
MF Part # Description Qty

APPLIED MSS 19144 WEATHERPAC PLUG 2

APPLIED MSS 19145 PLUG COVER 2

APPLIED MSS 14544 SWITCH ,TOGGLE 1

APPLIED MSS 84501 WIRE ,10GA,RED 76

APPLIED MSS 84503 WIRE ,10GA,BLAC 71

APPLIED MSS 981731 CONN SHELL 6 F 2

APPLIED MSS 981732 CONN SHELL 6 M 2

APPLIED MSS 981734P M TERM 18-20 9

APPLIED MSS BN-HN34NF HEX NUT 3/4NF 7

APPLIED MSS PA16935 BAT CABLE END 4

APPLIED MSS PA16938 BAT CABLE END 3

APPLIED MSS PA16939 BAT CABLE END 3

APPLIED MSS PA16959 BAT CABLE END 5

APPLIED MSS 55389 O-RING 1X1-1/4X 10

APPLIED MSS 67331 O-RING 1 X 1-1/ 15

APPLIED MSS P-1/2HL HALF LINK 1/2" 2

APPLIED MSS BN-SB516225-5 SIGN BOLT&NUT 90

AVERY DENNISON VR-3271 YELLOW, ENGINEER GRADE 200

AVERY DENNISON VR-3275 BLUE, ENGINEER GRADE. 300

AVERY DENNISON VR-3279 BROWN, ENGINEER GRADE. 200

AVERY DENNISON VR-4919 BROWN CAST VINYL 150

Bandit 900-3905-59 HANDLE, PIN & LINK 2

Bandit 900-3923-46 VALVE ASSY. 1

Bandit 900-3938-23 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 1

Bandit 900-4907-44 PIN,HITCH 1

Bandit 900-5900-39 SPRINGS, MAIN 3

Bandit 900-5900-55 SHACKLE 3

Bandit 900-6903-63 FILTER, OIL 1

Bandit 900-8900-31 KIT, DECAL - SAFETY 1

Bandit 900-9903-87 TOOTH KIT 1

Bandit 900-9906-95 TOOTH,STUMP GRINDER 6

Bandit 900-9906-99 TOOTH W/NUT:GREEN 46

Bandit 900-9907-11 STRAIGHT POCKET:THREADED 2

800-221-9550 or e-mail: hbgparts@stephensonequipment.com

For Purchasing help, additional information, or assistance:
Stephenson Equipment Parts Surplus May 2019

Contact our SEI Parts Team



Bandit 900-9907-13 POCKET BOLT 17

Bandit 900-E-912 COVER, METAL DUST 1

Bandit 904-0001-81 RESET BUTTON/RED 1

Bandit 904-0002-27 VOLT METER 3

Bandit 904-0002-28 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE 1

Bandit 904-0003-33 SEAL RETAINER 3

Bandit 904-0003-34 VALVE SPOOL STOP 3

Bandit 904-0007-57 HD-CLUTCH 1

Bandit 904-0008-22 HD PRESS. PLATE 2

Bandit 955-300086 PIN 5

Bandit 980-0510-23 LOCK MOUNT 1

Bandit 981-0500-65 ANVIL 1

Bandit 981-1005-38 ANVIL ONLY 1

Bandit 16271-11080 FILTER,AIR:INNER 1

Bandit 2ER16 KNOB,PUSH/PULL:RED 1

Bandit 3.75-MB MOUNTING BRACKET, MUFFLER3

Bandit 41500174 RETAINER 4

Bandit 660180037 KIT, REBUILD 2

Bandit 900-1901-21 SPROCKET, MOTOR (SEE NOTES)1

Bandit 900-1908-24 BUSHING,TAPERED 2

Bandit 900-1911-34 BELT,JACKSHAFT 1

Bandit 900-7900-09 ISOLATOR, RUBBER 4

Bandit 2656F581 BOWL 1

Bandit HH160-32093 FILTER,FUEL:SPIN-ON 1

Bandit 900-9909-98 POCKET W/O LOCATOR PIN 23

Bandit 900-9909-97 POCKET W/LOCATOR PIN 23

Bandit 163627515 ROPE,FIBER:7/16" X 150',THIMBLE2

Bandit 900-3941-81 HYDRAULIC FILTER 2

Bandit 904-0008-13 FILTER, FUEL, ENGINE 1

Bandit 904-0002-93 COVER, AIR FILTER 1

Bandit 904-0008-91 BEARING PILOT 1

Bandit 21-086-01 DUST COVER 1

Bandit 981X0092

BEARING FOR OMEW MOTOR W/O 

BRAKE 1

Bandit 88489 AIR FILTER/900-6902-62 1

Bandit 900-3943-65 BALL VALVE 1

Bandit 900-6916-89 ISOLATOR 4

Bandit 900-6916-86 FILTER,AIR:SAFETY 2

Bandit 904-0002-05 ISOLATOR EXHAUST GROMMET2

Bandit 900-6934-11 WASHER 4



Bandit 900-6936-75 SHOULDER BOLT 4

Bandit 900-9912-22 TOOTH 32

Bandit 900-9912-25 POCKET, PINNED 6

Bandit 900-9912-26 POCKET, UNPINNED 6

Bandit 904-0001-89 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 1

Bandit 900-1909-01 BEARING,2" 4

Bandit 900-1904-85 BUSHING 4

Bandit 900-1916-28 BUSHING 31

Bandit 900-1908-38 BUSHING 8

Bandit 900-6918-62 MOUNT,ENGINE 2

Bandit 900-2915-97 AMBER LED 2

Bandit 50003004 KNIFE 4

Bandit 24717001 BOLT 24

Bandit 24801208 NUT 24

Bandit 900-4905-00 WASHER 4

Bandit 900-3918-36 PUMP,AUX. 1

Bandit 904-0003-32

HANDLE-LONG W/ BRACKET, PIVOT 

PIN & CHAI 1

Bandit 986-0501-74 FEED ROLLER, TOP 1

Bandit 900-6920-64 SWITCH, IGN 1

Bandit 900-3902-35 SEAL KIT (AUGER MOTOR) 1

Bandit 900-6953-83 SNAP RING 2

Bandit 980-0502-46 HITCH EXTENSION 12-INCH 1

Bandit 904-0003-28 DRIVE DISC 1

Bandit 900-6962-77 CLUTCH PACK 1

Bandit 900-4910-55 BOLT 3/8 4

Bandit 900-1918-17 DRIVE BELT 1

Bandit 900-3938-96 HYD FILTER 1

Bandit 914-300131 GAUGE,ANVIL 1

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLC12-10S 12"X10  SW 1

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLCS30-10S 30"X10  DW,PE 1

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLC4-EC 4" ENDCAP 6

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLC4-Y 4" WYE 1

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLC6-EC 6" ENDCAP 2

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLC6-T 6" TEE,SW 2

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLC6-Y 6" WYE,SW 2

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLCS12-10S 12"X10  DW,PE 1

BAUGHMAN TILE CO PLCS8-B 8" BAND,OUTSIDE 1

BOMAG 08752106 SPRING WASHER 16

BOMAG 05763363 KEY 1



BOMAG 0399791 SCRAPER 2

BOMAG 05766958 RELAY 1

BOMAG 05010074 BELT 1

BOMAG 05766959 RELAY 1

BOMAG 05011207 FILTER ELEMENT 2

BOMAG 05011639 FAN BELT 1

BOMAG 05011665 FILTER 2

BOMAG 05011668 SENSOR 1

BOMAG 05824033 FILTER HEAD 2

BOMAG 05011951 FILTER BAG 2

BOMAG 05011954 SQUARE KEY 2

BOMAG 05012278 INCANDESCENT BULB 1

BOMAG 05903608 V-BELT           Repl By *05741438 2

BOMAG 05727861 HOSE CLIP 2

BOMAG 05932129 KEY, SPARE 1

BOMAG 06220232 O RING 3

BOMAG 06312126 V-BELT 2

BOMAG 06510177 COVER 2

BOMAG 07993023 GASKET KIT 2

BOMAG 07993992 DIFFERENT.PRESSURE SWITCH2

BOMAG 0937891 KIT,SEAL 1

BOMAG 0938187 FILTER ELEMENT,ENGINE OIL 3

BOMAG 0938677 FUSE             Repl By *05751248 4

BOMAG 0939298 BATTERY SWITCH 1

BOMAG 09620080 TANK COVER 2

BOMAG 32110021 FLAT FUSE 4

BOMAG 05740094 PLUG,OIL FILLING 1

BOMAG 05740974 CLIP 2

BOMAG 05741108 TANK COVER 1

BOMAG 05741109 GASKET 1

BOMAG 855014006 LOOP RING        Repl By *062208825

BOMAG 05741283 O-RING 2

BOMAG 05741682 V-BELT 2

BOMAG 05745282 TANK COVER 1

BOMAG 05751063 FUSE 1

BOMAG 05751099 FLAT FUSE 4

BOMAG 05751100 FLAT FUSE 3

BOMAG 05755130 FUSE 1

BOMAG 05755649 FLASHER 3



BOMAG 05762307 FRONT ELEMENT 2

BOMAG 05762308 FRONT ELEMENT 2

BOMAG 05762329 FRONT ELEMENT 1

BOMAG 000A00308000 LOCK WASHER 8

BOMAG 0970420442 COVER 2

BOMAG 0970420565 TUBE 3

BOMAG 097042066902 LINK*SIDE BAR PIN HEAD SI 1

BOMAG 097042066903 LINK*SIDE BAR PIN END SID 6

BOMAG 097042066909 LINK*OUTSIDE CHAIN ASY300 9

BOMAG 0970420680 LINER*CONVEYOR DECK 3

BOMAG 0970420682 COVER 1

BOMAG 0970420710 BAR*300 SLAT BAR 6

BOMAG 4513401113 TIE ROD END 3

BOMAG 4513401116 TIE ROD END 3

BOMAG 4519100533 HOSE*UPPER RADIATOR 2

BOMAG 4519100541 HOSE*LWR RADIATOR (OUTLET1

BOMAG 45200292 SEAL 2

BOMAG 4521550402 FLANGE 1

BOMAG 0970425125 AUGER, SUPPORT 2

BOMAG 0970430695 LEVEL INDICATOR 5

BOMAG 0970431249 PIN 2

BOMAG 0970431989 LINK*THROTTLE 1

BOMAG 0970432260 SPACER*THROTTLE CYLINDER 1

BOMAG 0970432261 SPACER*THROTTLE CYLINDER 1

BOMAG 0970441093 CABLE*LH 1

BOMAG 0970441635 POTENTMTR*DUAL W/LEADS 1

BOMAG 0970455624 PLATE 2

BOMAG 0970455711 ECCENTRIC WEIGHT 10

BOMAG 0970455785 LATCH* 20

BOMAG 0970456017 COVER 2

BOMAG 0970456018 HOLDER 3

BOMAG 0970456228 SHEET*RACK INSULATION 2

BOMAG 0970456455 DUCT*BURNER FIRE TUBE 2

BOMAG 0970456962 CRANK HANDLE 1

BOMAG 0970457282 PIVOT 6

BOMAG 0970457333 DUCT*HEAT 1

BOMAG 0970457510 SPACER 3

BOMAG 0970458215 FLAT*END GATE WEAR 2

BOMAG 0970458368 SCREED ARM 1



BOMAG 0970460171 WIRE 5

BOMAG 0970490211 GUIDE BRACKET 1

BOMAG 0970490347 INDICATOR 1

BOMAG 0970490478 FLAT*GRADE BRKT 2

BOMAG 0970490642 FRONT PLATE 3

BOMAG 0970490646 FRONT SUPPORT 3

BOMAG 405000025001

PIPE*1/8"DIA X 2-1/2"TBE(S/A 2-

9501-4) 16

BOMAG 4080100150 KEY 2

BOMAG 4080200150 KEY*3/8" SQ. X 1-1/2" 2

BOMAG 40831001 KEY*1/8"X1/2" MOLTRUP 4

BOMAG 4503000120 BUSHING 2

BOMAG 4506500353 SPROCKET 4

BOMAG 450800018101 SWITCH 5

BOMAG 450800044101 SEAL KIT* 1

BOMAG 450800062101 SEAL KIT*HYD MOTOR 1

BOMAG 450805105103 O RINGKIT*FOR HYCON DF/LF 1

BOMAG 4508052706 FITTING 5

BOMAG 4508052707 MEASURING HOSE 1

BOMAG 4508052718 FITTING 6

BOMAG 450900073201 SEAL KIT*PMCK-AF648 1

BOMAG 4513000185 BEARING CONE 2

BOMAG 4513000281 BEARING CUP 1

BOMAG 4513050015 WASHER 1

BOMAG 002009501052 NIPPLE,PIPE,1/4" CLO 1

BOMAG 01383A40B SPROCKET 1

BOMAG 01383A40D SPROCKET 3

BOMAG 04418823 DECAL 1

BOMAG 04431291 LINER*SCREW FLIGHTS 1

BOMAG 04431470 LINER*16" SCREW FLIGHT 14

BOMAG 04431471 LINER*16" SCREW FLIGHT 16

BOMAG 04431485

LINER*{OBSOLETE DO NOT SELL} 

{SEE R/B NO 12

BOMAG 044454080302 HOOK BOLT* 9

BOMAG 0446021401 SHAFT 2

BOMAG 0449410463 EMBLEM*STRIPE 67" X 4-1/2 5

BOMAG 0503212611 GASKET* 3

BOMAG 05036KD14 GUIDE 2

BOMAG 07012005 SQUARE NUT 6

BOMAG 07012025 NUT 4

BOMAG 07014005 DISC             Repl By *000A003080004



BOMAG 07014020

WASHER           Repl By 

*000A00296000 15

BOMAG 07026037 CAPSCREW 15

BOMAG 07051002 GREASE NIPPLE 7

BOMAG 07131076 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 1

BOMAG 07131077 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 6

BOMAG 07131078 SETSCREW 3

BOMAG 07383031 CAPSCREW 10

BOMAG 07383073

CAPSCREW         Repl By 

*000A00106000 8

BOMAG 07383078 CAPSCREW 20

BOMAG 07389046 CAPSCREW 1

BOMAG 07430084 ELBOW 1

BOMAG 07445001 PLOW BOLT 8

BOMAG 07453603 BELLEVILLE SPRING 15

BOMAG 0765013135 HOSE ASSY* 1

BOMAG 0765017834 HOSE ASSY* 1

BOMAG 0970400815 INDICATOR 3

BOMAG 0970401018 SEAL 2

BOMAG 0970401152 FLASHING*FRONT LIP 1

BOMAG 0970401339 FLASHING*HOPPER WING400/5 3

BOMAG 0970405143 ROLLER* 2

BOMAG 0970405764 SHIM* 2

BOMAG 0970405765 SHIM* 5

BOMAG 0970405766 STRIP*FRAME RAISE BUSHING 2

BOMAG 0970405767 FLAT*.13X5.19X21.38 (PS06 7

BOMAG 0970415561 BOLT 6

BOMAG 0970415595 TUBE 2

BOMAG 4525950709 STEERING COLUMN 1

BOMAG 4525950889 O RING*5.234"ID .139"W. 8

BOMAG 4561000220 ROLLER*TRACK D3 SINGLE 1

BOMAG 456355000709 SEAL* 1

BOMAG 456355000710 SEAL* 2

BOMAG 456355000801 BEARING*SKF 307M 2

BOMAG 456355001357 GEAR 2

BOMAG 456355001363 OUTPUT SHAFT 1

BOMAG 456355001372

SEAL*OUTPUT SEAL REMIX DR(2 

HALFS = 1) 2

BOMAG 4589010237 HEX NUT*5/16" - 18 GR. B 8

BOMAG 4589050108 STUD 7

BOMAG 4589050121 STUD*#10-24 X 3-1/8" LG 12

BOMAG 4589075008 LOCKING PIN 3



BOMAG 459300011502 SENDER* 2

BOMAG 459300013804 FILTER*FUEL 1

BOMAG 459300016602

SEPARATOR*ENGINE Repl By 

*83211512 2

BOMAG 4601500113 SOCKET*OCTAL 2

BOMAG 4605500144 HEATER*1800 WATT/208VOLT 6

BOMAG 4605500155 HEATER 2

BOMAG 460611002702 EMBLEM*FEED CONTROL 4

BOMAG 4606155005 FOLLOWER*W/GRADE 1

BOMAG 460615510201 TEMP BAIL* - SAME AS 800057613

BOMAG 4606155112 BOLT KIT*SONIC TRACKER 2

BOMAG 4606550024 SENSOR*PROPORTIONAL FEED1

BOMAG 460655002501

BOOT*FOR CONTROL Repl By 

*PS000014 2

BOMAG 4616500487 CIRC BRKR*15A 2P 2

BOMAG 4627000244 LAMP*14VDC 32

BOMAG 4627050031 LENS*RED 3

BOMAG 4631300389 CONNECTOR 1

BOMAG 4632500152 RELAY*12VDC DPDT 10A 2

BOMAG 4632500250 RELAY*DPDT 12VDC 10AMP 2

BOMAG 5000550220 LINK*PLAIN INSIDE 1

BOMAG 5000550221 LINK*INSIDE ATTACH 1

BOMAG 5000550222 LINK*OUTSIDE 8

BOMAG 348020074 SPRAY NOZZLE 5

BOMAG 08131015 SAFETY NUT 1

BOMAG 05815002 PLUG 2

BOMAG 4605040452 CONTACTOR*37A IEC 3P 1

BOMAG 07430008 CONNECTOR 6

BOMAG 4503700112

SEAT*ULTRALOW TR Repl By 

*05020037 1

BOMAG 05711140 PROTECTION COVER 6

BOMAG 000A00532000 ADAPTER          Repl By *074300081

BOMAG 07012030

HEXAGON NUT      Repl By 

*000A00263000 4

BOMAG 07014009 DISC             Repl By *000A003110004

BOMAG 07072194 BOLT 8

BOMAG 07383070 CAPSCREW 4

BOMAG 000A0175000 CAPSCREW                        NON-STK4

BOMAG 07430005 CONNECTOR                       NON-STK1

BOMAG 07430344 T-FITTING 1

BOMAG 0970430674 THROTTLE LINK 1

BOMAG 0970445230 FILTER KIT                      NON-STK1

BOMAG 08751064 SPRING WASHER 9



BOMAG 4534500115

TAPE*ALUMINUM 2 1/2 X 60 YARD 

ROLL" 109

BOMAG 004013607066 SEAL 1

BOMAG 0970406127 IDLER 1

BOMAG 0970431608 WASHER* 2

BOMAG 0970457316 SEAL PLATE 2

BOMAG 4521000114 V RING*FOR .5" SHAFT 3

BOMAG 0970445263 EXTENSION ROD 2

BOMAG 455000337704 ROLL PIN* 17

BOMAG 4620001161 BATTERY DISCONNECTING SWITCH1

BOMAG 05801617 GASKET KIT 1

BOMAG 83201563 REPAIR KIT 1

BOMAG D2294027 BOLT 6

BOMAG 05824351 O RING 4

BOMAG 004013607067 GASKET,SHIFTER HOUSING 1

BOMAG 004013727050 GASKET 1

BOMAG 05714780 V-BELT 1

BOMAG 001005113000 SENDER-OIL TEMP. 1

BOMAG 0970466140 FUEL TUBE 1

BOMAG 0970466248 GASKET*FILTER HOUSING 2

BOMAG 0970490179 SUPPORT 4

BOMAG 0970490576 BEAM 1

BOMAG 0970490673 VIBRATION DAMPER 1

BOMAG 450800060101 SEAL KIT* 2

BOMAG 4508051939 BREATHER* 1

BOMAG 4525200713 FLOW REGULATOR 1

BOMAG 453780010501 ADAPTER 1

BOMAG 454790043001 INSERT*COUPLING 1

BOMAG 4550003007 METER SLOPE 1

BOMAG 4565252807 IGNITER*SPARK 2

BOMAG 4586500150 LEVEL GAUGE 1

BOMAG 4606150407 CABLE*AUTO PWR CABLE 5 2

BOMAG 460655004001 SWITCH*MICRO 2

BOMAG 4616500301 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1

BOMAG 4616500488 CIRC BRKR*30A 1P 1

BOMAG 4620001139 SWITCH*MASTER DISCONNECT1

BOMAG 4627501003 TERMINAL 3

BOMAG 4627501007 SEAL 3

BOMAG 4627501031 CONNECTOR 3

BOMAG 462750103602 GASKET*DIN 19



BOMAG 4631301068 RECEPTACLE*8 PIN 1

BOMAG F0103FGA FLANGE,BEARING 2

BOMAG 06312284 V-BELT 1

BOMAG 06220107 O RING 3

BOMAG 07072102 BOLT 8

BOMAG 05761021 PUSH BUTTON 1

BOMAG 004003428014 HOSE KIT 1

BOMAG 05723612 NOTCHED LEVER 1

BOMAG 07445013 PLOW BOLT 8

BOMAG 07445003 PLOW BOLT 7

BOMAG 4550003608 GAUGE*V BELT TENSION 2

BOMAG 05740013 FUEL PREFILTER 1

BOMAG 05824014 FILLING STRAINER 1

BOMAG 80100110 TENSION SPRING 6

BOMAG 05766957 RELAY 2

BOMAG 46420109 BOLT 1

BOMAG 4606110022 CIRC BOARD*FEED CONTROL 1

BOMAG 05540007 DOUBLE-ENDED UNION 2

BOMAG 08512544 WASHER 3

BOMAG 07131640 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 6

BOMAG 08511730 WASHER 8

BOMAG 05010540 FUEL FILTER 1

BOMAG 0970406231 ROLLER WHEEL 4

BOMAG 0970406262 SHAFT 3

BOMAG 07430252 FITTING 1

BOMAG 78003174 AIR HOSE 1

BOMAG 05762262 FRONT ELEMENT 1

BOMAG F0115FGA02 BEARING* 1

BOMAG 0970490577 BEAM 1

BOMAG 450800048401 SEAL KIT*WHEEL MOTOR 2

BOMAG 0916707 SEAL 2

BOMAG 80090125 COVER            Repl By *055763643

BOMAG 07141039 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 6

BOMAG 07131018 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 6

BOMAG 04092414 HOOK 1

BOMAG 420065081 FRONT ELEMENT 4

BOMAG 0970461549 CABLE 1

BOMAG 6860105 SWITCH 1

BOMAG 05010024 HINGE 1



BOMAG 09510090 VALVE,COCK 2

BOMAG 06180114 RUBBER BUFFER 2

BOMAG 348020064 ASSEMBLING CLAMP 6

BOMAG 308040044 BELT 2

BOMAG 05011681

EMERGENCY STOP B Repl By 

*05762375 1

BOMAG 0932237 KEY,IGNITION 2

BOMAG 420061109 EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON 1

BOMAG 06312200 V-BELT 1

BOMAG 450800062501 SEAL KIT* 1

BOMAG 003001298003 SWITCH,TOGGLE,4 POLE,ON-OFF-ON3

BOMAG 044454080704 HOOK BOLT*1/2"NC X 7" 2

BOMAG 4606110031 POTENTOMTR* 1

BOMAG 4618500120 CLAMP 4

BOMAG 004013607037 OIL SEAL 1

BOMAG 004014154000 SEAL SHAFT 4

BOMAG 000A03913000 O-RING 3

BOMAG 06312326 V-BELT 1

BOMAG 001005113000 SENDER-OIL TEMP. 2

BOMAG 05712600 FILTER CARTRIDGE,ENG.OIL 1

BOMAG

SP-6-OZOA-202100-

12F /18 COIL HYDRAUNICA-ATOS 1

BOMAG SP-COUR-28DC/10SOLENOID ATOS 05888007 1

BOMAG 456525281101 FUEL PUMP 1

BOMAG 427030116 LED 1

BOMAG 427030117 LED 1

BOMAG 64120104 CLAMPING BAND 1

BOMAG 05751164 TUBE 1

BOMAG 05762335 FRONT ELEMENT 1

BOMAG 06520200 SPRAY NOZZLE 6

BOMAG 05555399 QUICK FASTENING NUT 6

BOMAG 88313661 COVER 1

BOMAG 88311046 WEAR TRACK,SIDE WALL 1

BOMAG 88310291 WEAR TRACK,SIDE WALL 1

BOMAG 06312299 V-BELT 2

BOMAG 0157922 COCOA MAT 6

BOMAG 06220121 O RING 3

BOMAG 06221705 O RING 2

BOMAG 05715385 SEAL RING 1

BOMAG 88314741 SCRAPER 1

BOMAG 88314743 SCRAPER 1



BOMAG 88314744 SCRAPER 1

BOMAG 88314742 SCRAPER 1

BOMAG 83601016 REPAIR KIT 1

BOMAG 05940034 REPAIR KIT 1

BOMAG 348020074 SPRAY NOZZLE 2

BOMAG 000A00153000 BOLT 1

BOMAG 000A00260000

HEXAGON NUT      Repl By 

*07012027 12

BOMAG 000A00294000 WASHER, FLAT 53

BOMAG 000A00298000 WASHER, FLAT     Repl By *0701402230

BOMAG 000A00299000 WASHER, FLAT 14

BOMAG 000A00306000 LOCK WASHER 4

BOMAG 000A00311000 WASHER,LOCK,3/4 18

BOMAG 07141448 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 1

BOMAG 08331014 SAFETY NUT 1

BOMAG D2651026 SUPPORT 2

BOMAG 097042066904 LINK*PLAIN ROLLER 4

BOMAG 097042066906 PIN*300 SLAT CHAIN 4

BOMAG 097042066908 COTTER*PIN 4

BOMAG 0970420680 LINER*CONVEYOR DECK 2

BOMAG 4513400331 CAM ROLLER 3

BOMAG 451750014102 GLASS*INDICATOR 1

BOMAG 451750014301 FILTER ELEMENT,FUEL 2

BOMAG 45191004-29 HOSE CLAMP 4

BOMAG 4519100716 CLAMP 3

BOMAG 4519100775 CLAMP*T-BOLT 2.25" 3

BOMAG 45200265 OIL SEAL 1

BOMAG 45200292 SEAL 3

BOMAG 4521550203 BREATHER 1

BOMAG 4525200727 CARTRIDGE*NEEDLE VALVE 2

BOMAG 4525200739 VALVE NEEDLE 1

BOMAG 0970425113 SPROCKET*14T140 1

BOMAG 0970425116 PLATE*BRG MOUNT INSIDE 1

BOMAG 0970425125 AUGER, SUPPORT 1

BOMAG 0970425156 HANGER*R.H.BEARING SUPT 1

BOMAG 0970441636 POTENTMTR*SPEED 1

BOMAG 0970450305 SPRING*TENSION 2

BOMAG 0970455785 LATCH* 5

BOMAG 0970455813 PLATE*ORIFICE ROTATING 3

BOMAG 0970457243 SHAFT 1



BOMAG 0970457453 ADAPTER*SCREED BURNER 2

BOMAG 0970457480 EXT PIN* 1

BOMAG 0970461048 CONTROL BOX 1

BOMAG 0970490455 SHOE*SKI 2

BOMAG 405000025001

PIPE*1/8"DIA X 2-1/2"TBE(S/A 2-

9501-4) 2

BOMAG 4508052923 HALF CLAMP 7

BOMAG 4508052926 COVER 4

BOMAG 450900073201 SEAL KIT*PMCK-AF648 1

BOMAG 450900078814 CLEVIS PIN* 4

BOMAG 4513000229 BEARING CUP 2

BOMAG 004002339003 SHAFT END 7

BOMAG 04418878 DECAL 1

BOMAG 0449410509 DECAL 2

BOMAG 07006008 ACORN NUT 4

BOMAG 07007015 WASHER 9

BOMAG 07017052 HEXAGON NUT 2

BOMAG 07030008 LOCKING NUT 4

BOMAG 07041011 BALL BRG*1-7/16" 6

BOMAG 07041023 BALL BRG*2-3/16" 2

BOMAG 07048052 SHIM 2

BOMAG 07048053 SHIM 2

BOMAG 07048054 SHIM 2

BOMAG 07072194 BOLT 4

BOMAG 07130105 SETSCREW 4

BOMAG 07131052 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD 1

BOMAG 07132001 BEARING CUP 2

BOMAG 07383068 CAPSCREW 10

BOMAG 07383070 CAPSCREW 6

BOMAG 07383073

CAPSCREW         Repl By 

*000A00106000 4

BOMAG 07383100 BOLT 4

BOMAG 07430084 ELBOW 3

BOMAG 07445013 PLOW BOLT 2

BOMAG 07455018 SHOULDER SCREW 1

BOMAG 0765013135 HOSE ASSY* 1

BOMAG 09700459 WASHER 2

BOMAG 0970401018 SEAL 3

BOMAG 0970405302 SPACER 1

BOMAG 0970405604 CAP 4

BOMAG 0970406126 WHEEL 2



BOMAG 0970415539 SPACER 1

BOMAG 4525951707 HEXAGON NUT 1

BOMAG 4550003377

JACK*SIDE WIND 8 Repl By 

*91312612 1

BOMAG 455000337701 KIT*COVER REPLACEMENT 2

BOMAG 455000337702 HANDLE*JACK 5

BOMAG 456100010302 LINK* 1

BOMAG 456355000710 SEAL* 1

BOMAG 456900013101 ELEMENT*PRIMARY 1

BOMAG 4586500318 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1

BOMAG 4589010009 HEXAGON NUT 3

BOMAG 4589010219 LOCKING NUT 28

BOMAG 4589010224 HEX NUT*1-1/4"NC LK. 3

BOMAG 4590501706 SHOCK ABSORBER 5

BOMAG 459300011003 FILTER*PRIMARY FUEL 2

BOMAG 459300011004 FILTER*SECONDARY FUEL 1

BOMAG 459300011502 SENDER* 1

BOMAG 459300013804 FILTER*FUEL 1

BOMAG 4601500149 SOCKET* 2

BOMAG 4616500485 CIRC BRKR*60A 250V 2P 1

BOMAG 4616500487 CIRC BRKR*15A 2P 1

BOMAG 4616500488 CIRC BRKR*30A 1P 1

BOMAG 4620000911

SWITCH           Repl By 

*003000288000 4

BOMAG 4620000951 SWITCH*DPDT 3POS TOGGLE 1

BOMAG 4627050031 LENS*RED 4

BOMAG 5000551004 COTTER*PIN SLAT CONV 15

BOMAG 4606110034 CONTROLLER 1

BOMAG 4606110035 CONTROLLER 1

BOMAG 80090125 COVER            Repl By *055763641

BOMAG 345070003 INCLINATION METER 1

BOMAG 05900566 BALL BEARING,GROOVED 1

BOMAG 313102240 SELF-ALIG.ROLLER BEARING 2

BOMAG 333540142 SHIM 1

BOMAG 415041014 FUSE 5

BOMAG 415041015 FUSE 1

BOMAG 740053038 CABLE 1

BOMAG D232200823 RUBBER APRON 1

BOMAG D2326033 INDICATOR 1

BOMAG 05900586 O-RING 2

BOMAG 000A00753000 ELBOW,90 DEG ADJ,3/8 JIC 8



BOMAG 003000211000 DUST COVER 26

BOMAG 000A00057000 BOLT 33

BOMAG 000A00058000 BOLT             Repl By *07383039 44

BOMAG 000A00258000 NUT 47

BOMAG 000A03728000 WASHER 78

BOMAG 322100238 PLUG 1

BOMAG 07051002 GREASE NIPPLE 2

BOMAG 83640505 SAFETY BAR 3

BOMAG D2690010 RUBBER SEAL 1

BOMAG 09510090 VALVE,COCK 4

BOMAG 5000550222 LINK*OUTSIDE 1

BOMAG 05900588 GROOVED SEALING RING 1

BOMAG 05933050 OIL DIP STICK 1

BOMAG 83640440 SUPPORT 2

BOMAG 05540088 DOUBLE-ENDED UNION 4

BOMAG 0938703 HINGE 2

BOMAG 88018002 SCRAPER 6

BOMAG 05816023 GASKET KIT 1

BOMAG 05556050 FILTER 3

BOMAG 05754830 PUSH BUTTON 1

BOMAG 05754831 PUSH BUTTON 1

BOMAG 05754834 PUSH BUTTON 1

BOMAG 05754835 PUSH BUTTON 1

BOMAG 05921097 JOINT END 1

BOMAG 08511022 WASHER 4

BOMAG 05727861 HOSE CLIP 4

BOMAG 04092348 RUBBER PIECE 1

BOMAG 24002110 POWER RELAY 1

BOMAG 455000337702 HANDLE*JACK 1

BOMAG 05762209 SWITCH,NORMALLY CLOSED 2

BOMAG 09280214 CONICAL SOCKET 2

BOMAG 455 KEY 6

BOMAG 09812101 ANGULAR JOINT 2

BOMAG 427030116 LED 2

BOMAG 05714781 V-BELT 1

BOMAG 05723611 NOTCHED LEVER 1

BOMAG 08131015 SAFETY NUT 1

BOMAG 83660186 THREADED ROD 1

BOMAG 06312126 V-BELT 1



BOMAG 05766866 BATTERY SWITCH 1

BOMAG 05763371 HOUSING 1

BOMAG 05763372 LED 1

BOMAG 05556035 TONGUE NOZZLE 8

BOMAG D2672005 BASE 2

BOMAG D2672007 BASE 1

BOMAG D2324066 RUBBER 1

BOMAG 54210252 BELLOWS 1

BUCYRUS BLADES INC 4195838 CURB GUARD,DS 5

BUCYRUS BLADES INC 71001465 BLADE ,END  ACS 2

BUCYRUS BLADES INC BB-87MF BUCKET BLADE 1

BUCYRUS BLADES INC BN-GB100275 #3 BOLT 1X2-3/4 2

BUCYRUS BLADES INC CB25248 CARBIDE,9.5 MVP 4

BUCYRUS BLADES INC CB25249 CARBIDE,9.5MVP 5

BUCYRUS BLADES INC F8PP0141 FRINK FAB MDBD* 9

BUCYRUS BLADES INC F8PP0175 MLDBD SHOE** 6

BUCYRUS BLADES INC PB-108-50D EDGE, 9.0  D 4

BUCYRUS BLADES INC PB-36-50G 1/2X6X36 BLADE* 3

BUCYRUS BLADES INC PB-86-38WLX EDGE, 7.2  W 6

BUCYRUS BLADES INC WA10098 SHOE FAB MUSHRO 8

BUCYRUS BLADES INC GB-60-62 GRADER BLADE,5 2

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 1705130 ALUM TOOL BOX 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 1022693 BULB/24-VOLT 2

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 1306075 ANGLE SWITCH 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 1306080 LIFT SWITCH 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 15198 O RING 3

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 3001363 BATTERY BRACKET 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 3008076 VIBRATOR ONLY 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 20363 WASHER 1-1/4FLA 16

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 15670 PLOW SIDE CABLE 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 15671 63"" RED POWER 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 15672 BLACK GROUND CA 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. B302845084 CABLE 7 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. B302863 GRESEN CLEVIS M 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. FA050 FLANGE ALUM.** 3

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. FA100 1"FLANGE ALUM 7

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. FA125 ALUM WELD FLANG 2

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. MTD-15 15 TON PINTLE 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. PPV4 VENTED PIPE PLU 3



BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. PPV8 VENTED PIPE PLU 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 5752 CYLINDER 2 X 12 2

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 6391101 ROCKER SWITCH 2

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 695-SA6230 SHAVER TEETH 60 2

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. M-1195 RECEIVER TUBE 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. PM87 PINTLE MOUNT, 3 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. PPV8 VENTED PIPE PLU 1

BUYERS PRODUCTS CO. 9240089 GEARBOX 5:1  ** 1

CMI 63020226 SEAL, BOOT 1

CMI 63020286 SHIM, BEARIN 1

CMI 63020295 S.S. BEARING 3

CMI 63020303 LOCKWASHER 3

CMI 63020307 SPACER 2

CMI 63020312 O-RING 1

CMI 63020314 O-RING 4

CMI 63020316 LOCKWASHER 4

CMI 63020318 O-RING 4

CMI 63020321 SPACER 3

CMI 03752160 CAP, TRANSDUCER 5

CMI 0791-5900 CABLE,REMOTE(SMALL) 2

CMI 0791-6180 LEVER 1

CMI 0791-6190 CABLE,TRACER(LARGE) 2

CMI 0791-6340 KNOB 1

CMI 0791-9870 BRACKET,HANDLE 1

CMI 13-10081 CLIP,LOCKING 13

CMI 18031129 EDGE,CUTTING (205) 2

CMI 18051024 EDGE,CUTTING 2

CMI 18811066L BELT,LACED MODEL 160 1

CMI 1I1005 CLIP, ROLLER CENTER 9

CMI 24001122 BUSHING, 2"X 2" SPLI 1

CMI 24001124 SWITCH, PUSH/PULL 2

CMI 24001181 SWITCH, KEY 2

CMI 24001211 CAP,STRAINER  $ 3

CMI 24001218 HOUR METER 3

CMI 24001222 SENDING UNIT, WATER 1

CMI 24001289 SWITCH, STARTER SOLE 4

CMI 24001310 SWITCH, TOGGLE 1

CMI 24001316 BEARING, SPHERICAL 2

CMI 24001368 DECAL- WARNING, READ 1



CMI 24001371 DECAL- WARNING, HIGH 2

CMI 24001372 DECAL- WARNING, COOL 1

CMI 24001450 SENDING UNIT, WATER 2

CMI 24001496 PUMP DRIVE, 300B 2

CMI 24001506 CLIP SET, ROLLER 11

CMI 24001771 BEARING, TAKE UP 4

CMI 24001780 BEARING 1

CMI 24002007 CONTACT BLOCK 1

CMI 24002170 BUMPER 1

CMI 24002188 SWITCH, MICRO (SEE NOTE) 1

CMI 25002235 O-RING 4

CMI 25002236 GAUGE, 3,000 PSI 1

CMI 25002260 FILTER,HYD 2

CMI 25002368 VALVE, SANDWICH 3

CMI 25002378 MOTOR,WHEEL DRV.(300 1

CMI 25002410 VALVE, SENSOR SOLENO 1

CMI 25002448 PUMP,CUTTER 1

CMI 25002449 MOTOR,CUTTER 1

CMI 25002453 VALVE, RELIEF 2

CMI 25002488 VALVE, SECTION W/SPA 1

CMI 25003121 GAUGE, 1,000 PSI 2

CMI 25003135 VALVE, CONVEYOR 1

CMI 25003164 KIT, U-CLAMP 1

CMI 25003227 FILTER ELEMENT 20

CMI 26371 BOLT,TRACK WHEEL 20

CMI 30011017 ROLLER BRACKET 2ND S 8

CMI 30031017 BRACKET , 300A ROLLE 5

CMI 31071044 BLADE DOOR MLDBRD $ 1

CMI 31111044 BLADE MOLD BOARD  $ 2

CMI 31138 GASKET,GREASE FITT 2

CMI 31441091 SHIELD,RUBBER 2

CMI 35547 GREASE NIPPLE  $$ 2

CMI 38131001 CLEVIS PIN ASSEMBLY 1

CMI 4090 PIN,TRACK 17

CMI 4091 BUSHING, TRACK 30

CMI 4093 BUSHING, MASTER 10

CMI 4094 COLLAR, MASTER 17

CMI 48700 BUSHING 2

CMI 5405-01-02 ADAPTER 1/4M X 1/8F 5



CMI 61258-000 SEAL KIT 1

CMI 78391 PIN, MASTER 9

CMI 78418 LINK,TRACK R.H. 10

CMI 78419 LINK,TRACK L.H. 10

CMI 80000420 SEAL KIT 1

CMI 80001417 SEAL, CARRIER (W-12) 1

CMI 80001419 WASHER, THRUST 3

CMI 80001430 BEARING, CUP 6

CMI 80001431 BEARING, CON 6

CMI 80001452 WASHER, THRUST (W-12 2

CMI 80002432 O-RING, SUCTION FILT 3

CMI 80002973 RING, CIRCLIP 1

CMI 80002992 PLUG 3

CMI 80002993 WASHER 1

CMI 80002997 BOLT 4

CMI 80003931 ELEMENT, PRIMARY AIR 1

CMI 80003932 ELEMENT, SECONDARY A 1

CMI 80004250 O-RING 2

CMI 80004323 SEAL,SHAFT 3

CMI 80004725 O-RING 15

CMI 80004727 O-RING 2

CMI 80004901 SCREW RELOCK 6

CMI 80005095 ROLLER, PR160 TROUGH 10

CMI 8700068 FILTER,HI-PRESS. 6

CMI 9068-04-12 ADAPTER 4

CMI 9V5Z10 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 5

CMI A03901 PAINT,CMI YELLOW 17

CMI AG000113 SEAL 3

CMI FX39577

LACING 

KIT:550MAJ24SSC:MEGALLOY 2

CMI FX40482SR2-30 PIN,GAUGE 2

CMI FX524 TEMPLATE 1

CMI LARGE FLASHINGFLASHING,LARGE 2

CMI

SV10-47A-6T-N-

12DS VALVE 1

CMI US00889335 COIL,25002410,SOL.VL 5

CMI D250POLLAK KEY,IGNITION 4

CMI 25003221 PR330 PROPEL PUMP 1

CMI 45033 PACKING WASHER 5

CMI 38141013 IDLR SHAFT,CONV $$ 1

CMI 7D9014 O-RING/SEAL 6



CMI FX375XJ30NC KIT,LACING 1

CMI FXHPRET1 COLLAR,RETAINING 7/32-9/32 9

CMI FXHPRET2 COLLAR,RETAINING 23/64-13/3212

CMI 24001289 SWITCH, STARTER SOLE 4

CMI 03759100 TRANSDUCER(300B) 8

CMI 0791-5900 CABLE,REMOTE(SMALL) 1

CMI 0791-6190 CABLE,TRACER(LARGE) 1

CMI 10310012 NUT, CUTTING EDGE 1

CMI 11400001 BOLT,PLOW, NUT IS 10310012 12

CMI 24001099 SPROCKET 1

CMI 24001100 LINK,CHAIN(300B) 2

CMI 24001103 COVER, CHAIN 1

CMI 24001310 SWITCH, TOGGLE 2

CMI 24001506 CLIP SET, ROLLER 4

CMI 24001562 SWITCH, TOGGLE 2

CMI 24002099 SWITCH, TOGGLE 1

CMI 25002381 VALVE, COUNTER BALAN 1

CMI 25003121 GAUGE, 1,000 PSI 1

CMI 25003254 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1

CMI 30011017 ROLLER BRACKET 2ND S 2

CMI 31071007 BLADE, MOLD BOARD 1

CMI 31451094 TIE ROD END WMT 1

CMI 31801015 KEY OFFSET 1/4 X 5/1 1

CMI 31811015 SQ KEY 1/4 X 1" 1

CMI 80002440 ELEMENT, INTANK FILT 6

CMI 80003910 ELEMENT, CUTTER PUMP 1

CMI 80004210 CONNECTOR,SPADE 2

CMI FX524 TEMPLATE 1

CMI LARGE FLASHINGFLASHING,LARGE 2

CMI

SV10-47A-6T-N-

12DS VALVE 1

CMI US00889335 COIL,25002410,SOL.VL 2

CMI 24001181 SWITCH, KEY 1

CMI 35547 GREASE NIPPLE  $$ 1

CMI 715-1153 FITTING,BUTTON HEAD 1

CMI 000A03036000 NUT,HEX,5/8-18 50

CMI 000A03341000 O-RING 3

CMI 000A03384000 NUT LOCK 1/2-13NC 130

CMI 000A03888000 WHEEL STUD 2

CMI 000A03913000 O-RING 3 3/8 X 3 5/8 1



CMI 000A05379000 ADAPTER STR MALE 4-4 3

CMI 000A05382000 ELBOW 90 DEG MALE 4- 4

CMI 000AA0027000 STUD,WHEEL 45

CMI 000G14959000 BEARING, BALL 10

CMI 001001241000 KEY 1/2 X 1/2 X 1 7/ 1

CMI 001001383000 FORGED ROD END 2

CMI 001001422000 FASPIN, 1/2" 10

CMI 001001426000 SNAP RING (EXTERNAL) 2

CMI 001002210000 STUD-HEADED 5/8-18NF 15

CMI 001002226000 HEADED STUD 5-8-18NF 6

CMI 001003086000 CLAMP ASSY, TUBE 4

CMI 001003176000 CLAMP,PIPE 1 1/2 DIA 10

CMI 001005234000 GAUGE PRESS 0-5000 1

CMI 001009030000 SPRAY NOZZLE 4

CMI 001009172001 DECAL, CMI TEREX 5 X 4

CMI 001009199000 DECAL, DIESEL FUEL 1

CMI 001009243000 DECAL, HYDRAULIC FLU 2

CMI 001009460000 DECAL, MANUALS INSID 2

CMI 001009529005 DECAL, ROTO-MILL PAV 2

CMI 001009883000 DECAL, WARNING CUTTE 1

CMI 001009885000 DECAL, WARNING MACH. 1

CMI 001009888000 DECAL, WARNING OPEN 2

CMI 001010008000 NOZZLE,ASSY. 10

CMI 001010011000 DECAL, NAMEPLATE WAR 1

CMI 001010019000 STRIKER BOLT 8

CMI 001010064000 KIT-SNAP STRAP 1

CMI 001010084000 DECAL-ENGINE 3400 SE 1

CMI 001010129000 DECAL, WARNING HANDP 3

CMI 001010134000 DECAL, SPREADER LIFT 2

CMI 001010198000 WEAR PLATE EDGE L.H. 3

CMI 001010199000 WEAR PLATE, EDGE R.H 2

CMI 001010259000 DECAL, WARNING START 2

CMI 001010302000 DECAL, WARNING EAR P 5

CMI 001010801000 ANSI DECAL-WARNING T 3

CMI 001010817000 ANSI DECAL-WARNING I 2

CMI 002004933000 QUICK DISCONNECT FEM 1

CMI 002005080000 UNION-ROTATING 1/2 N 1

CMI 002005328005 O-RING 2

CMI 002005328006 O-RING 4



CMI 002005328007 QUAD RING 2

CMI 002005328012 QUAD RING 2

CMI 002006123000 VALVE, RELIEF 1

CMI 002006252000 VALVE,SOLENOID SINGL 1

CMI 002006416001 PACKING KIT (POLYETH 3

CMI 002006423000 VALVE, COCK 1

CMI 002006424000 VALVE, COCK 1

CMI 002006431000 VALVE,3 WAY BALL 1/4 1

CMI 002006853001 SOLENOID ASSY, COIL 4

CMI 002007143000 CYLINDER, HYD 2" X 1 3

CMI 002007976000 SEAL KIT 5

CMI 002007978000 SEAL KIT 2

CMI 002008105000 DIAPHRAGM KIT 1

CMI 002008400001 O-RING HOUSING SEAL 2

CMI 002008400003 WASHER, RUBBER 2

CMI 002008489000 FILTER, HYDRAULIC 2

CMI 002008490000 FILTER, HYD. 1

CMI 002008495000 FILTER ASSY (REPLEM. 3

CMI 002008495001 FILTER ELEMENT 4

CMI 002008524000 STRAINER 80 MESH 1" 2

CMI 002008532000 STRAINER,LIQUID-T TY 1

CMI 002009100000 DIAPHRAM, NOZZLE SPRA 1

CMI 002009115000 NOZZLE-SPRAY 1/8"NPT 10

CMI 002012530000 PUMP HYD. 1

CMI 002012535157 SEAL KIT    ****SAME 2

CMI 002012535167 KIT 2

CMI 002012535172 O RING P/N 900410004 4

CMI 002012535187 SEAL KIT #10066 2

CMI 002012535192 PULSE PICKUP W/PACK 1

CMI 002016926000 VALVE UNLOADER/BYPAS 1

CMI 002017941000 KIT,HYD CYLINDER SEA 1

CMI 003000272000 SWITCH,TOGGLE (1NT1- 4

CMI 003000289000 SWITCH,TOGGLE (4NT1- 4

CMI 003001213000 IGNITION SWITCH 3

CMI 003001225000 LIMIT SWITCH 1

CMI 003001237000 SWITCH,TOGGLE (2NT1- 3

CMI 003001298002 SWITCH,TOGGLE 4 POLE 3

CMI 003003550002 CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 AM 1

CMI 003003550010 CIRCUIT BREAKER-MAN. 4



CMI 003003550020 CIRCUIT BREAKER MANU 3

CMI 003003550060 CIRCUIT BREAKER-MAN. 2

CMI 004001612000 BEARING-FLANGE 2 3/1 1

CMI 004001791000 BEARING ASSY 2

CMI 004002268000 BEARING, ROD END(RH 7

CMI 004002338002 ICS PIN 15

CMI 004002339000 IDLER ASSY 1

CMI 004002339001 ROLLER, STEEL 4 1/2" 14

CMI 004002750000 WEATHERCAP 4

CMI 004003428002 SPRING 16

CMI 004003428206 FRICTION DISC,18" L1 2

CMI 004003999000 J COUPLING S-FLEX 5

CMI 004005448000 HUB 2517 2" 1/2 X 1/ 2

CMI 004012364000 ROLLER, RUBBER 3

CMI 004012418000 ROLLER,GUIDE 2

CMI 004013592004 RING,RETAINING 3

CMI 004013608018 INPUT SHAFT 1

CMI 004013649000 HUB, TORQUE 1

CMI 004013704001 O-RING 2

CMI 004014154000 SEAL SHAFT 2

CMI 004014161000 SEAL 2

CMI 004014162000 SEAL 2

CMI 004014173000 SEAL, NILOS RINGS 2

CMI 004092123402 OIL PRESS. SWITCH 1

CMI 004097118095 TRACK ROLLER ASSY. L 3

CMI 004099088872 GASKET 4

CMI 005019315000 COUNTER WEIGHT 2

CMI 016001110000 ASSY SPRAY NOZZLE 6

CMI 041000916000 DECAL, OIL LEVEL 3

CMI 041000917000 DECAL, FILTER INDICA 1

CMI 057003208000 DECAL, NO STEP 1

CMI 070101190603 DECAL, MADE IN OKLAH 1

CMI 116723 SEAL RING 2

CMI 320010020010 FILTER REGULATOR, 1/ 2

CMI 503002102000 COUPLING 2

CMI 519000457000 PLATE (KEY) 1

CMI 519001848000 CABLE 1

CMI 000A00187000 HHCS 7/8-9NC X 2 1/4 42

CMI 000A00272000 NUT,JAM,1/2-13NC 7



CMI 000A01229000 SCREW,HEX SOC CAP,1/ 21

CMI 000A01764000 ROLLED PIN 5/16" X 1 52

CMI 519005086000 HYD CYL ASSEMBLY 1

CMI 531000902000 DECAL, TRANS SPEED 1

CMI 531000904000 DECAL, DOOR OPEN 3

CMI 531000909000 DECAL, CUTTER OPERAT 1

CMI 531000910000 DECAL, CUTTER DRIVE 1

CMI 531000913000 DECAL RS-500B 4

CMI 531000925000 DECAL, LUBE CHART 1

CMI 531000926000 DECAL, BELT TENSION 3

CMI 531001473004 PLATE 2

CMI 534001001000 CUTTER SPRAY BAR ASSY 1

CMI 536001237000 FLASHING 2

CMI 536011402000 NUT WEAR PLATE 24

CMI 537004047000 FLASHING,HOPPER GATE 2

CMI 537020020000 FLASHING CONV BELT 2

CMI 543009013000 DECAL, EMERGENCY STE 1

CMI 543009014000 DECAL, SYNTHETIC LUB 1

CMI 543009019000 DECAL, HYDRAULIC FIL 1

CMI 543009213000 DECAL TIRE PRESSURE 6

CMI 543040108000 DRIVE TANG 2

CMI 553009011000 DECAL, SERVICE CHART 1

CMI 553009013000 DECAL, VALVE BANK FR 1

CMI 553009014000 DECAL, VALVE BANK RE 1

CMI 553009015000 DECAL, GROUND DRIVE 1

CMI 553009016000 DECAL, CHARGE PRESSU 1

CMI 553009017000 DECAL, GROUND DRIVE 1

CMI 94514-G COIL,RAPID RAM 1

CMI 000A00155000 BOLT HEX HD 5/8-11NC 16

CMI 004000840000 V-BELT TORQUE TEAM P 1

CMI 003003337225 BRIDGE,DIODE,FULL WA 1

CMI 004011922000 BEARING SOLID SPHERI 1

CMI 543004073000 PIN,HINGE CUTTER REA 1

CMI 543004062000 PIN CYLINDER (UPPER) 1

CMI 003002198100 ASSY LIGHT 12 VOLT 1

CMI 004013321001 ALTERNATOR BELT 1

CMI 004013121515 SECONDARY FUEL FILTE 1

CMI 004002792003 PRIMARY ELEMENT, AIR 1

CMI 004002792004 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1



CMI 000A00272000 NUT,JAM,1/2-13NC 1

CMI 000A00532000 ADAPTER,STR FEMALE,1 3

CMI 000A01229000 SCREW,HEX SOC CAP,1/ 10

CMI 000A01323000 CAPSCREW CSBK 1/2-1 2

CMI 000A03384000 NUT LOCK 1/2-13NC 16

CMI 000A03493000 NUT,CROWNLOCK 5/8-11 43

CMI 000A03913000 O-RING 3 3/8 X 3 5/8 1

CMI 001003168000 CLAMP, 7" 1

CMI 002005080000 UNION-ROTATING 1/2 N 1

CMI 002005988000 VALVE PNEUMATIC,SAFE 1

CMI 003001209000 SWITCH,TOGGLE (2NT1- 8

CMI 004002335000 IDLER ASSY  36"X20DE 5

CMI 004003428002 SPRING 2

CMI 004003428206 FRICTION DISC,18" L1 2

CMI 004011330000 NUT TRACK (9/16 - 18 13

CMI 519000347000 RETAINER PLATE 3

CMI 538005049000 WMT DEFLECTOR AIR IN 1

CMI 003000273000 SWITCH,TOGGLE $$ 8

CMI 004013689000 PLANETARY 1

CMI 003001294000 SWITCH,MICRO  $$ 6

CMI 003003550002 CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 AM 1

CMI 003003550010 CIRCUIT BREAKER-MAN. 1

CMI 003003550020 CIRCUIT BREAKER MANU 2

CODE 3 INC. LL-2001A 6"" LENS, AMBER 2

CODE 3 INC. LL-400-SMP LL-400 W/SHORT 1

CODE 3 INC. LL-HSTCLH STROBE TUBE 2

CODE 3 INC. LL1201A LENS RING, AMBE 3

CODE 3 INC. LL14425 ULTRA-LITE O-RI 1

CODE 3 INC. LL814-3 MAGNET, W/MTG. 1

CODE 3 INC. T02234 AMBER LENS,6" 2

CODE 3 INC. T02244 AMBER LENS, 4"" 1

CODE 3 INC. LL2009 BULB, XENON STR 1

CODE 3 INC. B/U-D112H 112DB ALARM 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 13591 MEYER BOLT 2

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 14219 LIFT ARM 2

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15131 O"" RING 4

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15162 PACKING CUP 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15163 O RING 3

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15199 BUSHING ,NYLON 2



CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15432 O"" RING KT F 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15574 PUMP CHECK VALV 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15581 SEAL ,PUMP 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15646 END PLATE 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15659 ACOIL ONLY HD 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 21859 SCREW,SOC. HEAD 4

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 15738 COVER ASSY 1

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 8562 PIN 5/8"W/CLIP 4

CROSS TRUCK EQUIP CO INC 5119 SEAL, MEYERS 11

Diamond Mowers 33-0011 SEAL BOWL TO BODY 1

Diamond Mowers 33-0014 SEAL 1

Diamond Mowers 3799315M1 POWER STEER FILTER 1

Diamond Mowers 41-0009 REAR TRAP DOOR ROD 1

Diamond Mowers 4303303M1 STRAINER MT455B SPIN ON 2

Diamond Mowers 11-0039 3/4 SAE FLAT WASHER GR 8 YELLO1

Diamond Mowers 11-0551 3/4 X 3-1/2 NC HEX CAP 1

Diamond Mowers 11-0601 3/8 X 1 NC FLAT SKT HEAD CAPSC12

Diamond Mowers 11-0691 5/8 X 2-1/4 H.S. NF HEX CAP 12

Diamond Mowers 11-1006 3/4 NC NYLOCK NUT 1

Diamond Mowers 138-3100 FUEL ELEMENT 2

Diamond Mowers 145-4501 FUEL ELEMENT 3

Diamond Mowers 22-1005 STD SHORT FLAIL KNIFE 63

Diamond Mowers 27-0018 CAPPED PIN, 1 X 5 5/16 HT & PL2

Diamond Mowers 27-0505 CAPPED PIN, 1 1/2 X 12 1/4 HT 2

Diamond Mowers 27-1018 2.5" X 25 7/8" SWIVEL PIN  DB 1

Diamond Mowers 28-0032 PREFORMED TUBE, 1" UPPER 17 B1

Diamond Mowers 33-0045 SEAL KIT BRAKE VALVE 2

Diamond Mowers 42-0012-A SKID SHOE STD L&R 5

Diamond Mowers 14-1160 3" ROD CLEVIS LION CYLINDER 4

Diamond Mowers 90-5292 CUTTER SHFT BLADE CLIP 3/8 HR62

Diamond Mowers 24-0039 CAM TILT SWITCH LT 2

Diamond Mowers 19-0033

BEARING AND RACE FOR COMER 

GEA 2

Diamond Mowers 28-0040

PREFORMED TUBE, HYD TRAP 

SECON 2

Diamond Mowers 39-1009 RELIEF PLUG TAPERED 2

Diamond Mowers 21-0008 ZERK HOSE 60" D3F 7

Diamond Mowers 27-1027 PIN, CYLINDER, WELDED LUG 1

Diamond Mowers 44-0341 TOOTH KIT - 50, FORESTRY TEETH2

Diamond Mowers 22-0004 60" HIGH SUCTION ROTARY KNIFE14

Diamond Mowers 27-0507 CAPPED PIN, 1 1/2 X 10 1/16 HT 1



Diamond Mowers 28-0007 TUBE PREFORMED BOOM 1

Diamond Mowers 42-0010 SKID SHOE, RT FLAIL OUTER 5

Diamond Mowers 44-0003 KIT,SECBOOM,TUBE CLAMPHP 1

Diamond Mowers 22-0001 72" ROTARY KNIFE 3

Diamond Mowers 10-0032 BEARING, PRELUBED 2 1/2 2

Diamond Mowers 14-1160 3" ROD CLEVIS LION CYLINDER 3

DICKE TOOL COMPANY VEST-XXL SAFETY VEST, 2X 6

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTS100-R-020038 BOLT, SPEC 1/2X 12

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTS391-3842-053 BOLT,3/8" - 16 40

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-CB12600 BAND BOLT/NUT 4

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-CB38125 CARRIAGE BOLT/ 150

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-CB38150 CARRIAGE BOLT/N 28

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-GB34400 BOLT,GRADER** 15

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB100250 BOLT  1 X 2.5" 10

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB100300 HEX BOLT 1"X3" 5

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB34200 HEX BOLT/NUT,3/ 30

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB58500 BOLT ,HEX 5/8X5 15

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HN100NF HEXNUT ,1" NF 3

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-PB12150 PLOW BOLT/NUT 1/2 X 1-1/2 58

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-FW34 3/4" FW USS 80

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-FW516 FLAT WASHER 400

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB12175 HEX BOLT/NUT,1/ 51

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB516150 BOLT,5/16X1.5 200

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB516200 BOLT,5/16X2 240

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-HB58250 HEX BOLT,5/8X2. 8

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-LW516 WASHER,5/16 125

EARNEST MACHINE PRODUCTSBN-PB12400 PLOW BOLT/NUT 70

EASTERN METAL OF 288-23000 ON / OFF KEY 19

EASTERN METAL OF 288-40980 WRENCH,D-670 LI 3

EASTERN METAL OF 288-86790 MOUNTING BOLT** 4

EASTERN METAL OF E-350-14 ROLLUP SIGN ADAPTER FOR TRIPOD2

EASTERN METAL OF GRP-0615Y GUIDE RAIL REFL, YELLOW,6X158

EASTERN METAL OF ROLLUP-LCA-36S ()LANE CLOSED A 7

Elliott 1004590 WEAR PAD 3

Elliott 1089500 SHIM 3

Elliott 1102890 WEAR PAD 2

Elliott 3009129 SCREW 6

Elliott 3009134 3/8" NYLON WASHER 10

Elliott 3009135 WASHER 6



Elliott 3009610 NUT-NYLON .375-16 7

Elliott 3009613 NUT 12

Elliott 3009621 BOOT 5

Elliott PS00061 CAP SPRING 3

Elliott PS00063 SLEEVE 1

Elliott 1684920 PIVOT PIN 1

Elliott 1020550 CABLE ASSY 3 TON 1

Elliott 3005040 SCREW 2

Elliott PS02099 HYD FILTER 3

Elliott 3013732 CARTRIDGE 4

Elliott 1699970 WEAR PAD,OUTRIGGER 1

Elliott 1699760 CONTROL BOX 1

Elliott PS01258 CABLE 4

Elliott 3008752 PIN                             NON-STK 1

Fassi P0158 KNOB/LABEL 2

Fassi 4508000230 KEY,TOOL BOX JEKKO 4

Fassi GSC372 SEAL 3

Fassi ZFI0002 HYD PRESS FILTER 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO A9121002 SCRAPER 2

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 13244-1 SPINNER HUB 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 13267-1 L BOLT 2

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 13271-1 U BOLT 2

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 13343-1 CLUTCH SPROCKET 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 21886-27 COUPLER FEMALE 10

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 21886-33 DUST PLUG 8

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 21886-36 DUST CAP 8

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 28001-TAR RATCHET STRAP 4

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 60005-2 HYD MOTOR 2

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 60013-63 SOLENOID 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 60015-3 ELECT CLUTCH 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 60019-3 KEY 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 60028-2 DRIVE SPROCKET 1

FERGUSON MFG & EQP CO 60033-19 SPINNER DISC 1

Fleetguard Filters FF1184-D

Secondary Fuel/Water Separator 

Element w 2

Fleetguard Filters FF836 Can-Type Fuel Filter 2

Fleetguard Filters FF862

Fuel/Water Separator Spin-on with 

Thread 1

Fleetguard Filters FF992 Primary Fuel Spin-on 3

Fleetguard Filters FS1287 FILTER, FUEL 1

Fleetguard Filters FS19520 FILTER,SEPARATOR [FLTGRD] 3



Fleetguard Filters GF245 In-Line Fuel Filter 1

Fleetguard Filters GF6A Fuel Element 1

Fleetguard Filters HF30236 FILTER,HYDRAULIC [H9047] 2

Fleetguard Filters HF35150 FILTER, HYDRAULIC [BT8439-MPG]2

Fleetguard Filters HF35305 FILTER, HYDRAULIC 2

Fleetguard Filters HF701 TRANSMISSION SPIN-ON 1

Fleetguard Filters HF7315 FILTER, HYDRAULIC 11

Fleetguard Filters HF732 Hydraulic Spin-on 1

Fleetguard Filters HF757 HYDRAULIC ELEMENT 3

Fleetguard Filters HF797 HYDRAULIC ELEMENT 2

Fleetguard Filters HF860

MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE GLASS 

HYDRAULIC SPIN 4

Fleetguard Filters HF911 Air Breather Spin-on 5

Fleetguard Filters HKK-80HCP CHAIN #80 (SEE MEMO!) 30

Fleetguard Filters LF107 Lube Spin-on 5

Fleetguard Filters LF523 Full-Flow Lube Spin-on 1

Fleetguard Filters LF654 Lube Element 2

Fleetguard Filters LF708 FILTER,LUBE 12

Fleetguard Filters LF798 FILTER,LUBE 1

Fleetguard Filters P101870 WING NUT 3

Fleetguard Filters P164707 FILTER,HYDR. 1

Fleetguard Filters P170617 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 2

Fleetguard Filters PT8459 FILTER,HYDRAULIC = 2

Fleetguard Filters PT8470 HYDRAULIC ELEMENT 4

Fleetguard Filters WC4 Coolant Spin-on with BTE Formula2

Fleetguard Filters WC7

COOLANT SPIN-ON WITH BTA PLUS 

FORMULA 3

Fleetguard Filters 299071 WATER FILTER BAG 1

Fleetguard Filters 3931264 GASKET,VALVE COVER 6

Fleetguard Filters AF1773 FILTER,AIR 1

Fleetguard Filters AF216 INNER AIR ELEMENT 1

Fleetguard Filters AF219 Inner Air Element 1

Fleetguard Filters AF2216 RADIAL SEAL OUTER AIR ELEMENT3

Fleetguard Filters AF2248 RADIAL SEAL OUTER AIR ELEMENT3

Fleetguard Filters AF2326

OUTER AIR ELEMENT WITH FINS 

AND LID 2

Fleetguard Filters AF25302 FILTER,AIR 1

Fleetguard Filters AF25565 FILTER,AIR [AF2382] 1

Fleetguard Filters AF25774 FILTER, AIR [FLTGRD] 2

Fleetguard Filters AF327 Outer Air Element 2

Fleetguard Filters AF351KM FILTER, AIR 1

Fleetguard Filters AF4670 FILTER,AIR [FLTGRD] 2



Fleetguard Filters AF485 AIR ELEMENT 3

Fleetguard Filters AF4965 FILTER,AIR 1

Fleetguard Filters AF556 INNER AIR ELEMENT 1

Fleetguard Filters AF666 OUTER AIR ELEMENT 3

Fleetguard Filters AF667 INNER AIR ELEMENT 2

Fleetguard Filters AF982M FILTER,AIR [AF594] 1

Fleetguard Filters B1446 Lube Spin-on 1

Fleetguard Filters B7180 FILTER, LUBE  = 2

Fleetguard Filters B7402 FILTER, LUBE = 2

Fleetguard Filters B99-MPG

MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE GLASS 

FULL-FLOW LUBE 1

Fleetguard Filters BF7784-D FILTER, FUEL  = 3

Fleetguard Filters BT8801-MPG

MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE GLASS 

HYDRAULIC SPIN 3

Fleetguard Filters BW5250

CONTROLLED RELEASE COOLANT 

SPIN-ON WITH 2

Fleetguard Filters FF1076 HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL SPIN-ON2

Fleetguard Filters FF1085

Fuel/Water Separator Spin-on with 

Drain 2

Fleetguard Filters FF1099-D

Primary Fuel/Water Coalescer 

Element wit 1

Fleetguard Filters BT8421MPG HYD FILTER = 2

Fleetguard Filters AF2416 RADIAL SEAL OUTER AIR ELEMENT2

Fleetguard Filters WC22

Controlled Release Coolant Spin-on 

with 1

Fleetguard Filters AF2441 Panel Air Element 2

Fleetguard Filters FF1098-D

PRIMARY FUEL/WATER COALESCER 

ELEMENT WIT 4

Fleetguard Filters BF7954-D

PRIMARY FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR 

ELEMENT WIT 3

Fleetguard Filters FS1298 FILTER,FUEL  [FLTGRD] 1

Fleetguard Filters AF2303 Air Element 1

Fleetguard Filters FF1079 High Efficiency Fuel Spin-on 2

Fleetguard Filters LF428 Heavy-Duty Version of P999 3

Fleetguard Filters BF9808-D

SECONDARY FUEL ELEMENT WITH 

DRAIN 2

Fleetguard Filters AF656 OUTER AIR ELEMENT 1

Fleetguard Filters PT8452 HYDRAULIC ELEMENT 4

Fleetguard Filters PA5652 FILTER,AIR:CAB 1

Fleetguard Filters LF333 FULL-FLOW LUBE ELEMENT 3

Fleetguard Filters LF352

FULL-FLOW LUBE OR HYDRAULIC 

SPIN-ON 1

Fleetguard Filters AF2379 CHANNEL FLOW AIR ELEMENT 1

Fleetguard Filters LF635 LUBE SPIN-ON 1

Fleetguard Filters FF885 FUEL STORAGE TANK SPIN-ON 1

Fleetguard Filters 2492347 OIL FILTER 3

Fleetguard Filters P153551 AIR FILTER 2

Fleetguard Filters P550222 TRANSMISSION FILTER 2

Fleetguard Filters AF424M FILTER,AIR [AF218] 1



Fleetguard Filters AF27682 AIR FILTER OUTER  JD 1

Fleetguard Filters AF27683 AIR FILTER INNER  JD 1

Fleetguard Filters FS20007 FILTER, FUEL 326-1643 (3607) 1

Fleetguard Filters FS19912 FUEL FILTER 1

Fleetguard Filters LF3925 OIL FILTER 2

Fleetguard Filters HF6704 FILTER HYD 1

Fleetguard Filters AF25550 FILTER,AIR  [AF2308] 1

Fleetguard Filters FS36401 FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR K37-10041

Fleetguard Filters FF1125 Steel Screen In-Line Fuel Strainer 1

Fleetguard Filters P550416 TRANS FILTER 2

Fleetguard Filters FF1152-SP

Fuel/Water Separator Spin-on with 

Drain 1

Fleetguard Filters FF1174 Fuel Spin-on 1

Fleetguard Filters FF1172-SPS

Fuel/Water Separator Spin-on with 

Sensor 1

Fleetguard Filters LF551 Lube Spin-on 1

Fleetguard Filters P165762 FILTER,HYDR  [HF740] 1

Fleetguard Filters LF796 FILTER,LUBE 1

Fleetguard Filters AF25292 FILTER,AIR  [AF2270] 1

Fleetguard Filters FS19930 FILTER, FUEL 1

Fleetguard Filters FF5632 FILTER:  FF1174 1

Fleetguard Filters AF25491 FILTER,AIR  [AF2353] 1

Fleetguard Filters AF25424 FILTER,AIR  [PA3684] 2

Fleetguard Filters FS1065 FILTER:  FF1172-SPS 1

Fleetguard Filters BF1274SP FUEL FILTER 1

Fleetguard Filters BF7784-D FILTER, FUEL  = 6

Fleetguard Filters BT8421MPG HYD FILTER = 4

Fleetguard Filters BF9808-D

SECONDARY FUEL ELEMENT WITH 

DRAIN 4

Fleetguard Filters BF7954-D

Primary Fuel/Water Separator 

Element wit 2

Fleetguard Filters RS5329 FILTER, AIR 1

Fleetguard Filters RS4992 FILTER, AIR 3

Fleetguard Filters RS3542 AIR FILTER PRIMARY 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1557-A SNAP RING 13

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1558-A O"" RING 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1560-A FELT WIPER RING 6

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 16697-C MOLDBOARD  SHOE 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 17982-B PIVOT BAR** 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1936-A PIN 5/8" X 2 1/ 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1983-C8 SMALL""O"" RIN 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1983-C9 SNAP RING 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 225-A PIN & CHAIN ASS 1



GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 261-A2 HAMMER STRAP,1- 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5175-A141 PIN W/COTTERS 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5308-A60 BOLT 3/8 X 2-1/ 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5463-A BAFFLE BOLT ASS 12

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5865-B GATE ,NOTCHED F 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5878-A BRACKET 707 GAT 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 60036 SEAL KIT 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 6333-A1 BRACKET EAR 8

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 7008-A ANCHOR BRACKET 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 7445-A40 BUSHING 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 7445-A43 WASHER 2.5 OD X 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 902-45 LARGE""O"" RIN 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 9637-A23 HITCH PIN 1-1/4 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO A-54486 EAR-3 HOLE WELD 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO DA400-200-RPK SEAL KIT 4X10"D 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-110-9-5777 CAP SCREW 12PT 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-114-13701 GLAND NUT 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-114-30301 WEAR RING 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-116-93 RUBBER STRAP 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-118-9-J15 WOODRUFF KEY 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-118-9-K10 INPUT SEAL(812) 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-28 LOCK BOLT,S/S 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-36 END CAP - OPEN, 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-40 BEARING (25225) 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-41 BEARING CONE  ( 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-42 BEARING CUP (24 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-43 SNAP RING 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-44 SNAP RING - OUT 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-45 SNAP RING 5

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-50 WOODRUFF - HARD 7

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-52 KEY, 1/4"" SQ X 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-53 SNAP RING - COU 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-59 SEAL-INPUT (818 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-68 CENTER HINGE 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-75 GASKET** 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-2-05 AUGER 818MINI* 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P1189E4155 OUTPUT SHAFT  8 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO SA250-RPK SEAL KIT 2-1/2 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO SA300-RPK SEAL REPAIR KIT 1



GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 04132-113-19 SEAL, SUPERIOR 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 11786-A PIN, CONTROL 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 12614-BC HOLD DOWN 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 13678-B USE :SEE MEMO 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1210-A ROUND POST 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 13688-A PIN ,CYL LIFT B 5

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 15345-A PIN ASSY,1-1/4X 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 15346-A PIN ASSY,1-1/4X 6

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 1939-A2 PIN,1 X 6.5"" S 6

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 2635-C NOSE SHOE 6"" 3

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5308-A70 BOLT ASSY ** 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5322-A7 CLEVIS 3/4" 4

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 5357-A2 PUSH ARM EAR 1 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 6333-A1 BRACKET EAR 12

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 7015-C13A CONN LINK #60 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO 7015-C13B HALF LINK #60 2

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO DA400-200-RPK SEAL KIT 4X10"D 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-114-62R 3 X 10 D/A RAM 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-03 AUGER,818S (FUL 1

GLEDHILL RD MACHINERY CO P-137-1-62 COUPLER 1

GREGORY INC. VR-4946 GREEN CAST VINYL 100

GREGORY INC. VR-4960 ROYAL PURPLE CAST 60

GREGORY INC. VR-4961 ALMOND/BEIGE CAST VINYL 40

GRIMCO INC 04-SS BRACKETS, STAIN 48

GRIMCO INC 5300-R TAPE, BARRICADE 57

GRIMCO INC SC-VS12FR BRKT,12" FLAT,ROUND POST 26

GRIMCO INC SC-VS12XR BRKT,12" EXTRUDED,ROUND POST30

GRIMCO INC SC-UXL90 BRKT,EXTRUDED 90,U POST 46

GRIMCO INC SC-VS12CXL BRKT,12" CROSS,EXTRUDED,U POST1

GRIMCO INC SP-0408HIW REFLECTOR 4X8" 10

Grove 00437546 WASHER,12 DIN 127B 5

Grove 00437642 NUT 2

Grove 00437644 HEX NUT M12 8-A3C ISO 4032 7

Grove 00551263 TUBE HOLDER 2

Grove 00551351 PIPE 1

Grove 01373412 CABLE CONNECTER 24

Grove 01374762 CONNECTION 1

Grove 01376579 O-RING 1

Grove 01571492 CLAMP W/HARDWARE:8MM 13



Grove 01571750 NUT 89

Grove 01679805 FILTER 1

Grove 01680676 WASHER 4

Grove 01686516 BALL JOINT R.H.THD. 6

Grove 01686517 BALL PIVOT LH 9

Grove 03137254 REVERSE ALARM 1

Grove 03315230 GE-PLUG CONNECTION 3

Grove 03315238 COMPENSATOR 3

Grove 03316628 BRAKE SHOE 1

Grove 0954942 DECAL 7

Grove 1001127 DECAL,LBL,DIESEL FUEL,E 2

Grove 1001188 RELAY,SPDT,12VDC 5

Grove 1002526 FAN BLADE 1

Grove 1002912 WEAR PAD,NYLTRON,.75X2.5X6.01

Grove 1003274 WIRE ROPE, 7/16" 1

Grove 1004361 DECAL,WAR,FIRE HAZARD,E 3

Grove 103098 BEARING 8

Grove 1401972 PIN 1 HOLE W/HD 4

Grove 143855 SWITCH COMPL. 1

Grove 875747 DECAL-UNSTOWING 1

Grove 00026016 WASHER M33 DIN7989 4

Grove 00027080 HHCS M8x40 8.8-A2C ISO 4017 2

Grove 00107580 SET SCREW 2

Grove 00117134 SEALING RING 2

Grove 00117142 SEAL RING A 22X27 CU DIN76033

Grove 02210083 IGNITION LOCK SWITCH 1

Grove 02212098 SEAL 1

Grove 02216640 ADAPTER SLEEVE 2

Grove 02251403 EXTENSION PIECE 1

Grove 02251725 FRONT WINDSHIELD 1

Grove 02253467 SEAL 1

Grove 02253469 SEAL 3

Grove 02253474 SEAL 3

Grove 02255404 RETAINING RING 5

Grove 03320011 DETECTOR 3

Grove 03320237 FLAT FUSE, 2A 1

Grove 03320464 SMALL-RELAY 1

Grove 03320717 FASTENER 3

Grove 03321314 LIMIT SWITCH 2



Grove 03322077 O-RING 8

Grove 03325598 CONTROL BLOCK OUTRIGGERS1

Grove 03327173 ANGLE PIPE UNION 2

Grove 03328331 SEALING RING 1

Grove 03328392 SEALING RING 4

Grove 03328432 DOWEL PIN 1

Grove 172707 CABLE GUIDE 2

Grove 1792429 SHEAVE 1

Grove 1792432 WASHER, THRUST 4

Grove 1799592 PIN 2 HOLE 2

Grove 1846799 DECAL HAND SIGNAL 1

Grove 4774730 HARNESS 1

Grove 01065255 SPACER RING 4

Grove 01068364 COLLAR 5

Grove 01069223 SEAL 1

Grove 01206384 "BULB, J-24V/3W" 1

Grove 01207820 HEXAGON BOLT 1

Grove 02313314 Spray Grease 1

Grove 02316295 GASKET 3

Grove 1901913 "BELLOW, RUBBER" 4

Grove 200731 PIN 2

Grove 200797 CABLE GUIDE 1

Grove 201569 SHIM 2

Grove 204474 PLUG 1

Grove 5636450 PIN, LOAD 12,000 LBS 1

Grove 5723970 PLUG 1

Grove 5950180140 FLAT WASHER 30

Grove 5963570 RETAINING RING 2

Grove 5970200 O RING 1

Grove 602794 CHECK VALVE 2

Grove 604480 GASKET,SQ,4HOLE 3

Grove 6123530 HHCS 69

Grove 6200040201 BUSHING 5

Grove 6200060404 BUSHING 1

Grove 7086001800 TERMINAL BLOCK - (2 POLE) 1

Grove 7099000154 Oval MS #10-32UNFx0.75 Cabinet26

Grove 7101100810 Slot RMS #10-32UNFx1 G1 18

Grove 7103000 L WASHER MEDIUM 6

Grove 145372 4 FUNC HAND CONT ASSY 40 FT1



Grove 145829 COIL 1

Grove 146892 HORN SWITCH 1

Grove 147149 STRAIN RELIEF 1

Grove 164-529 SBCS 1/4-20UNCX0.50 AS 5

Grove 166752 ROD END 2

Grove 167437 SHIM 1

Grove 1676582 GASKET 5

Grove 3046510 CAP SEAL 1

Grove 4123900290 GUSET 2

Grove 4133920 PRIMARY FUEL FILTER 2

Grove 4136470 FILTER, FUEL (PRIMARY) 6

Grove 4136520

"ELEMENT, FUEL WATER 

SEPARATOR" 4

Grove 6226060 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 6511000073 HANDLE MAKE FROM 7511000 2

Grove 6726640 SWITCH 2

Grove 6726690 SWITCH 2

Grove 6753001651 BOLT RETAINERS 1

Grove 6772000193 CABLE ROLLER (IDLER) 2

Grove 6794001566 GASKET (SAE "B" SIZE) 1

Grove 6794001642 GASKET 1

Grove 6810002810 HOLLOW SHAFT 1

Grove 6910007874 SPACER 1

Grove 6910162200 SPACER 3

Grove 7127271650 HHCS M20x45 10.9 ISO 4014 7

Grove 7172920

WIPER ARM(PANGRPH ARM 

ADAPTER) 1

Grove 7195000037 RUBBER BUMPER 9

Grove 7246003395 CABLE, BRAKE 1

Grove 01925398 COLLAR 1

Grove 01926073 AUXILIARY RELAY 5

Grove 01926375 FRAME W/ LAMP 1

Grove 01929138 SEAL KIT FOR 1PF2G3 2

Grove 03011071 REEL 1

Grove 03011768 AXLE 1

Grove 03042319 FAN 2

Grove 03043063 STEEL PIPE 1

Grove 03045804 FUEL FILTER 2

Grove 03055485 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

Grove 1102887 WINDOW ASSY,SLIDE,ALUMFR 1

Grove 115633 CABLE PROTECTOR 3



Grove 115634 CABLE PROTECTOR 10

Grove 122150 PACKING KIT W/NUT 1

Grove 2250680 BEARING, ROLLER 1

Grove 6570140833 PIN 10

Grove 6671000013 WEAR PAD 9

Grove 6671000150 "WEAR PAD 3/4"" X 2""" 1

Grove 6671000163 WEAR PAD 7

Grove 6689000738 PIN WELD 1

Grove 6701000196 USE 9999102388 1

Grove 6705100051 SHIM 2

Grove 7300000264 PIPE CLAMP - 2 HALVES PER BAG6

Grove 7308000001 YOKE 3/8-24UNF 3

Grove 7312000095 Hair Pin 0.07x1.09" St-Zn 12

Grove 7324000076 BOLT INSERT 4

Grove 5008260 KNOB 1

Grove 5118181250 HHCS 1/2-13UNCX1.5 30

Grove 7069000212 BEARING, OILITE 1

Grove 7069000238 OILITE BEARING 1

Grove 7069000518 BEARING 2

Grove 7083000001 WIPER BLADE 1

Grove 7083000003 WIPER BLADE 1

Grove 7373000068 SWIVEL SEAL 1

Grove 7373000116 SWIVEL SEAL KIT 1

Grove 7373000120 SWIVEL SEAL KIT 1

Grove 7376000346 DECAL-TRAPEZOIDAL EMBLEM 7

Grove 7376000479 DECAL MANUAL FLY OPN. 1

Grove 7376000933 GROVE DIE CUT DECAL 3

Grove 7376001019 DECAL NUMERAL "8" 3

Grove 7376001020 DECAL NUMERAL "2" (White #2) 4

Grove 7376001085 DECAL NUMERAL "1" 8

Grove 7376001086 DECAL NUMERAL "7" 1

Grove 7376001681 DECAL 4

Grove 7376001725 DECAL WARNING O/R JACKS 4

Grove 7376001813 DECAL DANGER 2

Grove 7376001814 DECAL CAUTION 7

Grove 7376002124 DECAL PATENT 2

Grove 7376003997 WARNING NAMEPLATE 1

Grove 7376007238 DECAL-CAUTION TRANS FILL 1

Grove 7105161050 HHCS 3/8-24UNFx1.25 G5 3



Grove 7110181405 SHCS 1/2-13UNCx1.75 A574 10

Grove 7111080311 Slot PMS #8-32UNCx0.38 G1 7

Grove 7111100409 Slot OMS #10-24UNCx0.5 G 5

Grove 7111100410 Slot RMS #10-24UNCx0.5 G1 11

Grove 7111140411 Slot PMS 1/4-20UNCx0.5 G 3

Grove 7111160410 Slot RMS 3/8-16UNCx0.5 G 4

Grove 7112140550 HHCS 1/4-20UNCx0.63 G2 9

Grove 7115140550 HHCS 1/4-20UNCx0.63 G5 1

Grove 7115140650 HHCS 1/4-20UNCx0.75 G5-SS 26

Grove 7115151050 HHCS 5/16-18UNCx1.25 G5 10

Grove 7115152450 HHCS 5/16-18UNCx3 G5 2

Grove 7115152850 HHCS 5/16-18UNCx3.5 G5 2

Grove 7115170650 HHCS 7/16-14UNCx0.75 G5 6

Grove 7115201650 HHCS 5/8-11UNCx2 G5 9

Grove 7115222050 HHCS 3/4-10UNCx2.5 G5 1

Grove 7118160850 HHCS 3/8-16UNCx1 G8 8

Grove 7118202250 HHCS 5/8-11UNCx2.75 G8 12

Grove 7118265250 HHCS 1-8UNCx6.5 G8 4

Grove 7440000300 GREASE FITTING 9

Grove 7445020201 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1

Grove 7445020401 SWIVEL ADAPT UNION STRGHT1

Grove 7445060601 SWIVEL ADAPTER 3

Grove 7445060604 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1

Grove 7447080601 STR THREARD ADAPTER 2

Grove 7447080603 90 DEG ELBOW 3

Grove 7447080801 STR ADAPTER - MALE ORS THD TO2

Grove 7447080803 ELBOW, 90DEG. 2

Grove 7482000005 FUSE-20 AMP 1

Grove 7482000029 FUSE 30 ATO 10

Grove 7482000031 FUSE 20 ATO 1

Grove 7482000032 FUSE 15 ATO 1

Grove 7482000033 FUSE 10 ATO 2

Grove 7482000034 FUSE 7.5 ATO 1

Grove 7482000035 FUSE 5 ATO 1

Grove 7486000503 TEMPERATURE SENDER 2

Grove 7486001467 WINDOW GAUGE 1

Grove 7486002600 BEZEL-ROCKER SWITCH-BLACK1

Grove 7258001451 CAP - 1/4" HARDWARE- Plastic 18

Grove 7300000006 HOSE CLAMP 9



Grove 7300000102 TUBING CLAMP 5/8" I.D. 7

Grove 7376007467 DECAL - FUEL FILTER WATER SEP5

Grove 7376007550 DECAL-TIRE INFLATION 3

Grove 7376007599 DECAL - DANGER HOIST 1

Grove 7376008113

DECAL-DANGER: BOOM EXT 

INSTRUC 5

Grove 7376008116 DECAL-CAUTION STOW LOOSE MATL5

Grove 7376009507 DECAL - CAUT 1

Grove 7376011340 DECAL-CAUTION PIN SWING 1

Grove 7376101118 DECAL-RT530E 1

Grove 7376101141 DECAL-CHEVRON-OR JACK 5

Grove 7376101415 DECAL-T&L-TMS500E 3

Grove 7376101465 DECAL-RED MARKER 37

Grove 7376101533 DECAL-FUSES-YB42/44/08/10 2

Grove 7376102092 DECAL-CTN-REAR AXLE DAMAGE1

Grove 7376102424 DECAL-CTN-SPECIAL FILL 1

Grove 7376221042 DECAL-GROVE LOGO-WHT/RD,42/105

Grove 7429000543 CHRISTMAS TREE CLIP 8

Grove 7576000361 HOOK SAFETY LATCH KIT 1

Grove 7581000162 CLEARANCE & MARKER LIGHT 2

Grove 7581000985 LAMP-INDICATOR (RED .31 DIA) 3

Grove 7581001187 BULB 1

Grove 7581990243 BULB (24V 21W) 1

Grove 7601000955 S-HOOK 4

Grove 7632100158 HYD. MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1

Grove 7638000025 MOUNTING-CENTER BONDED 6

Grove 7638000182 MOUNT 1

Grove 7638000196 SHOCK MOUNT 3

Grove 7642000040 AIR VALVE MUFFLER 1

Grove 7659000011 WHEEL NUT 1

Grove 7659000093 NEOPRENE TEE NUT 7

Grove 7659000270 WHEEL NUT M22X1.5 FLG 2

Grove 7659000803 RETAINING NUT 10-32 2

Grove 7659000805 USE 7659000857 2

Grove 7659000812 SPEED NUT 3

Grove 7345001446 MALE TAB FULLY INS 6

Grove 7345221701 ELEC TERMINAL - INSULATED RING1

Grove 7352000052 TEMPERATURE SENDER 1

Grove 7364000022 SWIVEL JOINT FITTING. SHORT 2

Grove 7364001006 STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR 1



Grove 7364100001

CONNECTOR-10PASS-ROCKER 

SWITCH 3

Grove 7364100147 USE 9999102385 1

Grove 7511000440 CONTROL HANDLE 1

Grove 7511100013 HANDLE W/PUSH BTN SWITCH 2

Grove 7543002057 HOSE ASSY 2

Grove 7543002058 HOSE ASSY 1

Grove 7555204821 "3/8"" ID HYDR HOSE ASSY" 2

Grove 7755220000 O-RING 16

Grove 7755225002 O RING 5

Grove 7755238609 BACKUP RING 1

Grove 7755250000 PISTON O RING 2

Grove 7755260000 O-RING 1

Grove 7755266000 O RING 7

Grove 7755269000 ORING 1

Grove 7755270609 BACK UP RING 2

Grove 7755278000 O-RING 2

Grove 7755325000 O RING 3

Grove 7755342609 BACKUP RING O RING 8

Grove 7755427000 O RING 6

Grove 7755427002 O-RING 4

Grove 7755433609 BACK UP RING 3

Grove 7755439000 O RING 3

Grove 7755910000 O-RING 2

Grove 7755912000 O-RING 11

Grove 7782191382 WIRE ROPE, 19MM 1

Grove 7790141053 HEX WASHER HD SELF TAP S 6

Grove 7794000007 RING-WIPER (1.750" ROD) 3

Grove 7660170230 HEX JAM NUT 1

Grove 7660180008 Hex Nut 1/2-13UNC SAE-8 3

Grove 7660201600 Hex Lock Nut 5/8-11UNC SAE-2 1

Grove 7660240008 Hex Nut 7/8-9UNC SAE-8 9

Grove 7660260001 FULL NUT 6

Grove 7660260031 Hex Nut 1-14UNS SAE-5.2 1

Grove 7660300031 NUT - HEX 3

Grove 7671100095 WEAR PAD 1

Grove 7671100223 PAD, WEAR 4

Grove 7689000053 SAFETY PIN-Clear ZINC 1

Grove 7689000505 CLINCH PIN 2

Grove 7689000654 PIN 3



Grove 7689000701 HITCH PIN CLIP- ZINC 8

Grove 7689000797 PIN (12) 12

Grove 7690000810 Cotter Pin 0.06x0.5" St 2

Grove 7690082410 Cotter Pin 0.16x1.5" St 1

Grove 7690141200 CLEVIS PIN 0.25X0.75" ST 1

Grove 7690144010 Cotter Pin 0.25x2.5" St 6

Grove 7690151600 CLEVIS PIN 1

Grove 7690161800 Clevis Pin 0.38x1.13" St 2

Grove 7690162000 Clevis Pin 0.38x1.25" St 2

Grove 7690182400 PIN,CLEVIS 7

Grove 7690264400 CLEVIS PIN 4

Grove 7926003926 STEERING CONTROL VALVE 1

Grove 7926100618

DUAL ACCUMULATOR CHARGE 

VALVE 1

Grove 7949000161 L Washer 2

Grove 7949000190 L Washer 2

Grove 7949000231 HARDENED ROUND WASHER - 8

Grove 7949000263 F WASHER 3/8" HARD ASTM A49011

Grove 7949001165 WASHER, FINISHED 33

Grove 7950080141 F Washer #8 Nar MS 2

Grove 7950100050 L Washer #10 Wide HRC44-51 12

Grove 7950100161 F Washer #10 Wide MS 6

Grove 7709000028 PLUG 1

Grove 7750000741 RELAY-24V SPDT DIODE SUP 1

Grove 7750160005 RELAY SPDT-12VDC 1

Grove 7753000030 SEALING RING 4

Grove 7753000119 WEAR RING-5.00" DIA 2

Grove 7753000152 RING,SNAP 1

Grove 7753100000 SLIP RING ASSEMBLY 1

Grove 7754000085 O-RING 1

Grove 7754000127 LOW TEMP O-RING 4

Grove 7755014000 O-RING 5

Grove 7755014002 O-RING 2

Grove 7755112000 O-RING 2

Grove 7755115000 O-RING 9

Grove 7755117000 O-RING 2

Grove 7755120000 O RING 18

Grove 7755124000 O-RING 1

Grove 7755166000 O-RING 3

Grove 7755214002 "O" RING 5



Grove 7755214609 RING 2

Grove 7755216000 O-RING 51

Grove 7834000797 GAS SPRING 2

Grove 7834100012 SPRING 3

Grove 7872000699 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1

Grove 7872001350 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP MAN1

Grove 7872001628 SELECTOR 2

Grove 7872100006 ROCKER SWITCH 1

Grove 7872100013 SWITCH-CONTROL (E-STOP) 1

Grove 7872100071 SWITCH-EMERGENCY STOP 1

Grove 7872100130 TEMPERATURE SWITCH - N.O. 1

Grove 850996 PIN 2

Grove 851217 RETAINER 3

Grove 851340 PIN 2

Grove 855003 SHCS #4-40UNCx0.38 A574 7

Grove 855106 CAPSCREW 6

Grove 855112 CAPSCREW 1

Grove 855143 CAPSCREW  TORX 4

Grove 7660141100 Hex Nut 1/4-20UNC SAE-2 48

Grove 7872100148 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

Grove 7892000218 TERMINAL FUSE 16-14 AWG 12

Grove 7892000219 TERMINAL FUSE 12-10 AWG 9

Grove 7892000253 TERMINAL-FEMALE SLEEVE 5

Grove 7892000254 TERMINAL-GREEN CABLE SEAL7

Grove 7892000255 TERM-GRY SEAL 12GA 2

Grove 7926000173 VAL O/R SELECTOR 1

Grove 7926003212 HOLD VALVE 3

Grove 876086 DECAL 1

Grove 876107 DECAL 2

Grove 876146 DECAL 1

Grove 876148 DECAL 3

Grove 876162 DECAL 3

Grove 876179 DECAL 1

Grove 876309 DECAL - HCAS 3

Grove 876310 DECAL - ANTI TWO BLOCK 1

Grove 876346 DECAL 1

Grove 876540 DECAL 2

Grove 876928 DECAL 4

Grove 876938 DECAL 2



Grove 876980 DECAL 3

Grove 876997 DECAL 1

Grove 877010 DECAL - GEARBOX COVER 2

Grove 877989 DECAL 3

Grove 884009 BREATHER 1

Grove 90000256 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 90001746 GLASS,WINDSHIELD, RH 2

Grove 90003093 ELEMENT, PRIMARY 1

Grove 90012271 SWITCH, PRESSURE 1

Grove 90013318 FILTER BOWL ASSY. W/GASKET2

Grove 90013416 BOOT, RUBBER 3

Grove 9049112712 SEAL 1

Grove 9049112771 PLUG ASSY. W/O-RING .75"OD 1

Grove 9049112956 NUT 10

Grove 9049990911 COPPER WASHER 8

Grove 7794000424 1/4" FASTENER SEAL 1

Grove 7794001587 POLYSEAL RING - 8.50" BO 5

Grove 7798000139 SEAT (NARROW) 1

Grove 80031729 KEY, LMI DISPLAY CONSOLE-1 PER1

Grove 80036191 DECAL-POWER PANEL 1

Grove 80041098 DECAL-DANGER-ELECTRO HAZ CHT1

Grove 80045493 DECAL-DANGER LMI OVERRIDE SW2

Grove 840002 BUCKLE 1

Grove 846553 Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16UNC 3

Grove 849510 SAFETY PIN 0.09X2.75" 1

Grove 8496900042

GLASS SET RUBBER MOULD 

SOMMER& 22

Grove 9049103368 SEAL 8

Grove 9049103536 CYLINDER, WHEEL     1-7/8 CUPS3

Grove 9049104608 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 9049104645 OIL SEAL 3

Grove 9049106709 SEAL OIL 8

Grove 9049107633 SEAL,OIL 1

Grove 9049107639 SHOE & LINING ASSY. BRAKE 5

Grove 9049110154 SEAL ASSY 3

Grove 9049110366 SEAL 2

Grove 9049111219 SENSOR-SPECIAL 2

Grove 9049111810 O-RING 1

Grove 9364100177 SPRING 8

Grove 9364101224 CONNECTOR, SET SCREW 2



Grove 9372100153 SEAL KIT 5

Grove 9372100393 GASKET 4

Grove 9372101551 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove 9372103244 KIT, SEAL 2

Grove 9414100607 ELEMENT 1

Grove 974286 VALVE ASSY* 1

Grove 974366 BACK-UP RING 2

Grove 974486 RELIEF VALVE SEAL KIT 9

Grove 974488 LOAD CHECK PLUG SEAL KIT 6

Grove 9752100017 KIT REPAIR 3

Grove 9752100027 SEAL KIT 2

Grove 9752100075 REPAIR KIT 2

Grove 9752100158 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove 9752100161 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove 9752100164 SEAL KIT 2

Grove 9752100265 KIT 7

Grove 9752100266 KIT 6

Grove 860464 CAPSCREW TORX FLAT HEAD 10

Grove 864192 STUD,5/8-11UNC-2A X 46" GRD 54

Grove 864195 FH ELEV S 1/4-20UNCx1.50 G8 8

Grove 864201 SBCS-L 3/8-16UNCx0.62 G5 6

Grove 864305 SFHCS-L 1/2-13UNCx1.25 F835 12

Grove 864351 SBCS-L 3/8-16UNC0.75 F835 12

Grove 864363

CAPSCREW TORX BUTTON HEAD-

GEO 2

Grove 864387 SFHCS-L 5/16-18UNCx0.63 F835 5

Grove 864400 SFHCS-L 1/2-13UNCx0.63 F835 Fu9

Grove 864470 CAPSCREW TORX SOCKET HEA6

Grove 866066 SNAP RING 1

Grove 866150 Retaining Ring 4

Grove 866165 Retaining Ring 4

Grove 875028 DECAL 2

Grove 875049 DECAL - DANGER JIB STOW 3

Grove 875107 DECAL, CAUTION 1

Grove 875513 DECAL-DOME LIGHT 3

Grove 875514 DECAL-IGNITION SWITCH 3

Grove 875528 DECAL-SELECTOR 4

Grove 875550 DECAL 1

Grove 875561 DECAL-ROPE STOW LOOP 1

Grove 875563 DECAL - CAUTION O/R FLOAT 9



Grove 875811 DECAL 1

Grove 875827 DECAL 1

Grove 875862 DECAL 1

Grove 875938 DECAL 3

Grove 9333102663 BLOCK, TERMINAL STRIP 4

Grove 9333102849 CABLE, 4 X 0.5 D.S. 20

Grove 9333104132 SENSOR, ANGLE 1

Grove 9515102828 CORE ASSEMBLY 1

Grove 9515102841 "LOUVER, 2 1/2""" 2

Grove 9515102859 FAN ASSY. 12V. 2

Grove 9576100049 SEAL KIT 3

Grove 9576100865 O-RING 1

Grove 9581100038 BEAM, SEALED 1

Grove 9581100119 BEAM SEAL 1

Grove 9581100404 BULB,12V. 1

Grove 960443 GASKET 1

Grove 960527 O RING 2

Grove 960530 O RING 1

Grove 9904101544 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 9904101620 SEAL,SQUARE RING 1

Grove 9904102271 O-RING 1

Grove 9086100005 NUT 6

Grove 917000 Grease Ftg 1/8PTF St-Zn 6

Grove 917002 Grease Ftg 1/4-28 Taper St-Zn 6

Grove 9188100058 SCREW 2

Grove 9188100063 SCREW 1

Grove 9304100028 GASKET, CUP 1

Grove 9304100212 CLIP 1

Grove 9414992381 FUEL PRE-FIL 2

Grove 9414992391 ELEMENT 2

Grove 942093 LATCH SET N45/55 HOOK SP 2

Grove 942250 KEEPER PIN 1

Grove 9437100070 SEAL, HOUSING 8

Grove 9437100159 FILTER T553 1

Grove 9437100434 O-RING 2

Grove 9437100709 O-RING 2

Grove 944026 O-RING 4

Grove 944109 O-RING  COLD WEATHER 5

Grove 945245 WEAR RING 8



Grove 950051 SHEAVE 3

Grove 950081 SHEAVE 1

Grove 950089 SHEAVE 4

Grove 9511100027 KEY, ONE 2

Grove 9515100397 KIT 1

Grove 978513 F WASHER 1/2" HARDST 1

Grove 9794100020 CORD, O RING 2

Grove 981380 CAPSCREW 3

Grove 981384 "DRIVER, BRAKE" 1

Grove 981386 SNAP RING 4

Grove 987095 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1

Grove 9904101022 RING, SNAP 2

Grove 9904101188 RING, SNAP 1

Grove 9904101190 RING, SNAP 1

Grove 9904101206 RING, SNAP 1

Grove 9904101207 RING, SNAP 1

Grove 9904101290 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 9904101307 GASKET 2

Grove 9974100147 SEAL WASHER 6

Grove 9974102681 O-RING 3

Grove 9974102729 SEAL 1

Grove 9974102751 O-RING 1

Grove 9974103039 O-RING 2

Grove 9999100195 REMOVAL TOOL 4

Grove 9999101117 KIT,O-RING-METRIC 1

Grove 7950200141 F Washer 5/8" Nar MS 9

Grove 7951190220 L Washer 10 -HRC44-51 DIN 127 10

Grove 80014558 LADDER ASSEMBLY 1

Grove 90017402 KIT, SEAL / 10 PORT 1

Grove 90022674 WIPER MOTOR 12V. BLACK 12MM1

Grove 9009100123 O RING 1

Grove 9009990051 CYLINDER 1

Grove 9049101579 OIL SEAL ASSY 1

Grove 9049101580 GASKET 1

Grove 9049101692 OIL SLINGER 5

Grove 9049101712 WASHER 8

Grove 9049101853 GASKET 2

Grove 9049103365 NUT 9

Grove 9700342 5" BAND CLAMP(WM70034) 3



Grove 9700702 STUD (WM70070) 1

Grove 9722100723 KEY 1

Grove 9734101089 BOLT 1

Grove 9734101099 RING,SNAP 3

Grove 973637 SYS RELIEF CART SEAL KIT 2

Grove 973715 COIL 1

Grove 973752 SPOOL BOOT 21

Grove 9926100389 WASHER 4

Grove 9926100722 SEAL 16

Grove 9926101104 SPRING, CHECK VALVE 1

Grove 9926102452 SEAL PLATE 1

Grove 9926103109 SCRAPPER SEAL 2

Grove 9926105034 SEAL, SPOOL 3

Grove 9926106225 BACK-UP SEAL 10

Grove 9926106871 KIT,SEAL 1

Grove 9926107745 NUT 2

Grove 9926108124 KIT, REPAIR 1

Grove 9926108423 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 9926109671 SEAL,KIT SECTION 10

Grove A129710 FILTER COOLANT 2

Grove A164680 TERMINAL 14

Grove A57230 SEAL 1

Grove D70668 RING 1

Grove D71460 GASKET 1

Grove H-87517-60 USE H-03713-88 1

Grove 80067046 PLATE, YOKE SQUARE 1

Grove 9752100267 KIT 4

Grove 9752100269 KIT 4

Grove 9752100270 KIT 7

Grove 9752100324 REPAIR KIT 5

Grove 9752100391 KIT 3

Grove 9752100450 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove 9752100498 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove 9752100623 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 9752101223 KIT, SEAL 2

Grove 9755100033 O-RING, SILICONE 3

Grove 9999421336 KEY 1

Grove 9999423837 LINK 1

Grove 9999424488 ELBOW, 90 1



Grove 9999425266 AIR ELEMENT 1

Grove 9999429139 V-BELT 1

Grove A012050 AIR SPRING 2

Grove A026660 FILTER, FUEL 1

Grove A026770 FILTER COOLANT 1

Grove 7951150210 L Washer 6 -HRC44-51 DIN 7980 4

Grove A194200 BREATHER, DRUM SHAFT FREE FALL1

Grove 00100789 SHCS M10x50 SS DIN 7984 9

Grove 01369715 SFHCS M10x50 SS ISO 10642 1

Grove 115637 CABLE PROTECTOR 3

Grove 9904103153 GASKET 2

Grove 9904103177 O-RING 1

Grove 9904103505 O-RING 1

Grove 9904103527 O-RING 1

Grove 9904103660 O-RING 1

Grove 9904103779 O-RING 1

Grove 9904103991 SEAL, OIL 5 1/8" 2

Grove 9904105302 SEAL 3

Grove 9904105560 GASKET 2

Grove 9904106422 RING,SNAP 1

Grove 9904106593 GASKET 1

Grove 9904109782 GASKET KIT 1

Grove WLM290084 SEAL OIL 2

Grove WLM290086 LOCKNUT 1

Grove WLM290091 Comp Spring 0.13x0.75x1.0" 1

Grove Z-28411-89 BLOCK 1

Grove 01573758 HHCS M6                         NON-STK10

Grove A050810 BELT, V 2

Grove 90024247 FAN & MOTOR ASSY. 1

Grove 9999300179 GEAR OIL M/L SHC80W140(5 7

Grove 9999407274 REGULATOR 1

Grove L30487 GASKET 1

Grove S106858 SEAL 3

Grove S107688 SEAL 1

Grove S16766 SEAL,OIL,SINGLE LIP 2

Grove S18662 GASKET 1

Grove S228609 RING,WEAR 1

Grove S5920 "O-RING,327,1-3/4 X 3/16,70" 1

Grove S6167 O-RING,327,1-3/4 X 3/16,70,T 1



Grove S6323 O RING 1

Grove S89579 WEAR PAD,NYLTRON,.50X2.0X6.001

Grove 7376102516 DECAL-CTN-ENGINE COOLANT FILL1

Grove 104102 BEARING 6

Grove 7872100117 SWITCH L-SERIES O/R EXT/RET1

Grove 174191 WEAR PAD 2

Grove 00202662 KNOB 2

Grove 02254455 MALE STUD COUPLING 1

Grove 179417 SPACER 1

Grove 201043 SPACER 2

Grove 9486100305 TAB 2

Grove 7126211253 HHCS M12x25 SS ISO 4017 10

Grove 7126191253 HHCS M10x25 SS ISO 4017 11

Grove 7951190014 F WASHER 10 -ST ISO 7089-SS 12

Grove 7951190210 L Washer 10 -HRC44-51 DIN 798016

Grove 7926101009

DUAL ACCUMULATOR CHARGE 

VALVE 1

Grove 03322318 KEY 1

Grove 02253519 RETAINING RING 2

Grove 7690264004 "CLEVIS PIN 1X2.5"" HARD" 1

Grove 7926000210 SAFETY VALVE 1

Grove GR794OPL T-SHIRT, GV GMK6400 (LARGE) 2

Grove 1003349 HOSE ASSY,3/16,BRAKE 2

Grove 7826000626 SOCKET (16-1 4

Grove 7834100021 SPRING, FOOT PEDAL 2

Grove 204091 LADDER HANGER ASSY. 1

Grove 973892 VALVE 4

Grove 975032 SECTION SEAL KIT 2

Grove 975036 SEAL KIT-SPOOL 1

Grove 7679002768 PANEL-CWT " 8.5" X 3" 1

Grove N-86517-15 BRAKE CYLINDER HEAD (YOKE)1

Grove 7364100177 BEZEL L-SERIES SINGLE LMS 1

Grove 7300000167 HOSE CLAMP 2

Grove 7447201613 REDUCER 1

Grove 7447202025 NUT - FEMALE ORS THREAD 1

Grove 80033632 CYL ASSEMBLY-2.50 O/R EXT 1

Grove MA805OP MW SAFETY YELLOW KNIT CAP6

Grove 7115182250 HHCS 1/2-13UNCx2.75 G5 1

Grove 7845000048 DELCO-REMY 28MT STARTER 1

Grove 7753100065 RING, RETAINING 1



Grove 9576101244 MOUNT, AIR COMPRESSOR 1

Grove 80062363 MOUNTING BAND 2

Grove 9752100232 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 03140906 DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT 1

Grove 876166 DECAL 1

Grove 80033033 WEAR PAD ASSY 2

Grove 6227890 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 5960590 O-RING 2

Grove 80068618 CYL ASSEMBLY-4.00 JACK 1

Grove 03144604 STOP LIGHT SWITCH 1

Grove A049440 HOSE ASSY.                      NON-STK1

Grove 90011883 KIT, OVERHAUL 1

Grove 7750000763 RELAY-12VDC 300A SPST 1

Grove 01065135 FASTENING CHAIN FOR 17446745

Grove 7033001063 ARMREST PAD 3

Grove 80019558 SIKA-AKTIVATOR 250 ml can 2

Grove 7356000768 ZENER DIODE- 2

Grove 7447120813 REDUCER 1

Grove 9752100199 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 03329232 HOSE LINE 1

Grove 9884100001 TAPE(4X60) 1

Grove 9188101097 NUT,JAM 5

Grove 9904105307 SEAL, ROD 1

Grove 9872100266 SWITCH, PRESSURE  (N.O.) 1

Grove 7755249000 ORING 1

Grove 7872100146 SWITCH L-SERIES SWING BRAKE2

Grove 849528 CLIP, SPRING 1

Grove 7585000031 SHIFTER LOCK 1

Grove 4136120 FILTER, WATER 2

Grove 90029186 PRIMARY AIR FILTER 1

Grove 4136340 FILTER 1

Grove MTM004 GMK5130-2 1

Grove 03121374 COTTER PIN 3

Grove 6205310 SCREW 8

Grove 2244080 BEARING, ROLLER 2

Grove 7376008389 DECAL-DANGER CWT REMOVAL1

Grove 6225800 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 9904107179 O-RING 1

Grove 810312572 SENDER 2



Grove 03326368 HANDLE, LEFT 1

Grove 03326369 SPACER 5

Grove 9632103278 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 03328009 GASKET 1

Grove 9999421348 NUT 3

Grove 03326438 UPRIGHT HOLDER 1

Grove 5967660 RETAINING RING 3

Grove 7111140810 Slot RMS 1/4-20UNCx1 G1 14

Grove 7429000542 Well-Nut 1/4-20UNC 9

Grove 9049111820 BEARING 2

Grove GR785OPL T-SHIRT, GV TREAD PLATE (L) 1

Grove M-00044-04 WIRE ROPE, 7.5MM 79

Grove 03199787 SUPPORTING DISK 4

Grove 9999421522 "PIN, BOOM CONNECTOR" 4

Grove MA7880PL MW PROPERTY OF MW TSHIRT L2

Grove 9999430090 "SWITCH, LIMIT" 1

Grove 9880100154 GASKET 1

Grove 02318052 CABLE SCREW CONNECTOR 2

Grove 122735 PACKING KIT W/NUT 1

Grove 9999431074 "CABLE, CNTRL" 1

Grove 9974103087 RING, RETAINER 8

Grove 0100952 WASHER,THRUST 1

Grove 0100966 BUSHING 1

Grove 0144042 GASKET 3

Grove 0144572 CUP 28

Grove 0148706 SHIM SET 5

Grove 0150442 GASKET 3

Grove 0152527 PIN# 3

Grove 0153732 CUP 3

Grove 0154322 VALVE* 1

Grove 0155356 SHIM SET 1

Grove 0156632 GASKET 2

Grove 01573692 DOWEL PIN 4

Grove 01577630 INTERNAL BRAKE DISC 1

Grove 0161202 SNAP-ON PACKING CUP 3

Grove 01686516 BALL JOINT R.H.THD. 1

Grove 01686517 BALL PIVOT LH 1

Grove 0172456 BOLT 9

Grove 03115313 STRIP T=13 2



Grove 03115314 STRIP T=14 2

Grove 03133770 ROPE GREASE, ELASTKON 30 1

Grove 03143254 POTENTIOMETER 2

Grove 03155915 ELECT PARTS, ANGLE SENSOR1

Grove 03316343 FILTER CARTRIDGE 2

Grove 03317921 PIN 8

Grove 1441032 END PLATE 1

Grove 144693 TERMINAL BLOCK 1

Grove 0034792 BUSHING 2

Grove 03325160 ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 2 OPENING1

Grove 1692336 PIN# 2

Grove 172892 SHIM 2

Grove 173886 STABILIZER LEG ASSY 2

Grove 4246020 FERRULE 10

Grove 4290000 FITTING 3

Grove 4296210 FITTING 6

Grove 4296220 FITTING 7

Grove 4296270 FITTING 12

Grove 4296280 FITTING 12

Grove 4567790 GASKET 1

Grove 4603060 GAUGE, FUEL, REMOTE READ 1

Grove 0104892 GASKET 4

Grove 0115366 NUT LOCK 2

Grove 0133322 NUT 5

Grove 02312635 BLADE,WIPER 800MM 3

Grove 02315074 NILOS RING 1

Grove 0232334U PLATE 1

Grove 0706992 GASKET 1

Grove 0716362 GASKET 2

Grove 0719032 SPRING 9

Grove 0719376 RETAINING RING# 1

Grove 0724152 GASKET 1

Grove 0724702 GASKET 2

Grove 0729332 GASKET 1

Grove 0730752 GASKET 1

Grove 0731952 GASKET 1

Grove 0735002 GASKET 1

Grove 0744219 PIN 2

Grove 0744229 PIN 3



Grove 0755996 RETAINING PLATE# 4

Grove 0792296 BUSHING 3

Grove 2016010 ALARM 1

Grove 5950180140 FLAT WASHER 19

Grove 5967080 RETAINER 1

Grove 5968580 O RING 14

Grove 5969340 "RING,RETAINING" 2

Grove 7103040 L WASHER MEDIUM 28

Grove 7103070 L WASHER MEDIUM 9

Grove 7103080 L WASHER MEDIUM 9

Grove 7103100 L WASHER MEDIUM 4

Grove 147109 FUSE HOLDER KIT 1

Grove 147149 STRAIN RELIEF 1

Grove 168436 SHIM 23

Grove 168455 WEAR PAD 19

Grove 2931300 BUTTON SASH 1

Grove 3042300 CAP 1

Grove 3529090 ROTOSEAL 2

Grove 3704230 GASKET 9

Grove 3851395 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 4136470 FILTER, FUEL (PRIMARY) 1

Grove 6223240 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 6224980 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 6225070 OIL SEAL 3

Grove 6225130 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 6225550 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 6225890 OIL SEAL 3

Grove 6226000 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 6226270 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 6458100000 O/R FLOAT ASSY 1

Grove 6733760 SWITCH 1

Grove 6754000105 SPLICED "O" RING 1

Grove 6772000050 ROLLER ASSY 2

Grove 6794000128 GASKET-VELLOMOID 3

Grove 6829015131 ADHESIVE, WINDOW 2

Grove 7127271650 HHCS M20X45 10.9 ISO 4014 2

Grove 7144300 O RING 4

Grove 7145315 SEAL KIT 3

Grove 7146960 HYD GASKET 4



Grove 7172000547 CONN BOOT-DT3S 1

Grove 7172000551 CONN BOOT-DT12P 1

Grove 7246000665 BOOM EXTENSION CABLE ASSEMBLY1

Grove 0173392 GASKET 1

Grove 0175842 GASKET 1

Grove 0177742 GASKET 3

Grove 0180176 EYE BOLT# 3

Grove 0184242 BAFFLE 1

Grove 0189982 CUP 3

Grove 0192196 SHIM SET 1

Grove 01926574 LOUDSPEAKER 1

Grove 0194632 GASKET 1

Grove 0201162U SWING LOCK 1

Grove 0244446 SHAFT# 1

Grove 0246676 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 0246766 OIL SEAL 5

Grove 0247596 OIL SEAL# 4

Grove 0247786 OIL SEAL# 1

Grove 115635 CABLE PROTECTOR 2

Grove 1385602 GASKET 1

Grove 2240930 BALL BEARING 1

Grove 2243680 BEARING,BAL 1.18X 2.44X0.62 3

Grove 2251130 LOCKNUT 2

Grove 2251220 LOCKWASHER 3

Grove 7308000001 YOKE 3/8-24UNF 2

Grove 5008380 KNOB 3

Grove 5118181250 HHCS 1/2-13UNCX1.5 19

Grove 5362970 MOTOR 24 VOLT 1

Grove 5460590 HEX NUT 9

Grove 5462880 HEX JAM NUT 2

Grove 5467360 HEX H JAM NUT 1

Grove 5468360 HEX NUT 2

Grove 7038820 VALVE 1

Grove 7039200 VALVE 1

Grove 7039835 KIT, REPAIR 2

Grove 7069000162 BEARING 1

Grove 7069001067 ROD END 2

Grove 7376000334 "DECAL ""GROVE""" 2

Grove 7376001814 DECAL CAUTION 1



Grove 7376007240 DECAL - DANGER SWING - E 1

Grove 7376007248 DECAL-DANGER FAN BLADE 4

Grove 7376007251 DECAL-NO STEP ENGLISH 7

Grove 7103120 L WASHER MEDIUM 2

Grove 7105160650 HHCS 3/8-24UNFX0.75 G5 1

Grove 7115140550 HHCS 1/4-20UNCx0.63 G5 3

Grove 7115160750 HHCS 3/8-16UNCx0.88 G5 7

Grove 7440000000 GREASE FITTING  STR. ZINC 1

Grove 7445060643 CONNECTOR MALE 10

Grove 7445080643 MALE CONNECTOR 18

Grove 7447060632 BULKHEAD UNION 90 DEG ELBOW5

Grove 7482000029 FUSE 30 ATO 1

Grove 7482000030 FUSE 25 ATO 1

Grove 7482000031 FUSE 20 ATO 1

Grove 7482000032 FUSE 15 ATO 3

Grove 7482000034 FUSE 7.5 ATO 3

Grove 7482100005 MAXI FUSE 50AMP 1

Grove 7300000184 MUFFLER CLAMP 2

Grove 7376007527 DECAL-DANGER CWT PINS 2

Grove 7581000330 BULB 1

Grove 7659000256 RETAINING NUT-GEOMET 6

Grove 7660140000 Hex Nut 1/4-20UNC SAE-2 11

Grove 7324000076 BOLT INSERT 2

Grove 7345221701 ELEC TERMINAL - INSULATED RING2

Grove 7360000036 CABLE CARRIER 2

Grove 7364000512 SWIVEL JOINT 1

Grove 7364001003 SWIVEL JOINT 1

Grove 7364001684 CONN-3 COND TOWER W/SEAL 1

Grove 7364100058 RED PLUG SEAL 1

Grove 7498000307 WINDOW ASSY 1

Grove 7511000003 KNOB 1

Grove 7545506020 HOSE ASSY 1

Grove 7755229000 O-RING 1

Grove 7755238000 RING 1

Grove 7755238609 BACKUP RING 1

Grove 7755246609 BACKUP RING 1

Grove 7755247000 O-RING 1

Grove 7755266000 O RING 7

Grove 7755334000 O RING 1



Grove 7755391000 O RING 1

Grove 7780100873 WIRE ROPE SLING 1

Grove 7794000126 OIL SEAL 4

Grove 7660180000 Hex Nut 1/2-13UNC SAE-2 4

Grove 7660220000 HEX NUT 3/4-10UNC SAE-2 1

Grove 7660240008 Hex Nut 7/8-9UNC SAE-8 18

Grove 7671100095 WEAR PAD 1

Grove 7689000701 HITCH PIN CLIP- ZINC 4

Grove 7690101295 Straight Pin 0.19x0.75" St 2

Grove 7690142000 CLEVIS PIN 0.25X1.25" ST 2

Grove 7949000236 F WASHER 3/4" HARD ASTM F-436-8

Grove 7949000534 F WASHER 5/16" HARD ANSI B27.24

Grove 7950100050 L Washer #10 Wide HRC44-51 8

Grove 7950140161 F Washer 1/4" Wide MS 6

Grove 7709000844 PLUG (2S)-THIN WALL - 1

Grove 7709000936 PLUG (4S) 1

Grove 7709100877 PLUG-DTM-3S 1

Grove 7709800000 PLUG,#8 SAE W/O-RING 1

Grove 7750000015 HORN RELAY, NORMALLY OPEN1

Grove 7750000056 RELAY 75 AMP 1

Grove 7750000085 SOLENOID 1

Grove 7755010000 ORING 4

Grove 7755015002 O-RING 14

Grove 7755021002 O-RING 5

Grove 7755166000 O-RING 2

Grove 7826100018 SOCKET 20GA GOLD 0462-201-20311

Grove 7834000136 SPRING 1

Grove 7850000208 *Cable Tie 5.63" 2

Grove 7872000221 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 1

Grove 7872100005 SWITCH-ROCKER,ON-OFF-ON,DPDT2

Grove 851031 PIN* 2

Grove 855146 CAPSCREW  TORX 3

Grove 7660150030 Hex Nut 5/16-24UNF SAE-2 3

Grove 7872100148 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

Grove 7892000196 PARALLEL-NON INS (8 AWG) 1

Grove 7892000219 TERMINAL FUSE 12-10 AWG 1

Grove 7892000253 TERMINAL-FEMALE SLEEVE 1

Grove 7892001012 RECEPT FLANGE 1

Grove 7926001793 CARTRIDGE 1



Grove 876154 DECAL 3

Grove 876156 DECAL 3

Grove 876162 DECAL 2

Grove 876164 DECAL 2

Grove 876485 DECAL - DANGER LMI OVERRIDE1

Grove 8977010300 16 GA GPT WHITE WIRE (SA 12

Grove 90011944 SHAFT DRI                       NON-STK2

Grove 90012046 BALL BEARING (COOLING SYSTEM)3

Grove 90013552 049696A-42 6978050 31" 1

Grove 9049112656 ROD ASSY. TIE 1

Grove 7794000147 SEAL BEARING 1

Grove 7794000629 "BUFFER SEAL-1.25"" ROD" 3

Grove 80021169 DECAL-NBT50 MODEL ID 3

Grove 80022530 DECAL-NBT50 MODEL ID 3

Grove 840002 BUCKLE 1

Grove 846553 Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16UNC 1

Grove 9049104526 OIL SEAL 1

Grove 9049105120 WASHER 4

Grove 9049106650 SEAL 4

Grove 9049110214 THRUST RING 1

Grove 9372103388 KIT, SEAL 5

Grove 9372103461 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 9372103579 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 9392100022 REGULATOR 1

Grove 9752100121 KIT 1

Grove 9752100164 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 864199 SFHCS-L 1/4-20UNCx0.38 F835 18

Grove 864204 SBCS-L  3/8-16UNCx0.50 F835 35

Grove 866156 Retaining Ring 1

Grove 866169 RETAINING RING 4

Grove 874990 DECAL, CAUTION JIB 2

Grove 875937 DECAL 2

Grove 9333101921 CHAIN SET 1

Grove 9333103894 FUSE,2AMP FLAT SPADE TYPE 1

Grove 9515101793 WHEEL, BLOWER 2

Grove 954336 CAPLUG 3

Grove 9576100864 SPRING 12

Grove 9576101337 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 9581100035 LAMP 4



Grove 9581100038 BEAM, SEALED 2

Grove 9581100406 "BULB,12V." 1

Grove 9601100083 DUST COVER 12

Grove 960442 GASKET 2

Grove 9904101620 SEAL,SQUARE RING 1

Grove 9188100063 SCREW 1

Grove 9188101041 KIT,LINING 1

Grove 9304100037 ELEMENT 3

Grove 9304100176 ELEMENT, LG 3

Grove 942226 LINE BLOCK 1

Grove 943016 DUST SEAL 1

Grove 9437100070 SEAL, HOUSING 1

Grove 9437100434 O-RING 1

Grove 9437100563 O-RING 1

Grove 9437100569 FILTER ELEMENT 1

Grove 9515100398 KIT 1

Grove 978513 F WASHER 1/2" HARDST 3

Grove 9794100020 CORD, O RING 2

Grove 9798100024 BACK REST 1

Grove 981398 ORING-8 ? X 8/ ? 1

Grove 9904101290 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 9926112892 KIT, SEAL 8

Grove 9999100194 REMOVAL TOOL 1

Grove 7950200161 F Washer 5/8" Wide MS- Geomet 14

Grove 7962000037 ANTI-TWO BLOCK WEIGHT W/ 2

Grove 80014972

SKYLIGHT WIPER KIT              NON-

STK 2

Grove 90016738 GAUGE, SIGHT 2

Grove 90017402 KIT, SEAL / 10 PORT 1

Grove 90022561 FILTER, OIL 3

Grove 9049101697 OIL SEAL 5

Grove 9049101874 GASKET 8

Grove 9049101875 GASKET 8

Grove 960632 ORING 1

Grove 9632101468 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 969046 1/4 BANDIT MATERIAL 2

Grove 969133 SHRINK TUBE ALPHA FIT-321-1/21

Grove 973594 VALVE SECTION 3

Grove 9926100722 SEAL 15

Grove 9926105811 COIL, 12V. 2



Grove A12643 WSH,COPPER 1

Grove A129710 FILTER COOLANT 4

Grove 9752100329 SEAL KIT 3

Grove 9752101223 KIT, SEAL 2

Grove 9752101369 KIT,SEAL 1

Grove 9999421278 "GUN, GREASE" 1

Grove 9999421509 HOSE 1

Grove 9999421545 PIN FOR BOOM GUY CABLE 1

Grove 9999421547 PIN FOR JIB GUY CABLE 2

Grove 9999422328 HAMMER 1

Grove 9999427018 LACING 52.6 X 57.2 X 1173 3

Grove 9999428888 "ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER" 1

Grove 9999430023 BAND 1

Grove 9999430596 BULB 1

Grove 9999433726 LOCK ASSY 1

Grove 9999433808 "ARM, WIPER" 1

Grove 9904102389 SEAL, OIL-VALVE 3

Grove 9904103509 O-RING 1

Grove 9904103517 TAB, LOCK 1

Grove 9904103660 O-RING 1

Grove 9904105307 SEAL, ROD 1

Grove 9910220136 042924R-26 6978060 71" 1

Grove 9910220299 042924Q-27 6978060 72" 1

Grove 9910220305 042924X-21 6978060 67" 1

Grove 9910220307 042924Z-19 6978060 66" 1

Grove 9910220320 042926T-15 6978050 46" 1

Grove 9910220757 032695A-2 6978070 65" 2

Grove 9910220844 050453DD-4 6978090 86" 1

Grove 9910221085 050453C-24 6978080 88" 1

Grove 80040804 BRACKET 1

Grove 9999101803 CORROSION PROTECTION 10

Grove 9999101976 GEAR OIL 1

Grove 9999300211 ENGINE OIL 15W40 275 TOTE 1

Grove 9999406046 HOSE 1

Grove MCC5970020 O RING 3

Grove S-02405-27 BULB 1

Grove S232846 VALVE 1

Grove 03326120 WIPER MOTOR 1

Grove 9049107482 LINING KIT 4



Grove 9999405327 O-RING 1

Grove 9999405320 ORING 1

Grove 9999424426 ORING 1

Grove 897336 ORIFICE ASSY 2

Grove 864362 PL HEX-HEAD CAPSCREW 17

Grove 01677033 BASE PLATE, MIRROR 2

Grove 9999424573 NUT 1

Grove 147244 CONSOLE CABLE ASSY 1

Grove 0179324 HHCS 6

Grove 7126152150 HHCS M6x70 SS ISO 4014 3

Grove 03328099 PRESSURE SPRING 1

Grove 7872100012 PUSH BTN SWITCH ASSY 1

Grove 7373000019 CYL SEAL KIT 2

Grove 03145190 SLIDER 3 1

Grove 9752100137 REPAIR KIT 2

Grove 80019558 SIKA-AKTIVATOR 250 ml can 2

Grove 9999430090 "SWITCH, LIMIT" 2

Grove 9999431074 "CABLE, CNTRL" 1

Grove 9128932 TRANSDUCER (WM12893) 2

Grove 80030253 PIN 2

Grove 03268398 HOLDER 2

Grove 9515102857

WATER CONTROL VALVE 3 

WAY,HEAT 1

Grove 0243272 WEDGE* 1

Grove 03317919 PIN HOUSING 3

Grove 03041855 SINGLE-LINE SEAL (YELLOW) 8

Grove 03317931 PLUG ADAPTER 3

Grove 03326168 KNURLED BOLT 4

Grove 80026299P CONTROL MODULE-MASTER I/O1

Grove 9999432147 V-BELT 1

Grove 9999433978 BELT 1

Grove 9880100092 MOTOR (24V.) 1

Grove 00438897 BULB, 24V 4W 2

Grove 00556247 RELAY 1

Grove 03134975 SEALING 1

Grove 1000378 KEY 1

Grove 1006617 FILTER,TANK SUCTION 1

Grove 02210093 TOGGLE SWITCH 1

Grove 02210325 SEAL 2

Grove 03320012 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1



Grove 03320013 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1

Grove 03320543 FUSE INSERT 2

Grove 03325188 CONTACT ELEMENT 1

Grove 03326121 WIPER BLADE 1

Grove 03328216 O-RING 1

Grove 01068981 O-RING 2

Grove 01069223 SEAL 1

Grove 02310834 SHRINK HOSE 548 772 3,2-1,6 MM3

Grove 02314490 WASHER 6

Grove 04156115 TEMPLATE 1

Grove 200965 PAD, WEAR 3

Grove 5620850 PIN COTTER 88

Grove 5638710 PIN SAFETY 1

Grove 6099000155 SAFETY WIRE BOLT 1

Grove 3759405 O-RING (FOR COUPLER) 2

Grove 3759515 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 3759525 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 4136470 FILTER, FUEL (PRIMARY) 1

Grove 7172000011 TOGGLE SWITCH BOOT 2

Grove 7172000551 CONN BOOT-DT12P 2

Grove 01925343 SEALING RING 1

Grove 01929848 O-RING 1

Grove 03046591 CABLE SCREW CONNECTION 1

Grove 6671000168 CYL PAD 1

Grove 7304000115 BREATHER 1

Grove 4952110 KIT O-RING 1

Grove 4984146 555 KEY KIT# 1

Grove 7069000238 OILITE BEARING 1

Grove 7069000349 BALL BEARING 1

Grove 7376000139 DECAL GROVE 1

Grove 7105140650 HHCS 1/4-28UNFx0.75 G5 2

Grove 7446060435 MALE CONNECTOR AIR BRAKE 2

Grove 7446060436 MALE ELBOW 90 DEG AIR BR 1

Grove 7447040401 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER 2

Grove 7447040434 RUN TEE - MALE ORS THD TO FEMA1

Grove 7447060401 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER 2

Grove 7300000185 SEAL CLAMP 1

Grove 7376009537 DECAL - AUX BOOM NOSE 3

Grove 7345001752 ELEC. TERM. - RECEPT - W 1



Grove 7345001944 ELEC. TERM.- FULLY INS F 2

Grove 7345191701 RING TONGUE INSULATED (B 1

Grove 7345221701 ELEC TERMINAL - INSULATED RING1

Grove 7755225002 O RING 1

Grove 7755228000 O RING 1

Grove 7755246000 O-RING 1

Grove 7755910002 O RING 2

Grove 7689000059 PIN-LOK HITCH PIN 1

Grove 7689001782 PIN (16-18) GA 1

Grove 7949000263 F WASHER 3/8" HARD ASTM A4904

Grove 7950100050 L WASHER #10 WIDE HRC44-51 1

Grove 7755011002 O-RING 2

Grove 7755015002 O-RING 11

Grove 7755021002 O-RING 3

Grove 7755029002 O-RING 2

Grove 7755110000 O RING 4

Grove 7755120000 O RING 2

Grove 7755214000 O RING 4

Grove 7826000092 SOCKET (12) 2

Grove 7826000651 SOCKET (GOLD PLATED) 20GA 10622

Grove 7834000193 EXT SPRING 0.07X0.5X3.62" SS 1

Grove 7834100009 EXT SPRING 0.08X0.5X3.75" ST-Z2

Grove 7872000163 STOP LIGHT SWITCH 1

Grove 7872001378 CIRCUIT BREAKER-20 AMP MAN1

Grove 7872001386 PRESSURE SWITCH (N.O.) 1

Grove 7872100142 DISCONNECT SWITCH 1

Grove 7872100148 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

Grove 7892000196 PARALLEL-NON INS (8 AWG) 2

Grove 7892000218 TERMINAL FUSE 16-14 AWG 1

Grove 7892000219 TERMINAL FUSE 12-10 AWG 2

Grove 7892000253 TERMINAL-FEMALE SLEEVE 1

Grove 90013406 KIT, SEAL PLANETARY 1

Grove 9049112786 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 80019558 SIKA-AKTIVATOR 250 ml can 1

Grove 80042116 RESTRAINT STRAP KIT 3

Grove 9049107562 O-RING 2

Grove 9333101667 FUSE 2 AMP 2

Grove 935179 RUBBER BUSHING 4

Grove 9437100070 SEAL, HOUSING 1



Grove 9437100563 O-RING 2

Grove 9490221143 "KIT, PLANETARY SEAL" 1

Grove 9872100257 KEY 7

Grove 9904100934 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 9049101656 SEAL 3

Grove 9049101697 OIL SEAL 2

Grove 9632100267 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 9926100723 O RING 9

Grove 9926109671 SEAL,KIT SECTION 2

Grove A103840 SEAL, OIL 4

Grove 9752100344 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove A025190

LAMP SOCKET W/WEDGE BASE 

28VDC 1

Grove A040930 PIN QUICK RELEASE 1

Grove 90018823 SWITCH/PRES HI/LO INTERNAL THD1

Grove 9904103153 GASKET 2

Grove 9904103993 O RING 2

Grove 7755250000 PISTON O RING 2

Grove PI51700434 SEAL KIT,CYL. REBUILD INSTRUCT2

Grove 03315238 COMPENSATOR 4

Grove 7352000934 FUEL LEVEL SENDER 1

Grove 9926112725 KIT, SEAL 3

Grove 01374645 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4

Grove 90016025 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 00438897 BULB, 24V 4W 2

Grove 00553052 SCREW PLUG W/O-RING 2

Grove 00553054 SCREW PLUG 4

Grove 00557523 RECEPTACLE 30

Grove 00559278 PIN CONTACT 12

Grove 01573866 SCREW PLUG 4

Grove 01677741 RECTIFIER 2

Grove 01678912 BUSHING 6

Grove 01680204 CLAMP 9

Grove 03142356 FILTER ELEMENT 1

Grove 03317940 THERMOSTAT SENSOR 1

Grove 1003269 FILTER,OIL 1

Grove 104102 BEARING 1

Grove 143557 BK. SWITCH BUTTON (HORN) 2

Grove 144677 BUTT-CON-TERM-HS 2

Grove 7755256000 O-RING 1



Grove 02214680 CONNECTOR 5

Grove 02217977 TIMER HOUSING 2

Grove 02217978 JUNIOR TIMER CONTACT 2

Grove 02253000 TIMER HOUSING 2

Grove 02257093 CLAMP 14

Grove 03319850 PANE W/PROTECTION FRAME 1

Grove 03320237 FLAT FUSE, 2A 1

Grove 03320379 TURN LAMP 2

Grove 03320541 25A FUSE 2

Grove 03320542 50A FUSE 4

Grove 03320543 FUSE INSERT 2

Grove 174539 SHIM 4

Grove 178497 SPACER 3

Grove 178955 SPRING SPACER 4

Grove 4603870 GAUGE 1

Grove 01065872 CONNECTION 4

Grove 01065873 SOCKET,8 POLE FLAT 4

Grove 01146755 RECEPTACLE 8

Grove 01204380 CONTACT,F.M.,29.1MM 12

Grove 01205607 RECEPTACLE 12

Grove 01207411 RECEPTACLE 12

Grove 02311919 INSULATOR SLEEVE 11

Grove 02312364 END SLEEVE 12

Grove 02312645 MULTICORE CABLE END SLEEVE12

Grove 03329408 COIL 1

Grove 1904686 "FILTER,FUEL" 1

Grove 203305 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - ROLLER 3

Grove 5620640 PIN COTTER 3

Grove 7099000378 3/8" SOCKET SET SCREW (N 4

Grove 7099100020 SOCKET SHDR SCREW 3/8 X .50 LG3

Grove 144702 BUTT-CON-TERM-HS 2

Grove 144895 16 GA 2 PRONG CONNECTOR KIT1

Grove 166815 TUBE 2

Grove 168434 SHIM 5

Grove 6727650 SWITCH-V3L139-D8 1

Grove 6794000453 GASKET 3

Grove 6884000005 REFLECTOR STRIPING 46

Grove 6949000159 WASHER 3

Grove 7146880 VALVE 1



Grove 7172000548 CONN BOOT-DT3P 4

Grove 7199001289 BUSHING 5

Grove 01921581 PRESSING MACHINE 6

Grove 01921883 MALE STUD COUPLING 1

Grove 01926422 DETECTOR 1

Grove 01926578 PLUG HOUSING 3

Grove 01926580 PIN 12

Grove 01926581 PIN 12

Grove 1100262 DECAL,WAR,PINCH POINT,E 2

Grove 214-358 CLAMP,HOSE,T,#80 2

Grove 2721405 BRAKE SEAL KIT 3

Grove 6547000218 BEARING HOUSING ASSY 6

Grove 6671000177 WEAR PAD 1

Grove 6705006903 BASE PLATE WEAR PAD 1

Grove 4984040 KEY 1

Grove 4984060 KEY 1

Grove 4984110 KEY 2

Grove 4984140 KEY IGNITION (SET OF 2) 3

Grove 7013000384 ADAPTER REDUCING 1

Grove 7069000349 BALL BEARING 1

Grove 7069000493 THRUST WASHER OILITE 6

Grove 7083000008 WIPER BLADE - 22" 1

Grove 7373000019 CYL SEAL KIT 1

Grove 7373100090 ARCTIC CYL SEAL KIT 1

Grove 7376000164 DECAL WARNING 5

Grove 7376000186 DECAL WARNING 1

Grove 7376000755 DECAL - BOOM NOT A WALKWAY1

Grove 7376001194 DANGER DECAL 5

Grove 7376001723 DECAL WARNING 1

Grove 7376001913 DECAL (MAIN HOIST & BOOM) 15

Grove 7376002276 DECAL-ELEVATION INDICATO 2

Grove 7376002343 DECAL-COUNTERWEIGHT VALVE1

Grove 7376002648 DECAL-WARNING HOIST 5

Grove 7376005703 DECAL - AMERICAN FLAG 1

Grove 7376007237 DECAL-DIESEL 1

Grove 7376007240 DECAL - DANGER SWING - E 1

Grove 7376007247 DECAL - COOLANT LEVEL(EN 2

Grove 7376007249 DECAL-CAUTION LIFTING 4

Grove 7376007251 DECAL-NO STEP ENGLISH 28



Grove 7376007254 DECAL-CAUTION PUMP ENGAG 2

Grove 7376007321 DECAL - 4-WHEEL DRIVE 2

Grove 7376007344 DECAL - SYMBOL I.D. 4

Grove 7376007370 DECAL-NO STEP 5

Grove 7110181605 SHCS 1/2-13UNCx2 A574 10

Grove 7115140550 HHCS 1/4-20UNCX0.63 G5 1

Grove 7115161050 HHCS 5

Grove 7115181250 HHCS 1/2-13UNCx1.5 G5 4

Grove 7115181650 HHCS 1/2-13UNCx2 G5 5

Grove 7437000728 FILTER 2

Grove 7447080803 ELBOW, 90DEG. 1

Grove 7447121201 STR ADAPTER 1

Grove 7482000005 FUSE-20 AMP 1

Grove 7486000503 TEMPERATURE SENDER 1

Grove 7300000006 HOSE CLAMP 5

Grove 7376007578 DECAL-CAUTION PUMP DISCONNECT1

Grove 7376007599 DECAL - DANGER HOIST 4

Grove 7376007601 DECAL-SKYLIGHT WIPER 1

Grove 7376007951 DECAL-GROVE LOGO (8.00", 1

Grove 7376008573 DECAL SYMBOL STRIP (CARRIER)1

Grove 7376008594 DECAL SYMBOL STRIP - S/S 1

Grove 7376009372 DECAL-MID EXTEND OUTRIGGERS >15

Grove 7376009373 DECAL-MID EXTEND OUTRIGGERS <13

Grove 7376009502 DECAL - EMERGENCY EXIT 4

Grove 7376009515 DECAL - RH A 1

Grove 7376009523 DECAL - DANG 1

Grove 7376010998 DECAL-NO STE 9

Grove 7376011000 DECAL-QUALIF 2

Grove 7376011263 DECAL-O/R 2

Grove 7376100089 DECAL DANGER CWT LIFT ONLY1

Grove 7376101881

DECAL-DNGR-ETHER HAZARD-

ENGLIS 3

Grove 7376102517 DECAL-DNGR-PRESSURIZED FLUID1

Grove 7376102532 DECAL-DNGR-FIRE HAZARD 1

Grove 7437000159 RESERVOIR BREATHER 1

Grove 7437000183 FUEL FILTER 2

Grove 7576001730 KIT, LATCH 1

Grove 7581000162 CLEARANCE & MARKER LIGHT 2

Grove 7581001280 BULB 464 24V 1

Grove 7581990243 BULB (24V 21W) 8



Grove 7601000955 S-HOOK 2

Grove 7659000057 LOCKNUT 2

Grove 7660140000 Hex Nut 1/4-20UNC SAE-2 12

Grove 7660140230 Hex Jam Nut 1/4-28UNF SAE-2 8

Grove 7345001446 MALE TAB FULLY INS 3

Grove 7345001744 .250 FEMALE TAB INS 16-14 GA 5

Grove 7345001746 .250 MALE TAB INS 16-14 GA 2

Grove 7364100184 CONNECTOR L-SERIES LC1-01 BLK12

Grove 7511000161 TAPERED HANDLE 1

Grove 7543002057 HOSE ASSY 2

Grove 7543002059 HOSE ASSY 1

Grove 7755225000 O RING 2

Grove 7755228000 O RING 9

Grove 7755238000 RING 3

Grove 7755238609 BACKUP RING 3

Grove 7755246609 BACKUP RING 3

Grove 7755904002 O-RING 4

Grove 7755916002 O-RING 7

Grove 7785060500 SSS Cup #6-32UNCx0.31 2

Grove 7660160000 Hex Nut 3/8-16UNC SAE-2 5

Grove 7660181603 Hex Lock Nut 1/2-13UNC IFI-C 10

Grove 7660240008 Hex Nut 7/8-9UNC SAE-8 4

Grove 7671100103 WEAR PAD ASSY 1

Grove 7689000002 LOCK PIN 2

Grove 7689000023 PIN LOCK HAIR 1

Grove 7689000059 PIN-LOK HITCH PIN 1

Grove 7689000701 HITCH PIN CLIP- ZINC 1

Grove 7689000966 DETENT PIN 1

Grove 7690142000 Clevis Pin 0.25x1.25" St 3

Grove 7690144044 SPRING PIN 0.25X2.5" HARD 1

Grove 7690165644 ROLL PIN 1

Grove 7949000359 F Washer 1" Hard 5

Grove 7949001149 WASHER NOZZLE FITTING AS 1

Grove 7950100141 F Washer #10 Nar MS-SS 8

Grove 7950140050 L Washer 1/4" Reg HRC44-51 10

Grove 7950140141 F Washer 1/4" Nar MS 8

Grove 7950150051 L Washer 5/16" Reg MS 1

Grove 7950150141 F Washer 5/16" Nar MS 10

Grove 7950180050 L Washer 1/2" Reg HRC45-51 3



Grove 7950180141 F Washer 1/2" Nar MS 3

Grove 7950180142 WASHER- Zinc 2

Grove 7486002810 FUEL LEVEL GAUGE 1

Grove 7709000094 KEYING PLUG #200821-1 10

Grove 7755015002 O-RING 2

Grove 7755214000 O RING 1

Grove 7826000626 SOCKET (16-1 24

Grove 7834000190 SPRING 1

Grove 7834000740 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

Grove 854564 SHOULDER BOLT 3

Grove 7884000511 DIE-CUT NON-SKID MATL 1.38"X21

Grove 7892100087 PLUG/ DTO4-12PC-C015 W/WEDGE1

Grove 7910004375 TUBE ASSY 1

Grove 876743 DECAL - HCA/ATB OVERRIDE 1

Grove 877794 DECAL - DANGER LOADLINE 4

Grove 8870000430 4" X 30" DIE-CUT NON-SKID MATE1

Grove 8898904099 CARWELL-16 OZ. PUMP SPRAY 2

Grove 9049112685 SEAL 3

Grove 9049112781 SEAL 5

Grove 906629 HOSE ASSY 2

Grove 906630 HOSE ASSY 4

Grove 907025 STRAINER 1

Grove 80020051 3M DOUBLE-SIDED ADHESIVE TAPE3

Grove 80020052 MOUNT 3

Grove 80031729 KEY, LMI DISPLAY CONSOLE-1 PER2

Grove 846525 NUT RETAINER                    NON-STK8

Grove 846529 Retainer Nut 1/4-20UNC U 12

Grove 846561 Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20UNC 1

Grove 849500 Hair Pin 0.18x3.6" =0.88-1.0 2

Grove 9049107806 SEAL 4

Grove 9049109995 SEAL 1

Grove 9372103461 KIT, SEAL 2

Grove 9372103587 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 939068 QUICK LINK 1

Grove 9414101103 ELEMENT, WATER 1

Grove 973963 SPOOL SEAL KIT 1

Grove 864197 SFHCS-L 3/8-16UNCx0.63 F835 7

Grove 864287 SBCS-L 1/2-13UNCx1.00 F835 3

Grove 864323 SFHCS-L 3/8-16UNCx0.75 F835 8



Grove 864362 PL HEX-HEAD CAPSCREW 26

Grove 864367 SFHCS-L 3/8-16UNCx0.88 F835 5

Grove 874423 DECAL - SAFETY HARNESS 3

Grove 875747 DECAL-UNSTOWING 1

Grove 875938 DECAL 3

Grove 9515102844 O-RING  #8 6

Grove 9576101194 O-RING  #10 2

Grove 9581100433 BULB,24V. 1

Grove 9601990026 DUST COVER 7

Grove 907079 ELEMENT, FILTER 1

Grove 9304100037 ELEMENT 1

Grove 9437100070 SEAL, HOUSING 9

Grove 9437100876 GASKET 2

Grove 944102 O-RING 4

Grove 946512 "WIPER, ROD" 1

Grove 9486100223 CAP, RECESSED 1

Grove 987084 CABLE ASSEMBLY 2

Grove 9872100245 KEY,SET (2 keys per set) 3

Grove 9904101307 GASKET 1

Grove 7951170210 L Washer8-HRHRC44-51 DIN798-SS5

Grove 901037 KNOB-CONTROL 2

Grove 9049101648 SEAL 1

Grove 9722105472 PUMP ASSY. CHARGING 1

Grove 944109 O-RING  COLD WEATHER 1

Grove 9752100268 O-RING KIT 5

Grove 9752100502 SEAL KIT 1

Grove 9752100507 SEAL KIT 8

Grove 9752101052 SEAL KIT 3

Grove 9752101369 KIT,SEAL 1

Grove 9999427219 "SWITCH, KEY SET OF 2 4

Grove 9999427223 "BLADE, WIPER" 5

Grove 9910220838 050609D-3 6978090 90" 2

Grove 9486100305 TAB 2

Grove 90017165 KIT, SEAL - HEAD ASSY. 1

Grove 90017164 KIT, SEAL - PISTON ASSY. 1

Grove 9999300179 GEAR OIL M/L SHC80W140(5 1

Grove 9999300199 ANTIFREEZE GREEN (5 GAL / PAIL2

Grove 9999407326 BLADE, WIPER 2

Grove S11226 HOSE 1



Grove S237155 HOSE 5

Grove 7554215200 HOSE 2

Grove 9414101065 BELT, ALT./FAN 1

Grove 876929 DECAL 2

Grove 875563 DECAL - CAUTION O/R FLOAT 9

Grove 90026859 PIVOT SHAFT 1

Grove 1004807 CONNECTOR KIT                   NON-STK1

Grove 7768100037 ROD, THREADED 1

Grove 7872100109 SWITCH L-SERIES WNDSHLD WIPER1

Grove 03046609 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1

Grove 6511001149 HANDLE REWORK 1

Grove 9576100873 O-RING 1

Grove 935179 RUBBER BUSHING 1

Grove 7111100410 Slot RMS #10-24UNCx0.5 G1 5

Grove 90011883 KIT, OVERHAUL 1

Grove 7246001131 CABLE ASSY 1

Grove 9632101513 SEAL KIT 3

Grove 03143365 PIPE PLUG 1

Grove 90026863 FILTER, OIL 7

Grove 03046591 CABLE SCREW CONNECTION 2

Grove 03041112 ELECTRIC CABLE 13

Grove 973880 SEAL KIT 13

Grove 7709000035 DOT PLUG 11/16 DIA 1

Grove 7184001731 J-CLAMP 0.25" 3

Grove 7242000009 PLUG BUTTON-7/16" 1

Grove 7246100335 CABLE ASSEMBLY 2

Grove 80037444 SWITCH-PRESS 1

Grove 953040 Ext Spring 0.06x0.75x12..38" 3

Grove 03319817 SOLENOID COIL 2

Grove 9999101117 KIT,O-RING-METRIC 1

Grove 9974220327 PLUG, O-RING 1

Grove 7950280141 F WASHER 1-1/8" NAR MS 1

Grove 7834100012 SPRING 1

Grove 03327590 FILTER 2

Grove 7581100000 STROBE LIGHT 2

Grove 7872100141 SWITCH L-SERIES CROSS AXLE LCK1

Grove 9049112927 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 974496 VALVE SEAL KIT-INCS 4 ORINGS20

Grove 9926113175 SWITCH ASSY. PRESSURE 2



Grove 9734101069 O-RING- 6 ½ X 6 ¾ 1

Grove 9926109671 SEAL,KIT SECTION 1

Grove 90020446 KIT, FILTER W/O-RING 1

Grove 9304100037 ELEMENT 1

Grove 9304100176 ELEMENT, LG 1

Grove 9904106499 REPAIR KIT 1

Grove 9304100217 ELEMENT,PRIMARY 1

Grove 9926112987 COIL, 12V. 1

Grove 9304100218 ELEMENT,SAFETY 1

Grove 9414101711 FILTER,FUEL 1

Grove 9414101712 FILTER,OIL 2

Grove 9914100006 PIN 1

Grove 9086100869 PIN, COTTER 1

Grove 9904103753 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 6794000128 GASKET-VELLOMOID 2

Grove 90001213 FILTER, FUEL PRIMARY 1

Grove 90013317 ELEMENT,FILTER  FUEL/WATER SEP1

Grove 90023611 AIR FILTER, SECONDARY 1

Grove 90024437 AIR FILTER, PRIMARY 1

Grove 90024441 FILTER, ENGINE OIL 1

Grove 90018981 KEY, IGNITION 6

Grove 7872100139 SWITCH L-SERIES REAR STEER1

Grove 4136470 FILTER, FUEL (PRIMARY) 1

Grove 9576101074 KEY 1

Grove 9333102765 CONNECTOR,DUMMY 1

Grove 4952080 KIT O-RING 1

Grove 7872100170 TEMPERATURE SWITCH 120- N.C.1

Grove 90038462 FILTER SEAL KIT 90024479 2

Grove 7872100146 SWITCH L-SERIES SWING BRAKE1

Grove 7872100071 SWITCH-EMERGENCY STOP 1

Grove 90018864 FILTER, AIR 2

Grove 02314026 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

Grove 9999428869 "ELEMENT, OIL" 1

Grove 9999432783 ELEMENT FILTER 1

Grove 9999435716 ELEMENT SET FUEL 1

Grove 9926113276 SWITCH ASSY. PRESSURE 1

Grove 7172000546 CONN BOOT-DT2P 1

Grove 7172100002

BOOT-DTM3S-PLUG                 NON-

STK 1

Grove 7352000934 FUEL LEVEL SENDER 1



Grove 7364001682

CONN-2 COND TOWER W/SEAL        

NON-STK 1

Grove 7750000055 RELAY SPDT-12VDC 1

Grove 7750000763 RELAY-12VDC 300A SPST 1

Grove 7834100009 Ext Spring 0.08x0.5x3.75" St-Z 2

Grove 7872100142 DISCONNECT SWITCH 1

Grove 80003502 CYL SEAL KIT 1

Grove 9049111761 KIT-SEAL 2

Grove 9049112786 SEAL, OIL 1

Grove 9372103523 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 9372103587 KIT, SEAL 1

Grove 9437100452 KIT, SEAL 2

Grove 9926111915 KIT,SEAL                        NON-STK1

Grove 9974102730 O-RING 1

Grove 7872100108 SWITCH L-SERIES SKYLT WIPER1

Grove 80006410 TEMPERATURE SWITCH - SPDT1

Grove 4097592 ELECTRODE 1

Grove A033681

PAINT AEROSOL-1 CAN (RED)       

NON-STK 1

Grove 7794001655 GASKET (SAE B SIZE) 2

Grove 04155617 "ELEMENT, FILTER" 1

Grove 00100789 SHCS M10X50 SS DIN 7984 16

Grove 03319602 FILTER ELEMENT 1

Grove 03326120 WIPER MOTOR 1

Grove 02316987 PIN 2

Grove 145199 RECTIFIER ASSY 1

Grove 147149 STRAIN RELIEF 5

Grove 147150 STRAIN RELIEF 3

Grove 115007 STOP-CABLE 1

Grove 7115180850 HHCS 1/2-13UNCX1 G5 2

Grove 7126171353 HHCS M8X30 8.8 ISO 4017 6

Grove 7437100250 ELEMENT, FILTER 12.25" LG 1

Grove 7447040401 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER 1

Grove 7486000503 TEMPERATURE SENDER 3

Grove 7755904002 O-RING 2

Grove 7690081645 PIN\\\; SLOTTED SPRING, .1 2

Grove 7950180160 F WASHER #18 WIDE HRC45-51 2

Grove 7872001347 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP 4

Grove 877794 DECAL - DANGER LOADLINE 8

Grove 974496 VALVE SEAL KIT-INCS 4 ORINGS20

Grove 9576101386 BELT,6 RIB POLY COG SERPENTINE2



Grove 9086100204 ROLL PIN 3

Grove 9110172 DECAL, DANGER (WM11017) 1

Grove MA678 RED BRUSHED TWILL CAP 2

Grove 7872001348 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 5 AMP MAN4

Grove 7872001349 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 10 AMP MAN4

Grove 7872001350 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP MAN4

Grove 03320891 JUNIOR TIMER PLUG & SOCKET4

Grove 80076080 SHIM RETAINER 6

Grove GR814OP GROVE KNIT CAP 1

Grove 9999422241 PIN 8

Gunnebo Johnson 1035036 TERMINATOR 7/8" 1

Gunnebo Johnson 12-10C-5/8 SHEAVE ASSY 1

Gunnebo Johnson 12-10C-9/16 SHEAVE, 9/16" 2

Gunnebo Johnson 453410 PIN & NUT AS 2

Gunnebo Johnson 471782 LATCH KIT HEAVY DUT 2

Gunnebo Johnson 5622 LATCH,L.D.(5TON) 4

Gunnebo Johnson FRB360.19.3.55.E BLOCK,60T,3S,3/4",1100LBS. Q.R.1

Gunnebo Johnson FRB260.16.1.16.E

BLOCK,17.5 TON, FR, 1 SH, 

5/8"WR,290LB 1

Gunnebo Johnson FRB320.16.3.37.E BLOCK,40T 3S FR 5/8 660LB 14" S1

Gunnebo Johnson 471787 LATCH KIT 2

Gunnebo Johnson 1/2" CROSBY WIRE ROPE CLIPS 1

Gunnebo Johnson 3/4" CROSBY WIRE ROPE CLIPS 5

Gunnebo Johnson 471782 LATCH KIT HEAVY DUT 1

Gunnebo Johnson 471785 LATCH,H.D.(20-25TON) 1

Gunnebo Johnson 5/8" CROSBY WIRE ROPE CLIPS 2

Gunnebo Johnson 7/8" CROSBY WIRE ROPE CLIPS 6

Gunnebo Johnson 9/16" CROSBY WIRE ROPE CLIPS 1

Gunnebo Johnson S-421T-1/2 TERMINATOR WEDGE SOCKET 5

Gunnebo Johnson 1096515011

HOOK SAFETY LATCH               NON-

STK 3

H T C  INCORPORATED H100192 RIVET (SPLICE) 9

H T C  INCORPORATED H109 SLIDE ADJUSTER 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H132 MOTOR KEY 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H136 DRIVE CHAIN 1

H T C  INCORPORATED H220 DOOR RUBBER 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H252 GUARD 1

H T C  INCORPORATED H503 BEARING 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H504 SPINNER DISC ** 1

H T C  INCORPORATED H505 CS 16K COUPLER 1

H T C  INCORPORATED H506 1200 SANDER SHA 1



H T C  INCORPORATED H507 1/4 *3 KEY 1

H T C  INCORPORATED H740 BEARING  FOR ID 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H844 PIN SPLICE 1800 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H858 LAGGING PADS 10

H T C  INCORPORATED H877 MOUNT 2

H T C  INCORPORATED H122S BRACKET ,UPPER 4

H T C  INCORPORATED H137S PIN SHORT2-1/8" 6

H T C  INCORPORATED H744 SPLICE PIN 12 3

HALL SIGNS INC. BR-PVC-1.75 SPACER FOR RIVT 63

HALL SIGNS INC. VPA-12 VANDAL BOLT 224

HALL SIGNS INC. SC-FB SIGN BRKT,POST 1

HALL SIGNS INC. SCT-VPA TOOL,VPA THEFT 3

HALL SIGNS INC. D-3-R RED DELINEATOR,3.25" 30

HALL SIGNS INC. VPA-12 VANDAL BOLT 99

HENKE MFG CORP 139-1290 INNER TUBE ASY 2

HENKE MFG CORP 199-0365 MUSH SHOE ADAPT 2

Hiab 986 7601 FILTER, HYD. TANK 1

Hiab 337 5986 FILTER 1

Hiab 894 1157 PAD, SLIDER 6

Hiab 897 1072 ROLLER 2

Hiab 897 1102 GUIDE, HOSE 1

Hiab 897 1129 SHAFT 4

Hiab 986 7601 FILTER, HYD. TANK 3

Hiab APF1.0-20 REBUILDING KIT 1

Hiab 986 8976 PACKING SET 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 46400 LOWER HOOK 10

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 46472 STEEL LINE CONT 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 47021 ROD CONTROL CHO 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 4731 FIN 6

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 53978 LACING NUT 33

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 53979 LACING BOLT 23

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 53983 11  BELT 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 53992 SINGLE BELT CLA 7

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 53993 DOUBLE  BELT CL 6

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 53994 TRIPPLE  BELT C 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 56104H 56104 HIWAY HOS 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 56293 SEAL - KIT WHIT 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 57396 PIN, ELEVATOR B 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 5787 CONNECTO THROTT 2



HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 696459 STATOR  ALTERNA 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 71066 PIN 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 71159 CHAIN-ROLLER 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 71380 SAFETY DECAL GR 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 7142 CROSS BAR** 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 72284 PILLAR BEARING 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 72294 BEARING COVER 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 72573 THROTTLE CABLE* 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 73343 HOOK RUBBER 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 73344 BRACKET - ANCHO 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 74323 IDLER SHAFT (TG 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 74480 CABLE ,THROTTLE 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 74486 CABLE ELEC THRO 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 74487 PLUG ONLY   4 P 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 74525 CABLE-ELECTRIC 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 74529 TERMINAL ENDS F 5

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 76047 SWITCH,NEW STYL 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 76821 S/S PIN FOR HOP 6

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 76826 BAFFLE - SIDE 3 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 76833 BAFFLE - END 30 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 76893 ROD - CONTROL R 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 76900 ROD - CONTROL S 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 79650 ADJUSTING ROD** 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 79658 4TH SECT-SUPER 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 82882 GUIDE - WLDMT B 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 83663 FEEDGATE - WLDM 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 84723 CHAIN 10  SUP P 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 85359 PIN-SNAP .25 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 88004 OILER FOR E2020 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 1072X008 NOZZLE .8G ** 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 11409 COUPLER DRIVE 1 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 11774B1 COIL BRG ELEC C 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 11850 ROD 6

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 11857 ROD 7

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 13997 SWITCH CAP 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 17640 ROD - CONTROL 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 17770 PIN 13

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20262 SCREW BUTTONHEA 16

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 204125-X1 PIN ANCHOR 5



HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20624 SCREW, MACHINE 31

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20677 DO-AL FIN BOLT/ 18

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20873 RIVET,DO-AL HUB 7

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20916 ROLL PIN 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20923 ROLL PIN 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 21080 SET COLLAR 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 2124 5/8 X 11 BOLTS 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 2126 BEARING SHIELD 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 21383 TRUSS HEAD BOLT 12

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 21681 SWITCH ,CLUTCH 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 21834 BALL JOINT 5

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 21980 CAP, VENTED 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 2240 FIN- DISTRIBUTO 6

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 26695 SWITCH ,IGNITIO 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 26809 WORM 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 26880 LEVER , FEEDGAT 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 2704 SPRING 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 300103 REAR SIDE SHIEL 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 300104 REAR LOWER SHIE 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 301258 ENG SUPPORT 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 301305 PIVOT - WLDMT 3 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 303777 COLLAR 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 31226 MALE ENDS 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 31228 FEMALE ENDS 6

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 31681 ELECTRIC SWITCH 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 33066 RUBBER 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 34078 EYE BOLT 20

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 34642 ROD LINK 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 34649 SPRING CHOKE 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 36206 THROTTLE CABLE 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 36405 SCREW - FLATHEA 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 36412 NUT - HEX S/S** 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 36691 COLLAR-SET TAPP 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 36693 SPROCKET,8T,DO- 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 36794 RUBBER CORNER 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 37025 CROSS BAR WELDM 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 3908 NUT 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 39685 COUPLING, HALF 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 39866 SPACER 2



HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 39999 SOLENOID 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 40576 HAIRPIN S/S 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 40700 NUT, OVERSIZED 20

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 43021 PIN - HINGE 304 4

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 43534 GUAGE, FILTER 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 88511 BRACKET ,THROTT 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 88604 SPRING 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 88773 EYEBOLT - TENSI 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 88994 RUBBER FLAP   8 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90423 SPINNER ASSY,SP 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90548 DECOR DECAL 7 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90549 DECOR DECAL 8 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90551 DECOR DECAL 8 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90560 CABLE ELEC. THR 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90659 CROSSBAR ** 11

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90805 DECAL"SA-9" 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90896 3 DOOR KIT ** 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 90942 HOLDER--PIVOT C 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96138 KEY OUTPUT V20 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96243 SPRING ,CHOKE 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96244 KIT ,RETAINER 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96247 SS PIN .5X2.25 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96457 CONTROL BODY LH 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96842 ROD HINGE 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 96845 BRACKET - CONVE 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 99417 STRAP, RATCHET, 7

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 99492 FUSE HOLDER 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 99494 SWITCH ,THROTTL 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 99574 ARM THROTTLE 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 99679 RETAINER    5MM 5

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 16352 DISC ASSEMBLY W 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 79709 COUPLING - DRIV 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 99457 SPINNER SHAFT S 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 20621 SCREW - FLATHEA 10

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 2212 KEY   1/4X1-1/2 3

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 26888 SPINNER DISC 12 2

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 39582 SHAFT, DRIVE 1

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CO 39867 NLA/USE STRAPS 2

Hirschmann 000304140122 RELAY 1



Hirschmann 003051910008 KEY, A2B & CU SWITCH (NEW VER3

Hirschmann 003101013001 CONNECTOR ACCY, HOUSING, #16-1

Hirschmann 006710006002 SENSOR, LENGTH TRANS. LGE 1002

Hirschmann 020903200200 HARDWARE 1

Hirschmann 021441060409 STRAIN RELIEF, PG 9 4-6MM, 2

Hirschmann 021441090909 STRAIN 2

Hirschmann 021441131011 PG11 RELIEF 8MM RED/WHITE 3

Hirschmann 031300050579

ANTENNA, 918 MHZ FOR 

TRANSMITT 3

Hirschmann 031300100105 SCREW (FOR BRACKET) 2

Hirschmann 031300101457 BASE KIT/PRS75EZ 2

Hirschmann 031300101466 A2B KIT - LATTICE HARDWIRED 2

Hirschmann 031300101538 PRS80 45K LOAD KIT 1

Hirschmann 031300101590 TRS05 RECEIVER 1

Hirschmann 044313060001 SENSOR, PRESSURE TRANS DAV3132

Hirschmann 050160120005 DS160 DISPLAY SCREEN 1

Hirschmann 050540060001 CONSOLE 1

Hirschmann 067000300015 BOARD, LENGTH POT. LG105/6 &2

Hirschmann 068000100063 SLIPRING, 5 CONDUCTOR, NEW VER1

Hirschmann 1-0118519.00

PC BOARD FOR PRS145 

CENTRALUNIT, 12V-24V 1

Hirschmann K250004 SWITCH,A2B GREER 1

Hirschmann 031300050255 STRAIN RELIEF 2

Hirschmann 050000100271 SCREEN, LCD 1

Hirschmann 044351060004 SENSOR, PRES. TRANS DAV 3512

Hirschmann 031300101598

PRS40 CONSOLE KIT W/O WRLS 

CARD 1

Hirschmann 060943

CABLE REEL ASSY, LWG508/21W/ 

M12, A2B, 2 1

Hirschmann 535952

BOARD, LENGTH/A2B CAN 

NODE,ID15 250KB 1

Hirschmann 000214261609 STRAIN RELIEF, PG16/PG 9 1

Hirschmann 000301022060 CONNECTOR, PLUG, 6 PIN 1

Hirschmann 000301025062 CONNECTOR ACCY, INSERT, 6 PIN2

Hirschmann 000311020012 LAMP, 12V (A2B/EI CONSOLES) 4

Hirschmann 002053904127 SCREWS 4

Hirschmann 003051903364 KEYSWITCH, CONSOLE DS150/350G1

Hirschmann 021441070407 STRAIN RELIEF, PG 7 4-6MM 1

Hirschmann 031300050554 PIN/BUSHINGS, 1 3/8" FOR 15K 1

Hirschmann 031300050555 PIN/BUSHINGS, 1 1/8" FOR 15K 1

Hirschmann 031300100078 DESSICANT BAG 1

Hirschmann 064090061451 SENSOR, ANGLE WG143/5 90 DEG1

Hirschmann 1-0010561.00 ROLLER GUIDE W/ 9" WELD ON LEG1

Hirschmann 1-0010574.00 CABLE CONN PG11  BLACK 8



Hirschmann 1-0114293.00 CABLE 7M W/DISCONT F/SENSORS1

Hirschmann 123429907900 CONECTR,PAT 188

Hirschmann 000214261309 STRAIN RELIEF, PG13.5/PG 9 1

Hirschmann 000301022100 PLUG 1

Hirschmann 003051903364 KEYSWITCH, CONSOLE DS150/350G2

Hirschmann 031010100137 CONNECTOR ASSY, BYPASS PLUG 61

Hirschmann 031300100078 DESSICANT BAG 9

Hirschmann 031300100226 CONNECTOR 6

Hirschmann 1-0011642.00 PLUG ASSY, 6 PIN W/ MALEINSERT2

Hirschmann 102021 LWG 208 (Standard) 1

Hirschmann 903100011001 PLUG 3

Hirschmann 1-0010536.00 CABLE CONN PG13.5  GRAY 4

Hirschmann 1-0011867.00 CABLE CONN PG16 GRAY 6

Hirschmann 031300060520 CABLE 1

Hirschmann 000301025101 RECEPTACLE 2

Hirschmann 031300100517 CONNECTOR 5

Hirschmann 031300100023 CONNECTOR, CANNON 7 SKT 16-1S2

Hirschmann 031300100529 CONNECTOR 2

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 120-212 SHUT OFF 1/4" 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 298090 FILTER ,FUEL IN 4

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 335-0064 KEY (EACH)    K 7

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 393422 B/S HARNESS (69 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 394358 FUEL FILTER 2

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 272477 FOAM PRECLEANER 3

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 495877 KIT-STARTER** 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 498030 MIXTURE SCREW / 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 981937 FUEL FILTER 2

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 288-02800 BULB,D-670, 12V 9

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 288-14080 BULB D-670,ROUN 15

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 4415A AMBER WORK LIGH 4

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. RC12YC SPARKPLUG   B/S 3

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 4LOLA HOSE ,BURNER 19

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 555-100 FREEZE PLUG 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 592829 ALTERNATOR/STAT 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 691237 ALTERNATOR HARN 2

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 691667 AIR FILTER 3

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 695425 MIXTURE SCREW / 2

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 695708 GEAR ,PLASTIC 1

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 696541 DRIVE-STARTER 1



HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 697292 FILTER ,AIR PRE 3

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 794421 AIR FILTER 3

HOFFMAN AUTO PARTS INC. 981937 FUEL FILTER 1

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL 899953 SHAFT/SEAL/BEAR 1

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL E900053 ROD ,SPINNER 1

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL E900060 SPINNER MOUNT W 4

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL E910024 BELT STRIP S/S 8

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL E910029 BOOT SNUBBEREA 8

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL E910053 HANGER ROD  S/S 3

IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL E910060 MOUNT ,SPINNER 1

JCB 02/100047 GASKET 3

JCB 02/100053 WASHER 1

JCB 02/100081 WASHER 34

JCB 02/100084 SPRING 1

JCB 02/100318 NUT 9

JCB 02/101405A SEAL-ATOMISER 2

JCB 02/101407 GASKET 2

JCB 02/101408 GASKET 1

JCB 02/101422 GASKET 3

JCB 02/101437 O RING-OIL COOLER 3

JCB 02/101610 SPACER 4

JCB 02/101891 GASKET 3

JCB 02/192083 WASHER-THRUST STD 4

JCB 02/192084 WASHER-THRUST STD 4

JCB 02/200040 JOINT 2

JCB 02/200145 GASKET 2

JCB 02/200173A OLIVE 1

JCB 02/200198 O RING 44

JCB 02/200475 GASKET 8

JCB 02/200508 GASKET 16

JCB 02/201092 GASKET 18

JCB 02/201097 O RING 2

JCB 02/201714 SEAL 4

JCB 02/202026 GASKET 6

JCB 02/202979 O RING 1

JCB 02/202981 O RING 9

JCB 02/203009 GASKET 2

JCB 02/291017 BOLT 1

JCB 02/291028 BOLT 9



JCB 02/291037 BOLT 4

JCB 02/291059 NUT 3

JCB 02/291212 WASHER SEAL 12

JCB 02/630142 SEAL 3

JCB 02/630147 SEAL 3

JCB 02/630269 O RING 22

JCB 02/800226 FILTER-MAIN 3

JCB 02/802946 ELEMENT FILTER KIT 2

JCB 02/910089 SEAL 3

JCB 02/910886 SEAL RECTANGULAR R 2

JCB 02/910966 KIT-OIL SUMP 1

JCB 02/910970 ELEMENT 8

JCB 02/911564 SEAL 5

JCB 02/911873 KIT, WATER PUMP 1

JCB 02/912216 ADJUSTER BELT 1

JCB 02/912354 BELT 1

JCB 04/500246A CIRCLIP 4

JCB 10/300479 KIT-REPAIR 1

JCB 347/20321 BUCKET TOOTH (TAN) 9

JCB 40/910681 KIT AIR VALVE 1

JCB 4000/2602I

JCB TRAN FL SAE 30-5G*USE 

4000/2602L** 2

JCB 4003/2305

JCB AUTOGREASE-500G (CASE OF  

30) 8

JCB 4021/16008 CAP 1

JCB 41/932600 WHEEL RIM 16.5 1

JCB 445/03023 PIVOT PIN 1

JCB 445/03031 BAULK ROLLER (SELECTOR LO 10

JCB 45/910500 COUPLING QR MALE F9 - 1/2BSP1

JCB 510/92002 LOCKING PIN ESCO V23 PN 7

JCB 510/93401 INNER BOLT-ON TOEPLT(1790) 1

JCB 516/00005

TOEPLATE, INNER - 1648MM LONG 9-

HOLE 1

JCB 529/38602 CLEVIS PIN 6

JCB 529/38603A CLIP SAFETY 2

JCB 549/00611

STORM GRAY AERO,POST 1991,16OZ 

CAN 4

JCB 549/00612 HOSE KIT, W/SPORTS BAG 4

JCB 549/01001 SPECIAL TRANSMISSION FLUID2

JCB 549/15156 10W ENG OIL 1G 3

JCB 549/39307

TRANS FLUID TO-4 SAE 30 (5 GAL 

PAIL) 10

JCB 553/03203 BEARING RING 9

JCB 557/00106 SPRING CIRCLIP 10



JCB 580/12174 FILTER PRE CLEANER 9

JCB 594/14033 END CAP KIT 1

JCB 612/21300 HOSE 28 3/8 STR/90 2

JCB 612/37011 HOSE 3/8BSP 1010MM 2

JCB 613/24400 HOSE 35 1/2 STR/90 2

JCB 629/21700 HOSE 1

JCB 629/24300 HOSE 2

JCB 629/95094 HOSE LOW PRESSURE 1

JCB 647/02117A TUBE-1.675 METRES 4

JCB 649/51778 FUEL HOSE 1500MM 1

JCB 6900/0056 ELEMENT FILTER 2

JCB 25/401414 SEAL KIT 1

JCB 25/606112 O RING 98

JCB 25/606116 O RING 9

JCB 25/606835 SEAL WIPER 3

JCB 25/606836 O RING 10

JCB 25/608606 O RING 4

JCB 25/924131 SPACER 4

JCB 25/924138 O RING 15

JCB 25/974636 KIT-REPAIR 1

JCB 25/975705 SCREW 41

JCB 257/16801 MOUNTING 5

JCB 265/01843 BEARING OILITE 2

JCB 265/01918 FILTER AIR 5

JCB 267/28407 BUFFER RUBBER 1

JCB 294/00449 PACKER (SHORT 2 THK) 2

JCB 32/203702 ELEMENT AIR PQ=70 5

JCB 32/203703 ELEMENT AIR PQ=175 5

JCB 32/205702 ELEMENT AIR PQ=70 2

JCB 32/205703 ELEMENT AIR PQ=230 2

JCB 32/400508 WASHER 8

JCB 32/903101 COVER 1

JCB 32/903102 NUT WING BLACK 2

JCB 32/904707 SEAL - BOWL 2

JCB 32/904713 SCREW 6

JCB 32/910601A FILTER, PQ275 OIL TRANSMISSION2

JCB 32/912901 ELEMENT -AIRFILTER 2

JCB 32/917001 ELEMENT FILTER 2

JCB 32/917701 ELEMENT SERVO FILT 2



JCB 32/925414 ELEMENT - FUEL 3

JCB 32/925443 FILTER KIT 1

JCB 32/925526 ELEMENT 10 MICRON 5

JCB 32/925710 KIT PRIMER 1

JCB 32/925920 FUEL FILTER ASSY 2

JCB 320/03042 BOLT M14X108 FLYWHEEL 4

JCB 328/00283

62" BOLT ON TOE PLATE 

CONTRUCTION ATTACH 3

JCB 331/13374 (W) L/H SEAL DOOR-P12 1

JCB 331/31200 BALL STUD(REINSTATE) 1

JCB 331/36056 BUCKET TOOTH 11

JCB 332/A3514 LH RUBBER BOOT~BHL P392 10

JCB 332/D7839 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB 332/D7885 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB 332/G3450 JCB DECAL - 540MM X 169MM 1

JCB 332/U7077 STEERING STOP 1MM 2

JCB 716/05704 FUSE 7.5AMP 20

JCB 716/05705 AUTO BLADE FUSE 10A 27

JCB 716/05707 FUSE-20 AMP 2

JCB 1305/0408Z SCREW 1/2 X 1-1/4 UNF 1

JCB 1305/0714Z SET 3/4UNFX2 HT 8

JCB 1315/0100Z (PRE-P)-BOLT 100

JCB 1315/0203D SET SCREW M6X16  (BR3) 97

JCB 1315/0310Z (W) SET SCREW M8X40 2

JCB 1315/0311Z SET SCREW M8X45 10

JCB 1315/0409Z SET SCREW M10X35 14

JCB 1315/0508D SET SCREW M12X30 (BR3) 5

JCB 1315/0509Z SET SCREW M12X35 1

JCB 1315/3309Z BOLT M8X35 6

JCB 1315/3317Z BOLT M8X75 4

JCB 1315/3414Z BOLT M10X60 4

JCB 1315/3418Z BOLT M10X80 1

JCB 1315/3722Z BOLT M16X120 1

JCB 1316/3520Z BOLT M12X100 3

JCB 1318/0508Z SET SCREW M12*30 1

JCB 1318/0510Z SET SCREW M12X40 TUF-LOK 2

JCB 1318/3512Z BOLT M12X50 NYLON 1

JCB 1318/3522Z BOLT M12*120 3

JCB 1321/0405Z BOLT 7

JCB 1321/0408Z SETSCREW M10 X 30 LG. 20



JCB 1340/0201Z NUT 3/8UNF STD PLAIN 6

JCB 1340/0202Z NUT 3/8UNF THIN PLAIN 3

JCB 1340/0603Z NUT 5/8UNF STD SELF LOCK 2

JCB 1340/1801 HEX NUT 7/16 UNC 7

JCB 1356/0203Z BACK NUT 3/8 BSP (3CX COMPACT)8

JCB 1360/0202Z SET 2BA X 1/2 5

JCB 1360/0204Z SET 2BA X 3/4 5

JCB 1370/0302D THIN NUT M10 4

JCB 1370/0603D M16 LOCK NUT 4

JCB 1370/9401Z NUT M4 STD PLAIN 24

JCB 1390/0810Z GRUB SCREW M20X40 1

JCB 1391/3103Z CAP SCREW M5X16 5

JCB 1391/3207D CAP SCREW M6X25 74

JCB 1391/3307Z CAP SCREW M8 X 25 G12.9 10

JCB 1391/3509D CAP SCREW M12 X 35LG 8

JCB 1391/3516D SCREW CAP M12 9

JCB 1406/0014 BONDED SEAL 3

JCB 1406/0018 WASHER BONDED 1/2" BSP 23

JCB 1406/0019 WASHER BONDED 5/8"BSP 10

JCB 1406/0029 WASHER BONDED 1-1/4"BSP 2

JCB 141/18300 FAN 18 1

JCB 1410/0001D WASHER 1/4IN SMALL 103

JCB 1410/0002Z WASHER 5/16 SMALL PLAIN 12

JCB 1410/0003Z WASHER 3/8 SMALL PLAIN 1

JCB 1410/0007Z WASHER 5/8 SMALL PLAIN 10

JCB 1412/0002D WASHER 5/16  LARGE PLAIN 35

JCB 1412/0007Z WASHER 5/8 LARGE 4

JCB 1416/0004Z WASHER 1/4 SPRING 100

JCB 1416/0005Z WASHER 5/16 SPRING 18

JCB 1416/0006Z WASHER 3/8" SPRING 95

JCB 1416/0008Z WASHER 1/2 SPRING 151

JCB 1418/0011Z WASHER 5/16" INT LOCK 8

JCB 1425/0006D SPRING WASHER M6 (BR3) 153

JCB 1425/0007Z WASHER M8 SPRING (BR3) 4

JCB 1425/0011Z WASHER M16 SPRING 91

JCB 1430/0305 NO10 X 1 SELF TAP SCREW 14

JCB 1430/1303 SCREW NO10X5/8 2

JCB 157/86001 MIRROR-GLASS 1

JCB 162/03041 SEAL 1



JCB 162/03604 HOSE 1

JCB 17/401901 KIT-REPAIR 2

JCB 20/201802 KIT SEAL 1

JCB 20/202614 KIT SEAL 5

JCB 20/952490 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB 2102/0207 (W) (P) TENSION PIN 5/1-P12 8

JCB 2102/0415 PIN TENSION 15

JCB 2201/0008 CLIP - WORMDRIVE 35/50MM 7

JCB 2201/0011

(W) (P) CLIP - WORMDRIVE 

40/60MM 7

JCB 2201/0013

CLIP - WORMDRIVE 

60/80MM(KANBAN) 2

JCB 2201/0015

(W) (P) CLIP - WORMDRIVE 

80/100MM(KANBAN 2

JCB 2203/0028 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 88

JCB 2203/0057 EXT CIRCLIP 42MM [1400 04 4

JCB 716/05708 AUTO BLADE FUSE 25A 10

JCB 716/05709 FUSE-30AMP 25

JCB 716/05710 1 AMP FUSE 6

JCB 716/24800 BLADE FUSE 40A 25

JCB 716/30079 FUSE MAXI FUSE 30A 3

JCB 716/30084 FUSE 80AMP 2

JCB 716/30138 AUTO BLADE FUSE 2A 50

JCB 716/30169 60AMP MIDI FUSE 1

JCB 720/10043 BULB 12V-4W 8

JCB 720/10047 BULB 12V 5 W 43

JCB 720/10057 SIDE LIGHT BULB 4

JCB 720/20035 BULB 6

JCB 720/30005 BULB -24V/10W 4

JCB 7201/0078 TERMINAL CRIMP 1

JCB 7212/0004 2 WAY HW090 MALE RETAINER 2

JCB 729/20655 BATTERY, DRY 130AH 4

JCB 808/00210 DIFF SPHERICAL WASHERCATB2

JCB 809/10030A BUSH 4

JCB 813/00239 GASKET 6

JCB 813/00251A GASKET 3

JCB 813/00278 GASKET 5

JCB 813/00432 SEAL DIA 110 2

JCB 813/00444 V SEAL-REAR AXLE PIVOT 3

JCB 813/00456 SEAL 2

JCB 813/10132 GASKET 5

JCB 813/10153 GASKET.COVER PLATE 8



JCB 813/10170 GASKET L/SHFT  END COVER 7

JCB 813/10253 GASKET - OIL FIL 9

JCB 813/50038 GASKET-REVERSER END COVER9

JCB 813/50044 GASKET-TURRET 17

JCB 813/M1221 GASKET - VALVE BLOCK 3

JCB 814/00354 DETENT SPRING 23

JCB 814/00363 SPRING 1

JCB 816/80051 TAPER PLUG - 1/8"BSP 2

JCB 816/M3848 3/4" BSP TAPER PLUG - MAG 1

JCB 817/00155 DIESEL LABEL 40

JCB 817/00491A DECAL 4

JCB 817/00590 DECAL 15

JCB 817/01074 DECAL 3

JCB 817/01087 LABEL TIE-DOWN 2

JCB 817/02335 DECAL 4

JCB 817/02336 DECAL 4

JCB 817/03237 LABEL-HYD.OIL ONLY 1

JCB 817/17885 DECAL-215 2

JCB 821/00209 CIRCLIP - L SHAPED 4

JCB 821/00216 EXT CIRCLIP  D1400 0330 8

JCB 821/00309A CLIP 7

JCB 821/00318 CIRCLIP 3

JCB 821/00361 CIRCLIP 10MM EXTERNAL 24

JCB 821/00418 CLIP 3

JCB 821/00426 (W) (P) CIRCLIP SERIES E 8MM 96

JCB 821/00492 CIRCLIP E SERIES (P545) 96

JCB 821/00494 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 16

JCB 822/00123 STUD 16

JCB 823/00102 WASHER 7

JCB 823/00250 SPACING WASHER 1

JCB 823/00331 WASHER 9

JCB 823/00408 WASHER 33

JCB 823/00515 STARLOCK FASTENER 8MM ID 4

JCB 823/00538 WASHER 4

JCB 823/00554 PLAIN WASHER 1/4 72

JCB 823/00603 HARDENED WASHER M16 4

JCB 824/00006 (W) (P) FILLER STRIP 30M COIL 2

JCB 825/99835A KEY CARRIAGE 2

JCB 826/00303 PLOUGH BOLT 3/4UNFX2-3/4" 24



JCB 826/00353 NUT 1

JCB 826/00425 DRAIN PLUG 3

JCB 826/00547 M6X12PAN HEAD SCRW 2

JCB 826/00576 BOLT UNF 2

JCB 826/00600 LYNCH PIN - 1/4" 4

JCB 826/00614 CIRCLIP 19

JCB 826/01048 CIRCLIP 4

JCB 826/01099 RIVET NUT M6(KANBAN) 21

JCB 826/01101 RIVET NUT (BR3) 2

JCB 826/01116A BOLT 2

JCB 826/01218 (PRE-P)-CSK HD SCREW 8

JCB 826/01292 NUT 66

JCB 10/906476 O-RING 2

JCB 10/906482 SEAL, O-RING 4

JCB 10/906575 GASKET 4

JCB 10/906582 SHIM THRUST BEARIN 12

JCB 10/906587 SHIM 3

JCB 103/77101 GASKET 4

JCB 122/06615 CAP-HINGE BOLT 8

JCB 122/22001 HINGE CAP (RE-520) 1

JCB 123/03532 CAP-EXPANSION BOT 2

JCB 123/04446 HOSE 1

JCB 123/05663 (W) STRIKER NUT M10-P12 4

JCB 123/05740 BLANKING PLUG-30MM 15

JCB 123/05765 (W) GAITER-P12 4

JCB 123/05775 (W) SPACER 48MM-P12 2

JCB 123/05799 (W) C/SUNK SCREW. M6X40 LG 96

JCB 123/06253 SPACER 1

JCB 123/06399 BELT 1

JCB 123/06916 CAP 3

JCB 123/07330 BOTTLE FRONT SCREEN 1

JCB 126/00104 SEAL KIT 1

JCB 827/30534 GLASS 2

JCB 827/50131 GLASS 1

JCB 827/80323

(P) SIDE WINDOW LHS TINTED~WLS 

466 1

JCB 828/00081 O RING 5

JCB 828/00148A O RING 3

JCB 828/00150 RUBBER STOP 2

JCB 828/00155 O RING DOWTY REF 200=226 41



JCB 828/00187 GROMMET 4

JCB 828/00231 O RING (200-030-4470) 8

JCB 828/00232 O RING (200 144 4470 ) 8

JCB 828/00236 O RING (200-016-4470) 100

JCB 828/00237 O-RING 40

JCB 828/00350 O RING SEAL 3

JCB 831/00065A BUSH 7

JCB 834/00189 HOSE-TOP WATER 1

JCB 834/00564 HOSE -BOTTOM 1

JCB 834/00698 HOSE COOLER 1

JCB 834/00704 BOTTOM HOSE STD RAD-CLR 1

JCB 834/00775 BOTTOM HOSE 1

JCB 834/11332 TOP HOSE 1

JCB 834/11477 TOP HOSE 1

JCB 835/00017A CAP NIPPLE 9

JCB 892/00264 ADAPTOR T 3/4 X 3/4 BSP 1

JCB 903/21451 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB 904/09100A SCREW 3

JCB 904/20138 FRONT DOOR SEAL 4

JCB 907/50200 BRG-CYLINDRICAL ROLLER IHK4

JCB 910/45500 CABLE 1

JCB 918/70501 BOLT -CHAIN END 3

JCB 920/01193A B.U.RING 13

JCB 920/01778 RING BACK UP 12

JCB 921/02100 SHIM KIT 2

JCB 926/13200 FOAM STRIP-ROLL 10M ROLL 8

JCB 9801/4492 H/BOOK 200USA 1

JCB 9801/5397 BHL HANDBOOK USA/ENGLISH 1

JCB 983/10602 HOSE S6-2500-S10 1 2

JCB 988/00177 KEY IGNITION 2

JCB 990/47900 FAN BELT 2

JCB 991/00020 KIT RAM SEAL 2

JCB 993/88100 PLUG KIT 2

JCB 993/99177 KIT O RING IMPER 2

JCB 993/99637 POINT, V29 SYL 7

JCB 997/15800 KEY 1

JCB 998/10409 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB G18/2 WOODRUFF KEY 4

JCB KHV0111 O RING 2



JCB 2203/0060 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 45MM DIA 5

JCB 2301/0006 O RING 56

JCB 2301/0010 O RING 1/2 BSP 36

JCB 2301/0011A O RING 42

JCB 2301/0015 O RING 3/4 BSP 50

JCB 2302/0908 O-RING 3

JCB 2353/0027 O-RING 2

JCB 2355/0038 O RING 3

JCB 2400/0210 O-RING 7

JCB 2400/0215 O RING 6

JCB 2400/0306 O RING 4

JCB 2401/0026 ORING 7

JCB 2401/0101 O RING 5

JCB 2401/0106 O RING 10

JCB 2401/0111 O RING 10

JCB 2401/0210 O RING 10

JCB 2401/0213 O-RING 9

JCB 2401/0503 O-RING 9

JCB 2401/0506 O-RING 2

JCB 2401/0507 O RING (P564) 10

JCB 2401/0508 O-RING 2

JCB 2401/0606 O RING BS014 NBR90 25

JCB 2403/0017 O RING 6

JCB 2403/0020 ORING 9

JCB 2403/0111 ORING (200-120-4470) 3

JCB 2407/0225 O RING 2

JCB 2407/0227 O RING 4

JCB 2407/0321 O RING 2

JCB 2410/0109 (P) GROMMET 8

JCB 2410/1006 (W) GROMMET.BLIND 1

JCB 2411/3408 SEAL PISTON HEAD 3

JCB 2411/7511 SEAL PISTON 1

JCB 2411/7918 WEAR RING 90 X 9.4 2

JCB 242/00087 RUBBER MTG - EXHAUST PIPE 1

JCB 25/221140 KIT REPAIR SPOOL 7

JCB 6900/0508 SEAL PLASTIC 2

JCB 6900/0634 WIPER BLADE - 520MM 1

JCB 6900/0640 WASHER 6X18X1(TIM-100704) 100

JCB 6900/0986 SPACER 2



JCB 6900/0987 SCREW 6

JCB 700/14002 SW/INSERT-BLACK 3

JCB 700/38800

(W) (P) PENDANT WORKLIGHT - 

007.506-2 2

JCB 700/50075 LENS 3

JCB 701/00033A DECAL 4

JCB 701/01201 BULB CAPLESS-286 3

JCB 701/16504 INSERT 596.153 4

JCB 701/16505 INSERT.ENG.WATER TEMP. 4

JCB 701/16506 INSERT 596.142 4

JCB 701/58821 DECAL - HAZARD SWITCH 2

JCB 701/80390 ENG. OIL PRESS. SWITCH 1

JCB 701/80457 BUTTON KIT 2

JCB 714/13401 FAN 1

JCB 714/20500 BLADE 1

JCB KHV0114 O-RING 2

JCB KRH0786 ELEMENT AIR SAFETY 3

JCB 826/01308 RETAINER BUTTON-BLACK 7

JCB 826/01343 GRUB SCREW 32

JCB 826/01346 (W) SCREW 190

JCB 826/01522 SCREW - REINSTATE (P493) 7

JCB 826/01559

SCREW M6X16 BUTTON 

SOCKET(KANBAN) (BR3) 11

JCB 826/01591 SCREW M6X20 SPECIAL 23

JCB 826/01608 SCREW M16X55 COUNTERSUNK6

JCB 826/01716

(W) (P) (W) (P) CAPSCREW - M4 X 

45LG 8

JCB 826/01814 SCREW CSK M8X35 36

JCB 826/01823 CAP SCREW 13

JCB 826/10887 TORX SCREW M6X16 43

JCB 826/10901 PLUG 8MM 3

JCB 826/11109 M4 GRUB SCREW 49

JCB 826/11183 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8X45 3

JCB 826/11367 STAKE NUT M24X2 1

JCB 827/30442 WINDSCREEN TINTED 3

JCB 827/30446

(W) (P) GLASS RH SIDE WINDOW-

TNTD~BHL P1 1

JCB 827/30469 (W) SIDE WINDSCREEN L/H~AWLS1

JCB 826/01077 M6 CSK HEAD SCREW 9

JCB 904/06200 OIL SEAL 1

JCB 718/56106 HARNESS C/W INLINE 1

JCB 816/60105A OLIVE 18

JCB 823/00273 WASHER 2



JCB 25/220383 SEAL O RING 19

JCB 04/500245A CIRCLIP 4

JCB 2401/0020 O RING 6

JCB 826/11039 THREAD FORMING SCREW 2

JCB 1606/0007A ADAPTOR 3

JCB 1315/3311Z BOLT M8X45 6

JCB 32/905301 ELEMENT PQ=105 2

JCB 10/906590 SHIM 4

JCB 828/00370 O RING DIA 150 X 4 3

JCB 831/00120 BUSH 1

JCB 2203/0009 CIRCLIP 93

JCB 445/40123 REACTION PIN 1

JCB 123/00294 CAP 2

JCB 1391/9402 CAP SCREW M4X12 113

JCB 920/01672 WIPER SEAL 2

JCB 920/01199 SPRING 4

JCB 920/00236 O RING 9

JCB 4000/2601L OIL TRANS SAE30 1G 58

JCB 4002/1023L OIL HYD HP32 5G HY 30

JCB 25/942822 CAPSCREW 3

JCB 904/08100 OIL SEAL COMBI 40 X 58 X 6

JCB 1411/0001Z WASHER 1/4  MEDIUM PLAIN 14

JCB 826/10885 TORX SCREW M6X45 23

JCB 332/X6472 BELT SP A/C 1

JCB 720/10054A BULB 12V-10W 1

JCB 332/L3507 SEAL WIPER 3

JCB 332/L3585 SEAL KIT 2

JCB 332/L3681 SEAL KIT 2

JCB 02/201721 GASKET 1

JCB 993/99528 GASKET-SEALING 9

JCB 02/291122 SCREW 17

JCB 02/291109 SCREW 19

JCB 450/10206 PLANET GEAR IHK 1

JCB 701/58895 STABILISER ISOL.ACTUATOR 4

JCB 152/30800 TEE CONNECTOR 4

JCB 332/X4829 LABEL - QUICK HITCH 2

JCB 4002/2002L JCB OP HYD 46 - 5G 29

JCB 822/00125 STUD 1

JCB 2203/0022Z CIRCLIP 3



JCB 892/01174 USB DLA KIT 1

JCB 922/01101 RING 21

JCB 17/105215 CAP 9

JCB 826/11496 LINCH PIN 9MMX70MM 1

JCB 1305/0104Z SET 5/16UNFX3/4 HT 6

JCB 826/10538 (PRE-P)-NUT U NO 8 21

JCB 1430/0207 (PRE-P)-SCRW-PAN NO8X1.5 INCHES6

JCB 559/00106 SPRING CIRCLIP 8

JCB 814/00410 SPRING 1

JCB 1430/0304 S/TAP SCREW 3/4"L.PANHEAD 18

JCB 1315/3521Z BOLT M12X110 9

JCB 1391/3208 CAPSCREW M6X30 4

JCB 122/25701 WASHER 9

JCB 04/800515 RING SHIM 9

JCB 02/630098 GASKET 3

JCB 25/924139 RING -BACK UP 10

JCB 333/G6970 CABLE THROTTLE CAB 2

JCB 2201/0014

(W) (P) CLIP - WORMDRIVE 

70/90MM(KANBAN) 7

JCB 331/32144

(PRE-P)-MOUNTING CENTRE -

BONDED 1

JCB 2102/0609 TENSION PIN 3/16 X 3/4" 16

JCB 830/00543 SLEEVE.GEAR KNOB 1

JCB 02/192069 BUSH 1

JCB 333/H5962 SENSOR T-MAP SUCTI 1

JCB 1620/2050 ADAPTOR G1/4A-7/16UNF(M) 3

JCB 25/971247 WASHER 3

JCB 450/13302 BREATHER PLUG 5

JCB 827/30481

(W) (P) GLASS SIXLIGHT LH 

TINTED~BHL P12 1

JCB 1318/0507Z SET SCREW M12*25 3

JCB 1316/3414 BOLT M10X60 19

JCB 1391/3415D CAP SCREW M10 X 65 G12.9 10

JCB 247/00366 SPACER 4MM 10

JCB 247/00367 SPACER 6MM 10

JCB 1315/0303D SET SCREW M8X16 20

JCB 1315/0314D (W) SCREW 23

JCB 2410/0112 GROMMET 3

JCB 716/30083 FUSE 70AMP 3

JCB 459/50731 PUMP DRIVE SHAFT LOCK-UP 2

JCB 2203/1078 INT CIRCLIP 75MM [1300 07 3

JCB 613/09203 HOSE 1/2"BSP 1040MM 1



JCB 332/X3766 BUSHING 70X60X98L 3

JCB 02/201379 GASKET 1

JCB 716/12800 WATER TEMP SENDER 1

JCB 2410/0304 (W) (P) GROMMET  (P710-T) 8

JCB 1420/0004Z WASHER M4 PLAIN 1

JCB 02/630202 O RING 1

JCB 1410/0010Z WASHER 1" SMALL PLAIN 8

JCB 2403/0432 MASTER - O RING 70IRHD 4

JCB 813/00212 GASKET 8

JCB 2411/8404 SEAL WIPER 14

JCB 904/50008 SEAL - COMBI 90 X 120 X 1 7

JCB 290/00505 GASKET CLAMP 5

JCB 274/01052 CAP HYDRAULIC 2

JCB 02/300504 WASHER 6

JCB 1315/3714D BOLT M16X60 10

JCB 816/90061 T ADAPTOR 3/8 BSP 1

JCB 716/02400 DUMP RELAY 2

JCB 10/906507 SEAL, OIL 2

JCB 7212/0002 2 WAY HW090 MALE HSG 1

JCB 02/394003 KEY 3

JCB 9034-4-2 FITTING 1

JCB 716/30350 MINI FUSE - 3A  (P493) 10

JCB 716/30351 MINI FUSE - 5A  (P493) 10

JCB 716/30353 MINI FUSE - 10A  (P493) 10

JCB 1745/0003 PLUG 3/4 "O RING BOSS 1

JCB 25/222661 WIPER SEAL 2

JCB 20/951068 RING BACK UP 2

JCB 828/10228 SEAL O RING 2

JCB 826/10866 FASTENER, DRIVE - FIRTREE  (P710-T)1

JCB 720/10002 BULB 12V-21W 9

JCB 32/925788 KIT -SEAL 1

JCB 123/06343 SEAL 2

JCB 826/11036 THRUMB SCREW M6X15 1

JCB 714/40369 STARTER 1

JCB 32/925786 SUCTION STRAINER (FILTER HEAD)1

JCB 02/930094 SEAL 1

JCB 17/925700 INJECTOR ASSEMBLY 4

JCB 923/10127 FILTER CARBON 1

JCB 1206/0001 BUSH-SPRING STEEL 4



JCB 10/904158 BEARING 3

JCB 914/60215 SPIDER 3

JCB 445/75900R G/BOX REMAN 1

JCB 02/801603 BELT PAIR 2

JCB 819/00103 SHIM 1MM THK.X 75MM I.D. 19

JCB 332/W0202 GA PIVOT PIN 75 X 187 (COATED)1

JCB 32/905302 ELEMENT PQ=300 2

JCB 613/51004 HOSE 1/2BSP 1220MM 3

JCB 10/906503 O RING 3

JCB 10/906505 O-RING 3

JCB 02/200518 GASKET 8

JCB 02/200484 GASKET 4

JCB 02/634076 SCREW 9

JCB 2410/0108 GROMMET(REINSTATE) 1

JCB 834/10500 HOSE OVERFLOW 1

JCB 826/01411 M4 PAN HD SET SCREW 8

JCB 25/907525 SEAL 3

JCB 2401/0510 O-RING 7

JCB 826/01345 POP RIVET 7

JCB 828/00400 GROMMET 22

JCB 826/00527 SET SCREW M4 2

JCB 826/01672 SCREW.BUTTON HD.M6X15 LG. 22

JCB 826/01625 SCREW SOCKET HEAD 2

JCB 25/906610 O-RING 10

JCB 985/A2100 KIT-SSL FILTER PRE-CLEAN LP JCB1

JCB 4003/1327X EP MOLY GREASE (TUBE) 3

JCB 02/631315 FILTER OIL 1

JCB 32/300301 ELEMENT 1

JCB 7213/0003 3 WAY SOCKET RETAINER 4

JCB 813/10206 GASKET.PUMP.VARI-FLOW.4CX3

JCB 2201/0006 (W) CLIP - WORMDRIVE 20/32MM9

JCB 6900/0619

SCREW TRUSS HEAD M6X20 (DIN 

7985 9

JCB 120/93201 (W) (P) R/H HANDLE 3

JCB 835/00130 CAP 1

JCB 2622/06320 BUFFER 1

JCB 333/D1375 ORIFICE 0.8MM 1

JCB 331/55417 NUT 92

JCB 826/01406 SCREW.M5X20LG. 1

JCB 02/100421 SEAL 7



JCB 02/200016 FAN SPACER 1

JCB 32/925973 O  RING 1

JCB 445/10803 BALL WASHER 1

JCB 445/03011 FILTER TUBE 1

JCB 817/01489 TILT DECAL. 4

JCB 817/01493 RH SWAY DECAL 2

JCB 828/00288 GROMMET 1

JCB 834/00822 HOSE TOP 1

JCB 123/00329 STOP 2

JCB 817/17882 DECAL-214S 2

JCB 1315/0209Z (W) (P) SET SCREW M6X35(KANBAN)3

JCB 826/10481 M8 CSK SOCKET HEAD SCREW 20

JCB 903/20316 PIPE 1

JCB 333/D5722 FUEL HOSE 1850MM 1

JCB 827/30230 GLASS 1

JCB 1370/0003D LOCKNUT M5 23

JCB 826/00896 (W) (P) SCREW M5 X 20 CSK. POSI3

JCB 1422/0010 (W) WASHER M14, HARDENED 3

JCB 1305/0410Z SET 1/2UNFX1.1/2 HT 17

JCB 980/43401 SEAL KIT 1

JCB 2411/9004 BEARING SEAL 40-44-30 4

JCB 274/00820 RUBBER PAD 30X30X1 2

JCB 828/00151 STOP-BONNET 9

JCB 1315/0108Z SET M5 X 30 HT (P564) 100

JCB 1315/3514Z M12 X 60 BOLT 8

JCB 701/80359 SWITCH, 1/4" BSP PRESSURE 1

JCB 826/00558 WHEEL STUD 5

JCB 1315/0411D SET SCREW  M10X45 17

JCB 1315/0314Z SET SCREW M8X60 10

JCB 122/22701A BUMP STOP 8

JCB 294/00636 SUPPORT CLIP 3

JCB 817/04189 DECAL JCB INSIGNIA 1

JCB 817/18580 DECAL: BALLASTED TYRES 1

JCB 1315/0512Z SET SCREW M12X50 4

JCB 7001/33404 PAD 1

JCB 7001/33405 PAD 1

JCB KRV1162 RING 1

JCB 814/00318 R/H STAY SPRING 4

JCB 827/80158 GLASS LEFT HAND LO 1



JCB 1305/0308Z SET 7/16UNFX1.1/4 HT 8

JCB 2409/0210 O-RING 6

JCB 1315/3315Z BOLT M8 X 65 G8.8 6

JCB 823/00426

WASHER 1/4 DIA-NYLON (P313) 

(REINSTATE) 6

JCB 813/10187 GASKET LOCKBACK 2

JCB 826/01817 M6 SWING BOLT 370MM LONG 2

JCB 715/04400 PLUG 1

JCB 980/43105 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB 9801/7716 532 H_BOOK ENG 1

JCB 25/617214 KIT SEAL, WITH SPR 1

JCB 331/42169 MOUNT FUSE LINK BOX 2

JCB 02/203024 CLIP 9

JCB 02/291010 BOLT 1

JCB 826/01798 J-BOLT M6X200MM 1

JCB 701/58842 (W) (P) DECAL - SRS SWITCH 3

JCB 701/58833 DECAL - AUX HYDS SWITCH . 4

JCB 320/06015 GASKET.OIL DRAIN TO BLOCK 1

JCB 701/06500 SWITCH 2

JCB 331/60589 MOUNTING 4

JCB 156/27400 WA HOSE GUIDE 1

JCB 1315/3313Z (W) (PRE-P)-BOLT M8X55 3

JCB 823/00194 TAB WASHER 1

JCB 826/10726 SCREW 2

JCB 823/00299 M10X1.5 SEALING WASHER 8

JCB 332/G2416

LH FRONT SUPPORT - 

ROOF(OUTSOURCED) 1

JCB 02/201187 GASKET 10

JCB 1315/3423D BOLT 1

JCB 2411/7611 RING 2

JCB 1430/0102 NO.6X1/2 PAN HD SW 8

JCB 1305/0409 SETCREW 4

JCB 1413/0003Z WASHER 3/8  LARGE BLACK 3

JCB 817/00492A LABEL 8

JCB 333/P4963 BLANK LOADER CONTROL 1

JCB 597/60003 LOCK WIRE 4

JCB 1418/0018Z WASHER 7/8" INT LOCK 8

JCB 826/11166 PT SCREW 5X16 30

JCB 320/02608

GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD(NEW 

320/02709) 1

JCB 817/04550 DECAL HEATER CONTR 1

JCB 1356/0204Z BACK NUT 1/2"BSP 6



JCB 826/01434 BOLT M10 X 35L 1

JCB 816/90044 BLANKING CAP 3/8 BSP 1

JCB 02/630178 SEAL 1

JCB 332/C2333 FUEL HOSE 2509MM 1

JCB 613/28100 HOSE 1/2BSP 1300MM LG 2

JCB 817/18591 LABEL: SINGLE AUXILLARY 1

JCB 826/01769 RIVET-PLASTIC 5

JCB 826/00115 SCREW 4X1/4 12

JCB 1318/0509Z SCREW M12X35 TUF-LOK 1

JCB 817/21001 1M BOOM EXT LABEL 4

JCB 913/00026 SAFETY CLIP. 1

JCB 826/00872 SCREW M5X16 PAN.POZI HD 14

JCB 835/00049 PLUG 3

JCB 1450/0003 GREASE NIPPLE 1/4UNF 3

JCB 1391/9403Z CAP SCREW M4X16 48

JCB 703/07802 FUSE 3

JCB 1391/3412D CAPSCREW 2

JCB 828/00134 (W) (P) BLIND GROMMET 8

JCB 826/10979 SCREW BUTTON HEAD (P564) 4

JCB 9801/4332 ROBOT H/BOOK USA 1

JCB 340/00184 DRAIN HOSE & KEEPER 1

JCB 813/10228

GASKET H/LAMP MOUNT 

(REINSTATED ) 2

JCB 813/00393 EX MAN GASKET 1

JCB 05/900301 GASKET 9

JCB 05/900367A GASKET 4

JCB 1315/0421D SETSCREW M10 X 110 4

JCB 333/R4851 TENSIONER GUIDE 1

JCB 25/606837 O RING 4

JCB 823/00502 WASHER 1

JCB 701/58745 DECAL DISCONNECT SWITCH 3

JCB JCB1268XL JCB GREY TSHIRT XL 2

JCB JCB1268L JCB GREY TSHIRT L 2

JCB 320/09452 12V STARTER MOTOR, FRS (BR3)1

JCB 1403/0002 1/4"BSP ALUM WASHER SOFT 6

JCB 9800/7550 P/BOOK 530BHL USA 1

JCB 813/00291 SEAL 4

JCB 817/21004 3M BOOM EXT LABEL 9

JCB 813/00184 PISTON SEAL 11

JCB 04/800423 ZF TRNS FILLER GASKET 3



JCB 1315/0107Z SET SCREW M5 X 25 50

JCB 02/102049 GASKET 1

JCB 1315/0403D

(W) (P) SET SCREW  M10X16(RE 

INSTATE) 25

JCB 594/14041 END CAP 2

JCB JCB1267L JCB BLACK TSHIRT LARGE 2

JCB JCB1267XL JCB BLACK TSHIRT XL 2

JCB 332/X8035 RELAY MINI ISO SHROUDED 1 1

JCB 904/20183 CASSETTE SEAL 1

JCB 320/00901 SPRINGBAND CLAMP 20MM 2

JCB 332/G1897 MOTOR 2

JCB 827/30565 WINDSCREEN 1

JCB 02/630266 WASHER 2

JCB 823/00597 SPRING WASHER 1/4 BLACK 72

JCB 333/X3884 STOP PAD 4

JCB 451/13302 BRAKE COUNTER PLATE 18

JCB 926/22900 (W) FLOCK SPRAYED CHANNEL1

JCB 926/45301 SEAL SELF ADHESIVE 315MM LONG1

JCB 701/10900A INSERT-HTR/BLWR 3

JCB 701/58701

(W) (P) C79TCH DECAL 

4WD(REPLACED 1

JCB 701/58705

(W) (P) SWITCH DECAL 

F/WORKLAMPS 1

JCB 701/58707 (W) (P) DECAL WASH/WIPE SWITCH1

JCB 701/58804 COVER 4

JCB 701/58822 (PRE-P)-SWITCH ACTUATOR 4WD1

JCB 701/58840 DECAL 3

JCB 04/500224A CIRCLIP 1

JCB 04/500226 CIRCLIP 4

JCB 1315/3413D HEX.BOLT M10X55 LG 24

JCB 1391/3410D (W) (P) CAPSCREW: M10 X 40 9

JCB 826/10519 M10 X 90 SET SCREW 4

JCB 332/L3803 TOEPLATE *UNPAINTED* WELD-ON1

JCB 25/919400 C/B VALVE 1

JCB 821/00182 CLAMP INSERT 11

JCB 121/77603 CABLE TIE - BLACK 300MM 4

JCB 823/10393 WASHER 1

JCB 35/412202 KIT-SEAL 1

JCB 32/902200 SUCTION STRAINER 2

JCB 1209/0021 BUSH 1

JCB 545/17400 PIN LOCKING 2

JCB 333/H5601 THERMOSTAT ASSY 1



JCB 701/E8932

ACTUATOR QUICKHITCH ISOL 

ETCHED (P561) 3

JCB 1315/3313D HEX.BOLT M8X55 LG (R) 4

JCB 1315/0301D SET SCREW M8X12 24

JCB 1370/0409D FLANGE LOCK NUT M12 23

JCB 993/99178 O RING KIT METRIC 2

JCB 817/21003 2M BOOM EXT LABEL 6

JCB 332/V1663 COUNTERWEIGHT HOLE COVER4

JCB 826/11703 COUNTERWEIGHT HOLE COVER4

JCB 817/17429 JCB INSIGNIA YELLOW 1

JCB 817/05219 CONTROL LEVER DECAL 4

JCB 817/17591 LABEL WARNING DECAL 4

JCB 05/900308 OIL SEAL 4

JCB 813/00323 GASKET 4WD FLANGE 23

JCB 826/00687 SCREW:TAPTITE 1

JCB 926/06800

EDGE SEAL SPECIFICATION 50MTR 

ROLL 50

JCB 328/01072 CUTTER EDGE ASSY,96",JCB,JD,NH,IR1

JCB 331/67315 KIT VALVE 5

JCB 332/A3066 KIT 3

JCB 714/17900 WIPER BLADE 600MM 1

JCB 02/961165 GASKET 5

JCB 332/R1482 WA THREADED RETAINER TLT 2

JCB 295/00183 RUBBER MOUNT 2

JCB 993/62000 KIT, SEAL (OUTER MAST ASSY) 4

JCB 333/H8219 GASKET WATER PUMP 1

JCB 333/H5475 O RING 1

JCB 02/960049 O RING 10

JCB 333/H5494 CAP OIL FILLER 1

JCB 333/H5497 O RING 1

JCB 333/H5262 GASKET INJECTION P 1

JCB 334/C5417 ALTERNATOR 100A 1

JCB 333/H5829 SENSOR CAMSHAFT 1

JCB 332/E2984 ETH MIRROR ARM 1

JCB 701/E8892 ACTUATOR WORKLIGHT ETCHED1

JCB 701/E8874 ACTUATOR FLOW DIVIDER ETCHED2

JCB 45/920065 COUPLING 1

JCB 332/E0746 WIPER BLADE 380MM LG 1

JCB 816/90167 ADAPTOR. G1/4A - 7/16 SAE 1

JCB 333/W9377 MISC DRAIN PLUG USTR 1

JCB 1391/3510D CAPSCREW M12X40 10



JCB 332/G9438 SEAL KIT SEALS COM 1

JCB 2401/0009 O-RING 3/8 10

JCB 333/H5176 SEAL OIL ASSY 1

JCB 333/H5179 GASKET OIL SEAL 1

JCB 333/H5180 SEAL OIL 1

JCB 02/961070 O RING . 5

JCB 333/H5198 SEAL OIL 1

JCB 333/C0925 O RING O-RING 10

JCB 333/H5823 GASKET PTO COVER 1

JCB 701/00031 SWITCH DECAL - FR.W/LAMPS 4

JCB 701/00052A DECAL 4

JCB 02/200836 GASKET 9

JCB 332/W0260 GA PIVOT PIN 75 X 207 (COATED)5

JCB 827/30420 WINDSCREEN 1

JCB 30/916400 HEATER RADIATOR 1

JCB 547/25301A LINK PLATE 3

JCB 32/917002 ELEMENT FILTER & S 6

JCB 333/S5959 MICRO RELAY 24V 4

JCB 332/D0630 WA BOOM END COVER 2

JCB 265/01983 PAD RUBBER MOUNTIN 2

JCB 332/W0209 GA PIVOT PIN 90 X 247 (COATED)3

JCB 333/F6645 BELT V RIBBED 2

JCB 334/J4514 CONSTANT-TORQUE WORM CLIP1

JCB 333/H6555 S COVER STANDARD 7

JCB 04/500280 BALL 9

JCB 32/925968 FUEL FILTER 1

JCB 2401/0122 O RING 1

JCB 332/X9492 V BELT-A/C 1

JCB 333/H5695 GASKET EGR PIPE 1

JCB 333/H5697 GASKET EGR 3

JCB 333/H9566 GASKET 0 95 CYLIND 1

JCB 333/H9567 GASKET 1 05 CYLIND 1

JCB 333/H9692 GASKET INTAKE MANI 2

JCB 333/H9694 GASKET INTAKE BACK 2

JCB 334/P2710 KIT SEAL 1

JCB 334/P2766 KIT SEAL 1

JCB 335/D5615 RELAY F4 SHROUDED POWER 12V1

JCB 823/00483 WASHER 8

JCB 02/291225 WASHER 2



JCB 823/00500 WASHER SPECIAL 99

JCB 1315/3422Z BOLT.M10X120MM LONG 6

JCB 823/00271 WASHER 10

JCB 826/01775 LYNCH PIN 5

JCB 4002/2001L JCB OP HYD 46 - 1G 51

JCB 701/10500 SYMBOL-F W/LIGHT 3

JCB 332/U8879 ABI RECIRC FILTER 2

JCB 02/911947 ADJUSTER 3

JCB 333/C8233

SPRING BAND CLAMP 17 

DIA(KANBAN) 13

JCB 1390/0403D SCREW GRUB M10X10 8

JCB 332/L8316 BOLT M12 X 35 11

JCB 1318/0407D BOLT 8

JCB 829/31270 BUSH 11.2X20X12.7 8

JCB 1411/0004D WASHER PLAIN 7/16" 9

JCB 1412/0004D WASHER 7/16  LARGE 9

JCB 478/02306 RUBBER BUFFER 1

JCB 922/00901 RETAINER 6

JCB 334/U3080 JCB TRACKMASTER PLUS 4-6T RT - SP2

JCB 827/30551 GLASS LH LOWER DOOR~RTFL 1

JCB 332/W3360 ROLL PIN - DIA 5 X 45 8

JCB 02/100146 GASKET 9

JCB 819/00109 SHIM 0.6 MM THICK 1

JCB 819/00110 SHIM 0.9 MM THICK 1

JCB 819/00111 SHIM 0.7 MM THICK 1

JCB 826/01443 SLOTTED HEX. NUT 1

JCB 1316/0410Z SET SCREW M10X40 2

JCB 259/80601 ANTILUCE FASTENER 2

JCB 333/D1251 HOSE -10 BSP HP 8060MM B 2

JCB 826/01683 CSK SCREW M6X20 4

JCB 2400/0232 O RING 8

JCB 02/100026 O RING 6

JCB 823/10400 WASHER LOCK M16 4

JCB 333/H6021 O RING 8

JCB 333/C0375 O RING OIL FILLER 10

JCB 333/H5162 CAP OIL FILL 1

JCB 333/H5436 GASKET 1

JCB 2201/0016

CLIP - WORMDRIVE 

90/110MM(KANBAN) 7

JCB 331/28105 DLP DOOR HANDLE GASKET 9

JCB 334/G3903

GASKET-3CXC DOOR HANDLE 5 

(P461) 1



JCB 320/03697 INLET VALVE - EATON NASHIK 6

JCB 320/03533A SEAL VALVE STEM 12

JCB 333/S5727 BOTTOM HOSE - CHD 2

JCB 826/01334 RETAINER.PUSH-ON 80

JCB 332/C7376 M10 PENNY WASHER BLACK 24

JCB 1420/0012D WASHER M20 PLAIN 25

JCB 02/291032 BOLT 15

JCB 826/01627 RIVET NUT M8 8

JCB 02/911781 DOWEL RING 5

JCB 10/907341 O RING 4

JCB 123/06234 BELT COMPRESSOR 2

JCB 332/C3992 O RING 9

JCB 828/10171 ORING 2

JCB 159/70215 WEAR PAD ASSY 10

JCB 6900/0602 KNOB 4

JCB 2103/1111 PIN SPLIT 10

JCB 332/E5443 DECAL IMPACT PROTECTION 9

JCB 817/17530 LABEL DECIBEL 105 LWA 9

JCB 02/100664 OLIVE 8

JCB 02/200823 GASKET 4

JCB 02/911895 BELT 2

JCB 10/906476 O-RING 4

JCB 10/906482 SEAL, O-RING 1

JCB 120/93202 L/H HANDLE 4

JCB 122/39702 ELEMENT 4

JCB 122/62400 CAP - FILLER 1

JCB 1315/0105D SET SCREW (P313) (REINSTATE)6

JCB 1315/0305D SET SCREW M8X20 (BR3) 6

JCB 1370/0203D NUT M8 STD SELF LOCK 2

JCB 1406/0018 WASHER BONDED 1/2" BSP 5

JCB 1418/0014Z WASHER 1/2  INT LOCK 9

JCB 15/106700 LOCKNUT 9

JCB 157/18004 PLASTIC HANDWHEEL 2

JCB 158/30575 WEAR PAD SHIM  2MM 2

JCB 2401/0218 O-RING 10

JCB 25/221208 SEAL 3

JCB 25/929305 KIT-SEAL 8

JCB 25/975704 SEAL WIPER 10

JCB 30/925356 KNOB CONTROL 2



JCB 32/903201 ELEMENT AIR PQ=40 1

JCB 32/904703 SEAL WASHER 10

JCB 32/904713 SCREW 10

JCB 32/905002 ELEMENT PQ300 1

JCB 32/917301 AIR PURIFIER 1

JCB 331/30884 KNOB 7

JCB 331/31071 (W) (P) CATCH -WINDOW LOCK 1

JCB 581/18062

FILTER - NOW SUPERSEDED BY 

581/M7014 1

JCB 714/31900 BLADE WIPER 1

JCB 716/09500

RELAY - SOLENOID PROTECTION 

(BR3) 6

JCB 717/11030 FUSE 30 AMP 2

JCB 718/20055 LEAD 1

JCB 720/10061 BULB H3 12V 55W 1

JCB 729/20655 BATTERY, DRY 130AH 2

JCB 813/50043 GASKET END COVER 25

JCB 816/60170 OLIVE -FUEL LINE 2

JCB 826/00600 LYNCH PIN - 1/4" 10

JCB 826/01343 GRUB SCREW 19

JCB 828/00086 SEAL 4

JCB 904/07100 SEAL (C.CLIMAX) 10

JCB 926/15500 RUBBER SPACER BLOCK 10

JCB 991/00131 KIT RAM SEAL 1

JCB 236/16301 OVERFLOW BOTTLE 1

JCB 817/21001 1M BOOM EXT LABEL 6

JCB 817/21003 2M BOOM EXT LABEL 6

JCB 826/01424 M12 X 130 LG CAP SCREW 1

JCB 02/201291 BELT 1

JCB 1305/0714Z SET 3/4UNFX2 HT 6

JCB 331/27487 (W) (P) HUB CAP-STEERING WHEEL1

JCB G18/2 WOODRUFF KEY 2

JCB 717/07700 (W) (P) REVERSE ALARM 1

JCB 816/60084 NUT FUEL SYSTEM 3

JCB 816/60085A OLIVE 6

JCB 126/90400

BOLT ON CUTTING EDGE FOR 92" 

WIDE BUCK 1

JCB 333/D8455 BUCKET TOOTH (USE 400/F0341)2

JCB 333/C1013 FILTER OIL 2

JCB 332/X2640 ELEMENT HYD CHARGE 1

JCB 332/C9990 VANE SENSOR 3 WAY DTM 1

JCB 32/925856A FILTER FUEL 2



JCB 451/01702 BRAKE FRICTION PLATE 1

JCB 993/99178 O RING KIT METRIC 1

JCB 320/07309

FUEL FILTER 3-LAYER(OLD 07138) 

(BR3) 1

JCB 701/80582 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

JCB 1370/0103Z NUT M6 STD SELF LOCK 8

JCB 128/11287 GA HINGE DOOR / WINDOW 1

JCB 320/03270

BEARING-BIG-END-

MAS20(K100539H) 1

JCB 1414/0011Z WASHER 2BA 88

JCB 826/01345 POP RIVET 20

JCB 813/00385 LIP SEAL 4

JCB 826/01251 SPRING TENSION PIN 16

JCB 32/925973 O  RING 4

JCB 02/202107 THERMOSTAT 1

JCB 816/60056A NIPPLE GREASE 23

JCB 242/00373 HOSE CLAMP 1

JCB 821/00182 CLAMP INSERT 10

JCB 121/60501 CM RUBBER FOOT 2

JCB 332/G7819 RADIO+USD/SD 1

JCB 2102/0407 PIN TENSION (RE-520) 12

JCB 02/201547 KIT-HOSE BY-PASS 2

JCB 1420/0009D WASHER M12 PLAIN (BR3) 75

JCB 2410/1008 GROMMET (MIX) RE-INSTATE 2

JCB 826/01627 RIVET NUT M8 4

JCB 1315/0308Z SET SCREW M8X30 4

JCB 928/60320 TRACK VALVE 1

JCB 701/E8826

ACTUATOR FRONT WORKLIGHTS  

(REF) 4

JCB 333/W2655 HYD FILTER ELEMENT 1

JCB 333/C3143 BARREL LOCK WBH - 1

JCB 333/C1363 CARTRIDGE FUEL FIL 1

JCB 333/H6559 S COVER HIGH BACK 2

JCB 331/41403 GAS STRUT 1

JCB 332/X3384 BARREL LOCK 4

JCB 701/E8824 ACTUATOR ROADLAMPS SWITCH4

JCB 334/F4000 RKM201 SPARE FILTER- 5A4 2

JCB 02/101251 GASKET EXHAUST 1

JCB 02/200087 O RING 8

JCB 02/201376 GASKET 2

JCB 02/201413 GASKET 1

JCB 02/201549 GASKET 1



JCB 02/291059 NUT 4

JCB 02/800176 FUEL FILTER 2

JCB 02/802039 GASKET 1

JCB 02/802056 GASKET 2

JCB 04/801601 FILTER 1

JCB 10/906461 GASKET 2

JCB 10/906604 GASKET 1

JCB 123/05247 HARNESS CLIP 5

JCB 1315/0307Z SET SCREW M8X25 3

JCB 1315/0403Z SET SCREW M10X16 3

JCB 1315/0408D SET SCREW M10X30 23

JCB 1315/3418D BOLT M10X80 1

JCB 32/925335 ELEMENT, MAIN AIR FILTER 1

JCB 32/925336 ELEMENT, SAFETY AIR FILTER 3

JCB 32/925414 ELEMENT - FUEL 3

JCB 32/925421 FILLER BREATHER CAP 1

JCB 332/W3719 FILTER ELEMENT 1

JCB 445/03205 FRICTION PLATE 7

JCB 453/00303 EXTENDED BREATHER (PLASTIC)1

JCB 522/00102 TOOTH 2

JCB 580/12117 FILTER -RECIRC 1

JCB 6900/0056 ELEMENT FILTER 2

JCB 701/05501 IGNITION KEY 7

JCB 701/58832

SWITCH ACTUATOR R/BRAKER 

(HAM) 3

JCB 701/60000 PANEL SWITCH 12V 1

JCB 704/19713 BULB 12V 1.7W 4

JCB 716/09500

RELAY - SOLENOID PROTECTION 

(BR3) 1

JCB 716/26600 RELAY N/O 24 VOLT 3

JCB 716/30148 MINI RELAY 12VOLT 2

JCB 717/11030 FUSE 30 AMP 5

JCB 717/11040 FUSE 40 AMP 6

JCB 717/11050 FUSE 50 AMP 7

JCB 717/11080 FUSE 80 AMP 4

JCB 720/10061 BULB H3 12V 55W 3

JCB 720/15003 BULB, MAIN 2

JCB 720/15007 BULB -24V4W 4

JCB 720/20032 24V 70W BULB 1

JCB 720/20036 BULB-24V-5W WHITE 1

JCB 813/50043 GASKET END COVER 22



JCB 813/50044 GASKET-TURRET 25

JCB 821/00459 CIRCLIP 60MM PIN 2

JCB 821/00494 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 18

JCB 826/00533 WHEEL BOLT 1

JCB 816/60040 BLEED SCREW(KANBAN) 1

JCB 835/00017A CAP NIPPLE 4

JCB 1403/0001 WASHER 1/8"BSP ALUMINIUM 5

JCB 1417/0014Z WASHER 1/2  EXT LOCK 6

JCB 1450/1001 GREASE NIPPLE G1/8A 90DEG 4

JCB 20/951757 SEAL -MOTOR 1

JCB 2410/0207 GROMMET 6

JCB 25/221208 SEAL 4

JCB 25/975704 SEAL WIPER 3

JCB 30/925959 FILTER RE-CIRCULATOR 1

JCB 32/400301 GLASS BOWL 2

JCB 32/903001 ELEMENT PQ=72 1

JCB 32/904714 O RING 8

JCB 913/00702 CLEVIS PIN 18

JCB 991/00052P KIT SEAL 1

JCB 720/10005 BULB 1

JCB 1340/1801 HEX NUT 7/16 UNC 66

JCB 720/30004 BULB -12V/21/5W 8

JCB 331/29466 DRIVE BELT1175LA 1

JCB 02/102132 GASKET 1

JCB 826/10842 COAT STRAP 800MM 2

JCB 701/E8971

ACTUATOR FLOW SETTING ETC  

(REF) 3

JCB 123/06399 BELT 3

JCB 701/58868 DECAL BEACON SWITCH 4

JCB 826/01112 PLOUGH BOLT 6

JCB 826/01144 CABLE TIE - BLACK 200MM(KANBAN)8

JCB 826/01728 NYLOC NUT M6 (P712) 2

JCB 828/00207 O RING (200-015-4470) 10

JCB 828/00208 O RING 200 611 4470 88

JCB 828/00238 ORING DOWTY REF 206 757 1

JCB 834/00564 HOSE -BOTTOM 1

JCB 903/04610 DIAPHRAGM 1

JCB 904/20333 SEAL, FUEL CAP 4

JCB 917/02800 THRUST B/RING AXK 4060 2

JCB 921/00805 SHIM 1.0MM 2



JCB 980/33602 SHANK 2

JCB 334/C5743 AFTER START DECAL 2

JCB 332/D5584A FILTER HYDRAULIC E 2

JCB 32/925402 ELEMENT AIR FILTER 1

JCB 334/F4000 RKM201 SPARE FILTER- 5A4 1

JCB 334/E0829 EXTERIOR MIRROR - 7182.301.B.JCB2

JCB 819/00144 SPACER 60X100X6MM 3

JCB 1316/3414 BOLT M10X60 3

JCB 1316/0410Z SET SCREW M10X40 4

JCB 333/X2809 ABI-FUEL SENDER 1

JCB 332/F1707 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 1

JCB 32/909101 ELEMENT AIR PQ72 1

JCB 701/21300 SWITCH PROXIMITY 1

JCB 926/13200-1/2 FOAM SEAL ** 1

JCB 93201042 LABEL FRONT JCB LO 1

JCB 828/00152 PLUG 1

JCB 128/P2266-CABLEHEATER CABLE 1

JCB 332/G9353-1 MIRROR GLASS HE 4

JCB V2806/00570 DISC SPRING 3

JCB XPLAIP JCB OIL ANALYSI 3

KENMAC RENTALS & SALES 17620-ZE7-000 GAS CAP,HONDA 1

KENMAC RENTALS & SALES 35850-ZF5-V01 SOLENOID     HO 1

KENMAC RENTALS & SALES 16010-ZE2-015 GASKET SET CARB 1

Kennametal 1010748 BIT    == 25

Kennametal 1594658 BIT,BULLET:BEAST 120

Kennametal 1611563 CUTTER, FLAT ABR RES 160

Kennametal 1931517 TOOL,GRINDING W/KENCOAT 25

Kennametal 1998957 SHINGLE SPLITTER ABR RES 350

Kennametal 2450150 SHINGLE RAKER W/KENCAST 345

Kennametal RP21 BIT,CONCRETE   == 38

Kennametal 2034217 HAMMER, 2 1/4"  1 -BOLT 16

Kennametal C10AMC HOLDER,TOOL   == 79

Kennametal 3581371 CARBIDE TOOL RZ4-03 50

Kennametal 1542508

DRUM PADDLE PROTECTOR (KICKER 

PLATE) 7

Kennametal RP21 BIT,CONCRETE   == 50

Kennametal 1781714 RZ1-PT MILL TOOTH 136

Kennametal 4046816

RX2-01 MILL TOOTH               NON-

STK 114

Kennametal 3044EC EDGE CUTTER BASE 8

Kennametal C10AMC HOLDER,TOOL   == 14



KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 30T36386 ROCKER SWITCH 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 30T37559 SWITCH 17 SERIE 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 31V0510430 KA-18 END CAP 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 20MK1001 BOLT KIT CS24 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 89-03726 SEALKT DUAL 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 89007 TIPCD PULLEY 2

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 89217 TENSIONER 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. CMB3867 GMC 6.0 SPACER 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. CMKC116600XP6ACMT KIT GMC 11 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. CS24A1005H1VX MUNCIE PTO 2

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. CV100 1"CHECK VALVE 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. CV125 1-1/4 CHECK VAL 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. FBC32-6-P 32 HP 6 GROOVE 3

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. FPA45 ADAPTER PLATE D 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. GSK-PL PMV SEAL KIT-PL 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. MK-2X CROSS BRG,LARGE 4

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. PV-101 AIR CYCLINDER 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. TP140 HOSE 90DEG 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 60V-2881-206 SQ SEAL 15

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 60V2183001 SPACER/SEAL 10

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 61LS-2881-363 O RING 11

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 65LS1823280 SEAL KIT LOADSE 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. FBC32-6 32 HP CLUTCH 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. FBC32-6-P 32 HP POLY GRVE 2

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. FBPH1-05-PR CLUTCH PUMPP 1

KEYSTONE SPRING SVC INC. 35T36092 12 VOLT SOLENOI 1

LANE-PULASKI CMP48-20 48"X20 X12GA 1

LANE-PULASKI CMP48-B 48" METAL BAND 3

LANE-PULASKI CMP6-B 6" METAL BAND 5

LANE-PULASKI CMP8-B 8" METAL BAND 7

LeeBoy 38285 YOKE,FLANGE  FLANGE YOKE 2

LeeBoy 40859 W/M,GATE,6 | 6" GATE-P/S 6

LeeBoy 42482 LINK,CYLINDER CONNECTION 4

LeeBoy 480010-2 STRAINER,NOZZLE,100 MESH 2

LeeBoy 480080 Y-STRAINER, 3/4" FPT BRASS 1

LeeBoy 50219700 SEALING RING 31.35 X 3.53 1

LeeBoy 50221100 O-RING 25X3.53 1

LeeBoy 50253200 SCREW 6

LeeBoy 50272200 SWITCH,OIL-HATZ ENG. 1



LeeBoy 50290400 CIRCLIP 2

LeeBoy 50326700 O-RING, BREATHER 4

LeeBoy 00802500 FUEL LINE, RETURN 1

LeeBoy 01643400 GLOW PLUG 1

LeeBoy 01686000 AUTO PRE GLOW 2

LeeBoy 01802700 LINE,FUEL 2

LeeBoy 03460200 BANJO BOLT 3

LeeBoy 03568700 DIAPHRAM 4

LeeBoy 03589421 PULLEY 1

LeeBoy 03616201 RUBBER SEAL 1

LeeBoy 04107300 SEAL,INJECTOR 10

LeeBoy 04127000 CAP,NUT 8

LeeBoy 04228700 JOINT 10

LeeBoy 1000041 PLATE, ENDGATE WEAR  9000 2

LeeBoy 1000042 ASSY, ENDGATE CRANK  9000 2

LeeBoy 1000056

CYLINDER, EXTENSION, PRIMARY  

9000 1

LeeBoy 1000142

CHAIN,CONVEYOR SPROCKET, #100  

9000-   5 2

LeeBoy 1001021-02 GASKET, FUEL PUMP,KUBOTA,1000,1

LeeBoy 1001854

CHAIN,C&V,#50,CROWN TO CROWN  

97 PITCHES 1

LeeBoy 1001998 SLIDE GATE,EDUCTOR,RA400 1

LeeBoy 1002454 CLPG HALF,3 JAW 24MM  EMCO1

LeeBoy 1002552 SWITCH,ROCKER,(ON)-OFF-(ON)1

LeeBoy 1002558 BEARING,DISC LOCK,1.969 BORE2

LeeBoy 106000110

LAGGING,CONV BELT .25X4.00X216  

CONVEYOR 6

LeeBoy 108-408 SET SCREW,.500-13X1.75,SQHD6

LeeBoy 109-406-3A BOLT,PLOW 9

LeeBoy 110-312-2

CSSH,.437-14X2.75,GR5  CAP 

SCREW,7/16-14 46

LeeBoy 116-5-1

NUT,HEX,JAM,.500-13 - NUT, 1/2"-

13 HEX J 5

LeeBoy 116-8 NUT,HEX,.750-10  NUT, 3/4"-10 HEX7

LeeBoy 118-5

WASHER,LOCK,.500  LOCK WASHER, 

1/2" 6

LeeBoy 1194S SWITCH 2

LeeBoy 120060

SEAL,TANDEM AXLE,685  THRU 

SERIAL # 081 2

LeeBoy 120PSB LAMP 10

LeeBoy 129-411 KEYSTOCK,SQ,.500X1.75 1

LeeBoy 140380 GAUGE,FUEL LEVEL 3

LeeBoy 141-312 ROLL PIN,.156X1.25 3

LeeBoy 160070 GAUGE,FILTER RESTRICTION 1

LeeBoy 160190 PAD, 685 ENGINE REAR MOUNT2

LeeBoy 171150

FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,SAFETY  685-

140 UP & 4



LeeBoy 230083

ADAPTER, PIPE TO HOSE (90)  1/4" 

MPT X 1 6

LeeBoy 953531158 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD 4

LeeBoy 980570 CAP,FUEL,8816 | USE 982033 1

LeeBoy 980670

SPROCKET,TRACK DRIVE  17 TOOTH 

X 75.5MM 2

LeeBoy 980700 LINK, DRAG BAR  8816 6

LeeBoy 980730 PIN,COTTER  8816 CONVEYOR CHAIN7

LeeBoy 983101 SEAL KIT,HYD SWIVEL VALVE  7851

LeeBoy 983544 CLAMP,AIR CLEANER MOUNT,9"ID3

LeeBoy 984260-07 DANA,SEAL,PINION,39118  391182

LeeBoy 984260-13 ASSY,BRAKE,LEFT 1

LeeBoy 984543 WASHER,BEARING SHIELD 1

LeeBoy 984994

O-RING,AUGER MANIFOLD  8816 

RESALE ONLY 7

LeeBoy 985549 LATCH,WALKBOARD 2

LeeBoy 986140

GROUP,DECAL,8500HD | P/S USE 

986140SRV 1

LeeBoy 986215 VALVE,CHECK,AUGERS, 1910F-655

LeeBoy 986238-02

FILTER,OIL,CAT 3054CT  685 

GRADER, CAT# 2

LeeBoy 986238-03

FILTER,FUEL,CAT 3054CT  685 

GRADER,  IR- 1

LeeBoy 986519-02 NUT,COIL HOLD DOWN,H1 PUMP2

LeeBoy 986537-25 ALTERNATOR,8515 KUBOTA 4

LeeBoy 986746 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,SAFETY 1

LeeBoy 986810

WASHER,LOCK,.500,NORD WEDGE  

** PS 2 PIE 24

LeeBoy 986992-07 VALVE,CHECK  VONBERG 1910R1

LeeBoy 988589 RELAY,FUSE,8510 KUBOTA PANEL3

LeeBoy 988666-17

TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT,300 

ENGINE 1

LeeBoy 989039

ASSY, SPROCKET DRIVE MOTOR | 

9000, ***P/ 1

LeeBoy 989042

ASSY,CONVEYOR DRIVE SPROCKET | 

9000, *** 1

LeeBoy 989105 BEARING,AUGER,INNER  9000 2

LeeBoy 989577 RUBBER HOPPER WING,9000 | 90004

LeeBoy 989578

RUBBER,HOPPER FRONT,9000 | 

9000 1

LeeBoy 989653 BAR, TOP EXTENSION RAIL  90001

LeeBoy 989654

BAR, BOTTOM EXTENSION RAIL  

9000 1

LeeBoy A2304

BUSHING,2.003ID,2.379OD,1.75 | 

BUSHING 6

LeeBoy A49732A

ROLLER ASSY,CONVEYOR 

TROUGHING | IDLER 12

LeeBoy AG29081 DECAL KIT,1000D HOPPER WINGS1

LeeBoy AG29829

DECAL KIT,7000 WHITE WING 

DECORATIVE ONL 1

LeeBoy AG9751 DECAL, "EXTENSION LEFT THRU1

LeeBoy C297H

SPROCKET,REWORK  SPROCKET  15T 

KEYED NO 1

LeeBoy C365 SPRING, HOPPER FLASHING 5

LeeBoy FLO20381-002 1/2" STRAIGHT PUMP ADAPTOR3



LeeBoy FLO20381-006 3/4" STRAIGHT PUMP ADAPTOR6

LeeBoy FLO20381-009 1/2"  90 ELBOW PUMP ADAPTOR4

LeeBoy FLO20381-010 3/4" 90 ELBOW PUMP ADAPTOR5

LeeBoy HATZDOWN ENGINE UNIT DOWN KIT (HATZ) 1

LeeBoy L/M41 KIT,SEAL:HATZ 2

LeeBoy M76626 RUBBER SEAL, CONVEYOR 4

LeeBoy M76656 RUBBER SEAL, CONVEYOR 4

LeeBoy M76999 RUBBER STRIP 4

LeeBoy M77209 RUBBER SEAL, THROAT CENTER2

LeeBoy M77981 RUBBER SEAL 1

LeeBoy P501417 BEARING | SAME AS 851500220 11

LeeBoy P521738 SEAL, OIL 1

LeeBoy P524581 SEAL, OIL 1

LeeBoy P525500

FILTER ELEMENT,HYD  P16-9393 

OBSOLETE 2

LeeBoy P526255

COVER, TRUNION SHAFT SEAL (W / | 

HOLE) 1

LeeBoy P76669 BEARING,FLANGE,2-BOLT,1.1888

LeeBoy P77452A

FILTER BREATHER,HYD TANK | W/5 

PSI RELIE 2

LeeBoy P77610 THRUST WASHER 1

LeeBoy P77611 BEARING,THRUST 1

LeeBoy P77683 SEAL, OIL 1

LeeBoy P78094 SEAL, INPUT SHAFT 2

LeeBoy P78106 SEAL, OIL 2

LeeBoy P78886

ROLLER,CONVEYOR TROUGHING | 7-

12 1

LeeBoy S76523 STRIP, FLASHING RETAINER 1

LeeBoy S77457 PIN, 7-12 1

LeeBoy W44469A

SPROCKET,FEEDER LOWER SHAFT  7-

12 2

LeeBoy 50458400 SEAL 3

LeeBoy 50507400 INJECTOR 1

LeeBoy 50548300 FUEL INJECTORS 1

LeeBoy 520020A

SHEAR MOUNT, FRAME TO DRUM 

(45  DUROMETE 2

LeeBoy 620050 BREATHER CAP, 1/4" 1

LeeBoy 620200 DUST CAP, 635 TANDEM AXLE 1

LeeBoy 72141-1

SENSOR,SPEED,HALL EFFECT  

SENSOR 2

LeeBoy 750656 BAR, REAR BUMPER MOUNT 2

LeeBoy 80199 CSHH,.250-20X5.00,GR5  BOLT 1

LeeBoy 80356 NUT,FLEXLOC,.625-11,FULL,LT  NUT4

LeeBoy 80503 CSSH,.500-13X1.75  BOLT 4

LeeBoy 810220 BOLT KIT,TRACK TENSIONER SLIDE2

LeeBoy 811314 BUSHING,TRACK,B/O 2



LeeBoy 81171

CSHH,.625-11X11.50,GR8  CSHH, 5/8-

11X11 1

LeeBoy 848039011

ROLLERS,CENTER 4 1/2"DIA X 8  

CENTER ROL 8

LeeBoy 8500497 MANUAL, COMPLETE 1

LeeBoy 850080

BLOCK LINK, CONVEYOR CHAIN  (C-

188) * 1

LeeBoy 8510KUPTIME KIT,8510K UPTIME 1

LeeBoy 851159 CAP,FUEL,W/GAUGE,24"/20 GAL2

LeeBoy 851179 BUSHING,SCREED EXT SLIDE,3.0010

LeeBoy 851186

KIT,SPACER,SCREED EXT SCREW * | 

P/S USE 13

LeeBoy 851189 BUSHING,SCREED EXT SLIDE,1.508

LeeBoy 851190SRV

SLIDE PLATE,SCREED EXT | P/S USE 

1002181 2

LeeBoy 851236 CARTRIDGE VALVE,2 SPEED  LONG2

LeeBoy 851377

SOILENOID VALVE W/COIL,  MULTI-

FUNCTION 1

LeeBoy 851622

FLASHING, HOPPER (1000C-8 SER.  # 

2500 U 1

LeeBoy 851645-1 SET SCREW,AUGER END MOUNT47

LeeBoy 851646

WELD PLATE, HOPPER WING 

CORNER | P/S USE 2

LeeBoy 851667 DECAL KIT,DASH 25

LeeBoy 851688-1 PLUG, SCREED RELIEF VALVE 2

LeeBoy 851694

CABLE,AUGER SENSOR,MOBA  ** PS 

USE 98274 2

LeeBoy 854076

WELD PLT, HOPPER WING CORNER | 

RUBBER LO 4

LeeBoy 854084 PIN,HOPPER WING HINGE,HI DECK1

LeeBoy 860090X CHAIN (8510) 1

LeeBoy 861152

KIT- SCREW,.375-16X1.0,SLOTTED  

3/8-16 X 1

LeeBoy 870020 PULLEY, SCREED LIFT CABLE 3

LeeBoy 870245

BOLT, B SCREED EXTENSION ADJ | 

P/S USE 8 4

LeeBoy 870246 NUT,ADJUSTING,B SCREED EXT4

LeeBoy 870274 BEARING,SCREED LIFT PULLEY5

LeeBoy 870289

CLAMP,WIRE ROPE,.375  SCREED 

LIFT CABLE 3

LeeBoy 871090146 SPRING  SPRING  4" LG 2

LeeBoy 8816UPTIME KIT,UPTIME:8816 1

LeeBoy 920061SRV

WELDMENT, GUIDE BAR **USE 

920061** 2

LeeBoy 230160

CLAMP,HOSE,# 04 (1/4") | USE 

33277 5

LeeBoy 25729

LEVER,08 BALL VALVE  BALL VALVE 

LEVER  1 1

LeeBoy 270010

CONVEYOR BELT, 1200 SHOULDER  

BUILD-UP 1

LeeBoy 311120

SWITCH,IGNITION  300 SPECIFY 

GAS/DIESEL 1

LeeBoy 320001-08 PLUG,SLEEVE HOUSING 4P 1

LeeBoy 320001-09 PLUG,SLEEVE 1

LeeBoy 320001-10 PLUG,SLEEVE HOUSING 6P 1

LeeBoy 320001-11 PLUG,SLEEVE 6,3-1 7

LeeBoy 320370 COVER, IGNITION SWITCH (HATZ)1



LeeBoy 33517-05

STUD,WHEEL,.500-20  WHEEL STUD 

1/2"-20 9

LeeBoy 350010

CABLE,PUSH/PULL,90"X3" STROKE  

1200 THRO 2

LeeBoy 35099

SHIM,STL .500IDX.750ODX.020  

SHIM 11

LeeBoy 35338-06 BEARING CUP 4

LeeBoy 35338-07 BEARING CONE 4

LeeBoy 36454-03

CYL,BRAKE,RH,DUO-SERVO  RH 

BRAKE CYLINDE 1

LeeBoy 36455-01

CYL,BRAKE,LH,DUO-SERVO  LH 

BRAKE CYLINDE 1

LeeBoy 36688-22

FOAM,.125X.375,PSA,AIR FILTER  

FOAM SEAL 3

LeeBoy 37364 CYL,AIR,2.00X3.00 14

LeeBoy 987220-06 SOLENOID VALVE  HPS 1

LeeBoy 610210 BEARING CONE 2

LeeBoy 610200 BEARING CUP 2

LeeBoy M76832A RUBBER SEAL, THROAT 2

LeeBoy 250060

MOTOR,HYD,20.0 CIR  1200 MAIN 

CONVEYOR 1

LeeBoy L099X24MM COUPLER 1

LeeBoy L099X5/8 COUPLER 1

LeeBoy L099/L100S0X COUPLER 1

LeeBoy 03768700 SEALING PLATE 1

LeeBoy 50006400 BANJO BOLT 1

LeeBoy 110-419

CSSH,.500-13X4.50,GR5  CAP 

SCREW,1/2-13X 8

LeeBoy 8515KUPTIMEHD

KIT,UPTIME:8515 W/H.D. 

SCREED:KUB.ENG. 1

LeeBoy 981329SRV

ASSY,FLIGHT SCREW,8816  INCLUDES 

ENTIRE 3

LeeBoy 1008662SRV WELDMENT,RAIL MOUNT,RH 2

LeeBoy 1008663SRV WELDMENT,RAIL MOUNT,LH 2

LeeBoy 851400SRV

COOLER,HYD OIL,8500  W/FAN & 

MOTOR, ***P 1

LeeBoy 40796SRV

WEAR BAR,12 GATE  WEAR PLATE 

12", ***P/S 2

LeeBoy 118-3

WASHER,LOCK,.375  LOCK WASHER, 

3/8" 1

LeeBoy 984260-14 BRAKE DRUM 2

LeeBoy P72965 BALL JOINT,.375,FEMALE 3

LeeBoy 5960-1 BALL JOINT,.375,FM,LH,W/STUD2

LeeBoy 36531-1 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR 2

LeeBoy 01494000 MOUNTING PARTS:AIR CVR 2

LeeBoy 91355 PIPE,NIPPLE,.125X2.25,BRASS 4

LeeBoy 1009601SRV MOUNT TURNBUCKEL LH THREAD3

LeeBoy 1009603SRV MOUNT TURNBUCKEL RH THREAD3

LeeBoy 1005441

FITTING ASSEMBLY, TOP HYDRAULIC 

TANK, 85 2

LeeBoy 710183

BUSHING,FEEDER SHAFT,LOWER  

BRONZE 6

LeeBoy 983157 ASSY, TURNBUCKLE W/RATCHET1

LeeBoy 980182 ASSY,CROWN & VALLEY,REAR 1



LeeBoy 1008047

CHAIN,ROLLER,60H X 39 PITCHES 

INCLUDING 1

LeeBoy 984579-14 VALVE,CHECK SENSE VICKERS2

LeeBoy 980034 SHAFT,PUSH BAR ROLLER 29.25  LG1

LeeBoy 1003162 DECAL,8500B 2

LeeBoy 1006448 PLATE,SONIC SENSOR MNT 2

LeeBoy 1006450 TUBE,SONIC SENSOR MNT 4

LeeBoy 38332-01 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD 1

LeeBoy 4460455-0002

COVER,SERVO:STEM HOLE 

CENTERED 1

LeeBoy 4460455-0003 COVER,SERVO:STEM HOLE OFF-SET1

LeeBoy 102-623-1A

CSHH,.625-11X5.50,GR5  CAP 

SCREW, 5/8-11 2

LeeBoy 981937 FILTER,FUEL,INLINE 4

LeeBoy 980350-01

FILTER ELEMENT,HYD,10MICRON  

8816 3

LeeBoy 18021

NOZZLE,ASSY DISCHARGE  

DISCHARGE NOZZLE 1

LeeBoy 18733 ACTUATOR ARM,SPRAY VALVE 30

LeeBoy 18981

VALVE WRENCH/ALIGNMENT TOOL  

VALVE ALIGN 1

LeeBoy 22744

WIRE HARNESS,J-2,MAX II,W/RCPT  

WIRE HAR 1

LeeBoy 23078

WIRE HARNESS,12 WIRE,MAX II  

WIRE HARNES 2

LeeBoy 24651

SLIDE GATE | SLIDE GATE RA300, 

***P/S US 1

LeeBoy 24679

LEVER,3-WAY 08 NPT VALVE  3 WAY 

LEVER, 0 1

LeeBoy 28766

BRUSH CORE GRP,RB48,QWK CHG 

** PS USE 28 1

LeeBoy 32833

BUSHING,1.503ID,1.754OD,1.5  

BUSHING 2

LeeBoy 32953 BRAKE HOSE ASSY 2

LeeBoy 33285

PACKING 3/4 SQ CHICORA FLAX X  

3/4" PACK 6

LeeBoy 33384

GREASE,TUBE. 50EP WITH DECAL  

ROSCO GREA 10

LeeBoy 33587

HOSE,2.50ID,SUCTION,40 (BLUE)  

DISCHARGE 8

LeeBoy 34872

NOZZLE #2, END  #2 END NOZZLE 

VEE JET 3

LeeBoy 34970-01

KIT,REBUILD 602 VALVE  REBUILD 

KIT 1

LeeBoy 34987

COUPLING CHAIN W/ CONN. PIN  

CHAIN 1

LeeBoy 35043

HALF COUPLING, 1 1/4 SHAFT  

COUPLING HAL 1

LeeBoy 35206

CAP,WATER TANK,M4.25,3.5 I.D.  

CAP, 3 1/ 2

LeeBoy 35365 GAUGE,TEMP,OIL 1

LeeBoy 35853

CAP,LENS,OIL-TIGHT,IND LT  LENS 

CAP 1

LeeBoy 35884

SWITCH,PADDLE,DPST,OFF/ON  

PADDLE SWITCH 2

LeeBoy 36145

SWITCH,IGNITION,3 POS,10 AMP | 

P/S ADD 3 1

LeeBoy 36154

SPLIT EYELET,-08 PIPE,PLASTIC  

TOP,BOTTO 10

LeeBoy 36454-15 BRAKE SHOE & LINING KIT 1

LeeBoy 36483

HOSE,SUCTION 3.00 ID (BLUE)  3" 

DISCHARG 50

LeeBoy 36541-01

GASKET,MANHOLE,150TB CLOSURE  

MANHOLE GA 1

LeeBoy 36613

BEARING,THRUST 1.50 ID X.0781  

THRUST BE 2



LeeBoy 36614

WASHER,THRUST,1.50IDX.062  

THRUST WASHER 2

LeeBoy 36650-05 SEAL,SHAFT  SHAFT SEAL 1

LeeBoy 36684

GASKET,FLANGE,6.00,NON-ASB  

GASKET 6.00 2

LeeBoy 36688-02P

GLASS,PACKAGED,SIDE WINDOW | 

GLASS  SIDE 1

LeeBoy 36838 VALVE,CHECK,.500 FPT,5 PSI 1

LeeBoy 36876

HOSE,SUCTION,3.00,WIRE HELIX  

HOSE 3" 1

LeeBoy 36882 KNOB,TEE,.500-13 INSERT  TEE KNOB2

LeeBoy 36941

SLIDE CHART, ASPHALT 

DISTRIBUTOR APPLICA 8

LeeBoy 37160-94

BLADE,RAKE,FLAT,30.62" | 30" 

PLAIN BLADE 6

LeeBoy 37311

FITT,90 02MP-02FP,BRASS  90 DEG 

FITTING 16

LeeBoy 37383

CHAIN,ROLLER,50X50 PITCH  INCS 

CONN & OF 1

LeeBoy 37565

HOSE,4.50 ID,AIR CLEANER 

HOSE/BLOWER/CLE 4

LeeBoy 38211 RELAY,5-24V,SOLID STATE,10AMP2

LeeBoy 38294 BEARING KIT,U-JOINT CROSS 1

LeeBoy 38529 BRUSH MOTOR TUBE,RB48 1

LeeBoy 38631-02

BRUSH CORE,8FT,POLY/STL  CHAL II 

8FT POL 2

LeeBoy 38715

NOZZLE,SPRAY 90 DEFLECT,.5 | USE 

38716 1

LeeBoy 40792

WEAR PLATE, ***P/S USE 

40792SRV*** 3

LeeBoy 40795

WEAR BAR,6 GATE | WEAR PLATE 

6", ***P/S 1

LeeBoy 42492 LINK,CLEVIS CONN, 3.00 LG 6

LeeBoy 5331

BEARING,FLANGE,4-BOLT,1.00  

W/LOCK COLLA 4

LeeBoy 6119 REGULATOR, LPG 1

LeeBoy 70452 KEYSTOCK,SQ,.375X2.00 1

LeeBoy 71622 CSHH,.375-16X.88,GR5  BOLT 4

LeeBoy X233-02

CAM-BRAKE  BRAKE ACTUATING 

LEVER 1

LeeBoy 5000UPTIME KIT,UPTIME:5000 1

LeeBoy 72700

FITT,TEE 04HB-04HB-02MP,BRASS  

FITTING T 17

LeeBoy 71796

FITT,90 02MP-04HB,CRIMPED,BRAS  

FITTING 28

LeeBoy 851545-1

CONTROLLER, ELECTRONIC  

DISPLACEMENT (SA 1

LeeBoy P78430 CUTTING EDGE 6

LeeBoy 640140-1SRV

BOLT KIT,CUTTING EDGE,8, ***P/S 

ONLY*** 3

LeeBoy 72030 FILTER ELEMENT 1

LeeBoy 80037

NUT,HEX,.312-18  **USE PN 116-2 

** 4

LeeBoy 80092 NUT,HEX,JAM,.438-20  HEX JAM NUT49

LeeBoy 80142

WASHER,FLAT,USS,.375 | TYPE A 

PLAIN 3/8 1

LeeBoy 80147

WASHER,FLAT,USS,.750 | TYPE A 

PLAIN 3/4 1

LeeBoy 80765 ROLL PIN,.125X.750 8

LeeBoy 81061

WASHER,FLAT,SAE,.438,NAR  

WASHER,TYPE B 15

LeeBoy 81275

NUT,ACORN,.250-20,SS  ACORN NUT 

.25-20 3



LeeBoy SAG-14 GASKET 2

LeeBoy SAG-7 BEARING,BALL 2

LeeBoy SAG-8 BEARING CUP 2

LeeBoy 210410

BEARING,CPLG SHAFT,RH OUTER  

1200 4

LeeBoy 33504 V BELT,A 47.000X.500  V BELT 3

LeeBoy P203526 CUTTING EDGE,FRONT SIDE 2

LeeBoy 50590500 FILTER,FUEL 5

LeeBoy 983115 KNOB,785,FRONT SCARIFIER 4

LeeBoy 38054 O-RING,.103 X .362,VITON  O-RING70

LeeBoy 34468

CONN HOUSING,CAP,12 CIRCUIT  12 

PIN CONN 6

LeeBoy 980317 ADAPTER,THROTTLE ACTUATOR ROD1

LeeBoy 170050

FAN BLADE,685 W/CUMMINS  

(PUSHER) 1

LeeBoy 20596

SPACER,SOCKET,3.00 3 WAY VALVE  

SOCKET S 1

LeeBoy 1001736-19 FILTER,FUEL/WATER ELEMENT 1

LeeBoy 36336 PIPE,PLUG,2.00,BLACK ABS 2

LeeBoy 151290 HOSE,2.50,DEFROSTER 1

LeeBoy 855313

PLATE,HOPPER WING CORNER | 

1000D ** PS U 2

LeeBoy 160060 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD SUCTION  6851

LeeBoy 984579-03

VALVE,RELIEF VICKERS  RV5-10-S-0-

35/18 1

LeeBoy 860012 SEAL KIT,HYD MOTOR,PARKER 2

LeeBoy 72659

SWITCH,IGNITION,6 TERM,3 POS  

IGN SWITCH 1

LeeBoy 981740-61 GEAR BOX,SECURITY SWITCH 1

LeeBoy 983377 SEAL,OIL,3.0X2.5X.25 3

LeeBoy 9418500

KIT,DECAL,8500,WINGS/SAF/OPS | 

P/S USE 9 1

LeeBoy MOE/42987 DIPSTICK 1

LeeBoy 40795SRV

WEAR BAR,6 GATE  WEAR PLATE 6", 

***P/S O 5

LeeBoy 80081

NUT,HEX,JAM,1.000-8  HEX JAM NUT  

1.000- 4

LeeBoy 920210-02

CASTED HANDLE,RH DRIVE,HD | 

RIGHT AUGER 2

LeeBoy 1C01053900 INJECTOR:TIER-3 7

LeeBoy X198 COCO MAT 5X28  COCO MAT 1

LeeBoy X199 COCO MAT 5X34 1

LeeBoy 110260

BEARING CONE,WHEEL HUB,INNER  

685 FRONT 2

LeeBoy 110250

BEARING CUP,WHEEL HUB,INNER  

685 FRONT W 2

LeeBoy 480260

BRACKET, WATER/FUEL PUMP 

MOUNT 2

LeeBoy 852831SRV PIPE,6.00X5.25,SCH 40 5

LeeBoy 984260-12 ASSY,BRAKE,RIGHT 1

LeeBoy 988232-01 VALVE,SOLENOID 10

LeeBoy 984260-15 SEAL,INNER,AXLE 2

LeeBoy 36044-26 ELECTRODE ASSY (2 ELECTRODES)6



LeeBoy 9081 PIN,HYD,LIFT CYLINDER 1

LeeBoy 80095 NUT,HEX,JAM,.625-18  NUT 5/8-1820

LeeBoy 240391 WASHER,SCREED SWIVEL MOUNT2

LeeBoy 38118 COUPLING, FLEX, .25 BORE X.75 OD1

LeeBoy 930004SRV CLAMP, HOPPER FLASHING 1

LeeBoy 50239000 STUD 4

LeeBoy 26699

MODIFICATION,ELEC PUMP,3 GPM  

ELECTRIC P 1

LeeBoy P527322 PLUNGER, DOOR STOP 1

LeeBoy 150028 HOSE ASSY, TACK PUMP FEED 2

LeeBoy 829-12103881 CONNECTOR,FEMALE 150 26

LeeBoy 03762800 COVER, BLOWER - ALT. PULLEY1

LeeBoy 987273 HARNESS,DASH BOX,7000 1

LeeBoy 1011119-19

BELT, V-RIBBED, QSB 3.3, TIER 4i, 

PF1510 3

LeeBoy 980737 CYLINDER PIN 2

LeeBoy 270100 WIPER, SHOULDER CONVEYOR BELT5

LeeBoy 983040 RUBBER, RADIATOR MOUNT 4

LeeBoy 854571SRV TUBE,RND,1.25IDX1.75X15.25 4

LeeBoy 03589801 PULLEY 2

LeeBoy 1000560

VLV,HYD,SOL,15 GPM,NO,12VDC  

DIRECT REPL 2

LeeBoy 37721 CAP,WEATHER SEAL 1

LeeBoy 117-7

NUT,HEX,HEAVY,.625-11  NUT, 5/8"-

11 HEAV 8

LeeBoy 109-607-1A PLOW BOLT, 5/8"-11 X 1-1/2 6

LeeBoy 50129000 GASKET OIL FILLER 2

LeeBoy 210400

SPROCKET,60P26  TRANS 

INPUT/JACKSHAFT 2

LeeBoy 38706-04

CONTROLLER/AMPLIFIER,PROP  

CONTROLLER/AM 1

LeeBoy 240164SRV INSERT BOX, 1200 STD 36"  P/S ONLY1

LeeBoy 986406 DECAL,MODEL#,5000 4

LeeBoy 820140

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,6"X18"  

MOLDED (8000C) 2

LeeBoy 1009133 MOTOR,HYD,GEAR,15.26 CIR,4BOLT1

LeeBoy 983643-20 KIT,SCREED FLOAT 1

LeeBoy 35973

WASHER,SPRING,.462 ID  CURVED 

SPRING WAS 52

LeeBoy 20823SRV BASE, DISCHARGE TUBE 1

LeeBoy 80093 NUT,HEX,JAM,.500-20  HEX JAM NUT20

LeeBoy 1001166-59 ISOLATOR,RAD LOWER MNT 2

LeeBoy 329-8510D DECAL,8510D 3

LeeBoy 1009897 DECAL,8515C 8

LeeBoy 210020 THRUST WASHER 1

LeeBoy 72642

CYL,HYD,1.00X4.00X.500 ROD  500 

PSI DOUB 4

LeeBoy 33745-1

WASHER,TANK AND PUMP  TANK 

AND PUMP WASH 1



LeeBoy 115-11

NUT,HEX,1.125-12  NUT, 1-1/8"-12 

HEX 2

LeeBoy 985561SRV ASSY, INSERT,ELECTRIC,LH 1

LeeBoy 170150

HOSE,RADIATOR,UPPER  2800/3000, 

OLD 685 2

LeeBoy 37591

RCPT,ELEC,MALE,20A,125V,FLG IN  

RCPT,ELE 1

LeeBoy 853490 SWITCH,OIL PRESS 2

LeeBoy 859367 DASH LIGHT, HIGH/LOW T.S.T. 1

LeeBoy 860121

SPACER,1.50 IDX2.25 ODX.500  **PS 

USE 86 1

LeeBoy 860121SRV

SPACER, 1.50 IDX2.25 ODX.500  P/S 

ONLY A 2

LeeBoy 861152

KIT- SCREW,.375-16X1.0,SLOTTED  

3/8-16 X 1

LeeBoy 870279

CSSH,.375-16X | CAP SCREW,3/8-16 

SHLDR S 1

LeeBoy 870289

CLAMP,WIRE ROPE,.375  SCREED 

LIFT CABLE 1

LeeBoy 901008 KIT, VALVE S 1

LeeBoy 920224

HOSE,PUMP TO SPRAYDOWN 

HANDLE 1

LeeBoy 981700R AUGER FLIGHT, RH, 12" 1

LeeBoy 981917 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD CHARGE1

LeeBoy 03753100 BEARING,ROD .05 1

LeeBoy 1001998 SLIDE GATE,EDUCTOR,RA400 1

LeeBoy 109-406-3

PLOW BOLT,.500-13X1.25  PLOW 

BOLT, 1/2"- 18

LeeBoy 109-407-3

PLOW BOLT,.500-13X1.50  PLOW 

BOLT, 1/2"- 11

LeeBoy 140450 WARNING BUZZER 1

LeeBoy 141-412 ROLL PIN,.188X1.375 12

LeeBoy 160060 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD SUCTION  6852

LeeBoy 210240 SEAL 1

LeeBoy 210350SRV SPROCKET,60B10X1.00-6SPLINE2

LeeBoy 210360

CHAIN,ROLLER,60X32 PITCH  1200 

DRIVE MOT 2

LeeBoy 210460-1

SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,2.50X1.00  2.50 

BORE X 1

LeeBoy 220380 CARBIDE BIT,ASPHALT GRINDING34

LeeBoy 230160

CLAMP,HOSE,# 04 (1/4") | USE 

33277 5

LeeBoy 320239 SEAL 1

LeeBoy 320426

DIODE, IGNITION SWITCH TO  BATT. 

LAMP IN 5

LeeBoy 350010

CABLE,PUSH/PULL,90"X3" STROKE  

1200 THRO 2

LeeBoy 35560

KEY,VANDALISM LOCKS,RB38  KEY 

IGN RB48 & 1

LeeBoy 480010 NOZZLE,ASSY,08 PIPE NYL,90 DEG1

LeeBoy 480260

BRACKET, WATER/FUEL PUMP 

MOUNT 3

LeeBoy 500010 SWITCH,IGNITION 2

LeeBoy 500070

GAUGE,SIGHT LEVEL/TEMP,HYD OIL  

HYDROCRA 1

LeeBoy 50219700 SEALING RING 31.35 X 3.53 1

LeeBoy 50221100 O-RING 25X3.53 2

LeeBoy 50272200 SWITCH,OIL-HATZ ENG. 2



LeeBoy 750080

PIN,CNVYOR BELT LACING,30"  

LACING PIN W 1

LeeBoy 760010A-02 KEY,CAB,3000 LOADER 2

LeeBoy 03568700 DIAPHRAM 2

LeeBoy 03618401 ROD BEARING STD 2

LeeBoy 03639700 BANJO BOLT,RETURN 1

LeeBoy 982795

REMOTE POT FOR ULTRASONIC  

CONTROL, AUTO 1

LeeBoy 984579-04 VALVE,RELIEF VICKERS 1

LeeBoy 987985

ACTUATOR,EMULSION THROTTLE  

DE24-17W44-0 1

LeeBoy M76999 RUBBER STRIP 1

LeeBoy M77981 RUBBER SEAL 3

LeeBoy P18595

BUSHING,TAPER LOCK,1.875  HEAD 

PULLEY 1

LeeBoy P203526 CUTTING EDGE,FRONT SIDE 1

LeeBoy P526255

COVER, TRUNION SHAFT SEAL (W / | 

HOLE) 1

LeeBoy P526258 SEAL, TRUNION SHAFT 1

LeeBoy P77494 GASKET,S.A.E. "C",4/6 HOLE 1

LeeBoy P78081

O-RING, DRIVE PLATE TO PUMP  

DRIVE 2

LeeBoy P79106 WASHER,CRIMP 2

LeeBoy S526282 PIN, O/S FEEDER CHAIN 1

LeeBoy S76523 STRIP, FLASHING RETAINER 1

LeeBoy 811310 SPACER,TRACK LINK BUSHING 2

LeeBoy 811314 BUSHING,TRACK,B/O 1

LeeBoy 830240 BRONZE BUSHING, SHIFTER SHAFT  *1

LeeBoy 840162 RUBBER,CONVEYOR CENTER REAR1

LeeBoy 850080

BLOCK LINK, CONVEYOR CHAIN  (C-

188) * 5

LeeBoy 850090 PIN,CONVEYOR CHAIN LINK,C-18814

LeeBoy 850100 PIN,COTTER,CONVEYOR CHAIN M/L42

LeeBoy 850215

LINK, OFFSET, CONVEYOR CHAIN, C-

188 12

LeeBoy 851104 TRACK PAD,POLY,14" 1

LeeBoy 851256 SNAP RING, SCREED EXT. SLIDE14

LeeBoy 851390

SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPDT,3-POS  LH 

AUTO AUGER 3

LeeBoy 851394 SWITCH,TOGGLE,8500 ELITE III 1

LeeBoy 851460 BUSHING,TRACK LINK,SHORT 2

LeeBoy 851484 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  2.00"6

LeeBoy 851485 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  3.50"1

LeeBoy 851647

END CAP,AUGER SHAFT  

7000/8000/8500 4

LeeBoy 985746 FUSE/RELAY,PANEL 1

LeeBoy 986537-37 MUFFLER GASKET 3

LeeBoy 1009172

KIT,JOYSTICK HANDLE **PS INCLUDE 

DRAWING 1

LeeBoy 32833

BUSHING,1.503ID,1.754OD,1.5  

BUSHING 2



LeeBoy 33384

GREASE,TUBE. 50EP WITH DECAL  

ROSCO GREA 9

LeeBoy 34964

CIRCUIT BREAKER,10A,PAN MT  

CIRCUIT BREA 1

LeeBoy 34989

GASKET-LOAD & SUCTION BOX  

GASKET 10.75 1

LeeBoy 35328-17 SEAL KIT 1

LeeBoy 35332-01 KIT, BEARING REPLACEMENT 1

LeeBoy 35973

WASHER,SPRING,.462 ID  CURVED 

SPRING WAS 67

LeeBoy 36154

SPLIT EYELET,-08 PIPE,PLASTIC  

TOP,BOTTO 7

LeeBoy 36402

MUFFLER,PNEUMATIC EXH,.12 NPT  

PNEUMATIC 7

LeeBoy 36436

HOSE,3.50ID,MARINE,200 PSI | 

HOSE 200 DE 1

LeeBoy 36613

BEARING,THRUST 1.50 ID X.0781  

THRUST BE 2

LeeBoy 36614

WASHER,THRUST,1.50IDX.062  

THRUST WASHER 2

LeeBoy 36695 FUSE BLOCK,6 GANG,ATC 1

LeeBoy 36745-17

LOUVER,2.50 IN ROUND  LOUVER   

2.5" ROUN 1

LeeBoy 38185

SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPDT,MOM,BLADE  

TOGGLE SWI 2

LeeBoy 38657

NOZZLE,80 DEG,.094 ORF,NYLON  

NOZZLE  80 2

LeeBoy 39083

SWITCH,PRESS,2-6 PSI,N/O,02MP  

OIL PRESS 1

LeeBoy 81061

WASHER,FLAT,SAE,.438,NAR  

WASHER,TYPE B 10

LeeBoy 988652 GAUGE,TEMP,ENG COOLANT 1

LeeBoy 81261

CSHH,1.000-8X8.50,GR5  CSHH  

1.000-8X8.5 2

LeeBoy 5001100 CONNECTOR 10

LeeBoy 36044-02

COUPLING,MOTOR/PUMP  MOTOR 

COUPLING 2

LeeBoy 36044-24

IGN XFMR ASSY,W/OUTFIRE  IGN 

TRANSFORMER 1

LeeBoy 989260 CIRCUIT BREAKER,15A,PAN MT 1

LeeBoy 893-3011CCD

RELAY 35AMP 12 VDC 301-1C-C--D1 

SONG CH 1

LeeBoy 760010A-01

LATCH KIT,3000 CAB (CONSISTS OF 

EXTERIOR 1

LeeBoy 39140-14 SWITCH,ROCKER,AMBER,SPST 1

LeeBoy 1001166-49 THERMOSTAT,KUBOTA V3600 1

LeeBoy 160001-02 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT OFF 1

LeeBoy 1001166-65 RELAY,12VDC,75AMP  KUBOTA 2

LeeBoy 1003862 LIGHT, 4.5", TRACTOR 2

LeeBoy 986557 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, 9.65 IN3/R1

LeeBoy 1015718

BAR,V GROVE TOP RAIL HEAT 

TREATED 2

LeeBoy 34775

PUMP,WATER,DIAPHRAGM,12 VDC 

** PS USE 98 1

LeeBoy 1008877

HARNESS, JUMPER HEATER 

ELEMENT PAIR 2

LeeBoy 100-6-16-40-5F CSHH,3/8-16 X 2.5,GR5,FT 2

LeeBoy 301-6 WASHER, FLAT, USS, 3/8 2

LeeBoy 6573

GSKT,3.00,CPLG,HOT OIL,BUNA  3" 

GASKET 2

LeeBoy 500040

SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,2-POSITION  

NOT INTER 1

LeeBoy 811365 SEAL,TORQUE HUB DRIVE SHAFT1



LeeBoy 851121

CHAIN,ROLLER,80X58 PITCH  

8000C/8500 CON 1

LeeBoy 851179 BUSHING,SCREED EXT SLIDE,3.006

LeeBoy 851625 CLAMP,HOPPER FLASHING,9 1

LeeBoy 50224900 GASKET,VALVE CVR(HAT 4

LeeBoy 851394 SWITCH,TOGGLE,8500 ELITE III 2

LeeBoy 03573301 LINE,FUEL 1

LeeBoy 36085 RELAY,12VDC,SPDT,40 AMP,5 PIN1

LeeBoy 50001200 WASHER,COPPER 12

LeeBoy 980550 CABLE,AUGER SENSOR,8816 1

LeeBoy 982249 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON 1

LeeBoy 989260 CIRCUIT BREAKER,15A,PAN MT 2

LeeBoy 853413 LINK,MASTER,#80 CHAIN 2

LeeBoy 130050-1

SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,2.50X1.00  2.50 

BORE X 2

LeeBoy 870311 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  3.002

LeeBoy 980420-01 KIT,SEAL 1

LeeBoy 981050-01 SEAL KIT,SCREED EXT CYL 2

LeeBoy 983101 SEAL KIT,HYD SWIVEL VALVE  7851

LeeBoy 35552

VLV,NEEDLE,HYDRAULIC  NEEDLE 

VALVE 1

LeeBoy 38294 BEARING KIT,U-JOINT CROSS 2

LeeBoy 983644-01 COIL,12VDC 2

LeeBoy 851189 BUSHING,SCREED EXT SLIDE,1.502

LeeBoy 36105 CAP,FUEL,W/LOCK LUG 2

LeeBoy 36883 VLV,CHECK,08HB,5 PSI,POLY 1

LeeBoy 50219700 SEALING RING 31.35 X 3.53 1

LeeBoy 50221100 O-RING 25X3.53 1

LeeBoy 983643-02 COIL,12VDC 1

LeeBoy 38884-01 CAP, WATER TANK, 6IN, VENTED1

LeeBoy 981937 FILTER,FUEL,INLINE 1

LeeBoy 988666-04 ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER,4.5QSB 1

LeeBoy 36745-31

FILTER PAD,CAB AIR  3-3/4" X 9" X 

1/2" 1

LeeBoy 980350-01

FILTER ELEMENT,HYD,10MICRON  

8816 1

LeeBoy 984594-01 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD 1

LeeBoy 38327-01 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD 1

LeeBoy 72382 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,PRIMARY 1

LeeBoy 853521208 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,SAFETY 1

LeeBoy 851520

CABLE, PUSH/PULL, 90"X5" STROKE,  

DEPTH 2

LeeBoy 73295-01 CYL,GAS SPRING SHOCK,60 LBS2

LeeBoy 36797 CABLE,PARK BRAKE,68.25 2

LeeBoy 160200 FAN BELT,685 W/CUMMINS 1



LeeBoy 42492 LINK,CLEVIS CONN, 3.00 LG 2

LeeBoy 920070 THUMB SCREW,.375-16X1.00 2

LeeBoy 1008653

BURNER,WAND ASSEMBLY,ST4PWV 

**PS USE 100 2

LeeBoy 910150

VALVE,DRAIN COCK,.250 NPT  

RADIATOR LEVE 1

LeeBoy 350080 PIN,CLEVIS,.250X.875 2

LeeBoy 20930244 BEARING CONE 4

LeeBoy 20930566 BEARING CUP 4

LeeBoy 985889

WIRE,16GA-7 WIRE W/INSULATION  

1000 SPOO 1

LeeBoy 106000110

LAGGING,CONV BELT .25X4.00X216  

CONVEYOR 1

LeeBoy 850070

LINK,MASTER,CONVEYOR CHAIN  C-

188 1

LeeBoy 850080

BLOCK LINK, CONVEYOR CHAIN  (C-

188) * 1

LeeBoy 320426

DIODE, IGNITION SWITCH TO  BATT. 

LAMP IN 2

LeeBoy 853090 SWITCH, WIPER/WASHER 2

LeeBoy 900120 INDICATOR LIGHT,RED,HIGH GEAR2

LeeBoy 988666-17

TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT,300 

ENGINE 1

LeeBoy 35050

POTENTIOMETER,100 OHM  

POTENTIONMETER 1

LeeBoy 36745-09 SWITCH,A/C HIGH PRESS 2

LeeBoy 37941

SWITCH,SNAP ACTING,W/ROLLER  

SWITCH 2

LeeBoy 851393 SWITCH,TOGGLE 2

LeeBoy 981507

SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP, 

ASSEMBLY, NC/NO 2

LeeBoy SW29 SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT2

LeeBoy 853190 SWITCH,PUMP DESTROKE (685)3

LeeBoy 910010 CAP,FUEL,W/GAUGE,16"/13 GAL1

LeeBoy 851137SRV

CLAMP,HOPPER FRONT FLASHING  

8500, ***P/ 1

LeeBoy 986537-10 BELT FAN 8515 KUBOTA 1

LeeBoy 851137

CLAMP,HOPPER FRONT FLASHING | 

8500, ***P 1

LeeBoy 854447SRV RND,.688X43.50 CRS 4

LeeBoy 987985

ACTUATOR,EMULSION THROTTLE  

DE24-17W44-0 1

LeeBoy 855784 TOPRAIL, SCREED EXTENSION 2

LeeBoy 320300 ALTERNATOR,HATZ DIESEL 1

LeeBoy 320383 INDICATER LIGHT,ENG TEMP 1

LeeBoy 811307 PIN,TRACK LINK,PLAIN 2

LeeBoy 840090A

FLASHING (HARD), 7000 HOPPER  

CORNER 2

LeeBoy 850215

LINK, OFFSET, CONVEYOR CHAIN, C-

188 6

LeeBoy 851391

SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST,2-POS  2 

SPEED HIGH/L 3

LeeBoy 851448

SWITCH,PRESS,FUEL WASH DOWN  

PUMP 1

LeeBoy 851548

COILED CORD, ELECTRONIC  

STEERING 1

LeeBoy 870279

CSSH,.375-16X | CAP SCREW,3/8-16 

SHLDR S 2

LeeBoy 900120 INDICATOR LIGHT,RED,HIGH GEAR1



LeeBoy 35008 O-RING, VITON, SIZE 244 2

LeeBoy 35036 WASHER,TEFLON  TEFLON WASHER2

LeeBoy 910145-01

SEAL KIT,CYL HYD,HOPPER WING  

1000B 1

LeeBoy 20930244 BEARING CONE 1

LeeBoy 20930566 BEARING CUP 1

LeeBoy 987985

ACTUATOR,EMULSION THROTTLE  

DE24-17W44-0 1

LeeBoy 988666-04 ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER,4.5QSB 2

LeeBoy 900404 DOUBLE ROW CHAIN ASSY. (50-2)2

LeeBoy 01807900 FUEL RETURN LINE 1

LeeBoy 1002033

GAUGE,FUEL LEVEL,FARIA  2" BLACK 

BEZEL 1

LeeBoy 38054 O-RING,.103 X .362,VITON  O-RING20

LeeBoy 985815

CHAIN,ROLLER,60HX51 PITCH  8515 

AUGER DR 2

LeeBoy 985141 RELAY,12VDC,DPST,25 AMP,N/O3

LeeBoy 860049 LINK,MASTER,#60H CHAIN 1

LeeBoy 910059 SEAL KIT,VALVE SPOOL,V20 5

LeeBoy 920070 THUMB SCREW,.375-16X1.00 3

LeeBoy 980350-01

FILTER ELEMENT,HYD,10MICRON  

8816 1

LeeBoy 983644-01 COIL,12VDC 1

LeeBoy 986822 DECAL,MODEL#,8510 4

LeeBoy 988666-17

TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT,300 

ENGINE 1

LeeBoy P527323 SOCKET, DOOR STOP 1

LeeBoy 981050-01 SEAL KIT,SCREED EXT CYL 2

LeeBoy 851494

GASKET,PUMP SERVO COVER  

SAUER DANFOSS 4 3

LeeBoy 984393

BURNOUT,CUTOFF HOLD DOWN  

8816 AUGER 2

LeeBoy 5209 VALVE,DRAIN,.500,BRASS 10

LeeBoy P9-200015

PUSHBUTTON SWITCH, SEALED 

DOME /RE 6

LeeBoy 95200978 LOCKWASHER 3

LeeBoy 853090 SWITCH, WIPER/WASHER 1

LeeBoy 20930244 BEARING CONE 8

LeeBoy 20930566 BEARING CUP 8

LeeBoy 106000110

LAGGING,CONV BELT .25X4.00X216  

CONVEYOR 1

LeeBoy 130050-1

SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,2.50X1.00  2.50 

BORE X 1

LeeBoy 140380 GAUGE,FUEL LEVEL 1

LeeBoy 320320-1SRV RELAY W/HARNESS, STARTER 1

LeeBoy 320383 INDICATER LIGHT,ENG TEMP 1

LeeBoy 320384 INDICATOR LIGHT,ENG OIL PRESS2

LeeBoy 320385

INDICATOR LIGHT,AIR FILTER  

RESTRICTION 1

LeeBoy 320386 INDICATOR LIGHT,BATTERY CHARGE1

LeeBoy 811365 SEAL,TORQUE HUB DRIVE SHAFT1



LeeBoy 850070

LINK,MASTER,CONVEYOR CHAIN  C-

188 4

LeeBoy 850080

BLOCK LINK, CONVEYOR CHAIN  (C-

188) * 3

LeeBoy 851179 BUSHING,SCREED EXT SLIDE,3.0010

LeeBoy 851189 BUSHING,SCREED EXT SLIDE,1.501

LeeBoy 851210 EARS,  SCREED PULL ARM PIVOT *4

LeeBoy 851256 SNAP RING, SCREED EXT. SLIDE6

LeeBoy 851393 SWITCH,TOGGLE 3

LeeBoy 851484 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  2.00"2

LeeBoy 851485 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  3.50"1

LeeBoy 851645-1 SET SCREW,AUGER END MOUNT18

LeeBoy 16962

MOUNT,RISER,STROBE LIGHT  

STROBE LIGHT M 1

LeeBoy 31800 KIT,CONNECTOR 3

LeeBoy 35050

POTENTIOMETER,100 OHM  

POTENTIONMETER 3

LeeBoy 36145-01

KEY,IGNITION,CH502 | PURCHASED 

&  SOLD I 1

LeeBoy 42492 LINK,CLEVIS CONN, 3.00 LG 2

LeeBoy 1009172

KIT,JOYSTICK HANDLE **PS INCLUDE 

DRAWING 1

LeeBoy 35482 ACTUATOR,VALVE HANDLE 10

LeeBoy 980540 SENSOR,AUGER,8816 1

LeeBoy 981507

SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP, 

ASSEMBLY, NC/NO 2

LeeBoy 37185

GASKET,SPRAYBAR END  GASKET, 

END SPRAYBA 2

LeeBoy 5228

DISC,COUPLG,FLEX,6.50X4.62 BLT  

COUPLING 10

LeeBoy 91355 PIPE,NIPPLE,.125X2.25,BRASS 12

LeeBoy 530270

V BELT,BLOWER/EXT ALTERNATOR  

LOMBARDINI 1

LeeBoy 700520

FILTER ELEMENT,PRIMARY AIR  400 

& 635B 2

LeeBoy 71812 HOSE,05,PUSH-ON,.3125  HOSE1

LeeBoy 810200 SPRING, TRACK ADJUSTMENT *2

LeeBoy 811304 TRACK PAD,CASTED 2

LeeBoy 811310 SPACER,TRACK LINK BUSHING 3

LeeBoy 811330

CSHH,M12-1.50X40MM  B/0 TRACK 

ROLLER 3

LeeBoy 811330A

CSHH,M12-1.50X50MM  B/1 TRACK 

ROLLER 2

LeeBoy 811331-01

SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,3.50X1.50  3.50 

BORE X 2

LeeBoy 811366-S O-RING TORQUE H 3

LeeBoy 811376 PIN 2

LeeBoy 840155

FLASHING, 8000BH HOPPER WING  

CORNER * 2

LeeBoy 850215

LINK, OFFSET, CONVEYOR CHAIN, C-

188 3

LeeBoy 851147

FLASHING,HOPPER CORNER,SOFT  

8000C/8500 2

LeeBoy 851160-1

INNER CPLG., TANDEM AUXILLARY  

PUMP 1

LeeBoy 851485 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  3.50"2

LeeBoy 851489

SEAL,HYD MOTOR/PUMP SHAFT  

N/S,W/SMALL O 3



LeeBoy 851491 O-RING 2

LeeBoy 851492-1 COVER, SERVO 1

LeeBoy 851495 INPUT SHAFT, SUNDSTRAND M91 *1

LeeBoy 851495A

INPUT SHAFT, SUNDSTRAND (M435  

SERIES) 1

LeeBoy 851526-LOANER STEERING BOX 2

LeeBoy 851535 SWITCH,NEUTRAL SAFETY W/ROLLER1

LeeBoy 851546-01

GEAR,PLASTIC,ELEC STEER BOX  P/S 

ONLY 2

LeeBoy 851622

FLASHING, HOPPER (1000C-8 SER.  # 

2500 U 1

LeeBoy 851628-2

COIL,CONVEYOR MANIFOLD,12 VDC  

WATERMAN 1

LeeBoy 851688-1 PLUG, SCREED RELIEF VALVE 1

LeeBoy 856476 DECAL,ENDGATE HEIGHT 3

LeeBoy 861130C

SHAFT W/SPROCKET,CASTED 

AUGERS 1

LeeBoy 861140 WEAR PLATE RH** 3

LeeBoy 861150

AUGER,WEAR PLATE,LH ** CALL THE 

FACTORY 1

LeeBoy 861152

KIT- SCREW,.375-16X1.0,SLOTTED  

3/8-16 X 315

LeeBoy 1001166-57 ISOLATOR,RAD UPPER MNT 4

LeeBoy 1003690 BRACE, UNDERCAR 1

LeeBoy 1003691 BRACE,UNDERCARR 1

LeeBoy 1003705 GUSSET,UNDERCAR 1

LeeBoy 1005448-03 VALVE,D03 WITH 12V COIL 1

LeeBoy 1008653SRV BURNER,WAND ASSEMBLY,ST4PWV2

LeeBoy 1008904SRV

DUAL-

JOYSTICK,CONT,BOX,(+)ONE,LOCKIN1

LeeBoy 1013155

PUMP, HYDRAULIC, TANDEM, 

29.0CC/25.4CC, 1

LeeBoy 1013784 7000B KIT 1

LeeBoy 110-419

CSSH,.500-13X4.50,GR5  CAP 

SCREW,1/2-13X 12

LeeBoy 116-9 NUT,HEX,.875-9  NUT, 7/8"-9 HEX15

LeeBoy 120350A 685B LUG NUT 2

LeeBoy 132031SRV PIN, LOCK,SCARIFIER SHANK, 6853

LeeBoy 151170

MOTOR,WINDSHIELD WIPER  

GRADER/LOADER/BR 1

LeeBoy 160060 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD SUCTION  6853

LeeBoy 160320

ALARM,BACK UP. 107DB  

PAVERS/GRADERS 1

LeeBoy 210350SRV SPROCKET,60B10X1.00-6SPLINE5

LeeBoy P40539A BEARING,PILLOW BLOCK,1.437 2

LeeBoy R1002184-10 A/C BELT  KUBOT 1

LeeBoy R1488 GASKET 4" FLANG 2

LeeBoy R20167 LID GASKET 1

LeeBoy R26521 PIVOT BUSHING 2

LeeBoy R26874SRV BRKT MUFFLER 1

LeeBoy R31167 FITTING ,BARBED 3



LeeBoy R312030 BEARING 4BOLT F 1

LeeBoy R33291 FUEL FILTER INL 2

LeeBoy R34167 LIGHT INDICATOR 1

LeeBoy R34983 FLANGE GASKET 3

LeeBoy R35099 SHIM 20

LeeBoy R35597 VALVE, AIR, SOL 4

LeeBoy R35892 ROCKER SWITCH 5

LeeBoy R35908 AIR CYLINDER 9

LeeBoy R35973 WASHER, CURVED 60

LeeBoy R36044-24 IGN ASSM, ROS 1

LeeBoy R36136-02 INNER BEARING 4

LeeBoy R36415 SW ON/OFF 2

LeeBoy R36541-01 O-RING SEAL 2

LeeBoy R36682 THERMOSTAT 1

LeeBoy R37118 FUSE HOLDER ASS 2

LeeBoy 230170 COUPLING 1/4 10

LeeBoy 240150-1

SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,2.00X1.00  2.00 

BORE X 1

LeeBoy 26965SRV KIT,DISPLAY UPDATE,MAX 2 1

LeeBoy 270010

CONVEYOR BELT, 1200 SHOULDER  

BUILD-UP 1

LeeBoy 31983

LIGHT,RED,DASH,.50 HOLE  RED 

DASH LIGHT 1

LeeBoy 320170 PLATE,FLYWHEEL PUMP DRIVE2

LeeBoy 320241 O-RING,FRONT PUMP 2

LeeBoy 35098

SWITCH,ROCKER,DPDT,MOMENTAR

Y 2

LeeBoy 35403

SLEEVE,ABRASION,NYLON,.71ID  

NYLON SLEEV 19

LeeBoy 36745-07 DRYER,AIR COND 1

LeeBoy 38653-05 EVAP COIL ASSEMBLY 1

LeeBoy 38778-2 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR 1

LeeBoy 39146-08 FILTER ELEMENT,OIL  PERKINS 3.31

LeeBoy 420082A SPACER N/S** 2

LeeBoy 471965 SEAL,HYD PUMP SHAFT  VICKERS1

LeeBoy 480080-1 Y SCREEN 2

LeeBoy 500010-1

KEY,IGNITION,400/685/PAVERS  

W/MWM 2

LeeBoy 50001600 COPPER GASKET,H 1

LeeBoy 500150

FILTER ELEMENT,FUEL  M.W.M. 302-

2 1

LeeBoy 500160 FILTER ELEMENT,OIL  M.W.M. 302.23

LeeBoy 500160-2

FILTER ELEMENT,OIL  400 

W/LOMBARDINI 11L 3

LeeBoy 50140400 OIL PLUG HATZ 1

LeeBoy 520020 MOUNTING PAD 4

LeeBoy R37984-02 JOYSTICK SWITCH 2



LeeBoy R38216 IGNITER MAX 1 1

LeeBoy R38271-32 AIR FILTER 2

LeeBoy R38954 RELAY,STARTER 1

LeeBoy R39083 OIL PRESS SENDE 1

LeeBoy R5209 VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

LeeBoy R80076 JAM NUT 4

LeeBoy R80354 LOCK NUT 4

LeeBoy R80706 WASHER 20

LeeBoy R80765 ROLL PIN 15

LeeBoy R81061 WASHER 37

LeeBoy R982859-07 FUEL/H2O FILTER 2

LeeBoy R988674-03 FUEL FILTER 1

LeeBoy RX220 BELT 1

LeeBoy ST-3 1/2 LP HOSE,3.5 2

LeeBoy 870284 BOLT, EYE, .500-13 X 6.00 X .62ID2

LeeBoy 870286 THIMBLE, 3/8" WIRE ROPE CLAMP1

LeeBoy 870313 SEAL KIT,HYD CYL,UNIVERSAL  4.001

LeeBoy 890132LSRV BRACKET,LH DEPTH SCREW 1

LeeBoy 900076 MACH SCR,PH,#10-32X2.25 2

LeeBoy 900122 USE 982249 1

LeeBoy 900410

DISC SET (2 PCS), TORQUE  LIMITER  

* 2

LeeBoy 900412 KEY   1/4 X 2 2

LeeBoy 900425

SPROCKET,CHAIN CPLG HALF  CHC 

5016 1.250 2

LeeBoy 900530 BUSHING 1

LeeBoy 900540 CAP BOLTS 6

LeeBoy 900603

SPROCKET,H60B10X1.00 BORE  O/S 

AUGER MOT 2

LeeBoy 910054FLS

VALVE SECTION W/FLOAT,V20  

SERIES 1

LeeBoy 910150

VALVE,DRAIN COCK,.250 NPT  

RADIATOR LEVE 1

LeeBoy 910170-03 SEAL KIT  ** 1

LeeBoy 910170-SK SEAL KIT ** 3

LeeBoy 9142-1027 FILTER FOAM   R 8

LeeBoy 920070 THUMB SCREW,.375-16X1.00 2

LeeBoy 920220A SPRAY HANDLE--T 1

LeeBoy 930041

BUSHING,TENSION,1.25ODX1.00ID  

.50 LG 2

LeeBoy 9418000CSRV DECAL KIT,8000C W/WINGS 1

LeeBoy 980047 FLASHING, HOPPER CORNER 88162

LeeBoy 980115 CUTOFF PIVOT 12

LeeBoy 980332 PLATE, SIDEWING RUBBER SHIELD2

LeeBoy 980560 STRAINER,HYD SUCTION,8816 1



LeeBoy 980850-01 O RING  TORQUE HUB,FINAL DRIVE2

LeeBoy 980963 WASHERS,TEFLON,8816 12

LeeBoy 980980-01 SEAL KIT,SCREED LIFT CYL 1

LeeBoy 981451-04

BEARING THRUST  8816 FLIGHT 

SCREW 2

LeeBoy 981692L ASSEMBLY, AUGER, 12",LEFT HAND1

LeeBoy 981692R

ASSEMBLY, AUGER, 12", RIGHT 

HAND 1

LeeBoy 981742 TUBE,RND HALF,5.75LG 3

LeeBoy 983166-04 MASTER PIN 1

LeeBoy 983643-02A

COIL, 12VDC,MAIN MANIFOLD  P/S 

ONLY 1

LeeBoy 983643-17 VALVE,CLOSED CENTER, 8515 1

LeeBoy 984260-02

DANA,SEAL,SHAFT-

OUTBOARD,35239  25239 1

LeeBoy 984526

BOLT,WITH GREASE FITTING TAP  

1/2"-13 X 2

LeeBoy 985102 GROUP,PINTLE,2.5" 1

LeeBoy 985140 BREAKER,15 AMP 3

LeeBoy 986238-02

FILTER,OIL,CAT 3054CT  685 

GRADER, CAT# 1

LeeBoy 986537-13 RAIN CAP EXHAUST 8515 KUBOTA1

LeeBoy 986537-41

RADIATOR ISOLATOR  8515 & 8510 

KUBOTA 4

LeeBoy 986537-63

COUPLING, FLYWHEEL, PUMP 

DRIVE,15" 1

LeeBoy 986992-07 VALVE,CHECK  VONBERG 1910R2

LeeBoy 986994SRV

MOTOR,HYD,GEN DRIVE  ALT.DRIVE 

SAUER DAN 1

LeeBoy 987551

ADAPTER, ELBOW, 90 DEG, -10 JIC / -

12 O- 1

LeeBoy 987552

ADAPTER, ELBOW, 90 DEG, -10 JIC / -

12 O- 1

LeeBoy 987893-02 MOTOR MOUNT, GENERATOR, 85XX1

LeeBoy 988231 OFF DELAY TIMER 5 SECONDS 1

LeeBoy 988586 SLIDE BLOCK,SCREED EXTENSION1

LeeBoy 988666-04 ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER,4.5QSB 1

LeeBoy 988673-16 EXHAUST,NIPPLE,KUB 1

LeeBoy 988673-17

HARNESS,ENGINE,V3600TB KUBOTA  

8515 1

LeeBoy 988673-20 RELAY,8500 KUB* 1

LeeBoy R37207 FILTER ,HYD ** 1

LeeBoy 920124

CABLE,PUSH/PULL,88"X3" STROKE  

FWD/REV 1

LeeBoy 920160

CABLE,THROTTLE,1000B-8 W/HZ  

THROTTLE CA 1

LeeBoy 982249 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON 1

LeeBoy 350080 PIN,CLEVIS,.250X.875 2

LeeBoy 38653 AIR COND/HEATER KIT 1

LeeBoy 38734-01 FILTER ELEMENT,OIL  CUMMINS 3.32

LeeBoy 39140-14 SWITCH,ROCKER,AMBER,SPST 1

LeeBoy 988601 SHAFT,SCREED EXT,CHROMED2

LeeBoy R35098 ROCKER SWITCH 1



LeeBoy 1008544

VALVE, PETCOCK,  1/4 F NPT, 1/4 M 

NPT, L 1

Link-Belt 1C0280 BACK UP RING 10 1

Link-Belt 1M6095 DECAL,PINCH POINT 24

Link-Belt 20J0990 O-RING       10 3

Link-Belt 3A17346 FILTER, ENGINE OIL 1

Link-Belt 3H2115 FILTER, MAIN OIL 3

Link-Belt 41V0219 BALL, STEEL  10 1

Link-Belt 47P0144 LABEL 1

Link-Belt 65J0569 LABEL, OIL LEVEL 2

Link-Belt C6H0279 FILTER, PRIMARY FUEL' 1

Link-Belt D6P0048 LABEL 1

Link-Belt D6P0049 LABEL 3

Link-Belt D6P0060 LABEL 1

Link-Belt 1C0485 CLUTCH SHOE WITH L 2

M B COMPANY INC 400-00627 BUSHING 1

M B COMPANY INC 604-91701 GREASE SEAL 2

M B COMPANY INC 608-39513 BEARING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1081349M1 PRE-CLEANER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1082460M91 SEAL KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1096468M91 AIR FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1096469M91 ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1096715M1 CLEVIS 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 11940X WOODRUFF KEY-0. 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1441106X1 BOLT 10MM X 98M 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1441725X1 PIN 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1442891X1 O-RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1447778M91 BELT -MF270  (5 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1456240M1 BOLTS ,CRANK AD 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1456750M91 SWITCH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1459811M2 WHEEL STUDS 50F 15

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1459812M2 NUTS X10 MF50F 12

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1459813M1 WASHER 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1459870M1 STUD 6

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1466101M1 BALL JOINT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1469851M1 SENDER, TRANS T 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1471130M92 LOCK 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1471632M91 VALVE 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1473634M91 CLAMP ,BATTERY 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1473898M91 SWITCH, DECLUTC 2



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1475499M91 SWITCH 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 152623M1 O"" RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1606463M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1607510M91 SEAL KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1645899M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1645903M1 DRAIN PLUG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1677724M1 BEARING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1678565M3 BOOT 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1679212M1 SHIM 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1679223M2 SWITCH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1680038M2 CLIP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1686569M2 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1688227M1 GUARD 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1688988M1 BELT(2614B550) 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1690992M1 FLASHER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 017274A BOLT 6

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 022020X BRG. CUP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 026566T3 CLUTCH ASY/SPLI 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 028345P2 ROD 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 048438T2 DISC 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 066294T1 CAB AIR FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 069120T1 RELAY ,70A 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1012006M2 FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1014729M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1019235M91 FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1020996M91 TRANSMISSION FI 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1024386M1 BODY/SEDIMENT B 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3609567M1 HYD OIL FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3610271M92 PRESSURE PLATE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3610589M2 PLUNGER 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3610728M1 PAWL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3610748M3 SPRING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3610928M1 O-RING 16

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3610942M91 FILTER ,INNER A 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3611458M1 O RING 11

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1691239M1 SHIM 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1691240M1 SHIM 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1691241M1 SHIM 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1691306M1 SEAL 2



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1691309M2 WASHER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1691X KEY 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1693715M91 FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1693883M91 MF 383 HD METAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1694364M1 SWITCH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1694369M1 LABEL WORKLIGHT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1694720M2 CAB MOUNT ASSY 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1695732M1 CAP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1750032M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1750079M2 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1750112M1 GASKET 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1750296M1 GASKET 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1751687M1 O-RING 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1752532M91 PIN 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1752957M1 SHANKS 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1753823M1 GASKET 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1753906M1 O RING,3/8 X 9/ 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1754394M1 RINGS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1754406M1 THRUST WASHER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180004M1 NUT 15

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180010M2 WASHER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180104M1 GASKET 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180434M1 GASKET 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180474M1 GASKET,TRANS DR 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180560M1 O-RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 180876M1 BOLT 11

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1810748M91 SEAL KIT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 181217M6 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 181232M1 GASKET 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 181237M1 GASKET 12

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 181328M1 WHEEL STUD 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 181636M1 BELT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 183021M2 SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 183071M1 PLUG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 183254M1 GASKET 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 184182M3 GASKET 6

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 184273M1 NUT 25

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 184630M1 PIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1850450M2 FILTER 1



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 185199M2 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 185356M1 JOINT,BALL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1861105M1 CONE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 186128M91 ELBOW 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1862582M1 COVER SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1864764M1 WASHER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1865003M1 TRUNNION 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 186570M1 WASHER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1867246M1 BUSHING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1868691M1 SPRING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1869608M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1870859M1 SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1876289M93 TACH CABLE  51. 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1881632M91 FUEL FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 188359M1 WASHER    ***** 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1889735M1 BULB 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1894684M1 SCREEN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1895244M1 WIPER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1895729M1 LENS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 6260903M91 FUEL GAUGE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 636762M1 SEAL 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 700722407 COUPLER / DIAGNOSTIC 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70208137 GASKET 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70208325 SCREEN 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70269856 ELEMENT,HYD/FIL 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 7044119 SEAL ,OIL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70490149 GASKET  VALVE C 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 706445M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70730050 REAR MAIN SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 708089M1 DECAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70921206 O-RING (631-674 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70921349 O-RING (1852-56 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70923434 NUT 3/8""NF (14 17

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70923562 O-RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70923564 O RING 21

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70923578 O-RING   (195-6 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70923645 USE KIT IN PU5C 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70923841 O RING 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897151M1 OUTER FILTER 1



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897152M1 INNER FILTER 50 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897161M1 RESTRICTOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897298M1 ROUND NUT 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897312M1 DIODE 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897318M91 VALVE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1897557M1 COVER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1903882M91 COUPLER** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1903883M91 COUPLER ,MALE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 192791M91 RAIN CAP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 193833M1 NUT,L H THREAD 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 194494M1 RETAINER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195348M1 PIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195363M1 SNAP RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195482M1 PIN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195500M1 SNAP RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195501M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195503M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195513M1 BEARING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195562M1 O RING,7/16 X 5 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 195653M1 NUT,BRASS 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 196097M1 RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2127647K1 BULB  21/5W 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2191949K91 BUTTON KNOB* 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 22517P1 SEAL OUTER AXLE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2710837M1 BULB  283B ** 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2710979M91 REPAIR KIT  P/S 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2730389M1 ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 273986M1 DIODE   NR U 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2749599M2 GLASS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2751616M2 BUMPER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2753082M1 ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2756467M1 SPRINGS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2761027M1 GLASS,50H REAR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2800304M1 HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2802599M91 HOSE** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 2802605M91 HOSE ** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 29951X FITTING 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3001296X1 NUT 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3001297X1 LOCKWASHER(CAN 11



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3001894X1 O-RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3007094X1 O RING 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3007934X1 SCREW 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3008359X1 O-RING 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3008448X1 SCREW FOR MF 50 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3009285X1 SCREW 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3010007X1 12PT BOLT 16M-2 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3010008X1 12PT BOLT 16M-2 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3010475X1 O-RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3011168X1 12PT BOLT 16M-2 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3014507X1 NUT METRIC-M18X 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3019305X1 PIN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3019571X1 WASHER   6MM 50

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3105051M1 KEY  CAB DOOR 5 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3147178M1 BOLT 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3149812M1 BOLT 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3175270M1 BULB 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3175458M91 SEAL KIT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3176852M1 RING ASY/SAFETY 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3176867M1 BOLT 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3281825M1 ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3283342M1 FILTER  MF1010 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3382212M2 BUSHING/GUIDE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3382812M91 CHAIN ASSY ** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3386895M2 SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 338855X1 SEAL FOR 1693-7 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 339002X1 ZERK ,8MM 90DEG 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 339019X1 HEX CAP SCREW-M 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 339068X1 NUT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3405419M1 USE V836339371 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3410432M1 BEARING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3410536M1 WASHER 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3410685M91 SWITCH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3426771M1 THRUST PLATE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3442996M91 SEAL KIT    P/S 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3443432M1 WIRE 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3443433M93 SEAL KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3473040M1 LENS, AMBER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70924048 O-RING (195561M 19



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70924791 O RING  (195-87 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70925081 O RING 30

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70925257 O-RING  (359-18 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 70929728 O-RING  (367-97 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 711242 BEARING CUP** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 71132366 BEARING,BALL/ID 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 71335157 RELAY  (3598-19 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 72100750 O RING #24 FLAN 18

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 72160919 RELAY    40 AMP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 726252M1 WASHER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 731052M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 731058M1 GASKET  WHEN GO 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 731164M1 JOINT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 731165M1 GASKET,WATER PU 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 731219M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 732824M1 SHIELD 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 734238M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 734702M1 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 734704M1 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 734890M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 734962M91 CAP  OIL FILLER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 735231M91 GASKET KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 735848M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 736453V1 LOCK 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 737079M1 GASKET 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 738703M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 738918M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 740861M1 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 747936M91 KIT/HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 773059M91 CABLE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 773320M1 CORDSET FOR HEA 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 7883978 BOLT/M6X1.00X12 100

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 831174M1 PIN ,CLEVIS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 831417M1 CUP 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 831461M1 O RING 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 831893M1 BEARING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 832268M1 O-RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 832398M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 832909M1 BEARING 3



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 832927M1 CUP ** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 833198M1 STUD 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 833846M1 BEARING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 834242M1 SPARK PLUG 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 834500M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 835025M1 O-RING 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 835792M91 SEAL KIT 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 835817M91 ELEMENT 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 840328M91 CHAIN#60 PER FT 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 841683M1 PAINT,FLINT MET 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 846728M1 PIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 847417M1 NUT ,LUG     11 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 851145M1 O RING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 862663M2 PINS 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 880069M2 COUPLING (183-0 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 881162M2 NUT 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 881384M1 WASHER , SPEC 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 882263M1 NUT 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 882572M1 BOLT 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 886352M1 SPRING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 886353M1 PLUNGER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 886549M2 GASKETS  (518-8 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 886668M1 NEEDLE BEARING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 887892M1 BOLT, SPECIAL* 6

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 8890205 A/C RECIEVER/DR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 891947M1 NUT 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 893373M91 BEARING KIT** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 893375M91 BEARING/RACE** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 893713M1 SPRING , THROTT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 897504M1 PIN 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 897758M2 NUT 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 898350M1 DUST SHIELD 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 906811M1 CAP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 906863M1 LUG BOLT1/2" NF 12

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 965465M1 BULB 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 967702M2 BOOT ,RUBBER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. FM3520652M1 CLEVIS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. FM6002808M91 SENDER TOP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. FM6190017M1 SEAL 1



MASSEY AGCO CORP. FM6190020M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1025500M1 RING 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1029225M1 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1031764M1 WIPER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1032015M91 OIL FILTER 20C 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1039587M1 BULB 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1047221M91 CAP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1047223M1 ROTOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1052097M1 P.STEER. FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1052262M91 POWER STEERING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1053870M91 ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1055531M1 5/8 X 1 1/2 LH 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1060005M92 ELEMENT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1074335V91 GUAGE ,FUEL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1076860M91 DIPSTICK 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1076951M91 283 WATER PUMP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 1077061M1 BELT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3819855M1 FORK 1-R 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3824202M91 CAP/TANK CAP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 385210061V KEY ,IGN ** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3900365M1 SEAL-FUEL TANK 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3900573M91 KIT  A/C COMP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3901518M1 O-RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3901519M1 O-RING 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3902383M93 TEMP GUAGE **** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3902384M91 FUEL GAUGE***** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3902584M91 KEY ,CAB DOOR** 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3907654M1 NUT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3907655M1 SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 390876X1 BEARING ASSY 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3909924M1 GASKET-65.00X4. 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3910273M1 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 391129X1 SNAP RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 417860M1 PRESSURE VALVE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222043M1 FREEZE PLUG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222050M1 MANIFOLD GASKET 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222059M1 O-RING, INJECTO 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222107M91 FUEL LIFT PUMP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222452M91 FUEL PUMP 1



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222834M1 O-RING    INJ P 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222887M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4222931M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4223568M1 JOINT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4223587M1 GASKET (3641224 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4223862M1 SENDER TEMP** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4224532M1 REAR MAIN SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4225839M1 FUEL SHUT-OFF S 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4226213M1 SEAL,OIL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4272304M1 DECAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4272432M1 RELAY 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4273011M1 DECAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4274087M1 POTENTIOMETER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4275957M1 BLOCK HEATER** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4276186M1 FUSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4276408M1 BATTERY END++++ 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4276409M1 BATTERY END---- 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4292546M1 FUEL HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4295569M1 CABLE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4298223M93 SUPPORT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4300586M1 SHOCK ABSORBER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4301296M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4305899M1 FILTER******** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4305912M1 OIL SEAL 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4305944M1 GUIDE BUSH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4312617M2 INDICATOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4351507M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4353714M1 FUSE 200A 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4374044M1 MODULE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4380217M2 PIPE-LG 370 DIA 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 4383597M92 HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 489785M2 PIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 505432M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 506465M1 SPRINGS 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 511951M1 LOWER RAD HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 511961M2 HOSE MF 40 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 512058M1 LOWER RAD HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 512059M1 UPPER RAD HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 517250M1 FITTING 2



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 518987M1 GASKET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 532188M1 GASKET, EXHAUST 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3611473M1 COUPLER SLEEVE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3611533M1 SWITCH ,LIGHT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3611536M1 SWITCH ,HEADLIG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3611546M1 INSERT STROBE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3611821M1 PIN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3612559M2 WASHER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3613813M2 BEARING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3615948M1 KIT/JOINT O-RIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3617902M3 O-RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3619137M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3619343M1 SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3621013M1 BLADE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3624889M91 SEAL KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3624890M91 SEAL KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3637041M1 SEAL 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3637598M91 BELT(2614B550) 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3638708M1 GASKET  (3638-7 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3638782M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 363951X1 NUT 3/4NF SPEC 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3640406M1 GASKET ,OIL PAN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 364096X1 HAIRPIN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3640975M1 GASKET  ,WATERP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 364101X1 O-RING** 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3641266M1 GASKET OIL FILL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3641404M1 GASKET,FUEL PUM 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3641762M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3641894M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 364721X1 RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 364748X1 PIN,50/60HX 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 365431X1 BOLT-SWING CYL. 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 365433X1 SNAP RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 366108X1 PIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 366433X1 O-RING,1 X 1 3/ 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 366798X1 O-RING 18

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 368524X1 UNION 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 368540X1 O-RING  A/C 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 368541X1 O-RING  A/C 4



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 368690X1 NUT ,LOCK 7/8"" 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3697845M1 SHIM  2.64 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3697846M1 SHIM  2.68 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3697847M1 SHIM  2.72 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3699909M1 RING, SEALING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3700016M92 HOOD LATCH KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3700017M91 HOOD LATCH KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3701003M92 PRESSURE PLATE( 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3701008M91 BUTTON CLUTCH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3701009M91 DISC  W/SPRING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3701014M92 PRESSURE PLATE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3701695M1 PIN ,COTTER SPE 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3703703M91 AIR FILTER OUTE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3707874M1 FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3709215M1 FILTER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3713129M1 CAB LIGHT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3713341M1 BULB ,HEADLIGHT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3713403M3 RELAY ,  WIPER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3713741M1 PLUG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 371550X1 SNAP RING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 371731X1 SNAP RING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3718823M1 INLINE FUEL FIL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3718920M1 ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3719007M1 OIL FILTERS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 372875X91 SCREW 16

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3757472M91 AIR FILTER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3759197M1 GASKET 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3760032M1 AUX PLUG 4200 S 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3761473M1 O RING 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3761476M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3762043M91 TUBE 28"" 90DEG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3763366M91 KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3774862M1 O-RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3779879M1 RELAY     12V 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3780581M2 SWITCH/INDIRECT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3780606M91 BELT (PAIR) 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 378203X1 O-RING 7

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3784361M1 POTENTIOMETER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 378473X1 O RING WASHER 2



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 378542X1 BACKUP RING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3787149M91 MIRRIR ASSY RH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 6203146M1 RELAY /AUXILARY 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 6210631M1 RELAY 70A 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 6214760M1 SENDER ,PRESSUR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 6218331M1 FUSE 60A 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 6227675M1 WIPER BLADE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. V837074294 TEMPERAT SENSOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. V837079650 GASKET KIT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. FM6190021M1 GASKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. FM6190627M1 FILTER ,AIR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. PS100501 ADAPTOR KIT** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3788452M2 TORSION SPRING 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3789732M1 FUSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3790002M1 STRAINER-CLEAN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3790349M93 PIN  ** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3795003M2 BRIDLE ASSY 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3796241M97 BOX/SWITCH 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3796940M2 FEMALE COUPLER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3798527M91 BEARING/TAPER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3798960M1 PLUNGER 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3800445M1 O-RING 3/32 X** 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3800497M92 BRACKET 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3801223M1 BUSHING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3807754M1 BOLT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3807939M1 HOSE 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3807953M1 HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3807954M1 HOSE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3808071M93 SENSOR **NEEDS 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3808228M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3808705M1 KIT/BELT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3808723M1 SWITCH , B/U 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3808918M2 SWITCH    STROB 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3808993M1 SEAL 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3809174M1 V-BELT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3810097M1 PIN, COTTER SPE 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3813683M1 PLUG, AUX 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3813861M1 SEAL, OIL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3814488M2 BEARING ,NEEDLE 1



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3814821M1 O-RING 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3819396M91 LYNCH PIN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3819523M1 SEAL 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3473767M1 O RING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3473768M1 O RING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3473771M1 WASHER FOR 1688 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3475332M1 SEAL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3475535M1 BUSHING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3475615M1 LOCKWASHER(CAN 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3475640M1 CLIP 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3476127M1 GLASS, SIDE R/L 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3477138M1 KEY, CAB DOOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3477155M1 SCREW 8

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3477158M1 KEY 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3477440M1 COIL 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3478199M91 UNLOADER VALVE 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3478206M1 SPRING 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3478207M1 POPPET 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3478405M1 BULBS 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3478477M91 FILTER MF383 CA 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3501655M2 SPACER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3501975M2 SHIM 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3502197M2 SPACER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3502476M1 SHIM 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3502477M1 SHIM 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3502938M1 SHIM 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3502976M2 SHIM 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 350355X1 KEY 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3506636M91 PIN  W/ZERK 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3508576M1 BOLT 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3509404M1 STUD 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3510644M1 SHIM 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3510645M1 SHIM 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3511423M91 SWITCH** 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3512262M1 SPRING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3512454M1 KEY NEW CAB 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3512766V91 DAMPER 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3522665M2 RELAY 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3523105M1 COIL** 1



MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353427M1 NUT  5/8 NF 6

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353430X1 NUT ,HALF  3/8" 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353537X1 BOLT 3/8X1  NF 11

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353538X1 BOLT 3/8 X 1-1/ 32

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353550X1 BOLT 3/8 X 2-1/ 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353567X1 BOLT ,HEX 7/16X 10

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353870X1 BOLT 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353915X1 BOLT, SPEC WHEE 17

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 353957X1 RIVET 4

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 354191X1 PIN,BRAKE ROD 5

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 354194X1 PIN 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 354416X1 COTTER PIN 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 354478X1 SEAL 6

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 354947X1 SNAP RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 357533X1 NUT 1"NF CASTLE 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3581668M1 KEY 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3583285M1 SPEED SENSOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3583286M1 SPEED SENSOR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3585217M1 O-RING 9

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 358781X91 FITTING ELBOW 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 359182X1 O RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 359296X1 O-RING,3/4 X 1" 12

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 359300X1 O RING 3

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3595503M1 FILTER OUTERAIR 2

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3595663M1 FLASHER      NR 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3598098M1 CLIP 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3598178M2 WASHER 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3599481M1 RING 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3607734M1 DIODE  3-PRONG 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3607884M92 FILTER ELEMENT 1

MASSEY AGCO CORP. 3608255M1 FUEL FILTER(370 2

Midland SP-611 GUIDE 4

Midland SP-625 BEAM 4

Midland SP-676PH CHAIN ASSY.:COMPLETE 1

Midland SW-652 KNOB 1

Midland SW-653 CLAMP 1

Midland M5001 ENGINE,MOTOR MOUNT 2

Midland M6028 FILTER,AIR 1

Midland Z-M150030 LATCH, T-HANDLE 1



Midland C085005 AIR FILTER 1

Midland SP-694 WIPER FRAME 1

Midland SA-1147 MAIN ROLLERS 23

Midland Z-M1500 PIN 7

Midland M6155B LATCH 3

Midland Z-M6070 HYD FILTER ELEMENT 3

Midland M6027 FILTER,FUEL 1

Midland Z-M1500 PIN 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 0207-20-20 FEMALE PIPE/FEM 4

MILLER SPREADER CO 089-44-0009 GIB LOCK 12

MILLER SPREADER CO 089-44-0328 12"" BED KNIFE 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 089-44-0353 GIB INSERT 20

MILLER SPREADER CO 160310-R STARTER ,CUMMIN 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 100R020109 BOLT 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 100R070501 BEARING 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 12-8-FBU-S MALE CONNECTOR 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 12-GBU-S FEMALE CONNECTO 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 12FNTX-S CAP           P 21

MILLER SPREADER CO 12M27F80MXS METRIC TRIPLE-L 4

MILLER SPREADER CO 14VMK KIT, VIBRATION 6

MILLER SPREADER CO 30502 COIL 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 346-9425-002 BOLT,6.06"" 19

MILLER SPREADER CO 346-9425-003 BOLT,7.69"" 40

MILLER SPREADER CO 346-9425-004 BOLT,9.31"" 34

MILLER SPREADER CO 355-0003 COCOA MAT 4X41 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 355-0005 COCOA MAT 4X37 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 38239 SEAL & BRG KIT 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 391-1873-124 SEAL KIT 5

MILLER SPREADER CO 391-2883-058 SEAL,X73-37-16 8

MILLER SPREADER CO 391-2884-019 O-RING,UB3006-2 8

MILLER SPREADER CO 3X708 LOVEJOY L110 HU 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 201104 WASHER 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 201140 SHOULDER BOLT 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 2023869 SPRING 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 20381-02 ADAPTER ,PORT 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 21-42-1 HUB CAP EZLUBE* 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 22916 SAFETY GLASS 11

MILLER SPREADER CO 24650410 ANVIL WASHER** 5

MILLER SPREADER CO 4700791949 WATER FILTER 1



MILLER SPREADER CO 4700940451 IGNITION KEY 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 4700945753 FUEL KEY 0921 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 480-3009-ND MICRO-SWITCH** 3

MILLER SPREADER CO 480010-4 GASKET ONLY 21

MILLER SPREADER CO 4812113328 HYDR FILTER 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 4812120024 SCRAPER BLADE 4

MILLER SPREADER CO 4812156259 OIL FILTER 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 15CABL002 CABLE CONTROL F 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 16-FBU-S MALE CONNECTOR 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 16-GBU-S FEMALE CONNECTO 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 8107A033 LAMP 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 8240A031-01 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 4

MILLER SPREADER CO 8401095 IN-TANK HYD FIL 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 8422504B GEAR, BLK PLAST 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 8422508A MOTOR  SER. C 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 8422B399A-01 12-VOLT MOTOR 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 8422C002-04 AMBER DOME 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 8422C381A-01 BAND FOR DM-221 4

MILLER SPREADER CO 8444A037 GASKET 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 849-0020-000 RW SENSOR MTG K 3

MILLER SPREADER CO 851534A POT. SWITCH 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 9140-1037 BAIL  SONAR 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 9240089-XOS SEAL ** 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 96F4833 MALE DUST CAP** 3

MILLER SPREADER CO 987893-02U MOTOR MOUNT 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 9N-595 PIN 1

MILLER SPREADER CO AL-B36 36"" BLADE ONLY 4

MILLER SPREADER CO BATTERY(24-60) BATTERY(24-60) 2

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-CB14100-SS 1/4-20X1" CARRI 33

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-FW58-SS FLAT WASHER 5/8 24

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-HB58200-SS S/S BOLT 5/8X2 4

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-HB58250-SS 5/8-11X2.5 SS 28

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-LN58NC-SS 5/8 SS LOCKNUT 60

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-LW58-SS LOCWASHER 5/8 38

MILLER SPREADER CO BR-5610-1.5 SIGN RIVETS  1 65

MILLER SPREADER CO BR-5610-1.875 SIGN RIVET 205

MILLER SPREADER CO C700208 1"" CHAUSSE CLU 1

MILLER SPREADER CO CFRM-400-PLAIN FLEXIBLE DELINA 19

MILLER SPREADER CO DC-RENTAL DRIVE CAP LOAN 1



MILLER SPREADER CO DT06-2S 2 WAY PLUG**** 4

MILLER SPREADER CO DV-LF1-110 NOZZLE ** 17

MILLER SPREADER CO DV-LF4-110 BRASS SPRAY NOZ 8

MILLER SPREADER CO E901008 96" AUGER 1

MILLER SPREADER CO EL010211 REED SYSTEMS/FL 1

MILLER SPREADER CO F-522 NOZZLE,3/16"" S 5

MILLER SPREADER CO FM6002086M1 SWIVEL JOINT 2

MILLER SPREADER CO Z8550133A BULB CLIP 1

MILLER SPREADER CO ZD.WSM WINDSHIELD MNT 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 3X709 LOVEJOY L110 HU 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 3X710 LOVEJOY L110 HU 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 3X715 LOVEJOY L110 S0 3

MILLER SPREADER CO 434-0021-000 WIRING HARN 12V 3

MILLER SPREADER CO GMC-KIT UPDATE KIT 11

MILLER SPREADER CO HD34-18-14PN-72 RECEPTICAL***** 3

MILLER SPREADER CO HDC34-18 REC COVER*** 1

MILLER SPREADER CO JHB-1023 MOIL POINT,14"" 2

MILLER SPREADER CO JHB-1034 CHISEL,14"" X 1 1

MILLER SPREADER CO LC208C5B COIL** 1

MILLER SPREADER CO LPB-96M NEEDLE VALVE,#1 5

MILLER SPREADER CO LST050B BOWL ,FILTER 1

MILLER SPREADER CO ORKITWOJ2.5X8 SEAL KIT 3

MILLER SPREADER CO P266484R MOTOR, REBUILT 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PLOWLOCK PLOW LOCK ULTRA 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PLXR-HP-1 POLY BALLSTUD K 6

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604006 PTO CLUTCH 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604187 CUBE RELAY 4

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604465 GAS SPRING - CO 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604558 KIT- IDLER BEAR 4

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604957 BELT 3

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604959 BELT-B53 3

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604961 BELT - B57 3

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604963 BELT - B59 2

MILLER SPREADER CO PT604965 BELT 3

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605029 SLOPE ANGLE IND 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605423 BEACON 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605484 SEALING RING 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605485 ENGINE OIL FILT 2

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605487 ENGINE AIR FILT 3



MILLER SPREADER CO PT605489 ENGINE AIR FILT 2

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605491 FUEL FILTER 2

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605635 GAS SPRING W/ L 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605643 SOCKET - 1 1/2" 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605833 TRACK ADJ WRENC 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PT605917 ANTENNA MAST 1

MILLER SPREADER CO SEALKIT-LULL SEAL KIT** 2

MILLER SPREADER CO SM-21-BLUE SURVEY FLAG,BLUE,100 PK 7

MILLER SPREADER CO SM-21-YELLOW SURVEY FLAG,YELLOW,100 PK 2

MILLER SPREADER CO STW-5 TWISTER TOOL 1

MILLER SPREADER CO TL7A BURNER,LIQUID P 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 52375K14 1/2" HOSE CLEAR 10

MILLER SPREADER CO 53-33513 11#SWITCH 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 5300-L TAPE, BARRICADE 60

MILLER SPREADER CO 5521-B2 5 GAL TANK 10X1 3

MILLER SPREADER CO 555-018 FREEZE PLUG 1" 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 561-01-3510 ADJ BOLT ASSY-B 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 61043 MOUNTING PIN*** 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 7091A017A PIN, ROLL 3

MILLER SPREADER CO 7203 O-RING 11

MILLER SPREADER CO 22916 SAFTEY GLASSES 12

MILLER SPREADER CO 25996 SAF.GLASS KIT 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 30799 SAFETY GLASSES 9

MILLER SPREADER CO D-CELL BATTERY,D CELL FOR FLASHER LIGHT10

MILLER SPREADER CO GAH-LOLA-4 HOSE 1

MILLER SPREADER CO HARDHAT-FYG HARD HAT,  LIME 1

MILLER SPREADER CO HARDHAT-Y HARD HAT YELLOW 2

MILLER SPREADER CO HVC-6614 CONSOLE,6X6X14 1

MILLER SPREADER CO MUD FLAP-24 MUD FLAP, 24X24 1

MILLER SPREADER CO MUD FLAP-30 MUD FLAP, 24X30 4

MILLER SPREADER CO MUD FLAP-36 MUD FLAP, 24X36 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PLXR-30 CONVEX MIRROR 1

MILLER SPREADER CO PLXR-36 36" MIRROR** 1

MILLER SPREADER CO Q27-60313 SWITCH BLANK 5

MILLER SPREADER CO SNF-SAFETY FENCE,SAFETY,4 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 80880 LED PLOW LIGHTS 2

MILLER SPREADER CO AT-528 HAND TAMPER 1

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-CB516100-SS SS-BOLT NUT 92

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-FW516-SS SS FLAT WASHER 307



MILLER SPREADER CO BN-HB516250 BOLT,5/16X2.5 80

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-HN38NC HEXNUT ,3/8"" N 355

MILLER SPREADER CO BN-LW516-SS SS LOCK WASHER 185

MILLER SPREADER CO CURB-SPIKE SPIKE FOR CURB 40

MILLER SPREADER CO CW-1229-13U 13"" CW POLY SP 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 0462-201-16141 # 16 CONTACT*** 9

MILLER SPREADER CO 10W30 OIL 10W30 OIL 2

MILLER SPREADER CO 314005 48" PALLET FKS* 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 338-0020 STRAINER ** 1

MILLER SPREADER CO 60H-HL HALF LINK #60H 1

MILLER SPREADER CO STW-5 PISTOL GRIP TWI 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 10MMX20MM SOCKET HEAD CAP 3

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 10MMX50MM BOLT 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 10MMX65MM BOLT 10 X 65MM 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 141-2-520 UNIVERSAL JOINT 2

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 28MK0155 CABLE KNOB 3

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 2-4-433 END YOKE 3/4" 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 28-P-101 SEAL 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 28-P-4 OIL SEAL 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 4BSC-12 FLANGE ADAPTOR 2

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 4BSC-16 FLANGE ADAPTOR 2

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN CMKD146400P6ACDODGE GAS 6.4 2

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN EY-181 1 1/4" END YOKE 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN GSKPB-2 SEAL KIT 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN MESP3020GASM ELE.BED/SPREADE 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN NX4303612 COIL ONLY 2

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN PB1003 DUST SHIELD 4

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN PFD-30S PRIORITY FLOW* 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN PRE-45110C ELEMENT HP INLI 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN TRE-25C FILTER 3

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN 4BSC-24 FLANGE ADAPTOR 4

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN NXSP1020M0N00 FLOW CONTROL 1

MUNCIE POWER PRODUCTS IN CMKN08-6400-P8AMOUNTING KIT 1

ORR & ORR INC. H-9256 DOOR HANDLE 1

ORR & ORR INC. H-9381 LOCK - R.H. 2

ORR & ORR INC. H-9382 DOOR LATCH 1

ORR & ORR INC. H-9781 DOUBLE HASP 7

ORR & ORR INC. M-4030 PLUG REPAIR 6 2

ORR & ORR INC. M-4549 TIE DOWN BATT 1



ORR & ORR INC. M-4550 BAT BOX MNT HDW 13

ORR & ORR INC. M5071 PADLOCK 1

ORR & ORR INC. H-9402 5/8" D-RING 4

ORR & ORR INC. H-9735 STRAP ,RATCHET 1

P&H 3232Q12 DECAL 2

P&H 32U1939 DECAL 1

P&H 17H228 SPRING 2

P&H 17T201 SPRING 1

P&H 17T224 SPRING 1

P&H 17Z209 SPRING 1

P&H 17Z433 SPRING 2

P&H 18F682D307 OIL SEAL 1

P&H 18F682D350 OIL SEAL 1

P&H 18Z2778 WASHER, SEAL 5

P&H 206T85 LINK 3

P&H 20Q176 STUD, BALL 4

P&H 20Q260D197 CAPSCREW 2

P&H 20Z1836 GASKET 1

P&H 20Z32 GASKET 6

P&H 20Z37 GASKET 5

P&H 6Z716D1 BALL JOINT 1

P&H 70T21 BUSHING 4

P&H 70T23 BUSHING 4

P&H 70T44 BUSHING 6

P&H 73F141D1 BRUSHES 8

P&H 73Z11 CONTACT TI 4

P&H 73Z12 CONTACT TIP 8

P&H 73Z19 BRUSH 2

P&H 79Q495D13 SWITCH 2

P&H 79Z30 INSULATOR 4

P&H 79Z3247D3 BUTT.CONNECT 1

P&H 80Z85 DEFROSTER 1

P&H 07148414 BEARING 2

P&H 1014Z1564 HOUSING,W/PI 2

P&H 1015T116F1 LINING KIT 1

P&H 1015Z1161 LINING KIT 2

P&H 1015Z1197 BACKING PLAT 1

P&H 1016Z307 DRUM SUPPORT 1

P&H 1017Z1059 SPRING 3



P&H 1017Z751 SPRING 1

P&H 1017Z776 SPRING 4

P&H 1017Z879 SPRING 4

P&H 1017Z880 SPRING (GOLD 1

P&H 1018Z2902 SEAL 7

P&H 1018Z3367 OIL SEAL 3

P&H 1018Z4850 OIL SEAL 1

P&H 1018Z549 SEAL KIT(36U 3

P&H 1018Z5523 OIL SEAL 1

P&H 1018Z5530 SPACER 1

P&H 1018Z5535 BLADDER 1

P&H 1018Z6066 OIL SEAL, 2

P&H 1018Z6072 SEAL RING 2

P&H 1018Z8859 SEAL, WHEEL 1

P&H 1020Z338 GASKET 4

P&H 1036Z1222 VALVE ASSY 1

P&H 1036Z224 VALVE ASSY 1

P&H 1044Z663 BLEEDER 10

P&H 1045Z104 REPAIR KIT 4

P&H 1045Z1100 SEAL RING 1

P&H 1045Z1529 REPAIR KIT, 5

P&H 1045Z540 KIT, SEAL 3

P&H 1046Z146 ELEMENT-HYD 2

P&H 1046Z220 ELEMENT-TR 8

P&H 1046Z357 FILTER,HYD.O 3

P&H 1046Z54 ELEMENT, FUE 7

P&H 1075Z479 COIL 2

P&H 1081Z6 COIL,OUTRIGG 4

P&H 1089T4F1 KIT, UNIVERSAL FUEL 1

P&H 10T1340 SHAFT 2

P&H 10T1381 SHAFT 1

P&H 1100P384F1 SEAL KIT, BO 1

P&H 1100P403F1 SEAL KIT, WINCH 1

P&H 13Z130 ROLLER 4

P&H 14Z325D2 CAP 1

P&H 15P1171 DISC 2

P&H 15U108D1 DISC 3

P&H 15Z477 PAD 1

P&H 15Z478 PAD 2



P&H 15Z572 SHOE, BRAKE 2

P&H 16T8003D1 PAD, SLIDER 1

P&H 16T8003D2 SLIDER PAD 1

P&H 32Z1866 CLIP 4

P&H 36R37D1 VALVE, HOLDI 1

P&H 36U154 VALVE, LOCK 3

P&H 36U220 VALVE 1

P&H 36U3C2 VALVE (QP) 1

P&H 36Z1028 VALVE 1

P&H 36Z1092 VALVE 3

P&H 36Z1552D1 CARTRIDGE,31 2

P&H 37Z106 PUMP, CONTROLS 1

P&H 38U16 CYLINDER 1

P&H 44Z2117D3 HOSE 4

P&H 44Z733D13 HOSE-RADIATO 1

P&H 45Z14 KIT, CYLINDE 2

P&H 45Z343D35 RING, BACKUP 3

P&H 45Z479D2 O RING 6

P&H 45Z479D24 O-RING 4

P&H 45Z479D3 O RING 1

P&H 45Z479D62 O-RING 2

P&H 45Z483 KIT 1

P&H 45Z91D112 O-RING 1

P&H 45Z91D150 O-RING  (QP) 65

P&H 45Z91D2 O RING 2

P&H 45Z91D245 O RING 2

P&H 45Z91D247 O-RING 2

P&H 45Z91D289 O RING 1

P&H 45Z91D297 O RING 3

P&H 45Z91D46 O RING 3

P&H 45Z91D5 O RING 4

P&H 45Z91D7 O RING 1

P&H 45Z91D70 O RING 16

P&H 45Z91D71 O RING 2

P&H 45Z91D72 O RING 4

P&H 45Z91D75 O RING 4

P&H 45Z91D82 O-RING 1

P&H 45Z91D83 O'RING 4

P&H 45Z91D95 O RING 2



P&H 46Q15 ELEMENT-HYD 1

P&H 46Q52 FILTER,TORQ( 4

P&H 46Z12D1 FILTER,HYD(6 2

P&H 46Z280D1 ELEMENT, OIL 1

P&H 50Z19 DIAPHRAGM 1

P&H 5T1212C1 BUSHING 1

P&H 6446Z4 ELEMENT-ENG 1

P&H 6489Z15 GUAGE, OIL P 1

P&H 6Q156D4 CABLE, CONTR 2

P&H 6Q360D5 CABLE 1

P&H 6Z236D3 CABLE, CON 1

P&H 20Z61 GASKET 4

P&H 20Z63 CONNECTOR 1

P&H 219T254 PIN 1

P&H 2206Q4D15 CABLE, FLEX 1

P&H 2207P135F1 SHEAVE, MAIN 3

P&H 221046Z54 FILTER 3

P&H 2238U22 ACTUATOR,SOL 3

P&H 2241Z40 PUMP 5

P&H 2249Z20 WIPER ARM 1

P&H 2256Z441 SWITCH 4

P&H 2407U150 SHEAVE 1

P&H 2410U212S6 SETSCREW 3

P&H 2410U293S1 SHAFT 5

P&H 2410U293S19 PINION 3

P&H 2410U293S4 SPIDER AY. 1

P&H 2419T4234 PIN 2

P&H 2436U1482 VALVE, AIR 2

P&H 2436U1628R110 SEAL KIT 1

P&H 2438U1257R110 KIT, SEAL 1

P&H 2438U1257R120 KIT, SEAL 1

P&H 2444N285 HOSE 1

P&H 2446U151S5 FILTER, TORQ 1

P&H 2479R130 SWITCH 2

P&H 25Z259D18 TAPER BEAR 1

P&H 25Z449D6 BEARING 2

P&H 25Z897 BEARING 3

P&H 27Z1008 WINDOW, SKYL 1

P&H 27Z229 GLASS,FRONT 1



P&H 27Z978 ROLLER 2

P&H 89U15D3 GAUGE - OIL 1

P&H 89Z153D2 SENDING UNIT, OIL 1

P&H 907T6F2 SHEAVE 3

P&H 915N132F1 COMPENSATOR 2

P&H 919T117F4 YOKE PIN 4

P&H 979P98F1 DRUM TURN IND. 1

P&H 980N7F1 BOARD SUB 1

P&H VB0680-30062-0 GASKET 1

P&H 20Z31 HYD CYL FITTING 3

P&H 1018Z6388 O RING 1

P&H 36Z293D18 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 1

P&H 1100P381F2 SEAL KIT, CYLINDER, BOOM HOIST1

P&H 79Z3939 RECTIFIER 1

P&H 2438R220R110 SEAL KIT 1

P&H 6475Z9 COIL 2

P&H 1018Z5761 SEAL 2

P&H 38R109 STEERING CYLINDER 1

P&H 208910 SEAL KIT                        NON-STK3

P&H 38Z1 CYLINDER 1

P&H 45Z343D35 RING, BACKUP 3

P&H 45Z426D5 O'RING (IVOR 2

P&H 45Z479D21 O RING 5

P&H 6418Z824 O/RING 1

P&H 6Q11D56 CABLE 1

P&H 6Z100D4 BALL JOINT 2

P&H 79Q760D1 SWITCH, SNAP 9

P&H 79U2095D8 RELAY 9

P&H 79Z640 SWITCH 3

P&H 89U15D3 GAUGE - OIL 2

P&H R79T0048D7 BULB 17

P&H 1015Z1717 KIT, BRAKE PAD 1

P&H 1015Z558 BRAKE SHOE 2

P&H 1017Z880 SPRING (GOLD 6

P&H 1017Z891 SPRING 3

P&H 1018Z5672 HEAD GLAND 1

P&H 1046Z459 FILTER-ENG 2

P&H 1100P358F1 SEAL KIT 1

P&H 1223-954 INDICATOR 12V 1



P&H 15Z477 PAD 3

P&H 15Z478 PAD 5

P&H 216091 O-RING 1

P&H 216099 WASHER 3

P&H 216101 O-RING 2

P&H 21Q20 DOOR LOCK 1

P&H 227258V13 FUSE 10

P&H 27Z978 ROLLER 4

P&H 36R37D1 VALVE, HOLDI 1

P&H 36U220 VALVE 2

P&H 1100P417F1 CYLINDER SEAL KIT 1

P&H 1046Z329 FILTER, AIR 2

P&H 825T22-3 HORSESHOE,JACKNUT 4

P&H 53Z525 TRANSMISSION 1

P&H 945J89F1 SWIVEL, AIR 1

P&H 39N105 PISTON 1

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 0341096 TIRE CHAIN SET 2

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 1282 9/32" SIDECHAIN 100

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 20025 5/16 X 1 1/2 LA 57

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 2002920 5/16 CC REP LNK 28

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 2003220 CHAIN PLIERS 3

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 2004310 5/16 SC REP LK 7

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 2004410 REPAIR LINK,3/8 25

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 2006520 5/16 SC END FSN 11

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 275LL 3/8"LUCKY LINK 101

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 311 SIDE CHAIN END 23

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 320 FINGER TIP FAST 3

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 327 END FASTENER SC 16

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 4248HD 10.00 X 20 DUAL 2

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 4845HD 10.00 X 20 DUAL 1

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 6821 9/32X10LNKX13.5 15

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 6822 9/32X9LNKX14.37 70

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 711CA-UJ UPPER JAW** 1

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 7234 5/16X24LNKX FUL 85

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 742610 3/8X19LNKX27.75 25

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 80502 1/4"" CONN LINK 15

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 80503 5/16"" CONNECTI 20

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 80506 REPAIR LINK 1/2 16

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 80574 3/8 DOUBLE CLEV 10



PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 2814 225/70R19.5,W/ 1

PEERLESS CHAIN COMPANY 328 3/8"CC HOOK 50

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0101-6-8 STR    MALE  FI 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0103-6-8 ADAPTERS 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0107-2-2 FITTING 10

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0107-6-6 3/8"" STR MALE 29

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0203-4-4 ADAPTER TO JIC 12

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0206-8-8 FEMALE SWIVEL 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0207-16-16 ADAPTERS 18

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0207-6-6 FEMALE PIPE/FEM 13

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0303-16-16 STEEL ADAPTER 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0404-4-4B UNION 18

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0502-14-12 3/4""  ADAPTER 12

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0502-8-4 FEMALE PIPE ADA 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0503-10-16 FITTING 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0503-6-4 ADAPTER 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0503-8-4 ADAPTERS 15

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 05CP-2 SAE-PLUG 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 06CP-10 CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 16AOEX6-S ADAPTER 90DEG 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 16F5OHAO ST MALE ORING 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 19243-16-16 FITTING 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 19243-8-10 #8BSPTO#10 HOSE 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B143-12-12 45* HOSE FITTIN 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B143-4-4 45* HOSE FITTIN 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B443-4-4 HOSE END 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10143-12-10 MALE PIPE, SERI 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10143-8-10 MALE PIPE HOSE 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-16-12 MALE JIC 37 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-20-16 HOSE END 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-20-20 1.25"" MALE JIC 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-4-4 MALE JIC 37 HOS 23

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10543-10-8 10-8 HOSE END 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10543-12-12 3/4" STRAIGHT T 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10543-12-8 12-8 HOSE END 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10643-20-16 FITTINGS 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10643-5-4 JIC 37 SWIVEL H 28

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10F5OLO-S STR.ADAPTER F.F 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10L43-12-12 HOSE FITTING,3/ 4



PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10M22F80MXS METRIC FITTING 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10PNLO-S FFACE PLUG 5/8 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10R5OLO-S RUN TEE F.F. 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10RLO-S SEAL LOC RUN T 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10S5OLO-S BRANCH TEE F.F. 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10S6LO-S BRANCH TEE FF 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 11743-16-16 1" HOSE END 40 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 11743-20-16 FLANGE 45 DEG P 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 12FNL-S FFACE CAP 3/4 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 12HBU-S 3/4" UNION 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 13743-6-6 JIC 37 SW 45 EL 40

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 13943-12-10 HOSE END 90DEG 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 14143-12-12 3/4"" FITTING 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 3503-10-10 45 DEG,JIC 37 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 3507-8-6 45 DEG,JIC 37 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 3903-4-4 JIC M/FEMALE 90 8

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B443-8-8 HOSE END 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1C343-12-6 HOSE ENDS VIBRO 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1C343-15-8 METRIC SWIVEL 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1C343-8-4 METRIC SWIVEL 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1C443-8-4 METRIC SWIVEL 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1C543-8-4 90 GERMANY 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1CA43-10-4 METRIC END** 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1CA43-18-10 HATZ OIL DRAIN 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1CE43-18-10 45 HATZ DRAIN H 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-16-16 METRIC HOSE FIT 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-4-4 MALE BSP END 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-6-6 FITTING 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-8-8 FITTING 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-10-10 MALE FLUSH FACE 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-12-8 45 SEAL LOK 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-6-4 FEMALE SWIVEL 4 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-6-6 45 SEAL LOK 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-8-6 45 SEAL LOK 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-8-8 45 SEAL LOK 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-10-10 FEMALE SEAL LOK 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-6-4 90 SEAL LOK 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-8-6 F. FACE 90 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JC43-10-10 FEMALE SEAL LOK 6



PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JC43-6-4 FEMALE SEAL LOK 15

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JS43-10-8 FITTING 14

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JS43-8-4 FEMALE SWIVEL S 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JS43-8-6 FEMALE SEAL LOK 9

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JS43-8-8 1/2""HOSE END F 9

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2103-12-16 ADAPTER 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2107-2-2 FITTING 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2503-16-16 ST TH ELBOW BOD 9

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2507-4-4 ADAPTER 8

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 16 F65OX-S SWV STRGT CONN 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 821-FR-BLUE #6BLUE AIR HOSE 150

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 8G5HG5-S FEMALE COLLAR O 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 8M16F80MXS 16M TO #8 JIC 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 8R6LO-S SEAL LOC RUN T 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9027-10-10 FEMBSPP/MALEJIC 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9040-6-6 BSP BULKHEAD 3/ 12

PENNA HOSE & FITTING BPPMP5404-06-12ORING-BSP 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING BPPMP5404-08-12ORING-BSP 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING FF-501-10FO FLUSH FACE COUP 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING FF-502-10FO FLUSH FACE COUP 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING FF5052 FUEL FILTER 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING VKA12CF GERMAN PLUG 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING VKA15CF GERMAN CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING VKA18CF GERMAN CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 4000-16 O-RING FOR #16 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING M08LCFX GERMAN CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING M12LCFX GERMAN CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING M15LCFX GERMAN CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING N0552-2-016 O-RING 10

PENNA HOSE & FITTING SH2-62 1/4 SS COUPLER 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING SH2-63 S/S COUPLER 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING SH40840-PP 1/2 WELD ON CLA 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING VKA08CF GERMAN CAP 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 4R0X-S SAE-TEE FOR PTO 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 4R6LO-S SEAL LOC RUN T 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6-8-6R5OX-S TEE TIGER ACCUM 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6803-4-4-4 TEE(4S50X-S) 8

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6R6LO-S SEAL LOC RUN T 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6WLO-WLNL-S F.FACE B.HEAD 4



PENNA HOSE & FITTING 705-06-12 12MM X 6 JIC 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 801-10 5/8 LOW PRESURE 20

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 801-12 3/4 LOW PRESSUR 10

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 13943-12-10 HOSE END 90DEG 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1603-6-6-6 ADAPTER 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 19243-16-16 FITTING 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B143-12-12 45* HOSE FITTIN 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B243-16-16 METRIC 90 HOSE 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B443-4-4 HOSE END 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1B443-6-6 HOSE END 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1CA43-18-10 HATZ OIL DRAIN 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-12-12 HOSE END FOR JC 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-16-16 METRIC HOSE FIT 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-6-6 FITTING 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1D943-8-8 FITTING 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-10-10 MALE FLUSH FACE 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-10-8 FITTING 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-12-12 MALE FLUSH FACE 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-4-4 MALE FLUSH FACE 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-6-6 MALE FLUSH FACE 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J043-8-8 MALE FLUSH FACE 14

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J543-12-12 FITTING 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-10-8 45 SEAL LOK 20

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-12-8 45 SEAL LOK 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-6-4 FEMALE SWIVEL 4 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-6-6 45 SEAL LOK 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-8-6 45 SEAL LOK 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J743-8-8 45 SEAL LOK 17

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-10-8 FITTING 8

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-12-12 90 SEAL LOK 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-12-8 90 SEAL LOK 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-4-4 90 SEAL LOK 18

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-6-4 90 SEAL LOK 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-6-6 90 SEAL LOK 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-8-6 F. FACE 90 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1J943-8-8 90 SEAL LOK 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JC43-10-8 FEMALE SEAL LOK 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 1JS43-8-8 1/2""HOSE END F 10

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2103-16-12 90 FITTING 3



PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2103-2-4 4TX-S 90 JIC/1/ 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2107-4-6 PIPE FITTING 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2207-12-12 FEM PIPE 90 ELB 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2207-8-8 FEM PIPE 90 ELB 9

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2254-4-4S T ADAPTERS 23

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2503-4-6 FITTING 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2507-4-4 ADAPTER 27

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 2507-6-4 90 DEG. O RING 11

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 3107-12-8 MALE PIPE 45 EL 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING SEC-201L-254K GAUGE, 600PSI 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING SEC-201L-254P GAUGE, 300PSI 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 8R6MK4S BSP/RUN TEE 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9040-10-10 BULKHEAD FITTIN 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9040-12-12 BSP BULKHEAD 3/ 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9040-6-6 BSP BULKHEAD 3/ 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9040-8-8 BSP BULKHEAD 1/ 13

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9522-P-10 PLUG 13

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 9522-P-16 PLUG 15

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0101-6-6 3/8"" STANLEY N 12

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0101-6-8 STR    MALE  FI 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0103-4-5 ADAPTER 17

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0106-4-5 ADAPTER 9

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0106-4-6 PARKER ADAPTER 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0107-2-2 FITTING 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0107-20-20 MALE TO FEMALE 14

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0107-6-6 3/8" STR MALE 44

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0203-4-4 ADAPTER TO JIC 24

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0206-16-16 FEMALE SWIVEL 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0207-16-16 ADAPTERS 20

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0207-6-6 FEMALE PIPE/FEM 15

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 022T-16-16 ADAPTER 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 033T-8-8 ADAPTER 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 03CP-5 PLUG #5 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0503-10-6 10 MB - 6 MJ 24

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0507-10-12 SWIVEL ADAPTER 22

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0507-4-4 ADAPTER 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 0507-6-4 ADAPTERS 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 05CP-4 PLUG 23

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 05TB-16-20 ADAPTER 12



PENNA HOSE & FITTING 063T-6-6 ADAPTERS FOR PR 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 06CP-10 CAP 13

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10 R6X-S 063T 10-10 TEE 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-12-8 MALE JIC 37 DEG 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-20-20 1.25"" MALE JIC 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10343-8-6 MALE JIC 37 HOS 3

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10643-20-16 FITTINGS 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10643-5-4 JIC 37 SWIVEL H 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10743-12-12 MALE PIPE HOSE 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10743-4-4 FEMALE PIPE SWI 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10743-6-6 FEMALE PIPE SWI 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10L43-8-4 90 SWIVEL O"RIN 7

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10L43-8-6 HOSE FITTING,#8 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 10M22F80MXS METRIC FITTING 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 11743-20-16 FLANGE 45 DEG P 2

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 11943-16-16 FITTING 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 11943-20-16 FITTING,#20FLAN 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 3507-16-16 45 DEG ELL 11

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 3507-8-6 45 DEG,JIC 37 4

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 472TC-20 1 1/4 L.P. HOSE 43

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 5151HK-16 FLANGE HOLD DOW 5

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 5602-8-10 1/2 X 1/2 COUPL 1

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6401-16-16 O"RING TO PIPE 16

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6803-4-4-4 TEE(4S50X-S) 9

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6900-12-6 O RING SWIVEL 6

PENNA HOSE & FITTING 6WTX-WLN-S ADAPTER**UNION 5

Pioneer/Manitex 2002.121000 HEX NUT 95

Pioneer/Manitex 2003.120000 FLATWASHER 53

Pioneer/Manitex 2022.121072 BOLT; SHCS .75 X 4.50 NC SPL 68

Pioneer/Manitex 2029.051016 SCREW;SCKT FLAT HD .312 X 1.0012

Pioneer/Manitex 2420140 GAUGE - CIRCULAR    LEVEL 2

Pioneer/Manitex 2600190 HINGE; FLIPCHART 4

Pioneer/Manitex 2901228 KIT; SEAL 1

Pioneer/Manitex 3340127 PAD   .44 X 2.50 X 3.50 NYLTRN 1

Pioneer/Manitex 3340128 PAD;1X1.50X8 NYL 1

Pioneer/Manitex 3340357 PAD .50 X 1.75 X 5.187 NYLTRN 1

Pioneer/Manitex 3340657 WEAR PAD ASSY 8

Pioneer/Manitex 3440608 PIN ROLL   .187 X  .500 2

Pioneer/Manitex 3900148 #8-32 NC X 5.00 LG  SLOTTED RD2



Pioneer/Manitex 3900166 SCR FLT .38-16/7/8(2029.061014 4

Pioneer/Manitex 40.20011.500 SEAL KIT GBI CYLINDER 1

Pioneer/Manitex 40.20011.505 KIT; SEAL F/20.2001 (TH CYL) 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4000055.001 ROPE ASSY 0.63 X 505.75 XIP RL1

Pioneer/Manitex 4000063.001 SLIDER PAD 6.50IN W/ 2 HOLES 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000066.001 BEARING; FIBERGLIDE JOURNAL4

Pioneer/Manitex 4000123.003 DECAL; CONTROL KNOB `WINCH PB`2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000132.003 BEARING; INNER RACE 1.6875IN2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000145.001 DECAL; DANGER ELECTRO. HAZARD3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000147.001

DECAL; CAUTION STAND CLEAR 

STABILIZER 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000237.001 DECAL; FASTEN BODY BELT 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000240.001 DECAL; DO NOT USE LOOPS 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4000276.003 SLDR.PAD 9IN. 3 HOLES 9

Pioneer/Manitex 4000289.001 PAD W/INSERT 1.5 X 5.0 X 0.38 23

Pioneer/Manitex 4000296.001 DECAL; DANGER GAUGE IN RED3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000327.001 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000413.106 THREADED BACKING PLATE 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000684.016 DECAL; CRANE MODEL NO. M2892S3

Pioneer/Manitex 4360274 SWITCH; PUSHBUTTON #P3-900714

Pioneer/Manitex 4360342

SWITCH; PUSH BUTTON (NORM 

OPEN) 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4460372 CONNECTOR; FEMALE INSERT 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4800576.500 LENGTH POTENTIOMETER-CBL REEL1

Pioneer/Manitex 4800685.001 THROTTLE SENSOR P/E CAT 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4800801.501 CONTROL SINGLE 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4900061.101 TRIPLE VANE PUMP 2520 VICKERS1

Pioneer/Manitex 4900209.003 VALVE; SOLENOID 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4900217.505 COIL 1

Pioneer/Manitex 5000304.004 SHIM 18 GA 3-BOLT 31

Pioneer/Manitex 5000304.005 SHIM 14 GA 3-BOLT 16

Pioneer/Manitex 5000304.006 SHIM 10 GA 3-BOLT 16

Pioneer/Manitex 5001097.001 SPACER,  INNER RACE 1

Pioneer/Manitex 5001868.002 PLATE; STOP 1.25W 3

Pioneer/Manitex 65.20080 INTERLOCK SWITCH 3

Pioneer/Manitex 04.40021 PIN,JIB 3

Pioneer/Manitex 0961541 BUSHING 2

Pioneer/Manitex 10.00015 GAUGE; FILTER (REPLACEMENT F/11

Pioneer/Manitex 156050 RED HEX SEAL 2

Pioneer/Manitex 1701214 DECAL; DANGER       O/R/STAB 30

Pioneer/Manitex 1701712 DECAL; ANGLE IND    (R.H.) 1



Pioneer/Manitex 1701713 DECAL; ANGLE IND    (L.H.) 1

Pioneer/Manitex 1701961 DECAL;CTRL CONSLE LH (OUT RIG)2

Pioneer/Manitex 1701963 DECAL;CTRL CONSLE RH (OUT RIG)1

Pioneer/Manitex 1702407 DECAL;CTRL CONSLE (BOOM FUNCT)1

Pioneer/Manitex 6602587 HINGE - ALUMINUM TOOL BOX 4 1/4

Pioneer/Manitex 6603002 NYLON PLUG;1.25 OD X .6875 LG6

Pioneer/Manitex 7009289 PISTON BACKUP RING 1

Pioneer/Manitex 7009290 SPRING 14

Pioneer/Manitex M0361078 BAR;.38 X 1.0 X 1.56H1020 REV B2

Pioneer/Manitex 7006451 THRUST BEARING 1

Pioneer/Manitex 60.00017 PLACARD; SIDE FOLDING JIB 3

Pioneer/Manitex 60.00003 PLACARD; ANCHOR POINT 3

Pioneer/Manitex 1703724 DECAL;LIFT CAP      2500J94 3

Pioneer/Manitex 10.00011 GAUGE; CAPACITY ALERT (4000)1

Pioneer/Manitex 2039.241243 HAIR PIN COTTER .243W 5IN LG3

Pioneer/Manitex 5001913.003 PIN; SHEAVE 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000782.004

DECAL MANITEX ARROW LOGO 82 

IN 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000413.016 3 WAVE WASHER 2

Pioneer/Manitex 2110.041112 SCREW; RH SLTD #4 NC X .75 SS6

Pioneer/Manitex 5000305.002 SHIM 14 GA (0.074") 24

Pioneer/Manitex 4000238.001

DECAL; MAXIMUM CAPACITY 

600LBS 4

Pioneer/Manitex 4000262.001 DECAL; DANGER MAX. COMB. WT.3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000242.001 DECAL; WARNING RIDING ON LOAD3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000278.001 DECAL; DANGER BSKT W/JIB 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000279.001 DECAL; DANGER BSKT ON JIB 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000280.001 DECAL; DANGER BSKT 52-61FT 45DG3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000267.001

DECAL; WARNING NO BOOM 

OVERRID 3

Pioneer/Manitex 4000268.001

DECAL; CAUTION MANBKST WT 

500# 5

Pioneer/Manitex 4000288.001 DECAL; ATB CONNECTOR 3

Pioneer/Manitex 77.00134 GUIDE; CABLE-4TH STAGE 1

Pioneer/Manitex 3251570 DECAL AREA OF OP (360 FM) 3

Pioneer/Manitex 08.90006 WEAR PAD STOWBRKT 1

Pioneer/Manitex 5000982.003 PIN; LINK 1

Pioneer/Manitex 062955 SEAL KIT,GEAR BOX 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4000571.001

FLOAT; 22IN ALUMINUM 2222-MT    

NON-STK 1

Pioneer/Manitex 2120140 FILTER HEAD 1

Pioneer/Manitex 6600328 ASSY; TRIGGER 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4800764.001 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY1

Pioneer/Manitex 2011.181000 LOCK NUT 15



Pioneer/Manitex 4800843.513 SWITCH, PROX. 1

Pioneer/Manitex 2078.081032 QUICK RELEASE PIN 5

Pioneer/Manitex 2029.061014 SFHCS NC 0.38 X 0.88 16

Pioneer/Manitex 5003004.001 JIB LINK PIN 1

Pioneer/Manitex 5002601.105 PIN 2.75 DIA X 20.06 LG 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4800846.516 HARNESS, OUTRIGGER POSITION1

Pioneer/Manitex 4360297 SWITCH; MICRO W/ BOOT 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000132.006 BEARING; INNER RACE 2.4375IN3

Pioneer/Manitex 4800574.526 CABLE, ENCODER SLEW ANGLE1

Pioneer/Manitex 4800606.512 DRI SOLENOID - `THUMPER` 2

Pioneer/Manitex 08.70005 SHIM 2

Pioneer/Manitex 30065.04.06 ADP STR FNPT MSAE #2216-4-6S1

Pioneer/Manitex 3340613 PAD; WEAR .50 X 1.75X 7.00 GSM3

Pioneer/Manitex 3421915 PIN; HITCH .75 DIA X 4.50 LG 1

Pioneer/Manitex 40-40086 VALVE 1

Pioneer/Manitex 40.40067 VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4640521 VALVE; CONTROL 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4800450.001 POWER RELAY 12V/50 AMP 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4900015.003 SHUTTLE VALVE 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4900108.001 CHECK VALVE CARTRIDGE 2

Pioneer/Manitex 6601606 MOTOR; WINDSHIELD WIPER 1

Pioneer/Manitex 1701509 DECAL; MANUAL 1

Pioneer/Manitex 2091.020350 SNAP RING 2

Pioneer/Manitex 3340517 PAD; .75 X 1.5 X 8 NYL 5

Pioneer/Manitex 4000057.002 SLIDER PAD 7IN 3-HOLE 10

Pioneer/Manitex 4000082.001 SLIDER PAD 5IN W/ 2 HOLES 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4360274 SWITCH; PUSHBUTTON #P3-900711

Pioneer/Manitex 4900113.007 VALVE; COUNTERBALANCE 1

Pioneer/Manitex 2029.061016 SCREW; SCKT FLAT HD .375 X 1.027

Pioneer/Manitex 2900382 KIT SEAL 1

Pioneer/Manitex 2039.211177 HAIR PIN COTTER .177 WIRE 2

Pioneer/Manitex 4000144.001 DECAL; DANGER CRANE OPER. QUAL1

Pioneer/Manitex 4900132.004

PRESSURE GAUGE (5000 PSI) WAS 

3000 PSI 1

Pioneer/Manitex 4000231.001 BALL JNTCONNECTORS 175-403-0052

Pioneer/Manitex 4360308 SWITCH; 2 SPEED (SEE PUR NOTE)2

Pioneer/Manitex 10.00011 GAUGE; CAPACITY ALERT (4000)2

Pioneer/Manitex 5000305.005 SHIM 14 GA. (0.074") 9

PITT AUTO ELECTRIC CO 01534601 FUEL FILTER 1

PITT AUTO ELECTRIC CO 03613400 BANJO BOLT 1



PITT AUTO ELECTRIC CO 294628 BREAKER 2

PITT AUTO ELECTRIC CO 393814 DIODE 4

PITT AUTO ELECTRIC CO 50258000 O RING 3

PITT AUTO ELECTRIC CO 50268600 SENDER ,TEMP 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 35-P-8 GASKET 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 35-P-9-1 GASKET   PTO TH 8

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 35-P-9-2 GASKET  PTO  TH 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 391-1803-204 FLOAT POPPET 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 391-2883-194 SEAL ONLY ,NEW 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 458001 WASHER .50X.31X 14

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 459001 WASHER .50X.31X 10

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 5-105X CROSS BRG,SMALL 5

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 5-170X U-JOINT 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 5-P-214 GEAR 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 5-P-272 GEAR 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 5-P-968 GEAR       104 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 500007-24 KEYWAY ,WOODRUF 14

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 5389-25 SCREW,12 PT   3 6

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 550135 PTO NEEDLE BEAR 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 550439 TIMKEN BEARINGS 4

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 550895 PTO NEEDLE BEAR 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 712-017 DC25A KNOB 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 853439-012VDC PSM SPIN COIL 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 9121-002 812 SPINNER MOT 3

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF D2B NUT/GASKET KIT 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF DF122C14 PSM 1000 STEM 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF K-20-4 STUD KIT 3

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF K-2059 LINK & PIN KIT 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF PA-11005 SHAFT SEALS 8

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF PL1369-4A 1/8 90 SWIVEL 8

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF PL1369-4B 90 SWIVEL P LOC 7

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF QAB12A00B16AR CONTROL VALVE 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF S-75 DIVERTER VALVE 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 10-0332 SLIP YOKE 1 1/8 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 10-3-22X 7/8" END YOKE 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 10-3-33X 7/8" SLIP YOKE 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 10-3-83X 7/8" SLIP YOKE 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 10-3122 SLIP YOKE 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 10-4-163 END YOKE 1 1/16 1



POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 12T36751 O-RING 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 16292-088 BOLT, 12PT X7/8 6

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 16294-300 CAPSCREW ,3"" 5

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 173-LGG-2-54 CABLE,4.5 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 173-LTG-2-48 CABLE,4 4

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 2-2-329 FLANGE YOKE 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 2-4-533 END YOKE 1 3/8" 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 2-4-553 END YOKE 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 2-P-290 GEAR 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 2-P-425 GEAR 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 22-P-24-1 GASKET , SPD RE 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 22-P-24-2 GASKET 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 22000-001 2 BOLT FLANGE C 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 3139610367T GEAR PUMP 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 328281-73X SHAFT ASSY 1

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 328886X BEARING 2

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 391-1873-035 VA20 SEALS 27

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAF 391-2883-194 SEAL ONLY ,NEW 1

R L MILLER INC 19 SPRING RETURN / 16

R L MILLER INC 10018 TORSION SPRING 11

R L MILLER INC 3394 TOGGLE SWITCH 3

R L MILLER INC 3396 SWITCH ,ANGLE ( 1

R L MILLER INC 3397 SWITCH ,ANGLE(W 2

R L MILLER INC 84182 OIL FILTER ** 3

R L MILLER INC 86732 FUEL FILTER ** 2

R L MILLER INC CD-05111 WIPER   CD-250 4

R L MILLER INC CD-05353 V PACKING 2.5" 4

R L MILLER INC CD-18116 O-RING   CD-250 3

R L MILLER INC CD-21203 PSP SEAL  2" 4

R L MILLER INC CD-21251 PSP SEAL  2.5" 2

R L MILLER INC CD-30202 WEAR/RING  2" 4

R L MILLER INC CD-30251 WEAR/RING 2.5" 2

R L MILLER INC P550848 FUEL FILTER 1

R L MILLER INC 5358 CUPS - MONARCH 12

R L MILLER INC 5657-6 DUST CAP 3/8" 12

R L MILLER INC 5659-6 DUST PLUG 3/8" 9

R L MILLER INC 60089 COIL 2 WAY 2

R L MILLER INC 60096 COIL 2

R L MILLER INC 6803-4-4-6 SPECIAL""T"" 12



R L MILLER INC 5602-12-12 COUPLER MALE 3/ 1

R L MILLER INC 5602-6-6 3/8 AEROQUIP CO 2

R L MILLER INC 5657-10 -10  FEMALE CAP 2

R L MILLER INC 5659-10 -10  MALE PLUG 2

ROCAL INC HARDHAT-W HARD HAT WHITE 2

ROCAL INC SM-21-BLUE SURVEYOR FLAG(1 1

ROCAL INC SM-21-RED SURVEYOR FLAG(1 1

ROCAL INC SM-21-YELLOW SURVEYOR FLAG(1 1

Rogers Trailers 030-29784-B O/R BEARING 8

Rogers Trailers 038-24634 OUTER AXLE CAP C/S 10

Rogers Trailers 051-01279 BUSHING 8

Rogers Trailers 100-30623 TAG 20 XXXL  DECAL 2

Rogers Trailers 101856 STRIKER DOOR 2

Rogers Trailers 169-28708 2.5" ABS LIGHT GROMMET 1

Rogers Trailers 186-29545 L.H.WIRING HARNESS 2

Rogers Trailers 200095 JACK, A-FRAME/5000LB 4

Rogers Trailers 24059-BX 12 VOLT 4 POST SOLENOID 4

Rogers Trailers 249-28676 RED STOP & TURN SIGNAL 5

Rogers Trailers 249-29977 AMBER SIDE TURN LAMP LED 1

Rogers Trailers 257-26443 DELRIN LINER 2

Rogers Trailers 291-24637 OUTER AXLE CAP LOCK NUT 10

Rogers Trailers 291-26199 HEX NUT 5

Rogers Trailers 3/4 WHEEL STUD 3/4 WHEEL STUD 7

Rogers Trailers 323-28658 LOCK PIN ASY 2

Rogers Trailers 336-30362 LIGHT ADAPTER( LED) 15

Rogers Trailers 380-24610 TRUNION CAPSCREW 2

Rogers Trailers 380-24615 SPRING CAPSCREW 1

Rogers Trailers 401-24621 SPRING BOLT SPACER 5

Rogers Trailers 410-03755 D/RING STRAP 15

Rogers Trailers 444 LIGHT ASSY. - R.H. 1

Rogers Trailers 44810 FLASHER 10-LAMP 2 TERM 3

Rogers Trailers 44P 4 WAY PLUG 3

Rogers Trailers 450135 SPRING LATCH HVY DUTY 4

Rogers Trailers 450346 FLUSHLOCK W/DEASBOLT 2

Rogers Trailers 480-24638 OUTER AXLE CAP WASHER 2

Rogers Trailers 480-26197 WASHER 2

Rogers Trailers 480-27794 WASHER 2

Rogers Trailers 550038 FENDER LIGHT AMBER 5

Rogers Trailers 550039 FENDER GROMMET 4



Rogers Trailers 8-259-5UC1-EZ

COMPLETE E-Z LUBE HUB ASY 5 1/2 

HUB 1

Rogers Trailers 800140 DUST CAP 3

Rogers Trailers D610 DIESEL DECAL 11

Rogers Trailers ET8301 D-RING, E TRACK 4

Rogers Trailers FS300C 18""JERSEY W/STAFF 8

Rogers Trailers FS400C 18X18 FLO ORANGE MESH 8

Rogers Trailers R23782 7 WIRE SOCKET 1

Rogers Trailers R28437 SEAL KIT 2

Rogers Trailers R29533 60TON BAR LINK 1

Rogers Trailers R30688 35 TON FRONT RAMP 2

Rogers Trailers R5803 6 WIRE SOCKET 1

Rogers Trailers R7284 CUP 1

Rogers Trailers 147-30150 LINE FILTER 1

Rogers Trailers AA100

18" X 30" 2-PIECE WIDE LOAD SIGN 

(ALUM.) 2

Rogers Trailers 192-30437

AIR HOSE ASSY. (64" LENGTH, 3/8 

MPT) 3

Rogers Trailers 100-29649 CRUSH DECAL 11

Rogers Trailers 100-29652 CRUSH DECAL 9

Rogers Trailers 100-29654 CRUSH DECAL 11

Rogers Trailers 100-32171 STROBE LIGHT DECAL 10

Rogers Trailers 100-32190 LIFT AXLE UP/DOWN DECAL 8

Rogers Trailers 100-32191 SUSP. UP/DOWN DECAL 11

Rogers Trailers 100-32208 12 V. MAIN DECAL 10

Rogers Trailers 100-32209 12 V. AUX. DECAL 10

Rogers Trailers 002-29616 RESTRICTOR FITTING 2

Rogers Trailers 169-32134 2" ABS LIGHT GROMMET 3

Rogers Trailers 100-29249 NO FOOT - DECAL 4

Rogers Trailers 045-30391 AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 2

Rogers Trailers 356-31947

DOUBLE FOLD RAMPS (7 1/4" 

SLOPE) 2

Rogers Trailers 079-26941 FITTING 15

Rogers Trailers 079-26942 FITTING 11

Rogers Trailers 216P-8-6 BULK HEAD FITTING ADAPTER 6

Rogers Trailers 5100-S5-10B HYDRAULIC COUPLING 4

Rogers Trailers 084-30199

FRAME COUPLING, 3/8" NPTF, 1/2" 

NPTF 9

Rogers Trailers 249-32135 2.5" AMBER ABS IND. LAMP 1

Schulte 251-201 BOLT & NUT,BLADE 1/2" PENTAGON14

Schulte 401-016 BLADE,DOUBLE EDGE 16

Schulte 401-024 BLADE,DOUBLE EDGE 6

SMARDT EQUIPMENT INC. 82003267 KEY, IGN/DOOR 1

SMARDT EQUIPMENT INC. F0NN-3N976AA FILTER, POWER S 1



SMARDT EQUIPMENT INC. P2007 BUSHING 1

SPAREX, INC. E7NN-11603AA FORD KEY 3

SPAREX, INC. S-04778 HEADLIGHT BULB* 6

STEPP M10009382 MIXER SHAFT ONLY 1

STEPP P10002640 HYD FILTER 1

STEPP P10002422 GAS SHOCK 30 LBS 1

STEPP P10003540 CONTROLLER, WATLOW EZ 1

STEPP P10004575 WATLOW TEMP CNTRL 120/240V2

STEPP 509092 MOTOR, BURNER DRIVE 1

STEPP 509101C BURNER REPAIR KIT 1

STEPP P10009927-003 DEEP SEA CNTRL LOOSE 1

STEPP W10004075 DRAW BAR 2

STEPP P10004373 PRODUCT PUMP 1

STEPP 523007

HOSE ASSY,3/4" X 15' YELLOW 

ORTAC 1

STEPP K10011684 KIT,FILTER SERVICE 1

STEPP A10008105-007 BURNER ASSY 1

STEPP P10008941 GEAR REDUCTION HOPPER DRIVE1

STEPP P10007592 HYD MOTOR FOR GEAR REDUCTION1

STEPP P10006477 CONVEYOR BELT 1

STEPP W10001063 BURNER HOPPER LINER 2

STEPP M1004474 HANDLE BUSHING 2

STEPP W10009389 REPLACEMENT PADDLES SIDE 'A'1

STEPP W10009390 REPLACEMENT PADDLES SIDE 'B'1

STEPP P10010901 BATTERY CHARGER 1

STEPP A10007881-060 HOSE, LP BOTTLE TO REGULATOR3

STEPP A10014450 PUMP-SPRAY DOWN 2

STEPP 517004 VALVE 1

STEPP 509028 FILTER 2

STEPP 3713823 COIL  12V 5

STEPP P10002298-001 PENDANT, YELLOW, TAMP 1

STEPP P10000164 FUEL FILTER OIL BURNER 2

STEPP P10003540 CONTROLLER, WATLOW EZ 2

STEPP 509101C BURNER REPAIR KIT 1

STEPP 509092

MOTOR, BURNER DRIVE             NON-

STK 1

STEPP P10005129

NOZZLE, BURNER 2.5 GPH          NON-

STK 2

STEPP A10008713 WASH DOWN WAND ASSY 1

STEPP P10007228 HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

STEPP P10005135 RETENTION HEAD F6 610-64 1

STEPP A10009934 HEATING ELEMENT 1



STEPP A10007890-137 HOSE - HOT TAR - 12' 1

STEPP A10009938

HEATING ELEMENT 44" WAND        

NON-STK 1

STEPP W10001063 BURNER HOPPER LINER 1

STEPP A10008713 WASH DOWN WAND ASSY 2

STEPP P10008837 BEARING, FLANGE 2" 2

STEPP P10009210 TIMER RED LION 1

STEPP 509086 COUPLING OIL BURNER DRIVE 1

STEPP P10005720 SOLENOID 12V LP 1

STEPP 509050 GAUGE 0-200 PSI 1/8 NPT 1

STEPP A10008216 PRIMARY CONTROLLER 1

STEPP A10014450 PUMP-SPRAY DOWN 2

STEPP P10003540 CONTROLLER, WATLOW EZ 1

STEPP P10005125 NOZZLE, BURNER 1.5 GPH 1

STEPP 509092

MOTOR, BURNER DRIVE             NON-

STK 1

STEPP W10008490 BURNER LINER 2

STEPP P10004957-012 SPROCKET 6018 X 2" BORE 1

STEPP P10008351 CHAIN 1

STEPP M10013149 COMPRESSION FITTING 1

STEPP ARP ASPHALT REJUVENATOR 150

STEPP M10009910 FITTING 1

STEPP A10007678

EYE,ELECTRIC PHOTO 

W/CONNECTOR  NON-STK 1

STEPP 509050

GAUGE 0-200 PSI 1/8 NPT         NON-

STK 1

Tarrant 11575-1 GUARD, CURB 1

Tarrant 11589-2 SKIRT 2

Tarrant 11649-1 PIN, FLAP 12

Tarrant 13590-1 THROTTLE CONTROL BOX 1

Tarrant 14621-1 SHAFT COLLAR 3

Tarrant 20843-2 RETAINER, RU 5

Tarrant 21670-2 BEARING 1 1/4" 4

Tarrant 22590-1B IMPELLER 1

Tarrant 22747-11 WEDGE SLEEVE 1

Tarrant 25149-1A TOP HAT 1

Tarrant 25236-5 CLAMP SET, HOSE, 16" 2

Tarrant 60002-11 BUSHING, FAN WHEEL 1

Tarrant 60011-13 COUPLING,HALF 1

Tarrant 60013-46 BOX, CONTROL 1

Tarrant 60016-29 SPRING 2

Tarrant 60033-29 DIODE 10

Tarrant PC38 O-RING 45



Tarrant 11433-7 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 2

Tarrant 21100-7 BRACKET / CAP 3

Tarrant 60020-17 CLEVIS 3

Tarrant 31018-1 NOZZLE W/HANDLE 16" 1

Tarrant 40354-1 CYLINDER JACK STAND 1

Tarrant 21621-1 BEATER, PAVE 1

Tarrant 60016-29 SPRING 2

Terex 41136512 ELEMENT 1

Terex 41141512 ELEMENT, FUEL/WATER SEP. 1

Terex 41142012 ELEMENT, FUEL/WATER SEP. 1

Terex 42006612 AIR FILTER 1

Terex 42042112 HYD. ELEMENT 1

Terex 48343712 SENSOR 1

Terex 00180912 SWITCH, BOOM PIN POSITIONING2

Terex 37011840 SWITCH, PROXIMATY 1

Terex 708 2100 SPRING 2

Terex 709 1724 SOLENOID  [NR] 1

Terex 1251-8 MOTOR,WIPER 1

Terex 1291-181 SWING BRAKE CABLE 1

Terex 215007 LATCH - RIGHT 1

Terex 215008 LATCH-LEFT 1

Terex 215534 PLATE 1

Terex 215853 FILTER 1

Terex 706 8582 KNOB 3

Terex 712 0648 SWITCH 1

Terex 219164

PLATE, NYLON - SLEW 

POT/COLLECTOR 1

Terex 1222-152 BLADE, WIPER 1

Terex 200263 KIT, SPIDER & BEARIN 3

Terex 201538 CARTRIDGE 1

Terex 201543 CARTRIDGE 1

Terex 206394 SEAL, OIL 4

Terex 216790 RADIATOR CAP 1

Terex 6436Z24 VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 1

Terex 708 0275 A2B SWITCH 1

Terex 902V1082 HANDLE ASY 1

Terex 200-10010 SNAP RING 3

Terex 200-10011 SNAP RING 4

Terex 209-00831 BASE LEVEL 1

Terex 220-04040 BOLT 20



Terex 220-07041 BOLT 4

Terex 221-97002 NUT,3/4" NC 13

Terex 222-07005 FLATWASHERS 8

Terex 223-00303 SCREW 4

Terex 223-00306 FHMS-5/16"X1"-PL 2

Terex 268-90126 SEAL KIT 2

Terex 271-17004 BEARING,JOURNAL 4

Terex 271-17005 BEARING 6

Terex 274-20004 RLR BRG 1

Terex 274-30006 BEARING 3

Terex 347-00170 DISC BRAKE 1

Terex 347-00176 B/UP RING G 1

Terex 347-00351 GASKET 1

Terex 501530-030 SHOE 1

Terex 517-19013 ELBOW,SWIVEL 1

Terex 520-00053-3 TRIPLE PUMP ASSY 1

Terex 552-00037 CARTRIDGE 5

Terex 651-00203 PLAC-DANGER- 3

Terex 651-00275 PLACARD-WARNIN 1

Terex 651-00280 REPLACED B 5

Terex 652-00073 HYDRAULIC OIL 2

Terex 653-10002 DECAL, #2 1

Terex 653-10004 DECAL, #4 2

Terex 653-10007 DECAL, #7 5

Terex 729-00411 PAD 3

Terex 729-00887 PAD 5

Terex 729-02172 PAD-WEAR 14

Terex 729-02206 CABLE RETAINER 6

Terex 729-02333 PAD-WEAR 3

Terex 729-02341 WEAR PAD 5

Terex 760-10298 LEG WELD,AUX OR-28 2

Terex 069027029 KEY, SET 11

Terex 085702288 WIPER MOTOR 1

Terex 787-00238 SHIM 4

Terex 787-00239 SHIM 10

Terex 787-00240 SHIM 25

Terex 809-00390 CLEVIS AY 1

Terex 860-10009 SHEAVE 4

Terex 860-20011 SHEAVE 4



Terex 860-40082 SHEAVE 1

Terex 861-13021 CABLE 1

Terex 870-20233 PIN 3

Terex 870-20234 PIN, I"X7.281"O/R 3

Terex 870-70058 PIN 1

Terex 870-90030 PIN 3

Terex 870P30138 PINS 4

Terex 901-00086 SPRING,BRA 14

Terex 901-00087 SEAL,OIL-TUL 2

Terex 901-00089 ORING 1

Terex 901-00096 O-RING 1

Terex 406462 T-BOLT 3

Terex 651-00253 PLACARD, REPLACEMENT 3

Terex 220-01004 SCREW 10

Terex 222-11002 WASHER 29

Terex 221-06002 NUT 3

Terex 221-06001 NUT 3

Terex 729-02201 CABLE GUIDE 3

Terex 221-91001 NUT 5

Terex 221-09008 HEX NUT 3

Terex 221-09002 NUT 3

Terex 1054152 BOLT 5

Terex 069021072 HANDLE 1

Terex 651-00355 SAFETY DECAL KIT 1

Terex 222-01001 WASHER 8

Terex 787-00238 SHIM 2

Terex 787-00239 SHIM 4

Terex 787-00240 SHIM 6

Terex 787-00308 SHIM 2

Terex 787-00309 SHIM 2

Terex 805272 AIR CHAMBER 1

Terex 865-00019 ATB ROLLER GUIDE 2

Terex 870-30208 PIN  1 1/2 DIA SHEAVE 2

Terex 870-50068 DOUBLE SHEAVE PIN 1

Terex 901-00074 O RING 1

Terex 901-00080 DISC,FRICTION 1

Terex 901-00086 SPRING,BRA 3

Terex 901-00096 O-RING 2

Terex 1054152 BOLT 4



Terex 220-04040 BOLT 11

Terex 223-00425 SCREW 1

Terex 268-91013 SEAL KIT 1

Terex 274-20004 RLR BRG 4

Terex 347-00351 GASKET 2

Terex 400-04014 SWITCH 2

Terex 586-00061 SLIP RING 1

Terex 650-00698 PLACARD,FRON 3

Terex 651-00413 DECAL 8

Terex 652-00131 PLACARD-INFORM 1

Terex 652-00494 PLACARD, LUBE 2

Terex 729-02170 WEAR PAD 2

Terex 729-02175 PAD-WEAR 1

Terex 729-02236 WEAR PAD,3/4 1

Terex 729-02341 WEAR PAD 5

Terex 870-10186 PIN, OUTRIGGER LOCK 2

Terex 400-05497

MOMENTARY SWITCH W/LEADS        

NON-STK 1

Terex 514-57011 90 DEGREE ELBOW 2

Terex 516-89011 TEE 1

Terex 652-00469 DECAL, BEAM PIN 4

Terex 224-02006 PIN 2

Terex 513-40014 CONNECTOR PRKR 6F5 1

Terex 516-85004 TEE 1

Terex 651-00332 DECAL 1

Terex 653-00237 PLAC,BM ANG- 1

Terex 870-40186 PIN 3

Terex 729-02173 PAD-WEAR 4

Terex 729-02169 PAD-WEAR 2

Terex 729-02379 GUIDE 1

Terex 666-10016 RELAY (POWER UP) 3

Terex 666-10017 RELAY (START STOP) 1

Terex 12400-955 DECAL, DANGER CRUSH HAZARD8

Terex 260-00020 ORING 4

Terex 50737499 BULB                            NON-STK 1

Terex 30086218 SLIDE WEAR BLOC 4

Terex 22002151 COIL ONLY 1

Terex 22002202 N. O. SPOOL & M 1

Terex 22003020 HYD OIL FILTER 2

Terex 22005106 UPPER SOLENOID* 1



Terex 27024034 FILTER AIR INNE 1

Terex 27025100 FUEL FILTER 2

Terex 27025110 IGN. KEY    (CU 1

Terex 27025210 FUEL LIFT PUMPC 1

Terex 27026120 KEY ,HOODSIDE** 2

Tiger 07.731.01 BALL END, A FRAME 1

Tiger 07.739.01 ROD, INNER - A FRAME 2

Tiger 07.822.01 BRACKET - ROLLER 150 LH 1

Tiger 09.517.01 SHACKLE - STANDARD 20

Tiger 09.894.01 COLLAR - PIVOT 5

Tiger 21278A CAM,TILT SWITCH,T3F,RT 3

Tiger 21730 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 1 1/4 NC,GR8 15

Tiger 21733 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 2 NC 4

Tiger 21734 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2 1/4,NC,GR8 13

Tiger 21777 NYLOCK NUT,5/8 NC 311

Tiger 21783 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 2 NC 3

Tiger 22070 DUST CAP 8

Tiger 23160A SKID SHOE,TRR,60 4

Tiger 23162 SPACER,ROLL CYLINDER,BOOM DECK1

Tiger 23582B MTG BRKT, ROTOSCREEN 1

Tiger 24214 O-RING,HSC SECTION,LARGE 5

Tiger 24329 STRAP,BEARING CAP,TF1022S,FLS10

Tiger 24938 BOLT,TIEROD/LONG,9030 FT CNTRL2

Tiger 24942 WASHER,1/4X13/16 9030 SPRG CNT2

Tiger 27009 SPRING,9030,FOOT CONTROL 2

Tiger 27485 CAPSCREW,SKT HD,1/4 X 1/2NF2

Tiger 27526 SKID SHOE,T3F,INNER LH 1

Tiger 27585 RUBBER BUMPER STOP 4

Tiger 27849 ROLLPIN,3/16x1.75,SS 1

Tiger 27857 STRAP,BEARING CAP,W/SKID SHOE19

Tiger 28184A KNIFE,SD-FLAIL,SMOOTH 602

Tiger 28416B SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,13 1

Tiger 28572 KEY,1/4 SQ X 2 2

Tiger 30126B PIN,1.50x3.50,W/Ø.47,31274,PUL2

Tiger 31295 SHEAVE,IDLER,ASSY,6.3 1

Tiger 31593 SEAL,KIT,HSC 5000CC,1 SECTION2

Tiger 31722 HEX NUT,20MM(2.5P)GR 10.9,FLNG12

Tiger 32635 FLAP,SBF 4

Tiger 32710 LEVER,TILT SWITCH 5



Tiger 32982 SKID SHOE,END 2

Tiger 33199 BEARING,CONE,LOWER,SBR 2

Tiger 33200 BEARING,CUP,LOWER,SBR ROTARY2

Tiger 33201 SEAL,LOWER,SABER ROTARY 1

Tiger 33206 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,YEL2

Tiger 33207 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,RED2

Tiger 33209 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,GRN4

Tiger 33210 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,BLU4

Tiger 33346 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 4 1/8,NC,GR8 47

Tiger 33621 BUSHING,FLAIL,SABER 59

Tiger 33704 CYLINDER,2 1/2x12,2,500 PSI 1

Tiger 33705 CYLINDER,3X17 1/2 1

Tiger 33756 V-BELT, (540) 1

Tiger 33778 HINGE PIN,50 RTRY 1

Tiger 33861 KNIFE,BRUSH 54

Tiger 33890 KIT,CHET RTRY KNIVES,SRVS PRTS4

Tiger 34066 FILTER ASSY, IN-TANK,JIC,25MIC1

Tiger 34104 HOSE,#4x42(5MJx5MJ) 4

Tiger 34206 DECAL,TB CONTROL VALVE,5SP2

Tiger 34429 SEAL KIT,TILT CYL,255 LDR 1

Tiger 34475 CAPSCREW,3/4 x 2 NF,GRADE L910

Tiger 34479 SPROCKET,SABER,KEYWAY 1

Tiger 34480 SPROCKET,SABER,SPINDLE 2

Tiger 34483 COUPLING COVER,SABER 1

Tiger 34889 SEAL,BEARING,FLAIL 7

Tiger 34914 CYL ROD, 1.75, 35192 2

Tiger 34935 ROCKER SWITCH, EGRESS SWITCH1

Tiger 35092 TRIMLOCK,3/16 10

Tiger 35181 SWITCH POST,SWIVEL,TRUCKAT3

Tiger 35191 PIN,1.00x5.00,W/Ø.44,PULL 4

Tiger 35234

GROMMET,RIBBED,1/2ODx1/4IDx1/

2 34

Tiger 35235 MACH SCW,1/4 x 1 1/2NC,BUTT,SS23

Tiger 42296 RELIEF KIT,2150 PSI,PVG32 1

Tiger 42408.01 PLATE-GEARBOX MOUNTING (RH)1

Tiger 6T0100 BRKT,SHEAVE,LWR 2

Tiger 6T0178 CLEVIS,3 2

Tiger 6T0317 DRV SHF,PMP,23-1/2S,CS895,4WD3

Tiger 6T0822A SHIM,MOTOR MOUNT,18 GA 4

Tiger 6T1030 SPROCKET,1-1/8 BORE,5016 4



Tiger 6T2277 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2 NF GR8 19

Tiger 6T2495 CAPSCREW,8MMX50MM(1.0 PITCH)31

Tiger 6T2501 CAPSCREW,10MMx60MM(1.25) 4

Tiger 6T3017 ROLLPIN,3/16x1,SS 8

Tiger 6T3904A O-RING,1 1/2IDx1 3/4OD 4

Tiger 6T3924 FUSE HOLDER,IN DASH 3

Tiger 6T5000 RETAINER RING,M25X 2

Tiger 6T5001 RETAINER,SEAL 1

Tiger 6T5002 SEAL,DOUBLE LIP P25X 3

Tiger 6T5120 SEAL APPL TOOL,M37X,M365,P3652

Tiger 6T7009 KNIFE MTG ANGLE,STD DITCR 3

Tiger 703976 ASY- ROLLER BRG W/HEX BORE2

Tiger 7080704 HCD 3X10 SA, HITCH 1

Tiger 7190172 SPACER 48

Tiger 7190175 SHACKLE - 90 SERIES ROTOR 90

Tiger 7190314 FLAP,REAR 1

Tiger 7290053 FLAP,FRONT 8

Tiger 7290375 KIT,FRONT FLAP 1

Tiger 7314201 HEXB         5/8 NF 3-1/4 48

Tiger 82005016 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 1

Tiger 8600403 O-RING   15/16IDX 1-1/8OD 5

Tiger 86605897DS FILTER,OIL 3

Tiger AT184206 FILTER, HYDRAULIC 1

Tiger AT308274 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 1

Tiger F86000540 SWITCH,PTO 1

Tiger RE73220 FILTER,AIR 2

Tiger TB1017H RELIEF VALVE,1750 PSI,HSC 1

Tiger TB1095 SWIVEL,5/8 O-RING X 1/2 FPX 901

Tiger TB1105 FLAP,TRB60,SHORT 1

Tiger TB1106 FLAP,TRB60,LONG 1

Tiger TB3018 SPRING TUBE,(OUTER) 3

Tiger +27216 SWITCH ACTUATOR, THROTTLE2

Tiger 002037 SEAL- ROLLER BRG 2

Tiger 00749136 LOCKNUT TLM      5/8 NF PLB 50

Tiger 00756934 PIN,ROLL 10 X 80 2

Tiger 00772648 NUT,HEX TOP LOCK-M12 X 1.75 4

Tiger 01.407.24 CAP 6

Tiger 02.771.03 TENSION BUSH 3

Tiger 03.007.06 BEARING - BALL 40MM BORE 1



Tiger 05.282.01 WASHER,SPRING 8MM PLATED 10

Tiger 05.286.06 NUT, M24 1

Tiger 05.836.09 SPRING RETAINER 2

Tiger 05.960.03 KEY 10MM X 8MM X 50MM LG 1

Tiger 06.261.01 PIN 25 DIA X 120 1

Tiger 06.290.23 SEAL KIT (06.290 RAMS) 1

Tiger 06.516.03 FILTER ELEMENT 1

Tiger 06410593 SHOE,SKID,RTRY60 4

Tiger 06410795 CLIP,SCREEN,TRUCKAT 10

Tiger 06501020 CYLINDER,5x20,1.25PIN,BUTT,2.01

Tiger 06505042 SEAL KIT,PVG32,BONNET 5

Tiger 06510120 STRAP,LIMIT,AIR RIDE 2

Tiger 06530001 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,8-32x1/2,SS 16

Tiger 06530207 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2, NF, GR 8 16

Tiger 06530403 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD1/4x1 1/2NC10

Tiger TB3036 SNAP RING,1.50 3

Tiger TF1017 BEARING,PILLOW BLK 1-3/8TYPEE2

Tiger TF1019 KNIFE,FLAIL,STD 68

Tiger TF1107 SHAFT,INPUT 1-1/2 X 11 1

Tiger TF1108 COLLAR,SET 1-1/2 5

Tiger TF1109 BEARING,PILLOW BLK 1-3/8 1

Tiger TF1112 DECAL,CAUT,LIFT ARMS 2

Tiger TF1120 PIN,1.13x4.27,CAP 1

Tiger TF1257 BASE 2

Tiger TF1309 BEARING,NYLON (WASHER & RING)1

Tiger TF1311 YOKE,IMPLEMENT 1-1/2 BORE 1

Tiger TF3206 SPACER,IDLER PULLEY,TBF 2

Tiger TF3303

CLAMP,TUBE,PREFORMED,BOOM 

FLAL 3

Tiger TF4338 ROD,ADJ,RT 2

Tiger TF4370 SKID SHOE,L/PROFILE-OUTER-LF1

Tiger TF4852 KIT,FLANGE,#20 1

Tiger XPB2500 BELT, DRIVE 4

Tiger PT604465 GAS SPRING - COWL SUPPORT 1

Tiger PT605095 SEAL - IDLER 4

Tiger PT604570 KIT-ROLLER BEARING 3

Tiger PT604387 SPRING - PTO CLUTCH 1

Tiger PT604568 REBUILD KIT-SLOPE PRO SPINDLE2

Tiger PT604578 KIT,BLADES,GRASS/MULCHING 4

Tiger PT604540 SWING BLADE KIT 2



Tiger PT214000 SPRING - IDLER - .140 MUSIC EX1

Tiger PT604187 CUBE RELAY 4

Tiger PT229010 HOSE CLAMP 9/16" SINGLE 3

Tiger PT229011 HOSE CLAMP - 5/8" SINGLE 1

Tiger PT229013 HOSE CLAMP - 3/8" SINGLE 2

Tiger PT605349 VENT ASSEMBLY 1

Tiger PT605485 ENGINE OIL FILTER 3

Tiger PT605487 ENGINE AIR FILTER - MAIN 3

Tiger PT605489 ENGINE AIR FILTER - SAFETY 1

Tiger PT605491 FUEL FILTER 3

Tiger PT605535 RELEASE BAR - BRAKE 1

Tiger 50040640 H/D PRIMARY AIR CLEANER 1

Tiger 50040641 H/D SAFETY ELEMENT 2

Tiger 50040642 OIL FILTER 3

Tiger 50052929 FILTER, HYDROSTAT 8

Tiger 50047108 DECK BELT 3

Tiger 34796 COIL,TRAVEL LOCK 2

Tiger 06501564 SEAL KIT,06501023 1

Tiger 84612 TAILWHEEL SPACER,SHORT 10

Tiger 06410439 COVER,MOTOR MNT 2

Tiger 6T0203 ROD,1,3x12 2

Tiger 06520436 BUMPER,RND,5.50x7.50x3.75 9

Tiger 41.250.03 COUPLING,HUB - 45MM BORE 1

Tiger 41.250.04 DRIVE - COUPLING 1

Tiger 42698 VALVE SECTION,PVG 32 1

Tiger TF1025 KEY,3/8 X 1/2 X 1-7/8 SQ 9

Tiger 32920 PREFORMED TUBE,1FJX X 16FLG3

Tiger 22021 FLATWASHER,3/4 94

Tiger 34980 SPINDLE ASSY,TM60" 1

Tiger 34979 SPINDLE,TM60" 1

Tiger 34985 HEX NUT,1 3/4 NF 1

Tiger 30172 CLEVIS,W SPHERICAL,EXT BOOM1

Tiger 34187 HOSE,#4x75(5MJx4MB90) 3

Tiger 34186 HOSE,#4x66(5MJx4MB90) 2

Tiger 00784247 BUSHING,BRASS - 2-1/4 ID 18

Tiger 00784099 RUBBER FLASHING 2

Tiger 00783596 BEARING,FLNGE 1-15/16" 1

Tiger 00783598 BEARING,PILLOW BLK 1-15/16" 1

Tiger 00783595 FLANGE,2-1/4" W/ INSERT 2



Tiger 33692 JYSTCK,4AXIS,LH,DF,SUB-D CONN1

Tiger 35109 HOSE,#4x126(5MJx6FJX90) 3

Tiger 6T0151B CYLINDER,3X10,BOM SIDE PORT1

Tiger 28703B GUARD,BELT,TSF,STD 2

Tiger 24860 CAPSCREW,20MMx40MM(2.5)10.98

Tiger 05.299.36 V-BELT XPA 1060 QUAD POWER13

Tiger 06510110 FLSHR,WIGWAG,HD 2

Tiger 06500155 HOSE,#16x126(16FJXx20FL90) 1

Tiger 341-6247 LINING 4

Tiger 341-6014 BOLT & NUT 10X55MM GR 8.8 5PK20

Tiger 32981 SKID SHOE, CHEETAH, RTRY 2

Tiger 06537004 WASHER,NEOPRENE,.75x1.25x.1913

Tiger 6T7031D PLOW BOLT,1/2x1 1/2,NC,GR5 4

Tiger 06400461 SWING EAR,5/8 1

Tiger 05.282.07 SPRING WASHER 6MM PLATED 10

Tiger 22631 FLANGE,#20 45,1-1/2 KING NIPL 1

Tiger TB1104A SKID SHOE,TRB 60 BOOM 1

Tiger 06533006 FLATWASHER,1/2,SAE,L9 32

Tiger 31208 SPACER,CYLINDER,0.5 1

Tiger 50058299 FILTER, OIL 2

Tiger 50058299 (SO47) FILTER TRANSAXLE 2

Tiger 31219 HOSE,#16x84(MPxFJX) 1

Tiger 31218 HOSE,#16x80(FJXx20FL60) 1

Tiger 31206 CAP,FUEL,LOCKING,JD6000 1

Tiger 32430 GUARD,PUMP,UNIVERSAL 2

Tiger 32737 GUARD,GRILL,UNIVERSAL 2

Tiger 6T2514

CAPSCREW,14MMX40MM(2.0 

PITCH) 10

Tiger 6T2624 LOCKWASHER,14MM 10

Tiger 09.259.01 SPACER 1

Tiger 09.264.01 SPACER,50 OD X 40.2 ID - 26 1

Tiger 06420066 DRV SHF,PMP,28.93,JD5101E 1

Tiger 32988 BAR,FLAP,RETAINER,RTRY,CHEETAH1

Tiger 34109 HOSE,#4X61(6MB90X6FF90) 4

Tiger 06535000 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1-1/4 CUTOFF12

Tiger 28950

GEAR BOX,540 RPM(COMER 

T4A)STD 1

Tiger 42200 SOLENOID,ON/OFF 12 VDC,PVG 321

Tiger 05.282.04 WASHER SPRING M16 6

Tiger 42295 RELIEF KIT,1810 PSI,PVG32 1

Tiger 06504103 SEAL KIT,MOTOR,DIRT EX 1



Tiger 06537001 WASHER,RUBBERIZED,.25,CONICAL8

Tiger 06537000 WASHER,NEOPRENE,.25x1x.38 8

Tiger 06497000 PAD,1X1 14

Tiger TF3013 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-1/4 5/16 KEY 1

Tiger R502513 SEAL 2

Tiger 27580 BEARING,DX,1-1/2 1

Tiger 02.801.03 COLLAR 10.5ID X 30;15OD X 24 10

Tiger 06530001 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,8-32x1/2,SS 14

Tiger 31004 CAP,PRESSURE,3.0PSI,3/4MP 2

Tiger 33756 V-BELT, (540) 4

Tiger 33925 CAPSCREW,9/16X3.44,GR8 MOD48

Tiger AL20361 HYD FILTER 1

Tiger PT3905A SWITCH,MOWER 2

Tiger TF1041 DUST CAP 3

Tiger 7314223 BUSHING, FLAIL PIVOT 29

Tiger 02761500 BLADE - B/A, MATCHED SET 1

Tiger 02782900 BOLT, BLADE - BOOM AXE 13

Tiger 02957089 HEAVY, L/W, 1-1/8" YZ PLATED 16

Tiger 00020900 NUT SLOT HVY   1-1/8    NF PL5 14

Tiger 00023200 PIN ROLL      3/16X1-3/4 10

Tiger 2-2275 U-JOINT 2

Tiger 21734 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2 1/4,NC,GR8 6

Tiger 27230 KIT, ADAPTER 7

Tiger 27450 DRV SHF,PMP,29S,BLANK 2

Tiger 27526 SKID SHOE,T3F,INNER LH 3

Tiger 27529 SKID SHOE,BEARING T3F INNER RT1

Tiger 27585 RUBBER BUMPER STOP 4

Tiger 27857 STRAP,BEARING CAP,W/SKID SHOE28

Tiger 28050A PIN,1.00X3.00,W/Ø.22,CAP 1

Tiger 28572 KEY,1/4 SQ X 2 1

Tiger 28818 HV07, SEAL KIT, 1

Tiger 28822 HV07, SEAL KIT, 6

Tiger 28857A DRV SHF,PMP,25-7/8T,JD62-64002

Tiger 30.210.92 O RING 4

Tiger 30172 CLEVIS,W SPHERICAL,EXT BOOM1

Tiger 30920 HV07, RELIEF, M 1

Tiger 31021 SWIVEL,ASSY,REV DROP 1

Tiger 31125 PREFORMED TUBE,T3F,#16FLNG2

Tiger 31270 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,7/16X2-1/4,NC4



Tiger 31286A SHIELD,BELT,TRF,HD 5

Tiger 31484 O-RING 24

Tiger 31974 ADAPTER,1BSPX1MJ 2

Tiger 31975 ADAPTER,1BSPX3/4MJ 1

Tiger 32481 ROD,THREADED,1/2-20 NF,6 LONG1

Tiger 32494 ROD,THREADD,1/2-20NF,10.38LONG2

Tiger 32765 DECAL, TIGER  8 5

Tiger 33623 SWING ARM,DITCHER,ASSY 1

Tiger 33756 V-BELT, (540) 2

Tiger 33833 ROD,33704.33731 1

Tiger 34020 TEE,BRANCH,3/8MJX1/2ORBX3/8MJ2

Tiger 34075 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25,2PST,BOLT1

Tiger 34076 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.0,2PST,BOLT3

Tiger 34097 SEAL KIT,SOL,BRAKE VALVE 1

Tiger 341-60007 CROSS KIT 1

Tiger 34217 VALVE,5SP,HSC,BLK,TRB,PB 1

Tiger 00749136 LOCKNUT TLM      5/8 NF PLB 1

Tiger 02761500 BLADE - B/A, MATCHED SET 3

Tiger 03.786.04 INST. PLATE/BUS 3

Tiger 03.824.07 FILTER ELEMENT (110 LITRE) 2

Tiger 04.156.13 SEAL KIT 2ND RAM 1

Tiger 05.201.10 SPIROL PIN 10MM 16

Tiger 05.201.11 PIN, TENSION 5MM X 45MM 8

Tiger 05.234.01 WASHER, 1-3/4 X 17/32 X 3/16 2

Tiger 05.264.26 BOLT 12M X 45M 8

Tiger 05.283.03 SHAKEPROOF WASHER, 12MM 1

Tiger 05.286.01 NUT PLAIN M8 1

Tiger 05.286.06 NUT, M24 2

Tiger 05.290.07 BONDED WASHER* 2

Tiger 05.345.05 SOCKET CSK SCREW M12X1.75X406

Tiger 05.377.01 ADAPTOR 3/4BSP- 1

Tiger 05.388.01 SOCKET SCREW 4

Tiger 05.625.10 SKT. CAP SCREW, 12MM X30 1

Tiger 05.625.12 BOLT 2

Tiger 05.656.01 O RING 28 I/D X 2.5 4

Tiger 05.656.03 O RING 25 I/D X 3.53 1

Tiger 05.657.01 CAP SCREW 3

Tiger 05.953.03 GREASE NIPPLE 20

Tiger 06.193.01 PLATE, BEARING DRIVE END 1



Tiger 06.220.01 BOLT-ADJUSTING PLATED 1

Tiger 06.221.01 BEARING ASSY 40 - BORE 2

Tiger 06.285.02 SEAL KIT (06.285 RAMS) 1

Tiger 06.290.23 SEAL KIT 1

Tiger 06380014 TIE BOLT,SIDE TANK,HYDRO 2

Tiger 06410879 SUPPORT, EXHAUS 3

Tiger 06420100 PIN,1.25x3.69,W/Ø.22x2,NIT,RLL 1

Tiger 06430023-T EXHAUST ELBOW 2

Tiger 06430100 TUBE, EXHAUST, 2

Tiger 06502084 RELIEF KIT,3045 PSI,PVG32 1

Tiger 06503064 PLUG,O-RING, 1/8" 2

Tiger 06503139 90DEG FITTING 1

Tiger 06505026 SOLENOID,06502007 1

Tiger 06510100 SWITCHBOX,BOOM 1

Tiger 06520181 GUARD,PTO,GRBX 1

Tiger 06520238 FLAP,TRB60 2

Tiger 06520303 BEARING,SPHERICAL 1

Tiger 06537004 WASHER,NEOPRENE,.75X1.25X.193

Tiger 07.822.01 BRACKET - ROLLER 150 LH 1

Tiger 08.128.13 ADAPTOR 1

Tiger 08.128.14 ADAPTOR 1

Tiger 09.518.01 SHACKLE - LONG 1

Tiger 21399 HEX NUT,3/4 (ACME) BULK 2

Tiger 21405 DECAL,CUTTING HEIGHT 5

Tiger 21925 HEX NUT,1 NC 14

Tiger 21995 LOCKWASHER,1 33

Tiger 22588 VALVE,RELIEF,(500 PSI) 3

Tiger 22764 SEAL,KIT,P350 TANDEM HP PUMP1

Tiger 22890 SWIVEL,1-1/4MP X 1FPX 1

Tiger 23150 RETAINING RING,M365 1

Tiger 23151 WASHER,M365,CONT SHAFT 1

Tiger 23153 SEAL,KIT,M365 1

Tiger 23263 TUBE, PREFORMED 1

Tiger 6T5124 O RING 2

Tiger 6T5219 SEAL KIT FOR 10 2

Tiger 6T5814 THRUST PLATE 1

Tiger 6T7024 BRKT,HOSE,DITCR 1

Tiger 701515C M16 FLATWASHER 229

Tiger 7190172 SPACER 1



Tiger 7314201 HEXB         5/8 NF 3-1/4 1

Tiger 8401054 FILTER ELEMENT 1

Tiger 87800068 OIL FILTER 2

Tiger 9163006 SKID SHOE LKNUT 6

Tiger 9313056 SKID SHOE BOLT 6

Tiger TB1009 ACCUMULATOR BRA 1

Tiger TB1017H RELIEF VALVE,1750 PSI,HSC 2

Tiger TB1017S COVER,INLET,OC 1

Tiger TB1017V TIE ROD,KIT,5SP 2

Tiger 34520 SWITCHBOX ASSY,TM 1

Tiger 34523 SWITCHBOX ASSY,BOOM 2

Tiger 34889 SEAL,BEARING,FLAIL 4

Tiger 34917 SEAL KIT, 35192 3

Tiger 34919 SEAL KIT, 35194 2

Tiger 34968 HOSE,#4x48(5FJXx6MB90) 1

Tiger 34983 SKID,OUTBOARD,TSR 2

Tiger 35131 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,3PST 4

Tiger 4241006 LUG,CUTTERSHAFT,50 10

Tiger 42594.01 FLAIL KNIFE,NEW 20

Tiger 42698 VALVE SECTION,PVG 32 1

Tiger 46518.32 RESTRICTOR 5

Tiger 5002306 KIT,MANUAL CANISTER 2

Tiger 6T0107 PIN,.75X3.38,W/Ø.25,CAP 2

Tiger 6T0111 SHIM,M-FRM,14 GA 6

Tiger 6T0111A SHIM,M-FRM,18 G 5

Tiger 6T0112 ANCHOR SHACKLE,SCREW PIN,4.5T1

Tiger 6T0115 TURN BUCKLE 2

Tiger 6T0167 BUTT,3 1

Tiger 6T0188 O RING FOR 6T-0 1

Tiger 6T0194 WIPER FOR 6T-01 1

Tiger 6T0369 COUPLING,14 SP* 1

Tiger 6T0373 SPROCKET,PUMP 1

Tiger 6T0374 SCREW,ALLEN 6

Tiger 6T0603 SEALS 1

Tiger 6T0647 SEAL,ELEMENT TO BOWL 1

Tiger 6T0822 SHIM,MOTOR MOUNT,14 GA 2

Tiger 6T0822A SHIM,MOTOR MOUNT,18 GA 2

Tiger 6T1001 BRKT,MOTOR MTG,60SIDE & BOOM1

Tiger 6T1021RS OLD STYLE HI-SU 2



Tiger 6T2277 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2 NF GR8 6

Tiger 6T2295 CAPSCREW,9/16 X 1-1/2 NC GR8110

Tiger 6T2406 HEX NUT,1-1/2 NC 3

Tiger 6T2617 BUSHING,MACH,2.25ODX1.5IDX.135

Tiger 6T2999 PIN,1.50x14.56,W/Ø.47 1

Tiger 6T3016 ROLLPIN 5/16 X 1

Tiger 6T3017 ROLLPIN,3/16x1,SS 5

Tiger 6T3214 GROMMET,STEEL,3/8 8

Tiger 6T3910 RELIEF VALVE,SOLENOID,3,000PSI2

Tiger 6T3924 FUSE HOLDER,IN DASH 3

Tiger 6T4207 PLUG 1/2 O-RING 3

Tiger 6T4301 SEAL KIT 1

Tiger 6T4519 BEARING OUTPUT 1

Tiger 6T4521 SEAL  ** 1

Tiger 6T5004 BEARING,TAPERED,P25X/M25X 1

Tiger 6T5007 RETAINER RING 1

Tiger 6T5010 BUSHING, SHAFT 3

Tiger 6T5011 SPRING 1

Tiger 6T5012 ROLLER BEARING 2

Tiger 6T5014 SEAL, POCKET 4

Tiger 6T5015 SEAL, GASKET 1

Tiger 6T5030 ROLLPIN 2

Tiger 6T5040 P25X TANDEM PUM 1

Tiger 6T5111 SEAL, GASKET 4

Tiger 6T5112 MOTOR WEAR PLAT 1

Tiger 6T5120 SEAL APPL TOOL,M37X,M365,P3651

Tiger 6T5121 RETAINER RING,( 1

Tiger TB1031 PIN,1 X 4"" 1

Tiger TB1051 ROD ,CYL   3-1/ 1

Tiger TB1054 GLAND,3.5""FOR 1

Tiger TB1059 O-RING, FOR 3.5 2

Tiger TB1063 O RING FOR TB-1 1

Tiger TB1065 WIPER FOR TB-10 2

Tiger TB1069 TIE ROD 3 1/2"" 3

Tiger TB1080 BUMPER PAD,MAIN BOOM 1

Tiger TB2024 PERFORMED TUBE 1

Tiger TB2025 TUBE,PREFORMED,#304 2

Tiger TB3031 CLAMP,TUBE,DBL,#20 4

Tiger TB3036 SNAP RING,1.50 2



Tiger TF1005A0 MOTOR,LP FLAIL 1

Tiger TF1017 BEARING,PILLOW BLK 1-3/8TYPEE1

Tiger TF1019F KNIFE,ED-FLAIL,SMOOTH 30

Tiger TF1025 KEY,3/8 X 1/2 X 1-7/8 SQ 1

Tiger TF1034A BEARING PROTECT 4

Tiger TF1036 GRS HOSE,3/16X11(1/8MPX1/8MP1

Tiger TF1040 GUARD,CUTTER SHAFT 1

Tiger TF1041 DUST CAP 9

Tiger TF1107 SHAFT, INPUT 1- 1

Tiger TF1120 PIN,1.13x4.27,CAP 8

Tiger TF1122 SPACER, TUBE, 2 4

Tiger TF1126 KEY  3/8 X 2 1

Tiger TF1141 SPROCKET,1-3/8 BORE 1

Tiger TF1265 GAS SPRING 2

Tiger TF1304 SHAFT,SQUARE (1-3/16 X 20-1/2)1

Tiger TF1310 YOKE FOR TORQUE 1

Tiger TF1311 YOKE,IMPLEMENT 1-1/2 BORE 1

Tiger TF1605 FLAP,TRF96 1

Tiger TF3011 BUSHING,QD,SK 2-3/16 2

Tiger TF3034 PULLEY,IDLER (4 FLAT) BOOM FL2

Tiger TF3043 SHEAVE,7.5 1

Tiger TF3219 D-RING,(FOR GRASS KNIFE ONLY)66

Tiger TF3609 BUSHING 2

Tiger TF4212 RELIEF VALVE,200 PSI,HSC 1

Tiger TF4250 PIN,TRAVEL LOCK (W/CHAIN) 1

Tiger TF4301 BUSHING 13

Tiger TF4336 PLATE,GROUND ROLLER LOCK 4

Tiger TF4338 ROD,ADJ,RT 1

Tiger TF4345 ARM,IDLER,TSF,LEFTHAND 1

Tiger TF4366 SKID SHOE,LEFT 2

Tiger TF4370 SKID SHOE,L/PROFILE-OUTER-LF2

Tiger TF4401 SNAP RING,M350 2

Tiger TF4403 SEAL,(M350) 2

Tiger TF4406 RETAINER,SEAL,M350 1

Tiger TF4516 PIN  1-1/2 X 10 4

Tiger 23392 PUMP,SINGLE,LP 1

Tiger 23888 BRKT,ACCUMULATOR 1

Tiger 23987 YOKE,SNAP HITCH FOR 1000 RPM1

Tiger 24245 PUMP BRKT ANGLE 4



Tiger 24246

PUMP MTG BRKT,MF5OE-282-

290FRT 2

Tiger 24252 SHAFT 25"** 1

Tiger 24329 STRAP,BEARING CAP,TF1022S,FLS12

Tiger 24490 HOSE,#16x57(16FJXx20FL90) 1

Tiger 05.299.24 BELT, FOR ISMP8, 1108, 1508 HD3

Tiger 21248 SKID SHOE,TM72 2

Tiger 27528 SKID SHOE,BEARING 2

Tiger 27872 CLEVIS ROD,6TBF,ASSY,CPLT 1

Tiger 28414A SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,29.69 1

Tiger 33685 BEARING CUP 4

Tiger 33691 JYSTCK,4AXIS,RH,DF,SUB-D CONN1

Tiger 33854 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 4 1/2,NC,GR 8 15

Tiger 34682 KNIFE,TM-72EDH,ROTARY 5

Tiger 34876 TM60/72,TSR60 HEAD DISC 1

Tiger 34919 SEAL KIT, 35194 2

Tiger 6T0820H SKID SHOE,TM60,HEAVY DUTY 4

Tiger 6T3923 INDICTATOR LIGHT,ON,RED 2

Tiger 6T5002 SEAL,DOUBLE LIP P25X 3

Tiger TB1004 SKID SHOE,RT 6

Tiger TB1005 SKID SHOE,LF 3

Tiger TB1104A SKID SHOE,TRB 60 BOOM 2

Tiger TF3023 V-BELT,(630) 2

Tiger TF3620 SPRING,COMPRESSION (OLD STYLE)3

Transaxle 176.07.029.02 O-RING 2

Valley Broom 7003 GUTTER BROOM 4

Valley Broom 7003P GUTTER BROOM-POLY 2

Valley Broom P83266 BROOM, 50/50 1

VALLEY BROOM INC 79305-2 SUP P CHAIN 2 1

VALLEY BROOM INC 26614 CONVEYOR CHAIN, 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYS6270226510 SPRING,T.E.,WAU 3

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW1K00847043 SEAL KIT 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P00050 INNER SPRING 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P00265 SPACER 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P00434 PIN 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P00513 WAUSAU NOSE PLA 4

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P01522 NOSE SHOE PLATE 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P0239512 BUSHING 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P03076 BEARING CONE* 8

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P03077 RACE** 8



WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P03078 SEAL 11

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P05116 WAUSAU DIVIDER 4

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P09409-01 NOSE SHOE 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P09409-02 NOSE SHOE 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P09591 HOLDER, PIN 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P09863 PIN ,BRACE 1-1/ 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P09864 PIN,DRIVE 1-1/4 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P10002 ROLLER  BRACE R 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P11023 U-BOLT   5/8NC* 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2P11181 PIN 1-1/4X8-1/2 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2W00250 INNER TUBE 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2W10051 TOP CAP ,SPRING 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW2W13482 OSCILLATING BEA 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C00325 BOLT GR8  1"-8 4

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C00356 BOLT 1-1/4 X 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C00652 NUT-ELASTIC STO 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C07190 PLOW SPRING 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C07198 ** PIN 1-1/4""D 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C07207 GR. 8 CAPSCREW 3

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C07210 WASHER-LOCK, DO 2

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C09177SK SEAL KIT FOR 4" 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C09704SK SEAL KIT FOR TE 1

WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANYW9C07206 CAST TABLE SHOE 4

WERK BRAU COMPANY INC 2756-708M1 SHANK 7

Western Products 65508 PLASTIC TUBE 7

Western Products 65547 CROSS BRACE 2

Western Products 65563 HOLD DOWN BOLT 2

Western Products 65633 SPINNER SHAFT HC (19" CHT) 3

Western Products 65636 BEARING, 1.000 ID PILLOW BLOCK6

Western Products 66342 RAM ASSY 1-1/2 X 10 1

Western Products 66413 PWM/LOW PROFILE ADAPTER 1

Western Products 66428 CLEVIS PIN KIT 3/4 X 2-3/4 2

Western Products 66610 VEHICLE HARNESS KIT 12-PIN V1

Western Products 66611 WIRING 1

Western Products 66783 VALVE  SV08-43 2

Western Products 66785 PILOT - CHECK VALVE KIT 2

Western Products 66991 9.0 BACK DRAG EDGE 0.25" THK1

Western Products 67090 SPINNER-TWO STAGE 1

Western Products 67470 VEH MOUNT GM 15-35 73-87 1



Western Products 67552 HEXCAPSCREW_1-8X7 G5 25

Western Products 67676 STOP STACKING 1

Western Products 67727 ROUND FLAT WASHER - SPECIAL2

Western Products 67748 1-8 HEX JAM NUT G5 2

Western Products 27781 ISOLATION MODULE (LIGHT GREEN2

Western Products 27788 SEAL KIT 1-1/2" 1

Western Products 28242 PLUG-IN HARNESS 1

Western Products 28583 HARNESS PLOW CONTROL 8 SOL1

Western Products 28592 A FRAME - UT MIDWEIGHT 1

Western Products 28593 CLEVIS PIN KIT 3/4 X 5-3/8 1

Western Products 28804 HEADLIGHT MOUNTING HARDWARE2

Western Products 28856 KIT PUMP SHAFT SEAL REPAIR 1

Western Products 29077 O-RING -110 3

Western Products 29099 1/4-20X1/4 HEX WASHER HEAD 2

Western Products 29221 VEHICLE CONTROL HARNESS 6

Western Products 29234 ADAPTER KIT - HARN TO LIGHTS1

Western Products 29235 ADAPTER KIT - HARN TO LIGHTS1

Western Products 29420-1 PLUG-IN ADAPTER KIT 1

Western Products 40278 ATTACHMENT PLATE A 2

Western Products 42287W PLOW MOD. BRACK 2

Western Products 42382 BACKDRAG EDGE 1

Western Products 42392 SPRING GUIDE DS 1

Western Products 42393 SPRING GUIDE PS 1

Western Products 42395 BUMPER KIT 1

Western Products 42396 HINGE PIN KIT 1

Western Products 42397 SPRING GUIDE PIN KIT 1

Western Products 42531 PIVOT BUSHING KIT 1

Western Products 42738 PIN, CLEVIS .75" X 9" 1

Western Products 42887 PUMP KIT 1

Western Products 42888 COUNTERBALANCE VALVE 1

Western Products 42889 RELIEF VALVE 1

Western Products 43351 3/4 X 2 PIN KIT 1

Western Products 67774 BAR CROSS WITH NAME PLATE1

Western Products 67796 L ATTACH/DETACH ULTRAMOUNT13

Western Products 67850-1 LIFT ARM  ULTRA 1

Western Products 67854 A-FRAME UT PRO 1

Western Products 67856 NOSE PLATE BOLT KIT 2

Western Products 67884 BAR CLAMP 1

Western Products 68210 HEADLAMP EXTENSION BRACKET KIT1



Western Products 68291 A-FRAME UT PRO 1

Western Products 68293 SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING KIT1

Western Products 68459 CHAIN PIN 1

Western Products 68492 CONVEYOR REPAIR BAR HC 5

Western Products 68592 SPINNER SPACER 1

Western Products 68738 LOWER FIXTURE CLAMP 1

Western Products 68789 RATCHET STRAP ASSEMBLY 1

Western Products 69190 FUSE KIT V-PLOW PKG OF 5 5

Western Products 69499 CUTTING EDGE ASSY 7-1/2 3

Western Products 69514 PIN KIT RAM 2

Western Products 69620 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT KIT 2

Western Products 69691 2500TG SERVICE KIT 1

Western Products 69787 HARNESS 9

Western Products 69925 UNDERFRAME MOUNT GM 1

Western Products 72101W PLUG-IN HARNESS 2

Western Products 78106 PULLEY COGGED 10T X 5/16 BORE3

Western Products 78195W VIBRATOR KIT 1

Western Products 78199 CHMSL/LIC. PLATE KIT 2

Western Products 8442 PLUG-IN HARNESS KIT 2

Western Products 8443 PLUG-IN HARNESS KIT 1

Western Products 88261 GEAR KIT - WB 1

Western Products 90553 BOLT 5/16-18X1- 10

Western Products 90557 3/8-16X2 CARRIAGE BOLT 4

Western Products 90666 SEMS TCTS SL HX #10-24X5/8 TY7

Western Products 90693 6-32X3/4 MACHINE SCREW 11

Western Products 91174 FLATWASHER_PLAIN SPECIAL 1

Western Products 91242 LOCKWASHER_#10 SPRING 6

Western Products 91337 HEXLOCKNUT_5/8-11 GB TOPRING3

Western Products 91339 HEXLOCKNUT_3/4-10 GB TOPRING4

Western Products 91351 HEXLOCKNUT_3/8-16 GB TOPRING5

Western Products 91372 HEXLOCKNUT_#8-32 GB TOPRING10

Western Products 91402 10-32 HEX MACHINE SCREW NUT6

Western Products 91430 HEX NUT_5/16-18 SS 2

Western Products 92071 PLUG, HX SO, 1/8 NPTF W/THREAD1

Western Products 92072 PLUG ,1/4NPT HE 1

Western Products 92208K STREET ELBOW 1/4"X 90 DEG SPL5

Western Products 92842 5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT G5 5

Western Products 93040K CLEVIS PIN 2

Western Products 93074 CLEVIS PIN 1" X 3-1/4" G5 2



Western Products 93079K RIVET 1" X 3-1/2" 2

Western Products 93153 6-19X3/8 TAPPING SCREW 6

Western Products 93154 8-18X5/8 TAPPING SCREW 15

Western Products 94424 SPINNER POLY TWO STAGE 1

Western Products 94510 SPINNER POLY SERVICE KIT 1

Western Products 94511 SPINNER POLY SERVICE KIT 1

Western Products 94512 SPINNER, 2500 1

Western Products 94595 2500TG POLY SPINNER 1

Western Products 94691 V-BELT 6837 POWERATED BELT11

Western Products 95757-1 CONVEYOR BELT 1

Western Products 95796-1 PULLEY 4.5"X.750 BORE 3

Western Products 95818 HINGE PIN RETAINER 6

Western Products 95819 DRAW LATCH 2

Western Products 95909 FEED GATE LATCH CONVERSION KIT1

Western Products 95926 HEXCAPSCREW_1/4-20X2 G8 2

Western Products 96460

PC BOARD&KEYPAD 9BUTTON 10-

PIN 1

Western Products 96464 HARNESS, 9 BUTTON 4-PIN SQUARE1

Western Products 98043 3/8-16X1 BUTTON CAP SCREW 10

Western Products B61563 PIN-CLEVIS Ø.625 X 2.33 LG 1

Western Products M1582 GEARBELT SA 2000 300/L050 1

Western Products M2005 3/8-16 SS LOCKN 14

Western Products M2071 3/8-16 X 1"" SS 1

Western Products P2022 DEFLECTOR PLATE WELDMENT1

Western Products P2023 SPINNER GUARD 1

Western Products P3047 SPINNER ,METAL 2

Western Products 43370 ORIFICE DISC .100 1

Western Products 43528 WEAR STRIP - WING TOP 2

Western Products 44146 BASE ANGLE MVP PLUS 9-1/2 DS1

Western Products 44326 1/4-20X1/2 6 LOBE ROUND WASHER1

Western Products 44334 CHECK VALVE CV0 2

Western Products 44336 VALVE SF08-2015 W/NUT 2

Western Products 44338 RELIEF VALVE KIT 2 SETS 1

Western Products 44355 1/4-20X5/8 HEX WASHER HEAD 4

Western Products 44369 VALVE LOCK RING W/ SCREW 1

Western Products 44454-W DECAL ** 4

Western Products 48332 ADAPTER 9/16-18 X 7/16-20 ORB1

Western Products 48372 ORIFICE KIT 2

Western Products 48519 1/4 X 32 HOSE W/FJIC ENDS 1

Western Products 48600 RAM ASSY 1-1/2 X 6 DA 1



Western Products 49005 REPAIR KIT -4W 1

Western Products 49016 KNOB & LEVER ASSY 1

Western Products 49019 BALL SPRING CLIP 2

Western Products 49049 MAJOR SEAL KIT 1

Western Products 49050 MAJOR SEAL KIT 2" - CABLE 1

Western Products 49064K LIFT VALVE W/2-#25730 O-RINGS2

Western Products 49066 CUTTING EDGE ASSY 6-1/2 S 1

Western Products 49225 INLET CHECK VALVE KIT 2

Western Products 49251 CUTTING EDGE ASSY 9 P 2

Western Products 49258-2 SEAL KIT 2-WAY VALVE 1

Western Products 49259-1 SEAL KIT VALVE 2

Western Products 49297 REPLACEMENT SEALED BEAM (2E1)3

Western Products 49305K PRO GRIP MOUNT KIT 2

Western Products 49319 PLOW PLUG KIT 12-PIN 2

Western Products 49328 CUTTING EDGE ASSY 8.0 PY 3

Western Products 49452 VALVE SV08-45 W/NUT 2

Western Products 49456 VALVE SV08-41 W/NUT 1

Western Products 49458 VALVE PC08-30 W/NUT 2

Western Products 49479-1 HOSE BRACKET KIT 1

Western Products 49768 PIVOT PIN KIT 2

Western Products 49844 PIVOT PIN 1

Western Products 50668 KIT, PIVOT BOLT 2

Western Products 50978 POLY DEFLECTOR KIT 1

Western Products 53845K TOGGLE SWITCH 3

Western Products 55210 WIPER RING 2" 3

Western Products 5523 3/4"X2-3/16" MACH PIN LONG 17

Western Products 55342 CABLE & LINKAGE ENCLOSURE1

Western Products 55371 O-RING - 008 3

Western Products 55568K CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

Western Products 55570 SHUTTLE 1

Western Products 55571 CAMSHAFT 2

Western Products 55572 HUB NUT 1

Western Products 55573 VALVE LEVER ASSY 1

Western Products 55587 O-RING - 112 7

Western Products 55591 EXPANSION PLUG 1/4" 2

Western Products 55984 GROUND CABLE 60" BLACK 1

Western Products 56022 SPRING CENTERING 1

Western Products 56030 SPRING DETENT 6

Western Products 56080 DASH BRACKET 2



Western Products 56308 CONTROL BRACKET 4

Western Products 56330 QUILL ASSY 2

Western Products 56356 BOOT BRACKET KIT 3

Western Products 56416 O-RING - 014 5

Western Products 56496 V-PLOW CONNECTOR BAGGED ASSY.1

Western Products 56539K ELBOW 90 F -6 O-RING-1/4 NPTF2

Western Products 56657-4 SEAL KIT 1

Western Products 56669 SEAL KIT 2" DA 2

Western Products 56677 SEAL KIT MVP 2" 1

Western Products 56776 O-RING -008 RED 20

Western Products 56830 HOSE 1/4"X22" W/FJIC ENDS KIT2

Western Products 56832 HOSE 1/4"X8" W/FJIC ENDS KIT 1

Western Products 59655 THRUST ARM CU 1

Western Products 59707 THRUST BRACKET DR 1

Western Products 59900

L WARNING/CAUTION - 

SNOWPLOWS 11

Western Products 59946 CLAMP 2

Western Products 60045 SPACER 27

Western Products 60328 QUADRANT KIT P 1

Western Products 60342 LIFT CHANNEL SHORT 1

Western Products 60624 BRACKET 2

Western Products 61296 CURL BRACE 6

Western Products 61391 SPREADER CU 1265/2915 1

Western Products 61412 LINK ARM 2

Western Products 61482 VINYL CAP  .470 X 1/2 11

Western Products 61550-1 HEADLAMP KIT 12-PIN 1

Western Products 61642 MOUNT DR 1

Western Products 61643 MOUNT CU 1

Western Products 61740 L UNIMOUNT ATTACH/DETACH 3

Western Products 61891 A-FRAME U S 1

Western Products 61917 COUPLING LUG 1

Western Products 61992 THRUST ARM CU 1

Western Products 62008 CLAMP PLATE DR 1575 1

Western Products 62490 FLEXIBLE CONTROL MOUNT 1

Western Products 62540 RAM ASSY 1-1/2" X 6" 2

Western Products 62662 SPREADER FRAME 3215 1

Western Products 63211 SPACER 6

Western Products 63240 NUT BAR LONG 3225 8

Western Products 63354 CLEVIS PIN 3/4 X 6.00 HT G5 2

Western Products 63356 SPRING 3/4 ID X 3.00 LG. 3



Western Products 63492 TUBE SPACER 1

Western Products 63497 LINK ARM 1

Western Products 63508 RUBBER FLAP 2

Western Products 63532 LIGHT BRACKET - TOP 6

Western Products 63533 LIGHT BRACKET - BOTTOM 4

Western Products 63581 A-FRAME U P 4SPR SV KIT 1

Western Products 63678 CUTTING EDGE KIT 9.5 MVP DS/PS2

Western Products 63827-1 VEH MOUNT DODGE 1500 1

Western Products 63943 8-18X3/8 TAPPING SCREW 2

Western Products 64110 MOUNT KIT UT GM #3539 2

Western Products 64378 PLATE PIVOT A 1

Western Products 64379 PLATE PIVOT B 1

Western Products 64596 BUSHING KIT 1

Western Products 64610 LINK ARM HW 1

Western Products 64617 CLEVIS PIN KIT 3/4 X 3 2

Western Products 64725 HOSE CLAMP KIT 1

Western Products 65037 GATE LEVER BRAC 1

Western Products 65041 BRACKET-RHEO SW 3

Western Products 65065 SHAFT BRG 1

Western Products 65068 AGITATOR 2

Western Products 65189 IDLER SPROCKET (6T X 1.0 ID) 4

Western Products 65361

CENTER HIGH MOUNTED STOP 

LIGHT 1

Western Products 1233 MOUNT KIT PP FORD F150 1

Western Products 1369 MOUNT KIT FORD F150/BRONCO1

Western Products 21535 5/8 FIBER THRUST WASHER 6

Western Products 22314 1/2-13X1-1/2 HX CS G5 W/HNDL 6

Western Products 22323 SHIM 3

Western Products 25215 PACKING SET W/WIPER 2" 2

Western Products 25618 O-RING - 216 8

Western Products 25718 QUAD RING -115 1

Western Products 25730 O-RING - 012 6

Western Products 25948 PACKING NUT 2" 3

Western Products 25968K BASE LUG W/#25618 O-RING 1

Western Products 26010 JUMPER ASSY W/DIODE 2

Western Products 26420 DUST COVER 2

Western Products 26694 ELBOW KIT 45DEG-6 MO-RING/MJIC2

Western Products 27204K RAM ASSY KIT 1.5 X 6 DA 1

Western Products 27710 SHOE KIT - PERSONAL PLOW 2

Western Products 43149 RAM ASSY 1-3/4 X 8 1



Western Products 44508 CUTTING EDGE BLADE WING 2

Western Products 44727 STACKING STOP KIT MVP PLUS1

Western Products 48236 PLUG-IN ADAPTER KIT 7

Western Products 48543-1 MOTOR ASSY 3" 1

Western Products 49298 HEADLIGHT HOUSING ASSY 1

Western Products 49468 HOSE 3/8" X 78" W/FJIC 4

Western Products 55568K CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

Western Products 55930 BATTERY ADAPTER 4

Western Products 56130 CABLE ASSY 9 BLACK ADJUST 3

Western Products 22314 1/2-13X1-1/2 HX CS G5 W/HNDL 8

Western Products 25215 PACKING SET W/WIPER 2" 1

Western Products 26359 PLOW CONTROL HARNESS 3-PIN3

Western Products 26498 VEHICLE CONTROL HARNESS 10

Western Products 27787 SEAL KIT W/POLYPAK SEAL 1" RAM2

Western Products 28803-1 HEADLIGHT REAR COVER KIT 2

Western Products 29221 VEHICLE CONTROL HARNESS 1

Western Products 84936W 2 WAY VALVE 1

Western Products 85101 SPREADER, WB-100B WESTERN1

Western Products 90571 U-BOLT (3/8NC) 3

Western Products 93010K LINCH PIN 7/16"X1-3/4" 2 PACK 6

Western Products 93074 CLEVIS PIN 1" X 3-1/4" G5 2

Western Products 93079K RIVET 1" X 3-1/2" 2

Western Products 60328 QUADRANT KIT P 1

Western Products 61540-1 HEADLAMP KIT 9-PIN 1

Western Products 62425 DOLLY WHEEL ASSY P PY UHW4

Western Products 62637 DISC SHOE ASSY V 8

Western Products 63411 VEHICLE BATTERY CABLE 2

Western Products 64030 BASE ANGLE-PS 8-1/2 1

Western Products 64706 KIT RAM ASSY 1-1/2 X 10 1

Western Products 65189 IDLER SPROCKET (6T X 1.0 ID) 2

Western Products 65633 SPINNER SHAFT HC (19" CHT) 1

Western Products 65636 BEARING, 1.000 ID PILLOW BLOCK4

Western Products 66892 8.0 BACK DRAG EDGE 0.25" THK1

Western Products 67708 PLATE PIVOT B  (97) 1

Western Products 68210 HEADLAMP EXTENSION BRACKET KIT1

Western Products 68592 SPINNER SPACER 1

Western Products 78298 IDLER KIT 1

Western Products 42383 WING CUTTING EDGE KIT 1

Wire Rope 06520527-AL CABLE ASSY, TR 1



Wire Rope 3/4-6X37-500 WIRE ROPE 1

Wire Rope 1035009 TERMINATOR 1/2" 1

Wire Rope 1010177 CLIP,5/8"CAST 2

Wire Rope

13MM 8X26 WIRE 

ROPE

13MM 8X26 GALVANIZED WIRE 

ROPE 310

Yanmar 119247-77100 RELAY, POWER SN2213 2

Yanmar 119655-12560 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1

Yanmar 129100-55650 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1

Yanmar 165000-15360 FILTER ASSY, OIL 2

Yanmar 172122-14301 CAP ASSY, TANK 1

Yanmar 172124-46200 O-RING, 27.6X5.7 1

Yanmar 172162-73700 STRAINER, SUCTION 2

Yanmar 172168-81270 SEAL, DUST 38X50X4 2

Yanmar 172183-14250 FILTER, FUEL 2

Yanmar 172186-72480 GUIDE, SLIDE 1

Yanmar 172187-73730 ELEMENT, FILTER 4

Yanmar 172455-82770 PIN SET, RUBBER 3

Yanmar 172457-72221 SEAL SET, HEAD 75X40 2

Yanmar 172652-21300 V-BELT, SB53W800 2

Yanmar 172652-73770 ELEMENT, FILTER 2

Yanmar 25132-003800 V-BELT, A38 2

Yanmar 29220-788200 BULB, 12V 25W 2

Yanmar 729645-53100 VALVE ASSY,INJECTION 1

Yanmar 977620-30871 SPRAY, NEW PERM.YEL 3

Yanmar 977620-30872 SPRAY, NEW PERM.YEL2 3

Yanmar 172455-82681 TEETH, POINT 25S 3

Yanmar 114299-35110 FILTER ASSY, OIL 1

Yanmar 172B06-11510 ELEMENT 1

Yanmar TOR-94800720 DARK OLIVE GRAY(72) 1

Yanmar 129062-12560 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1

Yanmar TF500A UTF 1 GALLON 2

Yanmar KIT-VIO27-5 Mainten kit VI027-5 1

Yanmar 129612-42330 V-BELT, A37.5 1

Yanmar 1A8240-05120 ELEMENT ASSY, INNER 1

Yanmar KIT-VIO55-6A MAINTENANCE KIT 2

Yanmar 172B03-19120 FILTER, REC 1

Yanmar 119802-55710 ELEMENT, FUEL 4

Yanmar 119802-55801 FILTER, FUEL 3

Yanmar 172137-73700 FILTER, SUCTION 2

Yanmar 172162-73700 STRAINER, SUCTION 2



Yanmar 172448-82570 TEETH, POINT 18S 2

Yanmar 24761-020000 NIPPLE, GREASE PT1/8 2

Yanmar 1A8240-05110 ELEMENT ASSY, OUTER 1

Yanmar 172B06-18420 FILTER, AIR 6

Yanmar 129612-42350 V-BELT, A38 2

Yanmar 24761-050000 NIPPLE, GREASE C 2

Yanmar 24761-040000 NIPPLE, GREASE B 2

Yanmar 172A47-75480 VALVE ASSY, OVERLOAD 1

Yanmar 129A00-55730 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 2

Yanmar 129A00-55800 FILTER, FUEL 2

Yanmar 172958-78120 HOSE, G604BB048W 2

Yanmar 172958-78160 HOSE, G604BB049W 1

Yanmar 119160-12560 ELEMENT, OUTER 1

Yanmar 172960-83292 PLATE ASSY 1

Yanmar 172B11-73710 ELEMENT, RETURN 1

Yanmar 129940-42310 V-BELT, A44 1

Yanmar 172455-82681 TEETH, POINT 25S 1

Yanmar 172455-82770 PIN SET, RUBBER 1

Yanmar 230SP TOOTH 6

Yanmar 23P ROLL PIN 6

YORK RAKES 897060 RAKE TOOTH SPAC 13

YORK RAKES 897335 HANDLE LOCKING 1

YORK RAKES 91201 HANDLE 3

YORK RAKES 91202 HANDLE 2

YORK RAKES PP5360 LOCKING PIN 1

YORK RAKES PP9254 HUB CAP 1

Zanetis/RoadHog 106-0504 WHEEL WELDMENT 2

Zanetis/RoadHog 106-0994 WEAR SKID WELDMENT 2

Zanetis/RoadHog S0-0021 COIL 1

Zanetis/RoadHog 106-0927 BIT HOLDER 2

Zanetis/RoadHog 106-3142 TOOTH ROCKET FIN 49

Zanetis/RoadHog 106-3587 MAGNET 4


